
Decathlon

MultiStars

No Decathlon Bests. First Edition with Decathlon in MultiStars

PVDT110mH400m100m

Brescia 1988 (21/22 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

Decathlon
Best Previous
Performances

W
Diff

RECORDS

8730WR 1982 MRD. THOMPSON (GBR)

1st Multistars 1988

MR7 Apr 1965

7554Sasa KARAN1 YUG

786

11.34

847

7.14

1633

754

14.42

2387

723

1.91

3110

822

49.84

D1:3932

843

15.05

725

42.98

5500

673

4.20

6173

642

53.60

6815

739

4:30.79

D2:36224775

(2) (3) (4)(2) (1) (4)(8)(4) (1) (1)

(1) (1) (1)(1) (1) (1)(1)(1) (1)

DBDBDB -1.8

R: 3190 (2) J: 2243 (4) T: 2121 (2)

10 Sep 1966

7300Thomas STEWENS2 FRG

725

11.63

799

6.94

1524

673

13.10

2197

749

1.94

2946

789

50.55

D1:3735

798

15.43

563

34.96

5096

673

4.20

5769

626

52.54

6395

905

4:06.65

D2:35654533

(2) (5) (1)(3) (3) (10)(7)(12) (3) (7)

(6) (6) (2)(4) (4) (6)(5)(5) (6)

DB-2.3

R: 3217 (1) DB J: 2221 (5) T: 1862 (9)

1 Mar 1964

7160Marco BAFFI3 ITA

765

11.44

778

6.85

1543

662

12.92

2205

887

2.09

3092

789

50.57

D1:3881

655

16.71

610

37.32

5146

617

4.00

5763

633

52.98

6396

764

4:27.06

D2:32794536

(6) (4) (2)(4) (12) (8)(1)(6) (5) (8)

(7) (5) (7)(2) (3) (4)(2)(3) (5)

DB -1.8

R: 2973 (5) J: 2282 (2) T: 1905 (8)

21 Feb 1962

7119Luigi LONGARATO4 ITA

823

11.17

807

6.97

1630

684

13.27

2314

723

1.91

3037

824

49.80

D1:3861

761

15.75

684

40.96

5306

617

4.00

5923

571

48.80

6494

625

4:48.89

D2:32584622

(6) (9) (8)(1) (7) (7)(8)(1) (2) (5)

(2) (2) (8)(3) (2) (2)(4)(2) (2)

DBDB -1.8

R: 3033 (3) J: 2147 (7) T: 1939 (7)

1 Jul 1965

7068Robert PRACHER5 SUI

757

11.48

776

6.84

1533

683

13.26

2216

723

1.91

2939

669

53.30

D1:3608

791

15.49

728

43.12

5127

673

4.20

5800

589

50.06

6389

679

4:40.22

D2:34604399

(2) (7) (6)(12) (5) (3)(8)(8) (7) (6)

(5) (7) (3)(9) (6) (5)(7)(4) (4)

-2.3

R: 2896 (6) J: 2172 (6) T: 2000 (5)

11 Feb 1965

7039Domenique KLINNICK6 FRA

795

11.30

688

6.46

1483

754

14.42

2237

670

1.85

2907

733

51.81

D1:3640

811

15.32

735

43.46

5186

617

4.00

5803

681

56.20

6484

555

5:00.82

D2:33994451

(6) (2) (11)(8) (2) (1)(12)(3) (15) (1)

(4) (3) (5)(7) (5) (3)(9)(8) (3)

DBDB -1.8

R: 2894 (7) J: 1975 (9) T: 2170 (1) DB

17 Feb 1961

7019Donato DOTTI7 ITA

691

11.80

760

6.77

1451

714

13.76

2165

776

1.97

2941

694

52.70

D1:3635

674

16.53

734

43.40

5043

849

4.80

5892

505

44.34

6397

622

4:49.41

D2:33844309

(1) (11) (10)(11) (10) (2)(6)(15) (8) (3)

(3) (4) (6)(8) (9) (8)(6)(14) (7)

DB-0.9

R: 2681 (11) J: 2385 (1) DB T: 1953 (6)

24 Dec 1963

6981Christian STOCK8 FRG

612

12.20

778

6.85

1390

684

13.28

2074

831

2.03

2905

636

54.09

D1:3541

723

16.09

705

41.98

4969

645

4.10

5614

622

52.28

6236

745

4:29.99

D2:34404264

(5) (6) (3)(14) (8) (6)(3)(18) (5) (4)

(8) (8) (4)(12) (11) (9)(10)(16) (13)R: 2716 (9) J: 2254 (3) T: 2011 (4)

12 Jul 1968

6749Stefan WINKLER9 FRG

717

11.67

746

6.71

1463

643

12.60

2106

696

1.88

2802

773

50.91

D1:3575

792

15.48

596

36.60

4963

482

3.50

5445

587

49.90

6032

717

4:34.17

D2:31744367

(10) (8) (5)(6) (4) (9)(11)(14) (9) (11)

(9) (9) (9)(10) (8) (10)(11)(12) (10)R: 2999 (4) J: 1924 (10) T: 1826 (10)

6 Oct 1967

6377Fabrizio ROVINI10 ITA

721

11.65

746

6.71

1467

614

12.12

2081

831

2.03

2912

731

51.86

D1:3643

606

17.18

470

30.26

4719

562

3.80

5281

461

41.30

5742

635

4:47.23

D2:27344249

(9) (12) (7)(9) (13) (12)(3)(13) (9) (15)

(10) (11) (11)(6) (12) (12)(8)(11) (12)

-0.9

R: 2693 (10) J: 2139 (8) T: 1545 (12)

6206Thomas MUHLEBERGER11 AUT

681

11.85

655

6.31

1336

650

12.72

1986

670

1.85

2656

735

51.76

D1:3391

768

15.69

405

26.94

4564

482

3.50

5046

537

46.50

5583

623

4:49.31

D2:28154159

(10) (10) (9)(7) (6) (14)(12)(17) (18) (10)

(12) (12) (10)(13) (13) (13)(13)(18) (15)

-0.9

R: 2807 (8) J: 1807 (11) T: 1592 (11)

6 Apr 1960

5800Moreno MARTINI12 ITA

732

11.60

785

6.88

1517

634

12.46

2151

887

2.09

3038

660

53.51

D1:3698

674

16.53

722

42.82

5094

0

NH

5094

706

57.86

5800

0

DNF

D2:21024372

(1)(13) (10) (5)(1)(11) (4) (13)

(11) (10) (12)(5) (7) (7)(3)(6) (8)

DBDB -0.9

R: 2066 (13) J: 1672 (12) T: 2062 (3)

16 Sep 1965

5230Giuseppe GIORGINI13 ITA

767

11.43

693

6.48

1460

513

10.45

1973

803

2.00

2776

776

50.85

D1:3552

723

16.09

539

33.76

4814

0

NH

4814

416

38.20

5230

0

DNF

D2:16784275

(13)(5) (8) (11)(5)(5) (13) (16)

(13) (13) (13)(11) (10) (11)(12)(13) (17)

-2.3

R: 2266 (12) J: 1496 (13) T: 1468 (13)

4001Claudio TOSELLI14 ITA

753

11.50

668

6.37

1421

470

9.74

1891

544

1.70

2435

730

51.87

D1:3165

0

DNF

420

27.74

3585

0

NH

3585

416

38.20

4001

0

DNF

D2:8363165

(13)(10) (13)(15)(9) (17) (18)

(14) (14) (14)(14) (14) (14)(15)(15) (18)R: 1483 (14) J: 1212 (15) T: 1306 (14)

DNFLuca MAZZARELLI ITA

806

11.25

684

6.44

1490

486

10.00

1976

585

1.75

2561

0

DNF

D1:2561

DNS(14)(2) (16) (17)

(15)(14)(7) (16)R: 806 (15) J: 1269 (14) T: 486 (18)

DNFOrmisda DE POLI ITA

753

11.50

725

6.62

1478

651

12.74

2129

DNS(9) (11) (9)

(9) (9)R: 753 (17) J: 725 (16) T: 651 (15)
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No Decathlon Bests. First Edition with Decathlon in MultiStars

PVDT110mH400m100m

Brescia 1988 (21/22 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

Decathlon
Best Previous
Performances

W
Diff

RECORDS

8730WR 1982 MRD. THOMPSON (GBR)

1st Multistars 1988

12 Jan 1969

DNFLuciano ASTA ITA

763

11.45

713

6.57

1476

628

12.36

2104

DNS(7) (12) (14)

(10) (11)R: 763 (16) J: 713 (17) T: 628 (17)

24 Mar 1957

DNFHubert INDRA ITA

685

11.83

693

6.48

1378

636

12.48

2014

DNS(16) (13) (12)

(17) (14)R: 685 (18) J: 693 (18) T: 636 (16)

8173Ideal Decathlon 11.17 7.14 14.42 2.09 49.80 15.05 43.46 4.80 57.86 4:06.65
823 847 754 887 824 843 735 849 706 905

1670 2424 3311 D1: 4135 4978 5713 6562 7268 D2: 4038R: 3395 J: 2583 T: 2195
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Brescia 1989 (17/18 Jun) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

11.17 7.14 14.42 2.09 49.80 15.05 43.46 4.80 57.86

D1:3932
1988

Decathlon

1988 1988 1988
1988

Best Previous
Performances D2:3622

4:06.65
1988 1988 1988 1988

1988

1988 1988
R:3217 (1988) J:2385 (1988) T:2170 (1988)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8730WR 1982 7554 1988S. KARAN (YUG)MRD. THOMPSON (GBR)

2nd Multistars 1989

MR18 Nov 1963

7637Alex KRUGER1 GBR

774

11.40

850

7.15

1624

713

13.75

2337

915

2.12

3252

822

49.83

D1:4074

799

15.42

684

40.96

5557

731

4.40

6288

635

53.10

6923

714

4:34.74

D2:35634873

(4) (10) (5)(8) (15) (3)(1)(14) (2) (2)

(1) (1) (3)(2) (3) (1)(1)(7) (4)

DB 0.0-0.40.0

R: 3109 (9) J: 2496 (1) DB T: 2032 (4)

12 Feb 1967

7557Mark BISHOP2 GBR

850

11.05

896

7.34

1746

589

11.71

2335

776

1.97

3111

967

46.83

D1:4078

851

14.99

599

36.78

5528

617

4.00

6145

690

56.78

6835

722

4:33.49

D2:34794929

(19) (5) (4)(1) (6) (17)(5)(5) (1) (22)

(3) (2) (6)(1) (1) (2)(3)(1) (5)

DBDB 0.0+0.20.0

R: 3390 (1) DB J: 2289 (8) T: 1878 (11)

29 Sep 1968

7474Miguel VALLE3 CUB

899

10.83

840

7.11

1739

725

13.95

2464

696

1.88

3160

841

49.44

D1:4001

891

14.66

579

35.74

5471

702

4.30

6173

653

54.34

6826

648

4:45.17

D2:34734892

(8) (8) (16)(6) (2) (19)(19)(1) (4) (1)

(2) (3) (7)(3) (2) (4)(2)(2) (1)

DB 0.0-0.1+1.3

R: 3279 (3) J: 2238 (11) T: 1957 (8)

25 Apr 1956

7448Gregory RICHARDS4 GBR

759

11.47

821

7.03

1580

677

13.16

2257

696

1.88

2953

805

50.21

D1:3758

831

15.15

732

43.30

5321

790

4.60

6111

694

57.08

6805

643

4:45.92

D2:36904589

(1) (4) (18)(11) (9) (2)(19)(19) (7) (7)

(5) (4) (1)(14) (13) (7)(15)(14) (10)

0.0+1.1+0.6

R: 3038 (14) J: 2307 (5) T: 2103 (1)

6 Dec 1962

7388Eric HOLLINGSWORTH5 GBR

858

11.01

729

6.64

1587

699

13.52

2286

696

1.88

2982

861

49.01

D1:3843

788

15.52

758

44.58

5389

731

4.40

6120

623

52.34

6743

645

4:45.66

D2:35454631

(4) (12) (17)(5) (17) (1)(19)(4) (22) (4)

(4) (5) (5)(6) (10) (5)(13)(13) (8)

DB0.0+1.5+1.3

R: 3152 (7) J: 2156 (13) T: 2080 (2)

12 Jan 1969

7382Luciano ASTA6 ITA

827

11.15

814

7.00

1641

684

13.28

2325

723

1.91

3048

782

50.72

D1:3830

831

15.15

630

38.32

5291

702

4.30

5993

696

57.20

6689

693

4:38.05

D2:35524661

(8) (3) (10)(15) (9) (8)(9)(8) (9) (6)

(9) (7) (4)(8) (8) (8)(6)(5) (6)

0.00.0+1.3

R: 3133 (8) J: 2239 (10) T: 2010 (7)

5 Nov 1966

7379Maurizio SFERRUZZI7 ITA

721

11.65

826

7.05

1547

700

13.53

2247

749

1.94

2996

780

50.76

D1:3776

824

15.21

674

40.48

5274

731

4.40

6005

681

56.18

6686

693

4:37.94

D2:36034600

(4) (6) (9)(16) (11) (4)(6)(24) (6) (3)

(8) (8) (2)(13) (12) (10)(12)(17) (11)

0.0+0.3+1.3

R: 3018 (16) J: 2306 (6) T: 2055 (3)

14 Mar 1966

7336Miguel L. QUINTERO8 CUB

863

10.99

850

7.15

1713

659

12.86

2372

723

1.91

3095

883

48.54

D1:3978

875

14.79

651

39.32

5504

509

3.60

6013

710

58.18

6723

613

4:50.98

D2:33584853

(25) (2) (20)(3) (3) (6)(9)(3) (2) (11)

(7) (6) (12)(4) (4) (3)(4)(4) (2)

0.0+0.4+1.3

R: 3234 (4) J: 2082 (21) T: 2020 (6)

16 Sep 1968

7264Anthony BRANNEN GBR

738

11.57

804

6.96

1542

651

12.74

2193

831

2.03

3024

808

50.14

D1:3832

856

14.95

561

34.88

5249

673

4.20

5922

577

49.20

6499

765

4:26.87

D2:34324688

(12) (18) (2)(10) (5) (21)(4)(23) (12) (13)

(12) (12) (9)(7) (6) (12)(8)(20) (15)

+0.4+0.1+1.7

R: 3167 (6) J: 2308 (4) T: 1789 (14)

13 Apr 1963

7263Luis E. MILANÉS9 CUB

771

11.41

830

7.07

1601

691

13.39

2292

723

1.91

3015

784

50.67

D1:3799

815

15.29

644

39.00

5258

731

4.40

5989

587

49.92

6576

687

4:38.86

D2:34644614

(4) (17) (11)(14) (12) (7)(9)(15) (5) (5)

(10) (10) (8)(12) (11) (11)(10)(11) (7)

0.0+2.00.0

R: 3057 (12) J: 2284 (9) T: 1922 (10)

9 Mar 1965

7151Paúl BUSCAIL10 ESP

767

11.43

809

6.98

1576

657

12.84

2233

749

1.94

2982

763

51.13

D1:3745

804

15.38

618

37.72

5167

790

4.60

5957

514

44.94

6471

680

4:40.04

D2:34064549

(1) (21) (13)(21) (14) (12)(6)(17) (10) (12)

(11) (14) (10)(16) (15) (14)(13)(15) (12)

0.00.00.0

R: 3014 (18) J: 2348 (3) T: 1789 (14)

6 Apr 1960

7088Moreno MARTINI11 ITA

721

11.65

804

6.96

1525

640

12.55

2165

859

2.06

3024

668

53.31

D1:3692

727

16.05

671

40.32

5090

702

4.30

5792

712

58.26

6504

584

4:55.88

D2:33964419

(8) (1) (23)(26) (23) (5)(2)(24) (12) (16)

(14) (11) (11)(18) (19) (16)(8)(21) (20)

DB0.0+1.90.0

R: 2700 (25) J: 2365 (2) T: 2023 (5)

21 Feb 1962

7076Luigi LONGARATO12 ITA

819

11.19

771

6.82

1590

636

12.48

2226

696

1.88

2922

835

49.57

D1:3757

812

15.31

627

38.16

5196

673

4.20

5869

610

51.44

6479

597

4:53.56

D2:33194569

(12) (14) (21)(7) (13) (9)(19)(10) (18) (17)

(13) (13) (15)(15) (14) (13)(17)(12) (13)

0.0+0.30.0

R: 3063 (10) J: 2140 (16) T: 1873 (12)

1 Mar 1964

7075Marco BAFFI ITA

759

11.47

785

6.88

1544

644

12.62

2188

859

2.06

3047

763

51.13

D1:3810

733

16.00

621

37.84

5164

590

3.90

5754

576

49.14

6330

745

4:29.89

D2:32654543

(21) (19) (3)(21) (22) (11)(2)(19) (16) (15)

(15) (17) (16)(10) (16) (15)(7)(19) (17)

0.0+2.8+0.6

R: 3000 (19) J: 2234 (12) T: 1841 (13)

4 Jul 1971

7041David BIGHAM13 GBR

827

11.15

781

6.86

1608

564

11.30

2172

723

1.91

2895

915

47.88

D1:3810

841

15.07

436

28.56

5087

645

4.10

5732

611

51.50

6343

698

4:37.21

D2:32314651

(15) (13) (7)(2) (7) (28)(9)(8) (17) (23)

(16) (15) (18)(10) (9) (17)(19)(10) (18)

0.0+1.3+0.6

R: 3281 (2) J: 2149 (15) T: 1611 (25)

13 Aug 1970

7028Brian II TAYLOR14 GBR

899

10.83

821

7.03

1720

631

12.41

2351

723

1.91

3074

789

50.55

D1:3863

918

14.44

566

35.10

5347

760

4.50

6107

486

43.04

6593

435

5:22.98

D2:31654781

(3) (23) (27)(13) (1) (20)(9)(1) (7) (18)

(6) (9) (19)(5) (5) (6)(5)(3) (3)

DBDB 0.0+2.1+1.3

R: 3041 (13) J: 2304 (7) T: 1683 (20)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Brescia 1989 (17/18 Jun) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

11.17 7.14 14.42 2.09 49.80 15.05 43.46 4.80 57.86

D1:3932
1988

Decathlon

1988 1988 1988
1988

Best Previous
Performances D2:3622

4:06.65
1988 1988 1988 1988

1988

1988 1988
R:3217 (1988) J:2385 (1988) T:2170 (1988)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8730WR 1982 7554 1988S. KARAN (YUG)MRD. THOMPSON (GBR)

2nd Multistars 1989

3 Jun 1966

7011Francisco J. ALEDO15 ESP

755

11.49

769

6.81

1524

667

13.00

2191

723

1.91

2914

764

51.12

D1:3678

745

15.89

626

38.08

5049

645

4.10

5694

647

53.92

6341

670

4:41.68

D2:33334423

(15) (9) (14)(20) (20) (10)(9)(21) (19) (10)

(18) (16) (14)(19) (17) (18)(18)(22) (16)

0.0+0.70.0

R: 2934 (21) J: 2137 (17) T: 1940 (9)

31 Dec 1971

6828James STEVENSON16 GBR

804

11.26

807

6.97

1611

453

9.45

2064

644

1.82

2708

869

48.83

D1:3577

758

15.78

489

31.26

4824

590

3.90

5414

630

52.80

6044

784

4:24.08

D2:32514335

(21) (11) (1)(4) (19) (24)(25)(11) (11) (28)

(22) (20) (17)(22) (21) (21)(24)(9) (23)

+0.4+1.7+1.7

R: 3215 (5) J: 2041 (22) T: 1572 (26)

25 Mar 1968

6827Francisco J. BENET17 ESP

763

11.45

637

6.23

1400

562

11.27

1962

749

1.94

2711

768

51.02

D1:3479

792

15.48

552

34.44

4823

702

4.30

5525

607

51.22

6132

695

4:37.69

D2:33484271

(8) (16) (8)(17) (16) (22)(6)(18) (28) (24)

(20) (18) (13)(23) (22) (22)(23)(25) (26)

0.00.0+1.3

R: 3018 (16) J: 2088 (20) T: 1721 (17)

26 Dec 1966

6795Carlos A. CORDENTE18 ESP

791

11.32

757

6.76

1548

672

13.07

2220

723

1.91

2943

767

51.05

D1:3710

711

16.19

613

37.44

5034

673

4.20

5707

421

38.54

6128

667

4:42.06

D2:30854421

(12) (25) (15)(18) (24) (13)(9)(13) (20) (8)

(17) (19) (20)(17) (18) (19)(16)(16) (14)

0.0+0.1+1.3

R: 2936 (20) J: 2153 (14) T: 1706 (19)

20 Jul 1960

6595Manuel ALBEROLA ESP

797

11.29

750

6.73

1547

595

11.82

2142

696

1.88

2838

741

51.64

D1:3579

611

17.13

603

36.96

4793

645

4.10

5438

474

42.20

5912

683

4:39.54

D2:30164190

(15) (24) (12)(23) (27) (15)(19)(12) (21) (20)

(21) (22) (21)(21) (24) (23)(21)(17) (21)

+0.4-1.2+1.7

R: 2832 (23) J: 2091 (19) T: 1672 (22)

18 Jul 1970

6516Javier F. MORERA19 ESP

830

11.14

788

6.89

1618

552

11.10

2170

723

1.91

2893

766

51.07

D1:3659

741

15.93

585

36.06

4985

590

3.90

5575

410

37.78

5985

531

5:05.09

D2:28574400

(21) (26) (25)(19) (21) (18)(9)(7) (15) (25)

(19) (21) (23)(20) (20) (20)(20)(8) (19)

0.0+2.9+0.6

R: 2868 (22) J: 2101 (18) T: 1547 (27)

23 Mar 1968

6311Lázaro G. PÍREZ20 CUB

836

11.11

795

6.92

1631

645

12.64

2276

723

1.91

2999

818

49.92

D1:3817

864

14.88

601

36.88

5282

0

NH

5282

488

43.16

5770

541

5:03.26

D2:24944681

(22) (24)(9) (4) (16)(9)(6) (14) (14)

(24) (23) (28)(9) (7) (9)(11)(6) (9)

0.0+1.60.0

R: 3059 (11) J: 1518 (28) T: 1734 (16)

6 Nov 1970

6280Beniamino POSERINA21 ITA

753

11.50

666

6.36

1419

505

10.33

1924

723

1.91

2647

794

50.46

D1:3441

767

15.70

455

29.52

4663

242

2.50

4905

669

55.44

5574

706

4:36.00

D2:28394208

(27) (7) (6)(12) (18) (25)(9)(22) (25) (26)

(25) (25) (24)(24) (23) (25)(25)(24) (27)

0.0-0.8+0.6

R: 3020 (15) J: 1631 (27) T: 1629 (24)

6210Anabitarte ANDONI22 ITA

661

11.95

697

6.50

1358

670

13.04

2028

696

1.88

2724

578

55.53

D1:3302

834

15.13

610

37.32

4746

617

4.00

5363

393

36.58

5756

454

5:19.30

D2:29084136

(19) (27) (26)(28) (8) (14)(19)(28) (24) (9)

(23) (24) (22)(25) (25) (24)(22)(27) (24)

+0.4+1.7+1.7

R: 2527 (27) J: 2010 (23) T: 1673 (21)

22 Jan 1972

6056Rafael GARCÍA23 ESP

711

11.70

661

6.34

1372

615

12.14

1987

544

1.70

2531

725

51.99

D1:3256

681

16.47

451

29.30

4388

509

3.60

4897

569

48.68

5466

590

4:54.88

D2:28003937

(25) (20) (22)(24) (25) (26)(26)(26) (26) (19)

(26) (27) (25)(26) (26) (26)(27)(26) (25)

0.00.0+0.6

R: 2707 (24) J: 1714 (26) T: 1635 (23)

5916David DE GOBBI24 ITA

769

11.42

707

6.54

1476

595

11.81

2071

504

1.65

2575

663

53.43

D1:3238

573

17.50

504

32.00

4315

562

3.80

4877

609

51.40

5486

430

5:23.87

D2:26783811

(24) (15) (28)(27) (28) (23)(27)(16) (23) (21)

(27) (26) (27)(27) (27) (27)(26)(23) (22)

+0.4+0.7+1.7

R: 2435 (28) J: 1773 (24) T: 1708 (18)

5683Sergio LIGORATI25 ITA
5682

681

11.85

657

6.32

1338

478

9.87

1816

464

1.60

2280

695

52.69

D1:2975

645

16.80

440

28.76

4060

645

4.10

4705

356

34.04

5061

621

4:49.54

D2:27073620

(15) (28) (19)(25) (26) (27)(28)(27) (27) (27)

(28) (28) (26)(28) (28) (28)(28)(28) (28)

+0.4+2.1+1.7

R: 2642 (26) J: 1766 (25) T: 1274 (28)

8364Ideal Decathlon 10.83 7.34 13.95 2.12 46.83 14.44 44.58 4.60 58.26 4:24.08
899 896 725 915 967 918 758 790 712 784

1795 2520 3435 D1: 4402 5320 6078 6868 7580 D2: 3962R: 3568 J: 2601 T: 2195
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Brescia 1990 (19/20 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.83 7.34 14.42 2.12 46.83 14.44 44.58 4.80 58.26

D1:4078
1989

Decathlon

1989 1988 1989
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:3690

4:06.65
1989 1989 1988 1989

1988

1989 1989
R:3390 (1989) J:2496 (1989) T:2170 (1988)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8730WR 1982 7637 1989A. KRUGER (GBR)MRD. THOMPSON (GBR)

3rd Multistars 1990

29 Sep 1968

7385Miguel VALLE1 CUB

841

11.09

850

7.15

1691

748

14.32

2439

670

1.85

3109

801

50.30

D1:3910

825

15.20

556

34.60

5291

731

4.40

6022

661

54.88

6683

702

4:36.50

D2:34754735

(2) (4) (4)(3) (1) (8)(8)(1) (4) (2)

(1) (1) (3)(2) (2) (1)(2)(2) (1)R: 3169 (3) J: 2251 (3) T: 1965 (3)

5 Nov 1963

7344Ernesto BETANCOURT2 CUB

806

11.25

723

6.61

1529

752

14.38

2281

749

1.94

3030

811

50.07

D1:3841

727

16.05

698

41.66

5266

562

3.80

5828

809

64.74

6637

707

4:35.78

D2:35034568

(9) (1) (3)(2) (8) (1)(4)(4) (8) (1)

(4) (2) (2)(3) (5) (3)(4)(7) (5)

DB

R: 3051 (4) J: 2034 (7) T: 2259 (1) DB

13 Apr 1963

7322Luis E. MILANÉS3 CUB

817

11.20

903

7.37

1720

719

13.84

2439

803

2.00

3242

798

50.36

D1:4040

803

15.39

435

28.52

5278

673

4.20

5951

612

51.56

6563

759

4:27.84

D2:32824843

(4) (7) (2)(4) (3) (13)(1)(2) (1) (3)

(3) (4) (5)(1) (1) (2)(1)(1) (1)

DB

R: 3177 (2) J: 2379 (2) T: 1766 (9)

24 Jun 1965

7289Christian MANDROU4 FRA

804

11.26

859

7.19

1663

643

12.60

2306

627

1.80

2933

849

49.25

D1:3782

794

15.47

546

34.14

5122

702

4.30

5824

704

57.72

6528

761

4:27.45

D2:35074576

(3) (3) (1)(1) (4) (10)(11)(6) (2) (6)

(5) (5) (1)(5) (4) (6)(7)(4) (3)R: 3208 (1) J: 2188 (5) T: 1893 (4)

23 May 1964

7098Fabio PACORI5 ITA

812

11.22

859

7.19

1671

625

12.30

2296

749

1.94

3045

760

51.21

D1:3805

788

15.52

628

38.18

5221

790

4.60

6011

576

49.18

6587

511

5:08.67

D2:32934593

(1) (8) (9)(6) (6) (3)(4)(3) (2) (9)

(2) (3) (4)(4) (3) (4)(3)(3) (4)R: 2871 (7) J: 2398 (1) T: 1829 (6)

21 Feb 1962

6862Luigi LONGARATO6 ITA

806

11.25

732

6.65

1538

647

12.66

2185

696

1.88

2881

758

51.24

D1:3639

781

15.58

594

36.52

5014

617

4.00

5631

641

53.52

6272

590

4:54.73

D2:32234420

(6) (5) (6)(7) (7) (6)(6)(4) (7) (5)

(6) (6) (6)(7) (7) (7)(8)(6) (7)R: 2935 (6) J: 2045 (6) T: 1882 (5)

6 Oct 1967

6606Fabrizio ROVINI7 ITA

732

11.60

785

6.88

1517

620

12.22

2137

803

2.00

2940

694

52.72

D1:3634

621

17.03

607

37.14

4862

617

4.00

5479

560

48.04

6039

567

4:58.82

D2:29724255

(6) (9) (8)(10) (11) (5)(1)(13) (5) (10)

(8) (7) (7)(8) (8) (9)(6)(8) (8)R: 2614 (10) J: 2205 (4) T: 1787 (7)

2 Mar 1964

6490Kaj EKMAN8 FIN

799

11.28

764

6.79

1563

630

12.39

2193

776

1.97

2969

776

50.84

D1:3745

808

15.35

637

38.66

5190

0

NH

5190

727

59.30

5917

573

4:57.79

D2:27454553

(2) (7)(5) (2) (2)(3)(7) (6) (7)

(9) (8) (10)(6) (6) (5)(5)(5) (6)R: 2956 (5) J: 1540 (11) T: 1994 (2)

6211David DE GOBBI9 ITA

793

11.31

668

6.37

1461

596

11.83

2057

585

1.75

2642

682

53.00

D1:3324

692

16.37

554

34.54

4570

509

3.60

5079

631

52.88

5710

501

5:10.50

D2:28874016

(11) (6) (10)(12) (9) (9)(13)(8) (12) (11)

(10) (9) (8)(10) (10) (10)(10)(9) (11)R: 2668 (9) J: 1762 (10) T: 1781 (8)

6041Alberto CAMATTI10 ITA

717

11.67

686

6.45

1403

463

9.62

1866

696

1.88

2562

725

52.00

D1:3287

666

16.61

439

28.70

4392

562

3.80

4954

446

40.24

5400

641

4:46.31

D2:27543953

(9) (11) (5)(8) (10) (12)(6)(15) (10) (15)

(11) (11) (9)(11) (11) (11)(11)(12) (13)R: 2749 (8) J: 1944 (9) T: 1348 (11)

1 Jul 1965

DNFRobert PRACHER SUI

734

11.59

677

6.41

1411

690

13.37

2101

670

1.85

2771

694

52.70

D1:3465

790

15.50

613

37.44

4868

673

4.20

5541

0

NM

5541

DNS

4255

(4)(9) (5) (4)(8)(12) (11) (4)

(7) (10)(9) (8) (8)(9)(11) (9)R: 2218 (11) J: 2020 (8) T: 1303 (12)

9 Jun 1965

DNFLubomir MATOUSEK TCH

755

11.49

0

NM

755

535

10.82

1290

670

1.85

1960

685

52.92

D1:2645

0

DNF

589

36.24

3234

617

4.00

3851

513

44.84

4364

DNS

2645

(6) (10)(11) (7)(8)(9) (14)

(12) (12)(12) (12) (12)(15)(17) (15)R: 1440 (12) J: 1287 (12) T: 1637 (10)

DNFNoel FRACHET FRA

707

11.72

567

5.91

1274

571

11.42

1845

317

1.40

2162

0

DNF

D1:2162

0

DNF

495

31.56

2657

0

NH

2657

DNS

2162

(11)(14)(16) (14) (12)

(13)(14) (14) (13)(13)(14) (14)R: 707 (16) J: 884 (14) T: 1066 (13)

DNFMarco BELLAVISTA ITA

725

11.63

639

6.24

1364

546

11.00

1910

627

1.80

2537

DNS(11)(14) (13) (13)

(12)(13) (12)R: 725 (15) J: 1266 (13) T: 546 (15)

DNFMartin HUBER AUT

746

11.53

697

6.50

1443

628

12.36

2071

0

NH

2071

DNS(11) (9) (8)

(14)(10) (10)R: 746 (14) J: 697 (15) T: 628 (14)

5 Nov 1966

DNFMaurizio SFERRUZZI ITA

755

11.49

306

4.59

1061

DNS(9) (15)

(15)R: 755 (13) J: 306 (16)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Brescia 1990 (19/20 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.83 7.34 14.42 2.12 46.83 14.44 44.58 4.80 58.26

D1:4078
1989

Decathlon

1989 1988 1989
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:3690

4:06.65
1989 1989 1988 1989

1988

1989 1989
R:3390 (1989) J:2496 (1989) T:2170 (1988)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8730WR 1982 7637 1989A. KRUGER (GBR)MRD. THOMPSON (GBR)

3rd Multistars 1990

17 Jun 1964

DNFPetr MÜLLER TCH

649

12.01

214

4.05

863

DNS(17) (16)

(16)R: 649 (17) J: 214 (17)

8031Ideal Decathlon 11.09 7.37 14.38 2.00 49.25 15.20 41.66 4.60 64.74 4:27.45
841 903 752 803 849 825 698 790 809 761

1744 2496 3299 D1: 4148 4973 5671 6461 7270 D2: 3883R: 3276 J: 2496 T: 2259

MultiStars - 1990 - Decathlon https://DecaAmerica.net/Page 6



PVDT110mH400m100m

Brescia 1991 (18/19 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.83 7.37 14.42 2.12 46.83 14.44 44.58 4.80 64.74

D1:4078
1989

Decathlon

1990 1988 1989
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:3690

4:06.65
1989 1989 1988 1990

1988

1989 1989
R:3390 (1989) J:2496 (1989) T:2259 (1990)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8730WR 1982 7637 1989A. KRUGER (GBR)MRD. THOMPSON (GBR)

4th Multistars 1991

MR NR18 Apr 1969

8297Robert ZMELIK1 CZE

899

10.83

1012

7.81

1911

734

14.10

2645

803

2.00

3448

848

49.28

D1:4296

960

14.11

743

43.84

5999

790

4.60

6789

781

62.84

7570

727

4:32.63

D2:40015256

(3) (1) (3)(1) (1) (4)(4)(1) (1) (2)

(1) (1) (1)(1) (1) (1)(1)(1) (1)

DBDBDB 0.0+0.7

R: 3434 (1) DB J: 2605 (1) DB T: 2258 (1)

7 Apr 1965

7924Sasa KARAN2 YUG

795

11.30

896

7.34

1691

730

14.03

2421

803

2.00

3224

840

49.45

D1:4064

912

14.49

852

49.10

5828

702

4.30

6530

633

52.96

7163

761

4:27.52

D2:38604976

(10) (6) (1)(2) (2) (1)(4)(9) (2) (3)

(2) (2) (2)(2) (2) (2)(2)(2) (3)

DB0.0+0.7

R: 3308 (2) J: 2401 (4) T: 2215 (2)

NR1 Mar 1964

7763Marco BAFFI3 ITA

804

11.26

833

7.08

1637

721

13.88

2358

831

2.03

3189

834

49.58

D1:4023

809

15.34

764

44.84

5596

819

4.70

6415

630

52.80

7045

718

4:34.08

D2:37404832

(2) (7) (4)(3) (5) (3)(1)(4) (3) (5)

(3) (3) (3)(3) (3) (3)(3)(3) (4)

+0.8+0.9

R: 3165 (3) J: 2483 (2) T: 2115 (3)

NR NR2025 Mar 1972

7377Mário ANÍBAL4 POR

793

11.31

785

6.88

1578

730

14.02

2308

803

2.00

3111

803

50.26

D1:3914

761

15.75

737

43.54

5412

702

4.30

6114

607

51.22

6721

656

4:43.84

D2:34634675

(10) (10) (9)(4) (11) (5)(4)(10) (7) (4)

(4) (4) (7)(4) (5) (5)(4)(8) (5)

0.00.0

R: 3013 (5) J: 2290 (7) T: 2074 (5)

23 May 1964

7269Fabio PACORI5 ITA

799

11.28

807

6.97

1606

628

12.35

2234

831

2.03

3065

774

50.90

D1:3839

783

15.56

656

39.56

5278

760

4.50

6038

616

51.82

6654

615

4:50.60

D2:34304622

(5) (9) (12)(5) (8) (7)(1)(7) (5) (12)

(5) (5) (8)(6) (6) (6)(6)(6) (7)

+0.8+0.9

R: 2971 (7) J: 2398 (5) T: 1900 (10)

4 Apr 1966

7247Einar CRONSTEDT6 SWE

705

11.73

804

6.96

1509

615

12.14

2124

749

1.94

2873

693

52.73

D1:3566

754

15.81

607

37.16

4927

880

4.90

5807

736

59.86

6543

704

4:36.25

D2:36814320

(1) (2) (5)(14) (12) (11)(8)(15) (6) (16)

(7) (6) (4)(10) (10) (10)(8)(10) (9)

DB0.00.0

R: 2856 (10) J: 2433 (3) T: 1958 (8)

5 Nov 1966

7231Maurizio SFERRUZZI7 ITA

728

11.62

711

6.56

1439

635

12.47

2074

776

1.97

2850

754

51.34

D1:3604

810

15.33

710

42.24

5124

731

4.40

5855

643

53.66

6498

733

4:31.80

D2:36274414

(8) (4) (2)(9) (4) (6)(7)(12) (12) (10)

(6) (7) (5)(8) (7) (7)(9)(12) (12)

+0.8+0.9

R: 3025 (4) J: 2218 (8) T: 1988 (6)

6 Oct 1967

6904Fabrizio ROVINI8 ITA

753

11.50

781

6.86

1534

640

12.56

2174

831

2.03

3005

740

51.65

D1:3745

668

16.59

568

35.20

4981

702

4.30

5683

617

51.92

6300

604

4:52.45

D2:31594413

(10) (8) (13)(11) (17) (14)(1)(11) (9) (9)

(8) (8) (11)(7) (8) (8)(7)(9) (8)

+0.8+0.9

R: 2765 (12) J: 2314 (6) T: 1825 (11)

18 Jan 1969

6832Norwin TERFOORT9 GER

725

11.63

709

6.55

1434

619

12.20

2053

696

1.88

2749

600

54.96

D1:3349

802

15.40

647

39.12

4798

760

4.50

5558

690

56.78

6248

584

4:55.77

D2:34834151

(5) (3) (15)(17) (6) (8)(13)(13) (13) (15)

(11) (9) (6)(14) (12) (12)(13)(14) (14)

+0.8+0.9

R: 2711 (13) J: 2165 (10) T: 1956 (9)

8 Jun 1967

6794Riccardo CALCINI10 ITA

628

12.12

746

6.71

1374

686

13.30

2060

723

1.91

2783

612

54.68

D1:3395

713

16.18

636

38.60

4744

731

4.40

5475

643

53.66

6118

676

4:40.66

D2:33994108

(8) (4) (7)(16) (13) (9)(10)(19) (10) (7)

(13) (11) (9)(13) (15) (13)(12)(16) (13)

0.00.0

R: 2629 (14) J: 2200 (9) T: 1965 (7)

18 Jul 1970

6751Ubaldo RANZI11 ITA

821

11.18

785

6.88

1606

504

10.31

2110

723

1.91

2833

770

50.99

D1:3603

790

15.50

583

35.96

4976

645

4.10

5621

514

44.96

6135

616

4:50.36

D2:31484393

(13) (12) (11)(8) (7) (13)(10)(3) (7) (20)

(9) (10) (13)(9) (9) (9)(10)(6) (10)

0.0+0.7

R: 2997 (6) J: 2153 (11) T: 1601 (14)

21 Feb 1962

6744Luigi LONGARATO12 ITA

804

11.26

673

6.39

1477

620

12.23

2097

696

1.88

2793

716

52.20

D1:3509

778

15.60

613

37.46

4900

617

4.00

5517

587

49.90

6104

640

4:46.42

D2:32354287

(14) (11) (10)(12) (9) (10)(13)(4) (15) (14)

(12) (12) (10)(11) (11) (11)(11)(11) (11)

0.00.0

R: 2938 (8) J: 1986 (14) T: 1820 (12)

21 Sep 1966

6493Sid Ali SABOUR13 ALG

801

11.27

635

6.22

1436

546

11.00

1982

723

1.91

2705

774

50.90

D1:3479

672

16.55

521

32.88

4672

760

4.50

5432

399

37.02

5831

662

4:42.86

D2:30144151

(5) (16) (8)(5) (16) (17)(10)(6) (17) (18)

(14) (14) (14)(12) (12) (14)(15)(13) (15)

0.00.0

R: 2909 (9) J: 2118 (12) T: 1466 (16)

27 Dec 1965

6211Marco KIRM14 EST

620

12.16

556

5.86

1176

622

12.25

1798

644

1.82

2442

618

54.53

D1:3060

679

16.49

589

36.24

4328

790

4.60

5118

503

44.16

5621

590

4:54.88

D2:31513739

(3) (13) (14)(15) (15) (12)(17)(20) (20) (13)

(15) (15) (12)(17) (17) (17)(19)(20) (20)

0.00.0

R: 2507 (15) J: 1990 (13) T: 1714 (13)

6116Sergio LIGORATI15 ITA

699

11.76

650

6.29

1349

589

11.72

1938

544

1.70

2482

700

52.57

D1:3182

704

16.26

526

33.10

4412

590

3.90

5002

428

39.02

5430

686

4:39.11

D2:29343886

(15) (15) (6)(13) (14) (16)(19)(16) (16) (17)

(16) (16) (15)(16) (16) (16)(18)(17) (18)

0.00.0

R: 2789 (11) J: 1784 (15) T: 1543 (15)

28 Jun 1962

6002Roman HRABAN16 CZE

797

11.29

821

7.03

1618

819

15.47

2437

670

1.85

3107

771

50.95

D1:3878

858

14.93

835

48.30

5571

0

NH

5571

431

39.20

6002

0

DNF

D2:21244736

(14)(7) (3) (2)(16)(8) (4) (1)

(10) (13) (16)(5) (4) (4)(5)(5) (2)

DB 0.0+0.7

R: 2426 (16) J: 1491 (16) T: 2085 (4)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Brescia 1991 (18/19 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.83 7.37 14.42 2.12 46.83 14.44 44.58 4.80 64.74

D1:4078
1989

Decathlon

1990 1988 1989
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:3690

4:06.65
1989 1989 1988 1990

1988

1989 1989
R:3390 (1989) J:2496 (1989) T:2259 (1990)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8730WR 1982 7637 1989A. KRUGER (GBR)MRD. THOMPSON (GBR)

4th Multistars 1991

24 Aug 1969

DNFFranz KIEM ITA

725

11.63

688

6.46

1413

545

10.98

1958

644

1.82

2602

744

51.57

D1:3346

765

15.72

556

34.64

4667

0

NH

4667

DNS

4111

(10) (10) (15)(17)(13) (14) (19)

(17)(15) (14) (15)(16)(15) (17)

0.00.0

R: 2234 (17) J: 1332 (18) T: 1101 (17)

19 Dec 1968

DNFRaido MÄGI EST

657

11.97

608

6.10

1265

717

13.82

1982

749

1.94

2731

DNS(8)(17) (19) (6)

(14)(18) (15)

0.0

R: 657 (19) J: 1357 (17) T: 717 (18)

30 Jan 1963

DNFMourad Mahour BACHA ALG

635

12.08

630

6.20

1265

629

12.38

1894

696

1.88

2590

DNS(13)(18) (18) (11)

(17)(18) (19)

0.0

R: 635 (20) J: 1326 (19) T: 629 (20)

2 Mar 1964

DNFKaj EKMAN FIN

878

10.92

746

6.71

1624

670

13.05

2294

0

NH

2294

DNS(2) (10) (8)

(20)(4) (6)

+0.7

R: 878 (18) J: 746 (20) T: 670 (19)

8643Ideal Decathlon 10.83 7.81 15.47 2.03 49.28 14.11 49.10 4.90 62.84 4:27.52
899 1012 819 831 848 960 852 880 781 761

1911 2730 3561 D1: 4409 5369 6221 7101 7882 D2: 4234R: 3468 J: 2723 T: 2452

MultiStars - 1991 - Decathlon https://DecaAmerica.net/Page 8



PVDT110mH400m100m

Brescia 1992 (16/17 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.83 7.81 15.47 2.12 46.83 14.11 49.10 4.90 64.74

D1:4296
1989

Decathlon

1991 1991 1989
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4001

4:06.65
1991 1991 1991 1990

1988

1991 1991
R:3434 (1991) J:2605 (1991) T:2259 (1990)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8730WR 1982 8297 1991R. ZMELIK (CZE)MRD. THOMPSON (GBR)

5th MultiStars 1992

18 Apr 1969

8086Robert ZMELIK1 CZE

883

10.90

955

7.58

1838

692

13.40

2530

803

2.00

3333

802

50.28

D1:4135

955

14.15

770

45.14

5860

760

4.50

6620

777

62.62

7397

689

4:38.56

D2:39515090

(6) (1) (9)(6) (1) (2)(2)(2) (1) (11)

(1) (1) (1)(1) (1) (1)(1)(1) (1)

+1.0-0.2

R: 3329 (1) J: 2518 (1) T: 2239 (2)

25 Dec 1964

7859Sten EKBERG2 SWE

808

11.24

753

6.74

1561

734

14.09

2295

831

2.03

3126

847

49.31

D1:3973

841

15.07

775

45.38

5589

849

4.80

6438

733

59.68

7171

688

4:38.78

D2:38864814

(3) (5) (10)(2) (6) (1)(1)(9) (12) (3)

(2) (2) (2)(2) (4) (2)(4)(6) (6)

+1.0+0.7

R: 3184 (5) J: 2433 (3) T: 2242 (1)

29 Sep 1968

7672Miguel VALLE3 CUB

823

11.17

883

7.29

1706

731

14.05

2437

723

1.91

3160

813

50.04

D1:3973

927

14.37

616

37.58

5516

731

4.40

6247

703

57.68

6950

722

4:33.41

D2:36994900

(8) (7) (3)(5) (2) (13)(7)(6) (2) (4)

(4) (3) (3)(2) (2) (4)(3)(2) (2)

+1.0-0.2

R: 3285 (2) J: 2337 (6) T: 2050 (6)

8 Jan 1966

7584Alper KASAPOGLU4 TUR

821

11.18

883

7.29

1704

730

14.03

2434

749

1.94

3183

790

50.54

D1:3973

862

14.90

690

41.26

5525

790

4.60

6315

603

51.00

6918

666

4:42.30

D2:36114835

(5) (15) (11)(8) (4) (6)(6)(7) (2) (5)

(3) (4) (8)(2) (3) (3)(2)(3) (3)

+1.0-0.2

R: 3139 (6) J: 2422 (4) T: 2023 (10)

11 Apr 1969

7423Romeo HURDUC5 ROM

847

11.06

785

6.88

1632

714

13.76

2346

696

1.88

3042

799

50.33

D1:3841

858

14.93

581

35.88

5280

760

4.50

6040

655

54.50

6695

728

4:32.50

D2:35824699

(6) (12) (2)(7) (5) (16)(9)(3) (7) (9)

(5) (5) (9)(5) (5) (6)(6)(4) (4)

0.0+1.5

R: 3232 (3) J: 2241 (7) T: 1950 (14)

12 Jan 1969

7394Luciano ASTA6 ITA

784

11.35

774

6.83

1558

694

13.44

2252

776

1.97

3028

708

52.39

D1:3736

827

15.19

713

42.40

5276

673

4.20

5949

740

60.14

6689

705

4:36.12

D2:36584563

(11) (3) (7)(15) (8) (4)(3)(10) (10) (10)

(8) (6) (6)(8) (7) (7)(7)(8) (8)

+1.5

R: 3024 (9) J: 2223 (9) T: 2147 (3)

11 May 1972

7392Tomáš DVORÁK7 CZE

819

11.19

776

6.84

1595

717

13.81

2312

670

1.85

2982

831

49.65

D1:3813

869

14.84

612

37.40

5294

673

4.20

5967

716

58.52

6683

709

4:35.49

D2:35794682

(11) (6) (5)(3) (3) (14)(16)(8) (9) (8)

(7) (7) (10)(6) (6) (5)(9)(5) (5)

+1.0+0.7

R: 3228 (4) J: 2119 (12) T: 2045 (8)

4 Apr 1966

7274Einar CRONSTEDT8 SWE

755

11.49

804

6.96

1559

631

12.41

2190

696

1.88

2886

713

52.27

D1:3599

778

15.60

645

39.04

5022

849

4.80

5871

742

60.30

6613

661

4:43.03

D2:36754377

(3) (2) (12)(14) (12) (11)(9)(13) (5) (18)

(10) (9) (4)(12) (12) (13)(11)(7) (11)

+1.0+0.9

R: 2907 (12) J: 2349 (5) T: 2018 (11)

26 Jan 1969

7228Mirko SPADA9 SUI

695

11.78

684

6.44

1379

754

14.42

2133

696

1.88

2829

755

51.32

D1:3584

816

15.28

743

43.86

5143

731

4.40

5874

645

53.82

6519

709

4:35.50

D2:36444400

(8) (13) (6)(10) (9) (3)(9)(18) (17) (1)

(9) (10) (7)(13) (10) (9)(14)(17) (15)

+1.0+0.7

R: 2975 (10) J: 2111 (14) T: 2142 (4)

23 Oct 1962

7151Severin MOSER10 SUI

759

11.47

702

6.52

1461

635

12.47

2096

644

1.82

2740

752

51.38

D1:3492

834

15.13

650

39.30

4976

880

4.90

5856

580

49.44

6436

715

4:34.49

D2:36594326

(2) (16) (4)(11) (7) (10)(17)(11) (14) (17)

(11) (13) (5)(16) (15) (14)(16)(14) (16)

DB+1.0-0.2

R: 3060 (7) J: 2226 (8) T: 1865 (16)

5 Nov 1966

7119Maurizio SFERRUZZI11 ITA

717

11.67

783

6.87

1500

640

12.56

2140

696

1.88

2836

770

50.97

D1:3606

796

15.45

693

41.40

5095

731

4.40

5826

664

55.04

6490

629

4:48.29

D2:35134402

(8) (10) (13)(9) (10) (5)(9)(15) (8) (16)

(12) (11) (12)(11) (9) (10)(13)(13) (14)

0.0+0.9

R: 2912 (11) J: 2210 (10) T: 1997 (13)

11 Sep 1963

7101Oscar VEIT12 ARG

744

11.54

814

7.00

1558

662

12.91

2220

776

1.97

2996

679

53.07

D1:3675

722

16.10

674

40.44

5071

910

5.00

5981

664

55.04

6645

456

5:18.83

D2:34264397

(1) (10) (16)(17) (14) (8)(3)(14) (4) (15)

(6) (8) (13)(9) (11) (11)(8)(8) (9)

DB+1.0+0.9

R: 2601 (16) J: 2500 (2) T: 2000 (12)

14 Dec 1971

7089Andreas HENSSE13 GER

663

11.94

700

6.51

1363

683

13.26

2046

696

1.88

2742

824

49.80

D1:3566

790

15.50

674

40.44

5030

617

4.00

5647

684

56.40

6331

758

4:27.93

D2:35234356

(15) (9) (1)(4) (11) (8)(9)(19) (15) (13)

(14) (15) (11)(14) (13) (12)(15)(18) (17)

+1.0+0.7

R: 3035 (8) J: 2013 (16) T: 2041 (9)

26 Feb 1970

7043Robert WÄRFF14 SWE

757

11.48

769

6.81

1526

747

14.30

2273

776

1.97

3049

741

51.63

D1:3790

768

15.69

678

40.64

5236

562

3.80

5798

690

56.80

6488

555

5:00.76

D2:32534558

(16) (8) (15)(12) (13) (7)(3)(12) (11) (2)

(13) (12) (15)(7) (8) (8)(5)(10) (7)

+1.0+0.9

R: 2821 (14) J: 2107 (15) T: 2115 (5)

7 Apr 1956

7024Georg WERTHNER15 AUT

711

11.70

792

6.91

1503

688

13.34

2191

696

1.88

2887

734

51.78

D1:3621

706

16.24

622

37.92

4949

645

4.10

5594

738

60.04

6332

692

4:38.14

D2:34034327

(14) (4) (8)(13) (15) (12)(9)(16) (6) (12)

(15) (14) (14)(10) (14) (15)(10)(12) (10)

0.0+1.5

R: 2843 (13) J: 2133 (11) T: 2048 (7)

7 Aug 1962

6727Luca SAVIO16 ITA

709

11.71

748

6.72

1457

722

13.90

2179

696

1.88

2875

686

52.90

D1:3561

669

16.58

578

35.72

4808

673

4.20

5481

619

52.08

6100

627

4:48.58

D2:31664230

(11) (14) (14)(16) (16) (17)(9)(17) (13) (6)

(16) (16) (16)(15) (16) (16)(12)(16) (13)

+1.0+1.5

R: 2691 (15) J: 2117 (13) T: 1919 (15)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Brescia 1992 (16/17 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.83 7.81 15.47 2.12 46.83 14.11 49.10 4.90 64.74

D1:4296
1989

Decathlon

1991 1991 1989
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4001

4:06.65
1991 1991 1991 1990

1988

1991 1991
R:3434 (1991) J:2605 (1991) T:2259 (1990)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8730WR 1982 8297 1991R. ZMELIK (CZE)MRD. THOMPSON (GBR)

5th MultiStars 1992

DNFDavid DE GOBBI ITA

825

11.16

635

6.22

1460

574

11.46

2034

544

1.70

2578

668

53.32

D1:3246

661

16.65

604

37.00

4511

0

NH

4511

DNS

3907

(18) (17) (15)(18)(5) (18) (19)

(17)(17) (17) (17)(17)(15) (18)

+1.0+1.5

R: 2154 (17) J: 1179 (17) T: 1178 (17)

2 Mar 1964

DNFKaj EKMAN FIN

888

10.88

0

NM

888

721

13.88

1609

723

1.91

2332

857

49.09

D1:3189

DNS(1)(7)(1) (7)

(18)(18)(19) (19)

-0.2

R: 1745 (18) J: 723 (18) T: 721 (18)

20 Dec 1968

DNFEugenio BALANQUÉ CUB

827

11.15

697

6.50

1524

663

12.93

2187

0

NH

2187

DNS(4) (16) (14)

(19)(11) (12)

+0.7

R: 827 (19) J: 697 (19) T: 663 (19)

8460Ideal Decathlon 10.88 7.58 14.42 2.03 49.09 14.15 45.38 5.00 62.62 4:27.93
888 955 754 831 857 955 775 910 777 758

1843 2597 3428 D1: 4285 5240 6015 6925 7702 D2: 4175R: 3458 J: 2696 T: 2306
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Brescia 1993 (15/16 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.83 7.81 15.47 2.12 46.83 14.11 49.10 5.00 64.74

D1:4296
1989

Decathlon

1991 1991 1989
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4001

4:06.65
1991 1991 1992 1990

1988

1991 1991
R:3434 (1991) J:2605 (1991) T:2259 (1990)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8891WR 1992 8297 1991R. ZMELIK (CZE)MRD. O'BRIEN (USA)

6th MultiStars 1993

19 Sep 1964

8296Sheldon BLOCKBURGER1 USA

906

10.80

930

7.48

1836

788

14.98

2624

915

2.12

3539

856

49.12

D1:4395

931

14.34

720

42.74

6046

819

4.70

6865

751

60.90

7616

680

4:40.08

D2:39015326

(4) (5) (8)(4) (1) (4)(1)(1) (2) (3)

(1) (1) (3)(1) (1) (1)(1)(1) (1)

DBDB +1.00.0+0.5

R: 3373 (3) J: 2664 (1) DB T: 2259 (4)

4 Sep 1967

8101Deszö SZABÓ2 HUN

838

11.10

830

7.07

1668

717

13.82

2385

803

2.00

3188

883

48.54

D1:4071

891

14.66

668

40.16

5630

972

5.20

6602

723

59.02

7325

776

4:25.20

D2:40304962

(1) (7) (2)(1) (6) (11)(5)(3) (8) (8)

(2) (2) (1)(5) (5) (7)(8)(6) (8)

DB+1.0+0.5

R: 3388 (2) J: 2605 (3) T: 2108 (6)

11 May 1972

7948Tomáš DVORÁK3 CZE

838

11.10

866

7.22

1704

755

14.44

2459

749

1.94

3208

833

49.61

D1:4041

900

14.59

683

40.90

5624

760

4.50

6384

830

66.10

7214

734

4:31.61

D2:39074941

(6) (2) (6)(8) (5) (8)(10)(3) (4) (6)

(5) (4) (2)(8) (8) (8)(6)(4) (3)

0.0+1.2-0.5

R: 3305 (5) J: 2375 (5) T: 2268 (3)

26 May 1967

7918Andrew FUCCI4 USA

834

11.12

910

7.40

1744

656

12.82

2400

831

2.03

3231

839

49.48

D1:4070

924

14.40

651

39.34

5645

910

5.00

6555

729

59.44

7284

634

4:47.46

D2:38484994

(2) (6) (9)(6) (2) (12)(4)(5) (3) (14)

(3) (3) (5)(6) (4) (6)(5)(3) (6)

+1.0+0.4+0.5

R: 3231 (7) J: 2651 (2) T: 2036 (10)

24 Jul 1969

7866Sandor MUNKÁCSI5 HUN

804

11.26

854

7.17

1658

717

13.81

2375

749

1.94

3124

847

49.31

D1:3971

906

14.54

712

42.34

5589

849

4.80

6438

652

54.30

7090

776

4:25.21

D2:38954877

(3) (10) (3)(5) (4) (6)(10)(8) (5) (9)

(4) (5) (4)(9) (9) (9)(9)(7) (10)

+1.0+0.4+0.5

R: 3333 (4) J: 2452 (4) T: 2081 (8)

15 Nov 1969

7595Alexandr ZHDANOVICH6 BLR

827

11.15

720

6.60

1547

677

13.16

2224

776

1.97

3000

820

49.88

D1:3820

833

15.14

684

40.96

5337

790

4.60

6127

707

57.92

6834

761

4:27.55

D2:37754653

(5) (8) (4)(9) (11) (7)(7)(6) (15) (13)

(6) (6) (6)(10) (10) (10)(11)(12) (12)

0.0+0.5

R: 3241 (6) J: 2286 (6) T: 2068 (9)

16 Dec 1967

7351Indrek KASEORG7 EST

795

11.30

957

7.59

1752

690

13.38

2442

887

2.09

3329

876

48.68

D1:4205

908

14.52

668

40.18

5781

0

NH

5781

756

61.18

6537

814

4:19.71

D2:31465113

(4) (1)(2) (3) (10)(3)(9) (1) (12)

(13) (9) (12)(2) (2) (5)(3)(2) (4)

0.0+0.70.0

R: 3393 (1) J: 1844 (12) T: 2114 (5)

19 Feb 1972

7300Jarkko FINNI8 FIN

780

11.37

845

7.13

1625

768

14.64

2393

696

1.88

3089

685

52.92

D1:3774

774

15.64

681

40.82

5229

645

4.10

5874

844

67.00

6718

582

4:56.10

D2:35264548

(10) (1) (12)(15) (13) (9)(13)(11) (6) (4)

(8) (7) (8)(11) (11) (11)(10)(8) (7)

DB0.0+0.9-0.5

R: 2821 (11) J: 2186 (9) T: 2293 (2)

24 Aug 1969

7294Franz KIEM9 ITA

748

11.52

826

7.05

1574

619

12.20

2193

696

1.88

2889

814

50.01

D1:3703

842

15.06

595

36.56

5140

760

4.50

5900

653

54.32

6553

741

4:30.50

D2:35914545

(6) (9) (5)(10) (10) (15)(13)(13) (9) (17)

(7) (8) (7)(13) (12) (13)(13)(11) (14)

0.0-0.5

R: 3145 (8) J: 2282 (8) T: 1867 (13)

5 Nov 1966

7197Maurizio SFERRUZZI10 ITA

709

11.71

835

7.09

1544

651

12.73

2195

776

1.97

2971

737

51.71

D1:3708

803

15.39

640

38.80

5151

673

4.20

5824

642

53.58

6466

731

4:32.04

D2:34894511

(9) (12) (7)(13) (12) (13)(7)(16) (7) (15)

(10) (12) (9)(12) (13) (12)(12)(13) (13)

0.00.0

R: 2980 (9) J: 2284 (7) T: 1933 (12)

25 May 1966

7075Glenn HÄKANSSON11 SWE

740

11.56

700

6.51

1440

703

13.59

2143

670

1.85

2813

788

50.58

D1:3601

749

15.86

626

38.08

4976

731

4.40

5707

776

62.56

6483

592

4:54.48

D2:34744350

(8) (3) (10)(11) (15) (14)(15)(14) (17) (11)

(15) (11) (10)(14) (15) (15)(15)(16) (16)

0.0-0.5

R: 2869 (10) J: 2101 (11) T: 2105 (7)

26 Feb 1970

6850Robert WÄRFF12 SWE

677

11.87

769

6.81

1446

711

13.71

2157

723

1.91

2880

715

52.22

D1:3595

774

15.64

713

42.40

5082

645

4.10

5727

533

46.26

6260

590

4:54.88

D2:32554369

(10) (13) (11)(14) (13) (5)(12)(18) (13) (10)

(14) (13) (11)(15) (14) (14)(14)(15) (15)

0.00.0

R: 2756 (12) J: 2137 (10) T: 1957 (11)

6 Jan 1969

DNFBrian BROPHY USA

810

11.23

790

6.90

1600

824

15.56

2424

776

1.97

3200

869

48.83

D1:4069

878

14.77

913

52.02

5860

0

NH

5860

650

54.16

6510

DNS

4947

(11)(3) (8) (1)(7)(7) (12) (2)

(9) (10)(7) (7) (2)(7)(10) (5)

DB0.0+0.6

R: 2557 (13) J: 1566 (15) T: 2387 (1) DB

30 Jan 1964

DNFMikhail MEDVED UKR

861

11..24

814

7.00

1675

852

16.02

2527

803

2.00

3330

764

51.12

D1:4094

863

14.89

838

48.44

5795

DNS

4957

(12) (9) (2)(5)(2) (11) (1)

(4) (6) (3)(2)(5) (2)

DB 0.0+0.6

R: 2488 (15) J: 1617 (14) T: 1690 (14)

15 Apr 1970

DNFAric LONG USA

795

11.30

816

7.01

1611

767

14.63

2378

915

2.12

3293

837

49.52

D1:4130

879

14.76

785

45.86

5794

0

NH

5794

DNS

5009

(7) (7) (3)(1)(9) (10) (5)

(12)(3) (3) (4)(4)(9) (9)

DB 0.0+0.6

R: 2511 (14) J: 1731 (13) T: 1552 (15)

25 Dec 1964

DNFSten EKBERG SWE

771

11.41

741

6.69

1512

720

13.86

2232

0

NH

2232

DNS(12) (14) (7)

(16)(14) (11)

+0.6

R: 771 (16) J: 741 (16) T: 720 (16)

MultiStars - 1993 - Decathlon https://DecaAmerica.net/Page 11



PVDT110mH400m100m

Brescia 1993 (15/16 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.83 7.81 15.47 2.12 46.83 14.11 49.10 5.00 64.74

D1:4296
1989

Decathlon

1991 1991 1989
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4001

4:06.65
1991 1991 1992 1990

1988

1991 1991
R:3434 (1991) J:2605 (1991) T:2259 (1990)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8891WR 1992 8297 1991R. ZMELIK (CZE)MRD. O'BRIEN (USA)

6th MultiStars 1993

23 May 1964

DNFFabio PACORI ITA

725

11.63

713

6.57

1438

615

12.14

2053

DNS(15) (16) (18)

(17) (17)

-0.5

R: 725 (17) J: 713 (17) T: 615 (18)

4 Apr 1966

DNFEinar CRONSTEDT SWE

683

11.84

556

5.86

1239

639

12.53

1878

DNS(17) (18) (16)

(18) (18)

0.0

R: 683 (18) J: 556 (18) T: 639 (17)

8987Ideal Decathlon 10.80 7.59 16.02 2.12 48.54 14.34 52.02 5.20 67.00 4:19.71
906 957 852 915 883 931 913 972 844 814

1863 2715 3630 D1: 4513 5444 6357 7329 8173 D2: 4474R: 3534 J: 2844 T: 2609

MultiStars - 1993 - Decathlon https://DecaAmerica.net/Page 12



PVDT110mH400m100m

Brescia 1994 (14/15 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.80 7.81 16.02 2.12 46.83 14.11 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1993

Decathlon

1991 1993 1989
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4030

4:06.65
1991 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 1993
R:3434 (1991) J:2664 (1993) T:2387 (1993)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8891WR 1992 8297 1991R. ZMELIK (CZE)MRD. O'BRIEN (USA)

7th MultiStars 1994

24 Jul 1969

7895Sandor MUNKÁCSI1 HUN

812

11.22

826

7.05

1638

693

13.42

2331

723

1.91

3054

843

49.39

D1:3897

930

14.35

750

44.18

5577

790

4.60

6367

716

58.54

7083

812

4:19.93

D2:39984827

(7) (3) (2)(3) (1) (2)(15)(2) (8) (9)

(5) (2) (1)(6) (5) (2)(9)(4) (5)

+1.60.0-0.9

R: 3397 (1) J: 2339 (12) T: 2159 (3)

30 Jun 1967

7882Peter NEUMAIER2 GER

845

11.07

842

7.12

1687

727

13.98

2414

803

2.00

3217

919

47.80

D1:4136

803

15.39

687

41.08

5626

790

4.60

6416

712

58.30

7128

754

4:28.61

D2:37464939

(7) (4) (7)(1) (10) (7)(5)(1) (7) (4)

(4) (1) (7)(1) (1) (1)(1)(2) (1)

+1.60.0-0.9

R: 3321 (2) J: 2435 (8) T: 2126 (4)

4 Sep 1967

7771Deszö SZABÓ3 HUN

808

11.24

866

7.22

1674

719

13.84

2393

723

1.91

3116

849

49.26

D1:3965

880

14.75

679

40.72

5524

910

5.00

6434

619

52.08

7053

718

4:34.13

D2:38064845

(1) (13) (9)(2) (2) (9)(15)(3) (3) (6)

(1) (3) (2)(4) (4) (4)(5)(3) (2)

+1.6+2.9-0.9

R: 3255 (4) J: 2499 (4) T: 2017 (10)

22 Nov 1971

7717Sebastian CHMARA4 POL

730

11.61

857

7.18

1587

749

14.33

2336

859

2.06

3195

834

49.59

D1:4029

860

14.91

680

40.76

5569

849

4.80

6418

543

46.90

6961

756

4:28.20

D2:36884889

(5) (17) (6)(5) (6) (8)(2)(13) (4) (1)

(3) (5) (8)(2) (2) (3)(2)(7) (4)

+1.6+1.3+0.5

R: 3180 (6) J: 2565 (2) T: 1972 (12)

23 Sep 1968

7693Ramil GANIYEV5 UZB

732

11.60

814

7.00

1546

738

14.16

2284

859

2.06

3143

796

50.40

D1:3939

862

14.90

713

42.38

5514

910

5.00

6424

602

50.88

7026

667

4:42.15

D2:37544801

(1) (16) (15)(8) (5) (5)(2)(11) (10) (2)

(2) (4) (6)(5) (6) (5)(4)(11) (7)

+1.6+1.6-0.9

R: 3057 (9) J: 2583 (1) T: 2053 (8)

w

4 Oct 1971

7670Jamel BOURMADA6 FRA

784

11.35

940

7.52

1724

636

12.49

2360

803

2.00

3163

834

49.58

D1:3997

858

14.93

566

35.14

5421

790

4.60

6211

634

53.06

6845

825

4:18.05

D2:36734855

(7) (12) (1)(4) (7) (23)(5)(5) (1) (15)

(8) (10) (9)(3) (3) (8)(3)(1) (3)

+0.1+4.2-0.5

R: 3301 (3) J: 2533 (3) T: 1836 (17)
Legal: 7599
 (7.23/+0.9)

15 Nov 1969

7648Alexandr ZHDANOVICH7 BLR

797

11.29

771

6.82

1568

689

13.35

2257

803

2.00

3060

783

50.70

D1:3843

808

15.35

629

38.26

5280

880

4.90

6160

705

57.82

6865

783

4:24.23

D2:38054651

(3) (5) (3)(9) (9) (15)(5)(4) (18) (10)

(10) (9) (3)(9) (10) (10)(8)(10) (10)

+1.6+1.9-0.9

R: 3171 (7) J: 2454 (5) T: 2023 (9)

19 May 1970

7644Grzegorz STROMINSKI8 POL

746

11.53

847

7.14

1593

682

13.25

2275

749

1.94

3024

831

49.64

D1:3855

871

14.82

736

43.50

5462

760

4.50

6222

674

55.76

6896

748

4:29.41

D2:37894726

(10) (7) (8)(6) (3) (3)(12)(9) (6) (11)

(6) (6) (5)(8) (7) (6)(10)(6) (8)

+0.1+0.9-0.5

R: 3196 (5) J: 2356 (11) T: 2092 (7)

6 Nov 1970

7595Beniamino POSERINA9 ITA

748

11.52

850

7.15

1598

654

12.78

2252

723

1.91

2975

819

49.91

D1:3794

871

14.82

676

40.58

5341

880

4.90

6221

659

54.74

6880

715

4:34.59

D2:38014665

(3) (9) (10)(7) (3) (10)(15)(8) (5) (13)

(7) (7) (4)(10) (8) (9)(13)(5) (11)

-0.7+1.8-1.7

R: 3153 (8) J: 2453 (6) T: 1989 (11)

5 Nov 1966

7515Maurizio SFERRUZZI10 ITA

699

11.76

881

7.28

1580

712

13.74

2292

803

2.00

3095

777

50.82

D1:3872

787

15.53

777

45.48

5436

760

4.50

6196

675

55.78

6871

644

4:45.91

D2:36434659

(10) (6) (17)(12) (13) (1)(5)(20) (2) (7)

(9) (8) (11)(7) (9) (7)(6)(8) (6)

-0.7+4.0-1.8

R: 2907 (16) J: 2444 (7) T: 2164 (2)

12 Jan 1969

7310Luciano ASTA11 ITA

723

11.64

811

6.99

1534

727

13.98

2261

831

2.03

3092

650

53.75

D1:3742

757

15.79

661

39.84

5160

731

4.40

5891

779

62.72

6670

640

4:46.45

D2:35684499

(13) (1) (18)(20) (18) (12)(4)(14) (13) (4)

(13) (11) (12)(12) (12) (12)(7)(13) (9)

-0.7+3.1-1.7

R: 2770 (19) J: 2373 (9) T: 2167 (1)

4 Apr 1966

7239Einar CRONSTEDT12 SWE

719

11.66

764

6.79

1483

681

13.22

2164

696

1.88

2860

718

52.16

D1:3578

768

15.69

701

41.80

5047

849

4.80

5896

732

59.60

6628

611

4:51.21

D2:36614346

(5) (2) (21)(18) (15) (6)(21)(15) (19) (12)

(12) (12) (10)(17) (16) (15)(16)(19) (14)

+0.1+3.4-0.5

R: 2816 (18) J: 2309 (14) T: 2114 (5)

5 Jan 1973

7192Maciej CHMARA13 POL

713

11.69

697

6.50

1410

697

13.48

2107

915

2.12

3022

759

51.23

D1:3781

788

15.52

650

39.28

5219

760

4.50

5979

517

45.16

6496

696

4:37.52

D2:34114569

(10) (20) (11)(13) (12) (13)(1)(17) (23) (8)

(11) (13) (14)(11) (11) (11)(11)(23) (17)

DB +0.1+2.0-0.5

R: 2956 (14) J: 2372 (10) T: 1864 (15)

28 Feb 1972

7116Luca BONANNI14 ITA

769

11.42

811

6.99

1580

629

12.37

2209

776

1.97

2985

736

51.74

D1:3721

765

15.72

606

37.10

5092

731

4.40

5823

649

54.08

6472

644

4:45.88

D2:33954486

(13) (10) (16)(16) (16) (17)(9)(6) (13) (16)

(14) (14) (15)(13) (13) (13)(12)(8) (12)

-0.8+2.2-1.7

R: 2914 (15) J: 2318 (13) T: 1884 (14)

8 Jun 1967

7027Riccardo CALCINI15 ITA

645

12.03

799

6.94

1444

734

14.10

2178

723

1.91

2901

629

54.25

D1:3530

723

16.09

718

42.64

4971

731

4.40

5702

645

53.82

6347

680

4:40.06

D2:34974253

(13) (11) (14)(22) (20) (4)(15)(25) (15) (3)

(16) (15) (13)(19) (19) (16)(14)(20) (13)

-0.8+2.0-1.8

R: 2677 (21) J: 2253 (16) T: 2097 (6)

17 Apr 1971

6951Robert MANKA16 POL

732

11.60

776

6.84

1508

606

12.00

2114

723

1.91

2837

783

50.70

D1:3620

820

15.25

621

37.84

5061

731

4.40

5792

533

46.20

6325

626

4:48.82

D2:33314440

(13) (19) (20)(9) (8) (16)(15)(11) (16) (19)

(15) (16) (16)(14) (14) (14)(19)(17) (16)

+0.1+1.7-0.5

R: 2961 (13) J: 2230 (17) T: 1760 (19)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Brescia 1994 (14/15 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.80 7.81 16.02 2.12 46.83 14.11 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1993

Decathlon

1991 1993 1989
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4030

4:06.65
1991 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 1993
R:3434 (1991) J:2664 (1993) T:2387 (1993)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8891WR 1992 8297 1991R. ZMELIK (CZE)MRD. O'BRIEN (USA)

7th MultiStars 1994

25 Jul 1974

6908Enrico BELLAVISTA17 ITA

709

11.71

814

7.00

1523

537

10.86

2060

749

1.94

2809

781

50.74

D1:3590

711

16.19

594

36.50

4895

645

4.10

5540

603

51.00

6143

765

4:26.85

D2:33184301

(21) (15) (5)(11) (22) (21)(12)(18) (10) (21)

(20) (17) (17)(16) (18) (19)(20)(14) (21)

-0.8+2.5-1.8

R: 2966 (12) J: 2208 (19) T: 1734 (20)

16 Sep 1965

6825Giuseppe GIORGINI18 ITA

761

11.46

776

6.84

1537

527

10.68

2064

723

1.91

2787

755

51.32

D1:3542

803

15.39

605

37.04

4950

673

4.20

5623

517

45.12

6140

685

4:39.23

D2:32834345

(19) (21) (13)(15) (10) (18)(15)(7) (16) (22)

(18) (18) (19)(18) (17) (18)(21)(12) (20)

+2.1-1.7

R: 3004 (10) J: 2172 (21) T: 1649 (21)

27 Mar 1974

6790Robert MAYR19 ITA

707

11.72

814

7.00

1521

548

11.04

2069

776

1.97

2845

758

51.25

D1:3603

755

15.80

599

36.74

4957

673

4.20

5630

473

42.12

6103

687

4:38.99

D2:31874358

(19) (22) (12)(14) (19) (20)(9)(19) (10) (20)

(17) (20) (22)(15) (15) (17)(18)(15) (19)

-0.7+1.4-1.7

R: 2907 (16) J: 2263 (15) T: 1620 (22)

6740Marcello DE CESARE20 ITA

695

11.78

818

7.02

1513

625

12.31

2138

749

1.94

2887

630

54.24

D1:3517

682

16.46

646

39.08

4845

617

4.00

5462

671

55.56

6133

607

4:51.99

D2:32234199

(23) (8) (23)(21) (23) (14)(12)(22) (9) (18)

(21) (19) (21)(20) (20) (21)(15)(16) (15)

-0.8+1.3-1.8

R: 2614 (23) J: 2184 (20) T: 1942 (13)

10 Aug 1973

6710Marzio VITI21 ITA

677

11.87

746

6.71

1423

653

12.76

2076

776

1.97

2852

617

54.55

D1:3469

722

16.10

670

40.28

4861

702

4.30

5563

538

46.58

6101

609

4:51.62

D2:32414191

(17) (18) (22)(23) (21) (11)(9)(24) (21) (14)

(19) (21) (20)(21) (21) (20)(17)(21) (18)

-0.8+3.6-1.8

R: 2625 (22) J: 2224 (18) T: 1861 (16)

6625Nicola TRABUCCO22 ITA

697

11.77

695

6.49

1392

628

12.36

2020

644

1.82

2664

666

53.37

D1:3330

759

15.77

602

36.92

4691

702

4.30

5393

605

51.14

5998

627

4:48.65

D2:32954089

(17) (14) (19)(19) (17) (19)(22)(21) (24) (17)

(22) (22) (18)(22) (22) (22)(22)(24) (22)

-0.8+2.4-1.8

R: 2749 (20) J: 2041 (22) T: 1835 (18)

6403Davide TRINCA23 ITA

693

11.79

727

6.63

1420

504

10.30

1924

644

1.82

2568

734

51.80

D1:3302

787

15.53

567

35.18

4656

645

4.10

5301

332

32.30

5633

770

4:26.16

D2:31014089

(21) (23) (4)(17) (13) (22)(22)(23) (22) (23)

(23) (23) (23)(23) (22) (23)(23)(22) (23)

-0.8+2.6-1.8

R: 2984 (11) J: 2016 (23) T: 1403 (23)

21 Feb 1973

DNFFrancesco D'AMICO ITA

740

11.56

764

6.79

1504

DNS(10) (19)

(18)

+3.6-1.7

R: 740 (24) J: 764 (24)

15 Dec 1974

DNFCristian GASPARRO ITA

719

11.66 DNS(15)

-1.7

R: 719 (25)

8589Ideal Decathlon 11.07 7.52 14.33 2.12 47.80 14.35 45.48 5.00 62.72 4:18.05
845 940 749 915 919 930 777 910 779 825

1785 2534 3449 D1: 4368 5298 6075 6985 7764 D2: 4221R: 3519 J: 2765 T: 2305
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 1995 (13/14 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.80 7.81 16.02 2.12 46.83 14.11 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1993

Decathlon

1991 1993 1989
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4030

4:06.65
1991 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 1993
R:3434 (1991) J:2664 (1993) T:2387 (1993)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8891WR 1992 8297 1991R. ZMELIK (CZE)MRD. O'BRIEN (USA)

8th MultiStars 1995

16 Dec 1967

7998Indrek KASEORG1 EST

791

11.32

830

7.07

1621

727

13.98

2348

859

2.06

3207

878

48.64

D1:4085

918

14.44

679

40.72

5682

819

4.70

6501

749

60.76

7250

748

4:29.42

D2:39135003

(2) (2) (3)(3) (1) (8)(1)(9) (6) (7)

(3) (2) (1)(3) (2) (4)(3)(7) (5)

-0.1+0.8-0.7

R: 3335 (2) J: 2508 (3) T: 2155 (2)

22 Nov 1971

7845Sebastian CHMARA2 POL

746

11.53

905

7.38

1651

765

14.60

2416

859

2.06

3275

871

48.80

D1:4146

894

14.64

661

39.82

5701

819

4.70

6520

568

48.64

7088

757

4:28.15

D2:36995040

(2) (9) (2)(4) (4) (9)(1)(11) (1) (4)

(2) (3) (5)(1) (1) (2)(1)(4) (3)

+0.4-0.8-0.7

R: 3268 (3) J: 2583 (2) T: 1994 (8)

1 Mar 1974

7820Jan PODEBRADSKY3 CZE

874

10.94

847

7.14

1721

713

13.75

2434

723

1.91

3157

934

47.48

D1:4091

901

14.58

691

41.32

5683

760

4.50

6443

564

48.32

7007

813

4:19.73

D2:37294992

(7) (10) (1)(1) (3) (5)(5)(1) (4) (8)

(4) (4) (4)(2) (3) (3)(4)(1) (2)

-0.1-0.8-1.5

R: 3522 (1) DB J: 2330 (4) T: 1968 (9)

23 Sep 1968

7802Ramil GANIYEV4 UZB

819

11.19

886

7.30

1705

745

14.27

2450

803

2.00

3253

811

50.07

D1:4064

887

14.69

777

45.50

5728

910

5.00

6638

614

51.70

7252

550

5:01.69

D2:37384951

(1) (6) (9)(7) (5) (1)(3)(5) (2) (6)

(1) (1) (2)(4) (4) (1)(2)(2) (1)

-0.1-0.2-1.5

R: 3067 (7) J: 2599 (1) T: 2136 (3)

24 Jul 1969

7614Sandor MUNKÁCSI5 HUN

801

11.27

816

7.01

1617

690

13.37

2307

723

1.91

3030

850

49.24

D1:3880

916

14.46

691

41.32

5487

790

4.60

6277

641

53.54

6918

696

4:37.59

D2:37344796

(6) (3) (5)(5) (2) (5)(5)(7) (7) (10)

(5) (5) (3)(7) (5) (5)(7)(9) (10)

-0.1+0.7-1.5

R: 3263 (4) J: 2329 (5) T: 2022 (6)

13 Apr 1970

7402Igor MATSANOV6 BLR

765

11.44

874

7.25

1639

771

14.69

2410

670

1.85

3080

732

51.84

D1:3812

878

14.77

739

43.64

5429

760

4.50

6189

520

45.34

6709

693

4:37.92

D2:35904690

(7) (12) (6)(8) (6) (2)(12)(10) (3) (3)

(6) (6) (6)(8) (7) (6)(5)(5) (4)

-0.1-1.0-1.5

R: 3068 (6) J: 2304 (6) T: 2030 (5)

20 Dec 1968

7203Helmut HASS7 GER
7202

821

11.18

842

7.12

1663

669

13.03

2332

723

1.91

3055

844

49.37

D1:3899

873

14.81

606

37.12

5378

617

4.00

5995

489

43.22

6484

718

4:34.04

D2:33034772

(12) (13) (4)(6) (7) (11)(5)(3) (5) (12)

(7) (7) (10)(6) (6) (7)(6)(3) (6)

-0.1-0.1-0.7

R: 3256 (5) J: 2182 (10) T: 1764 (12)

7 Jun 1971

7013Patrik MELIN8 SWE

713

11.69

755

6.75

1468

755

14.44

2223

723

1.91

2946

609

54.75

D1:3555

742

15.92

736

43.52

5033

617

4.00

5650

802

64.24

6452

561

4:59.76

D2:34584297

(12) (1) (8)(13) (11) (3)(5)(15) (11) (5)

(11) (9) (7)(11) (9) (9)(11)(13) (11)

+0.4-0.3-0.7

R: 2625 (11) J: 2095 (13) T: 2293 (1)

31 Mar 1968

6891Saso PUCIHAR9 SLO

843

11.08

778

6.85

1621

699

13.52

2320

696

1.88

3016

713

52.26

D1:3729

759

15.77

717

42.56

5205

673

4.20

5878

579

49.34

6457

434

5:23.13

D2:31624488

(11) (8) (12)(10) (10) (4)(10)(2) (10) (9)

(8) (8) (12)(9) (8) (8)(9)(7) (9)

+0.4-0.2-0.7

R: 2749 (9) J: 2147 (12) T: 1995 (7)

8 Jun 1967

6886Riccardo CALCINI10 ITA

641

12.05

792

6.91

1433

784

14.90

2217

749

1.94

2966

607

54.79

D1:3573

704

16.26

689

41.22

4966

731

4.40

5697

590

50.12

6287

599

4:53.25

D2:33134277

(9) (7) (7)(14) (12) (7)(4)(17) (9) (2)

(10) (11) (9)(10) (11) (10)(10)(15) (12)

+0.4-0.4-0.7

R: 2551 (12) J: 2272 (7) T: 2063 (4)

8 Mar 1971

6821Laurent CLAUDE11 FRA

721

11.65

755

6.75

1476

629

12.37

2105

644

1.82

2749

731

51.85

D1:3480

798

15.43

604

37.00

4882

819

4.70

5701

622

52.26

6323

498

5:11.01

D2:33414278

(2) (4) (10)(9) (9) (12)(14)(13) (11) (14)

(9) (10) (8)(12) (10) (11)(12)(12) (13)

+0.4-0.4-0.7

R: 2748 (10) J: 2218 (8) T: 1855 (11)

6644Jean Claude BOHUI12 FRA

806

11.25

755

6.75

1561

515

10.49

2076

644

1.82

2720

623

54.41

D1:3343

857

14.94

573

35.48

4773

819

4.70

5592

558

47.90

6150

494

5:11.77

D2:33014200

(2) (11) (11)(12) (8) (13)(14)(6) (11) (17)

(12) (12) (11)(14) (12) (12)(14)(10) (14)

-0.1-0.4-0.7

R: 2780 (8) J: 2218 (8) T: 1646 (13)

6 Oct 1967

5885Fabrizio ROVINI13 ITA

663

11.94

727

6.63

1390

632

12.42

2022

723

1.91

2745

634

54.14

D1:3379

571

17.52

613

37.46

4563

702

4.30

5265

620

52.10

5885

0

DNF

D2:25063950

(10) (5)(11) (13) (10)(5)(16) (15) (13)

(13) (13) (13)(13) (13) (13)(13)(16) (15)

+0.4-0.3-0.7

R: 1868 (13) J: 2152 (11) T: 1865 (10)

22 Sep 1973

DNFKamil DAMASEK CZE

793

11.31

750

6.73

1543

784

14.91

2327

696

1.88

3023

889

48.41

D1:3912

DNS(2)(10)(8) (14) (1)

(5)(8)(11) (7)

-0.7-0.7

R: 1682 (14) J: 1446 (14) T: 784 (14)

16 Jan 1974

DNFChrister HOLGER SWE

744

11.54

691

6.47

1435

586

11.66

2021

670

1.85

2691

DNS(12)(12) (16) (15)

(15)(14) (16)

-0.3-0.7

R: 744 (16) J: 1361 (15) T: 586 (16)

DNFMichael PFEIFER ITA

715

11.68

608

6.10

1323

573

11.45

1896

593

1.76

2489

DNS(16)(14) (17) (16)

(16)(17) (17)

-0.5-0.7

R: 715 (17) J: 1201 (16) T: 573 (17)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 1995 (13/14 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.80 7.81 16.02 2.12 46.83 14.11 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1993

Decathlon

1991 1993 1989
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4030

4:06.65
1991 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 1993
R:3434 (1991) J:2664 (1993) T:2387 (1993)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8891WR 1992 8297 1991R. ZMELIK (CZE)MRD. O'BRIEN (USA)

8th MultiStars 1995

30 Jun 1967

DNFPeter NEUMAIER GER

821

11.18

811

6.99

1632

689

13.36

2321

0

NH

2321

DNS(3) (8) (11)

(17)(6) (8)

0.0-1.5

R: 821 (15) J: 811 (17) T: 689 (15)

8576Ideal Decathlon 10.94 7.38 14.91 2.06 47.48 14.44 45.50 5.00 64.24 4:19.73
874 905 784 859 934 918 777 910 802 813

1779 2563 3422 D1: 4356 5274 6051 6961 7763 D2: 4220R: 3539 J: 2674 T: 2363
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 1996 (11/12 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.80 7.81 16.02 2.12 46.83 14.11 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1993

Decathlon

1991 1993 1989
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4030

4:06.65
1991 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 1993
R:3522 (1995) J:2664 (1993) T:2387 (1993)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8891WR 1992 8297 1991R. ZMELIK (CZE)MRD. O'BRIEN (USA)

9th MultiStars 1996

18 Apr 1969

8232Robert ZMELIK1 CZE

894

10.85

982

7.69

1876

756

14.45

2632

803

2.00

3435

839

49.48

D1:4274

946

14.22

719

42.66

5939

910

5.00

6849

743

60.32

7592

640

4:46.44

D2:39585220

(1) (2) (7)(2) (1) (5)(4)(1) (1) (3)

(1) (1) (1)(1) (1) (1)(1)(1) (1)

+2.7+1.2+0.9

R: 3319 (1) J: 2695 (1) DB T: 2218 (2)

23 Sep 1968

7800Ramil GANIYEV2 UZB

838

11.10

910

7.40

1748

709

13.69

2457

859

2.06

3316

855

49.13

D1:4171

901

14.58

746

44.00

5818

910

5.00

6728

525

45.66

7253

547

5:02.17

D2:36295072

(1) (10) (9)(1) (2) (3)(1)(3) (2) (7)

(2) (2) (2)(2) (2) (2)(2)(2) (2)

+2.7+0.2+0.3

R: 3141 (3) J: 2679 (2) T: 1980 (5)

18 Jul 1971

7304Victor DYVLYAKH3 UKR

789

11.33

807

6.97

1596

663

12.93

2259

776

1.97

3035

768

51.02

D1:3803

814

15.30

657

39.64

5274

731

4.40

6005

622

52.28

6627

677

4:40.50

D2:35014617

(3) (7) (4)(7) (7) (7)(5)(6) (6) (8)

(3) (3) (4)(6) (6) (6)(6)(6) (6)

+3.6+1.5+0.3

R: 3048 (4) J: 2314 (3) T: 1942 (8)

19 May 1970

7118Grzegorz STROMINSKI4 POL

746

11.53

755

6.75

1501

627

12.34

2128

723

1.91

2851

819

49.90

D1:3670

797

15.44

621

37.84

5088

731

4.40

5819

658

54.66

6477

641

4:46.37

D2:34484467

(3) (4) (6)(4) (9) (10)(7)(10) (10) (10)

(5) (4) (5)(9) (7) (8)(8)(10) (11)

+2.7+2.2+0.5

R: 3003 (5) J: 2209 (4) T: 1906 (9)

26 Nov 1974

7106Roman ŠEBRLE5 CZE

812

11.22

900

7.36

1712

738

14.16

2450

859

2.06

3309

811

50.07

D1:4120

881

14.74

628

38.20

5629

0

NH

5629

750

60.80

6379

727

4:32.72

D2:29865001

(1) (1)(5) (3) (9)(1)(5) (3) (4)

(9) (6) (9)(3) (3) (4)(3)(3) (3)

+3.60.0+0.5

R: 3231 (2) J: 1759 (10) T: 2116 (3)

12 Dec 1970

7039David REIDHAV6 SWE

713

11.69

700

6.51

1413

733

14.08

2146

644

1.82

2790

735

51.77

D1:3525

815

15.29

655

39.54

4995

645

4.10

5640

723

59.04

6363

676

4:40.63

D2:35144340

(6) (3) (5)(11) (6) (8)(12)(12) (11) (5)

(8) (7) (3)(11) (10) (9)(11)(11) (10)

+3.6+3.1+0.6

R: 2939 (6) J: 1989 (8) T: 2111 (4)

13 Mar 1973

6962Cyril DELARCHE7 FRA

742

11.55

821

7.03

1563

633

12.43

2196

723

1.91

2919

752

51.39

D1:3671

751

15.84

736

43.52

5158

617

4.00

5775

500

43.98

6275

687

4:38.93

D2:32914422

(7) (11) (3)(10) (11) (4)(7)(11) (5) (9)

(6) (9) (6)(7) (8) (7)(7)(8) (7)

+3.6+1.9+0.5

R: 2932 (7) J: 2161 (6) T: 1869 (10)

31 Mar 1968

6827Saso PUCIHAR8 SLO

885

10.89

790

6.90

1675

723

13.91

2398

696

1.88

3094

720

52.10

D1:3814

808

15.35

684

40.94

5306

617

4.00

5923

538

46.58

6461

366

5:37.00

D2:30134622

(7) (9) (10)(12) (8) (6)(9)(2) (8) (6)

(4) (5) (8)(5) (5) (5)(5)(4) (5)

+2.7+1.5+0.3

R: 2779 (8) J: 2103 (7) T: 1945 (6)

15 Apr 1970

6338Aric LONG9 USA

771

11.41

840

7.11

1611

827

15.61

2438

831

2.03

3269

763

51.14

D1:4032

876

14.78

799

46.58

5707

0

NH

5707

631

52.86

6338

0

DNF

D2:23064908

(5)(8) (4) (1)(3)(9) (4) (1)

(7) (8) (11)(4) (4) (3)(4)(5) (4)

+2.7+0.6+0.3

R: 2410 (11) J: 1671 (12) T: 2257 (1)

6193Durdan ROCHEROLLE10 USA

651

12.00

604

6.08

1255

563

11.28

1818

520

1.67

2338

694

52.72

D1:3032

707

16.23

507

32.14

4246

617

4.00

4863

626

52.52

5489

704

4:36.31

D2:31613739

(7) (6) (2)(13) (12) (14)(14)(14) (13) (14)

(13) (11) (7)(14) (13) (13)(14)(13) (13)

+3.6+2.1+0.5

R: 2756 (9) J: 1741 (11) T: 1696 (12)

6 Jul 1971

6056Markus RITZINGER11 SUI

782

11.36

767

6.80

1549

611

12.08

2160

670

1.85

2830

759

51.23

D1:3589

0

DNF

555

34.58

4144

731

4.40

4875

551

47.42

5426

630

4:48.06

D2:24673589

(3) (8) (8)(9) (12)(10)(8) (9) (11)

(12) (12) (10)(10) (14) (14)(10)(9) (9)

+2.7+1.7+0.5

R: 2171 (14) J: 2168 (5) T: 1717 (11)

26 Feb 1970

5205Robert WÄRFF12 SWE

817

11.20

0

NM

817

819

15.48

1636

776

1.97

2412

799

50.33

D1:3211

870

14.83

754

44.38

4835

0

NH

4835

370

34.96

5205

0

DNF

D2:19944081

(13)(6) (5) (2)(5)(4) (2)

(14) (13) (13)(13) (12) (11)(13)(14) (14)

+2.7+0.3

R: 2486 (10) J: 776 (14) T: 1943 (7)

2 Jul 1973

DNFAlexandre BAEHR FRA

713

11.69

682

6.43

1395

605

11.98

2000

644

1.82

2644

693

52.73

D1:3337

770

15.67

527

33.14

4634

509

3.60

5143

431

39.24

5574

DNS

4107

(10) (12)(14) (10) (13)(12)(12) (12) (12)

(10) (10)(12) (11) (12)(12)(12) (12)

+3.6+0.6+0.5

R: 2176 (13) J: 1835 (9) T: 1563 (13)

10 May 1977

DNFJean-Marc BERTRAND FRA

784

11.35

795

6.92

1579

599

11.87

2178

670

1.85

2848

823

49.81

D1:3671

705

16.25

580

35.82

4956

DNS

4376

(3) (13) (11)(10)(7) (7) (13)

(7) (9) (10)(9)(7) (8)

+3.6+1.0+0.3

R: 2312 (12) J: 1465 (13) T: 1179 (14)

8549Ideal Decathlon 10.85 7.69 15.61 2.06 49.13 14.22 46.58 5.00 60.80 4:32.72
894 982 827 859 855 946 799 910 750 727

1876 2703 3562 D1: 4417 5363 6162 7072 7822 D2: 4132R: 3422 J: 2751 T: 2376
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 1997 (17/18 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.80 7.81 16.02 2.12 46.83 14.11 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1993

Decathlon

1991 1993 1989
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4030

4:06.65
1991 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 1993
R:3522 (1995) J:2695 (1996) T:2387 (1993)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8891WR 1992 8297 1991R. ZMELIK (CZE)MRD. O'BRIEN (USA)

10th MultiStars 1997 (ITA National Champs)

6 Nov 1970

8069Beniamino POSERINA1 ITA

850

11.05

818

7.02

1668

766

14.61

2434

831

2.03

3265

858

49.08

D1:4123

921

14.42

775

45.42

5819

849

4.80

6668

730

59.46

7398

671

4:41.45

D2:39465044

(4) (6) (9)(4) (2) (3)(3)(6) (7) (5)

(1) (1) (3)(1) (1) (1)(3)(5) (4)

-0.4-0.8+0.4

R: 3300 (3) J: 2498 (4) T: 2271 (3)

12 Feb 1971

7987Rojs PIZIKS2 LAT

740

11.56

718

6.59

1458

785

14.92

2243

944

2.15

3187

749

51.44

D1:3936

822

15.23

782

45.74

5540

910

5.00

6450

800

64.14

7250

737

4:31.19

D2:40514758

(1) (1) (5)(21) (10) (2)(1)(23) (20) (4)

(4) (2) (1)(9) (8) (8)(6)(23) (11)

DB -0.4+0.5-0.6

R: 3048 (11) J: 2572 (2) T: 2367 (1)

16 Dec 1967

7976Indrek KASEORG3 EST

801

11.27

845

7.13

1646

697

13.48

2343

776

1.97

3119

877

48.67

D1:3996

921

14.42

652

39.36

5569

849

4.80

6418

757

61.30

7175

801

4:21.62

D2:39804917

(4) (4) (2)(3) (2) (12)(10)(14) (4) (11)

(5) (3) (2)(6) (4) (7)(8)(9) (9)

-0.4+0.7-0.6

R: 3400 (1) J: 2470 (6) T: 2106 (7)

23 Sep 1968

7827Ramil GANIYEV4 UZB

878

10.92

886

7.30

1764

742

14.23

2506

803

2.00

3309

808

50.15

D1:4117

867

14.86

703

41.88

5687

910

5.00

6597

573

48.96

7170

657

4:43.74

D2:37104984

(1) (17) (13)(8) (5) (6)(5)(2) (1) (6)

(2) (4) (6)(2) (2) (2)(2)(1) (2)

-0.4+0.7+0.4

R: 3210 (5) J: 2599 (1) T: 2018 (10)

12 Jan 1969

7824Luciano ASTA5 ITA

852

11.04

859

7.19

1711

799

15.15

2510

803

2.00

3313

713

52.27

D1:4026

815

15.29

734

43.42

5575

819

4.70

6394

773

62.30

7167

657

4:43.69

D2:37984841

(7) (2) (12)(24) (11) (4)(5)(5) (3) (2)

(7) (5) (5)(5) (6) (6)(1)(2) (1)

-0.4+0.4-0.6

R: 3037 (12) J: 2481 (5) T: 2306 (2)

24 Jul 1969

7812Sandor MUNKÁCSI6 HUN

834

11.12

830

7.07

1664

734

14.10

2398

696

1.88

3094

885

48.51

D1:3979

900

14.59

729

43.18

5608

790

4.60

6398

678

56.02

7076

736

4:31.27

D2:38334879

(10) (9) (6)(2) (4) (5)(15)(8) (6) (7)

(6) (7) (4)(7) (5) (5)(9)(6) (7)

-0.4-0.4+0.4

R: 3355 (2) J: 2316 (10) T: 2141 (6)

10 Aug 1973

7650Marzio VITI7 ITA

819

11.19

871

7.24

1690

728

14.00

2418

776

1.97

3194

778

50.81

D1:3972

836

15.11

804

46.80

5612

760

4.50

6372

631

52.88

7003

647

4:45.36

D2:36784808

(11) (13) (15)(16) (8) (1)(10)(10) (2) (8)

(8) (8) (9)(8) (7) (4)(5)(4) (6)

-0.4+0.2-0.6

R: 3080 (9) J: 2407 (8) T: 2163 (5)

16 Mar 1972

7583Stefano CELLARIO8 ITA

933

10.68

762

6.78

1695

638

12.52

2333

803

2.00

3136

922

47.74

D1:4058

926

14.38

680

40.78

5664

849

4.80

6513

605

51.10

7118

465

5:17.22

D2:35254984

(4) (15) (20)(1) (1) (8)(5)(1) (13) (19)

(3) (6) (10)(3) (2) (3)(7)(3) (10)

DB -0.4+0.1+0.4

R: 3246 (4) J: 2414 (7) T: 1923 (16)

5 Jan 1973

7548Maciej CHMARA9 POL

732

11.60

783

6.87

1515

718

13.83

2233

859

2.06

3092

761

51.19

D1:3853

835

15.12

692

41.36

5380

880

4.90

6260

630

52.82

6890

658

4:43.51

D2:36954688

(3) (14) (11)(19) (9) (7)(2)(25) (10) (9)

(9) (9) (7)(11) (10) (10)(10)(18) (12)

-0.40.0-0.6

R: 2986 (15) J: 2522 (3) T: 2040 (9)

9 Jan 1972

7400Tidiane CORREA10 FRA

761

11.46

816

7.01

1577

650

12.71

2227

696

1.88

2923

786

50.63

D1:3709

847

15.02

589

36.28

5145

819

4.70

5964

685

56.46

6649

751

4:29.03

D2:36914556

(7) (8) (4)(13) (6) (16)(15)(19) (8) (18)

(10) (10) (8)(13) (13) (12)(14)(12) (13)

-0.4-0.1+0.4

R: 3145 (7) J: 2331 (9) T: 1924 (15)

7 Feb 1978

7028Vegard SELLAEG11 NOR

821

11.18

713

6.57

1534

692

13.41

2226

619

1.79

2845

787

50.60

D1:3632

812

15.31

656

39.58

5100

702

4.30

5802

664

55.04

6466

562

4:59.68

D2:33964444

(16) (12) (19)(12) (12) (11)(22)(9) (23) (12)

(13) (11) (13)(18) (15) (14)(20)(17) (14)

-0.4+0.5+0.5

R: 2982 (17) J: 2034 (20) T: 2012 (11)

26 Mar 1973

7027Christo BLIGNAUT12 RSA

806

11.25

673

6.39

1479

563

11.28

2042

696

1.88

2738

779

50.77

D1:3517

763

15.73

524

33.00

4804

819

4.70

5623

550

47.38

6173

854

4:13.81

D2:35104280

(7) (18) (1)(14) (19) (22)(15)(13) (24) (25)

(17) (18) (11)(22) (22) (21)(22)(21) (24)

-0.4-0.2+0.4

R: 3202 (6) J: 2188 (14) T: 1637 (19)

22 Sep 1973

7019Maksim MARINENKO13 UKR

736

11.58

650

6.29

1386

659

12.87

2045

696

1.88

2741

801

50.30

D1:3542

795

15.46

594

36.52

4931

760

4.50

5691

676

55.90

6367

652

4:44.56

D2:34774337

(11) (10) (14)(10) (13) (15)(15)(24) (26) (17)

(15) (13) (12)(21) (21) (19)(21)(25) (23)

-0.4-0.3-0.6

R: 2984 (16) J: 2106 (16) T: 1929 (14)

11 Apr 1969

7015Romeo HURDUC14 ROM

759

11.47

732

6.65

1491

691

13.39

2182

723

1.91

2905

723

52.04

D1:3628

782

15.57

612

37.38

5022

645

4.10

5667

672

55.62

6339

676

4:40.71

D2:33874410

(17) (11) (8)(23) (15) (13)(14)(20) (19) (13)

(16) (14) (14)(19) (19) (16)(15)(19) (17)

-0.4+0.2+0.4

R: 2940 (18) J: 2100 (17) T: 1975 (12)

2 Sep 1976

6967Steve BAL15 BEL

861

11.00

734

6.66

1595

838

15.79

2433

644

1.82

3077

814

50.01

D1:3891

775

15.63

667

40.12

5333

509

3.60

5842

546

47.14

6388

579

4:56.65

D2:30764666

(21) (19) (18)(7) (18) (10)(21)(4) (17) (1)

(12) (12) (19)(10) (11) (11)(11)(10) (5)

0.0+0.6+0.5

R: 3029 (13) J: 1887 (22) T: 2051 (8)

2 Jul 1973

6956Alexandre BAEHR16 FRA

797

11.29

769

6.81

1566

606

12.00

2172

776

1.97

2948

779

50.79

D1:3727

837

15.10

556

34.60

5120

731

4.40

5851

397

36.84

6248

708

4:35.60

D2:32294564

(14) (22) (7)(15) (7) (19)(10)(16) (12) (23)

(11) (15) (17)(12) (12) (13)(12)(14) (18)

-0.40.0+0.5

R: 3121 (8) J: 2276 (11) T: 1559 (21)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 1997 (17/18 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.80 7.81 16.02 2.12 46.83 14.11 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1993

Decathlon

1991 1993 1989
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4030

4:06.65
1991 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 1993
R:3522 (1995) J:2695 (1996) T:2387 (1993)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8891WR 1992 8297 1991R. ZMELIK (CZE)MRD. O'BRIEN (USA)

10th MultiStars 1997 (ITA National Champs)

25 Jul 1974

6926Enrico BELLAVISTA17 ITA

742

11.55

716

6.58

1458

574

11.46

2032

831

2.03

2863

820

49.89

D1:3683

740

15.94

553

34.48

4976

617

4.00

5593

580

49.44

6173

753

4:28.71

D2:32434423

(19) (16) (3)(6) (20) (21)(3)(22) (21) (24)

(19) (18) (16)(16) (18) (18)(18)(23) (25)

-0.4-0.1+0.5

R: 3055 (10) J: 2164 (15) T: 1707 (18)

25 Mar 1973

6830Henk VILJOEN18 RSA

746

11.53

716

6.58

1462

609

12.04

2071

619

1.79

2690

826

49.76

D1:3516

636

16.89

580

35.80

4732

731

4.40

5463

761

61.56

6224

606

4:52.07

D2:33144152

(14) (3) (17)(5) (24) (17)(22)(21) (21) (22)

(20) (16) (15)(23) (23) (22)(24)(22) (22)

0.0-0.1+0.4

R: 2814 (20) J: 2066 (18) T: 1950 (13)

24 Jan 1978

6816Ireneusz ZURAWICZ19 POL

795

11.30

750

6.73

1545

672

13.08

2217

670

1.85

2887

806

50.19

D1:3693

792

15.48

609

37.28

5094

645

4.10

5739

467

41.74

6206

610

4:51.45

D2:31234485

(17) (21) (16)(9) (14) (14)(20)(17) (15) (16)

(14) (17) (18)(15) (14) (15)(17)(15) (15)

0.0+0.3-0.6

R: 3003 (14) J: 2065 (19) T: 1748 (17)

12 May 1976

6734Claudio QUAZZA20 ITA

771

11.41

807

6.97

1578

555

11.15

2133

803

2.00

2936

759

51.23

D1:3695

730

16.02

555

34.56

4980

617

4.00

5597

476

42.34

6073

661

4:43.02

D2:30394425

(19) (20) (10)(20) (21) (20)(5)(18) (9) (26)

(18) (21) (20)(14) (17) (17)(13)(11) (19)

0.0-0.4+0.5

R: 2921 (19) J: 2227 (12) T: 1586 (20)

10 Mar 1971

6130Dmitri SUKHOMAZOV21 BLR

808

11.24

840

7.11

1648

787

14.95

2435

803

2.00

3238

800

50.32

D1:4038

694

16.35

675

40.50

5407

0

NH

5407

723

58.98

6130

0

DNF

D2:20924732

(7)(11) (23) (9)(5)(12) (5) (3)

(22) (20) (22)(4) (9) (9)(4)(8) (3)

-0.4-0.2+0.4

R: 2302 (22) J: 1643 (23) T: 2185 (4)

24 Jan 1973

5867Trond HOEIBY22 NOR

721

11.65

664

6.35

1385

689

13.36

2074

776

1.97

2850

749

51.46

D1:3599

778

15.60

0

NM

4377

760

4.50

5137

730

59.48

5867

0

DNF

D2:22684377

(11) (5)(22) (16)(10)(28) (25) (14)

(23) (22) (21)(20) (20) (23)(19)(26) (21)

-0.4-0.4-0.6

R: 2248 (23) J: 2200 (13) T: 1419 (22)

DNFAlessandro AVIGNI ITA

838

11.10

734

6.66

1572

620

12.23

2192

696

1.88

2888

762

51.16

D1:3650

777

15.61

485

31.06

4912

509

3.60

5421

DNS

4427

(21)(18) (17) (23)(15)(7) (17) (21)

(21)(17) (16) (20)(16)(13) (16)

-0.4+0.8+0.4

R: 2377 (21) J: 1939 (21) T: 1105 (24)

DNFMartin PLEWS RSA

730

11.61

591

6.02

1321

683

13.26

2004

619

1.79

2623

0

DNF

D1:2623

719

16.12

573

35.48

3915

0

NH

3915

DNS

3342

(22) (18)(22)(26) (27) (15)

(24)(25) (25) (24)(25)(27) (26)

0.00.0+0.4

R: 1449 (25) J: 1210 (25) T: 1256 (23)

9 Jan 1975

DNFRoberto ZOLA ITA

728

11.62

760

6.77

1488

622

12.26

2110

619

1.79

2729

765

51.10

D1:3494

DNS(17)(22)(27) (14) (20)

(24)(23)(20) (20)

0.0+0.5

R: 1493 (24) J: 1379 (24) T: 622 (26)

30 Jun 1967

DNFPeter NEUMAIER GER

876

10.93

774

6.83

1650

701

13.55

2351

0

NH

2351

DNS(3) (11) (10)

(26)(7) (8)

0.0+0.4

R: 876 (26) J: 774 (26) T: 701 (25)

DNFGiuseppe VISCARDI ITA

799

11.28

736

6.67

1535

DNS(15) (16)

(16)

+0.6+0.4

R: 799 (28) J: 736 (27)

21 Feb 1973

DNFFrancesco D'AMICO ITA

819

11.19

224

4.11

1043

DNS(10) (28)

(28)

+0.3+0.4

R: 819 (27) J: 224 (28)

8817Ideal Decathlon 10.68 7.30 15.79 2.15 47.74 14.38 46.80 5.00 64.14 4:13.81
933 886 838 944 922 926 804 910 800 854

1819 2657 3601 D1: 4523 5449 6253 7163 7963 D2: 4294R: 3635 J: 2740 T: 2442
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 1998 (16/17 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.68 7.81 16.02 2.15 46.83 14.11 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1997

Decathlon

1991 1993 1997
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4051

4:06.65
1991 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 1997
R:3522 (1995) J:2695 (1996) T:2387 (1993)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8891WR 1992 8297 1991R. ZMELIK (CZE)MRD. O'BRIEN (USA)

11th MultiStars 1998

21 Jul 1975

8034Oleksandr YURKOV1 UKR

841

11.09

955

7.58

1796

747

14.30

2543

803

2.00

3346

833

49.61

D1:4179

788

15.52

835

48.30

5802

849

4.80

6651

716

58.55

7367

667

4:42.10

D2:38554967

(2) (5) (10)(3) (5) (1)(3)(2) (1) (3)

(1) (1) (1)(1) (1) (1)(1)(1) (1)

-3.3+0.8-3.0

R: 3129 (3) J: 2607 (1) T: 2298 (1)

12 Feb 1971

7546Rojs PIZIKS2 LAT

661

11.95

760

6.77

1421

731

14.04

2152

859

2.06

3011

686

52.89

D1:3697

745

15.89

793

46.27

5235

880

4.90

6115

752

60.92

6867

679

4:40.14

D2:38494442

(1) (4) (7)(12) (9) (2)(1)(19) (6) (5)

(4) (2) (2)(5) (5) (4)(4)(12) (6)

-3.3+0.2-1.7

R: 2771 (10) J: 2499 (2) T: 2276 (2)

27 Aug 1973

7392Volodymyr MIKHAILENKO3 UKR

806

11.25

818

7.02

1624

680

13.21

2304

803

2.00

3107

849

49.26

D1:3956

837

15.10

697

41.60

5490

673

4.20

6163

533

46.26

6696

696

4:37.52

D2:34364793

(6) (11) (6)(2) (2) (8)(3)(5) (3) (9)

(2) (4) (6)(2) (2) (2)(3)(3) (4)

-3.3+2.8-1.7

R: 3188 (2) J: 2294 (3) T: 1910 (9)

31 Mar 1968

7273Saso PUCIHAR4 SLO

823

11.17

859

7.19

1682

736

14.13

2418

723

1.91

3141

770

50.98

D1:3911

817

15.27

724

42.93

5452

673

4.20

6125

616

51.87

6741

532

5:04.93

D2:33624728

(6) (8) (13)(6) (3) (6)(8)(3) (2) (4)

(3) (3) (7)(3) (3) (3)(2)(2) (2)

-3.3+3.5-3.0

R: 2942 (5) J: 2255 (4) T: 2076 (6)

30 May 1971

7146Anis RIAHI5 TUN

782

11.36

790

6.90

1572

519

10.56

2091

644

1.82

2735

909

48.00

D1:3644

735

15.98

610

37.31

4989

702

4.30

5691

666

55.18

6357

789

4:23.33

D2:35024379

(5) (7) (1)(1) (11) (11)(13)(6) (4) (17)

(6) (7) (5)(7) (7) (7)(13)(4) (9)

-3.3+2.7-3.0

R: 3215 (1) J: 2136 (7) T: 1795 (11)

13 Mar 1973

7063Cyril DELARCHE6 FRA

697

11.77

753

6.74

1450

689

13.36

2139

831

2.03

2970

756

51.29

D1:3726

671

16.56

740

43.70

5137

617

4.00

5754

574

49.04

6328

735

4:31.41

D2:33374397

(12) (10) (4)(8) (12) (5)(2)(16) (7) (7)

(5) (8) (8)(4) (6) (5)(5)(11) (8)

-3.3+1.5-1.7

R: 2859 (8) J: 2201 (6) T: 2003 (7)

7 Jun 1971

6982Patrik MELIN7 SWE

699

11.76

673

6.39

1372

689

13.35

2061

644

1.82

2705

664

53.42

D1:3369

743

15.91

764

44.88

4876

790

4.60

5666

783

63.01

6449

533

5:04.68

D2:36134112

(3) (1) (12)(15) (10) (4)(13)(15) (14) (8)

(9) (5) (3)(13) (11) (10)(14)(14) (13)

-2.6-0.5-2.2

R: 2639 (13) J: 2107 (10) T: 2236 (3)

7 Apr 1975

6958Igor PERESYPKIN8 UKR

655

11.98

679

6.42

1334

704

13.60

2038

749

1.94

2787

666

53.36

D1:3453

624

17.00

770

45.16

4847

673

4.20

5520

697

57.30

6217

741

4:30.49

D2:35054077

(6) (6) (3)(14) (15) (3)(6)(20) (13) (6)

(11) (9) (4)(12) (12) (11)(12)(15) (14)

-3.5-2.6-1.7

R: 2686 (12) J: 2101 (11) T: 2171 (4)

10 Dec 1980

6882Roland SCHWARZL9 AUT

703

11.74

753

6.74

1456

623

12.28

2079

723

1.91

2802

761

51.18

D1:3563

763

15.73

589

36.26

4915

760

4.50

5675

504

44.22

6179

703

4:36.48

D2:33194326

(4) (13) (5)(7) (6) (12)(8)(14) (7) (11)

(8) (11) (10)(9) (8) (9)(11)(10) (12)

-2.60.0-0.7

R: 2930 (6) J: 2236 (5) T: 1716 (12)

3 Jul 1969

6863Urban GUSTAFSSON10 SWE
6864

817

11.20

711

6.56

1528

557

11.19

2085

776

1.97

2861

775

50.86

D1:3636

847

15.02

559

34.78

5042

645

4.10

5687

507

44.43

6194

670

4:41.67

D2:32284483

(10) (12) (9)(4) (1) (13)(5)(4) (12) (16)

(7) (10) (11)(8) (4) (6)(8)(5) (10)

-2.6-0.9-0.7

R: 3109 (4) J: 2132 (8) T: 1623 (13)

4 Aug 1976

6834Mikhail VOLK11 BLR

748

11.52

723

6.61

1471

671

13.06

2142

696

1.88

2838

676

53.14

D1:3514

749

15.86

714

42.44

4977

645

4.10

5622

755

61.15

6377

457

5:18.68

D2:33204263

(10) (3) (14)(13) (7) (7)(12)(8) (11) (10)

(10) (6) (9)(11) (10) (8)(9)(8) (7)

-3.3-1.7

R: 2630 (14) J: 2064 (12) T: 2140 (5)

2 Jul 1973

6587Alexandre BAEHR12 FRA

730

11.61

729

6.64

1459

623

12.28

2082

723

1.91

2805

734

51.78

D1:3539

749

15.86

514

32.50

4802

673

4.20

5475

440

39.83

5915

672

4:41.36

D2:30484288

(6) (15) (8)(9) (7) (16)(8)(11) (10) (11)

(12) (12) (13)(10) (9) (12)(10)(9) (11)

-3.3-2.1-0.7

R: 2885 (7) J: 2125 (9) T: 1577 (14)

6363Durdan ROCHEROLLE13 USA

665

11.93

637

6.23

1302

594

11.80

1896

544

1.70

2440

774

50.88

D1:3214

655

16.71

555

34.58

4424

562

3.80

4986

762

61.58

5748

615

4:50.54

D2:31493869

(13) (2) (11)(5) (14) (14)(16)(18) (16) (15)

(13) (13) (12)(14) (13) (13)(16)(16) (16)

-2.60.0-2.2

R: 2709 (11) J: 1743 (13) T: 1911 (8)

6043Didier TAVERNIER14 FRA

691

11.80

398

5.08

1089

512

10.44

1601

749

1.94

2350

713

52.28

D1:3063

671

16.56

550

34.31

4284

509

3.60

4793

469

41.83

5262

781

4:24.47

D2:29803734

(14) (14) (2)(11) (12) (15)(6)(17) (17) (18)

(14) (14) (14)(15) (14) (15)(17)(18) (18)

-2.6+1.3-2.2

R: 2856 (9) J: 1656 (14) T: 1531 (15)

9 Jan 1972

DNFTidiane CORREA FRA

734

11.59

375

4.96

1109

614

12.12

1723

593

1.76

2316

0

DNF

D1:2316

814

15.30

664

39.96

3794

509

3.60

4303

611

51.50

4914

DNS

3130

(14) (9)(4) (9)(15)(9) (18) (13)

(15) (15)(18) (16) (16)(18)(17) (17)

-2.6-1.9-2.2

R: 1548 (15) J: 1477 (15) T: 1889 (10)

19 Mar 1975

DNFGuennadi SITKEVICH BLR

734

11.59

750

6.73

1484

757

14.46

2241

723

1.91

2964

719

52.13

D1:3683

0

DQ

616

37.60

4299

0

NH

4299

DNS

3683

(10) (10)(8)(9) (9) (2)

(16)(6) (15) (14)(6)(7) (5)

+0.2-0.7

R: 1453 (16) J: 1473 (16) T: 1373 (16)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 1998 (16/17 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.68 7.81 16.02 2.15 46.83 14.11 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1997

Decathlon

1991 1993 1997
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4051

4:06.65
1991 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 1997
R:3522 (1995) J:2695 (1996) T:2387 (1993)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8891WR 1992 8297 1991R. ZMELIK (CZE)MRD. O'BRIEN (USA)

11th MultiStars 1998

11 Jan 1977

DNFMika LÖNNBLAD FIN

713

11.69

778

6.85

1491

828

15.62

2319

544

1.70

2863

DNS(16)(12) (5) (1)

(7)(6) (3)

-0.6-2.2

R: 713 (19) J: 1322 (17) T: 828 (17)

6 Apr 1973

DNFPetri A. NYKÄNEN FIN

709

11.71

673

6.39

1382

600

11.89

1982

544

1.70

2526

DNS(16)(13) (14) (14)

(15)(13) (15)

+1.1-0.7

R: 709 (20) J: 1217 (18) T: 600 (18)

1 May 1970

DNFMatjaz POLAK SLO

854

11.03 DNS(1)

-3.0

R: 854 (17)

24 Jul 1969

DNFSandor MUNKÁCSI HUN

765

11.44 DNS(7)

-3.0

R: 765 (18)

8539Ideal Decathlon 11.03 7.58 15.62 2.06 48.00 15.02 48.30 4.90 63.01 4:23.33
854 955 828 859 909 847 835 880 783 789

1809 2637 3496 D1: 4405 5252 6087 6967 7750 D2: 4134R: 3399 J: 2694 T: 2446
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 1999 (8/9 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.68 7.81 16.02 2.15 46.83 14.11 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1997

Decathlon

1991 1993 1997
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4051

4:06.65
1991 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 1997
R:3522 (1995) J:2695 (1996) T:2387 (1993)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8891WR 1992 8297 1991R. ZMELIK (CZE)MRD. O'BRIEN (USA)

12nd MultiStars 1999

21 Jul 1975

8215Oleksandr YURKOV1 UKR

872

10.95

891

7.32

1763

788

14.98

2551

859

2.06

3410

780

50.76

D1:4190

851

14.99

880

50.44

5921

910

5.00

6831

731

59.52

7562

653

4:44.43

D2:40255041

(1) (4) (5)(11) (9) (1)(2)(4) (1) (1)

(2) (2) (1)(2) (2) (2)(2)(2) (2)

-0.8+1.0+0.5

R: 3156 (7) J: 2660 (1) T: 2399 (1) DB

15 May 1970

8116Chris HUFFINS2 USA

999

10.40

883

7.29

1882

788

14.97

2670

859

2.06

3529

846

49.32

D1:4375

972

14.02

806

46.92

6153

819

4.70

6972

616

51.82

7588

528

5:05.54

D2:37415347

(2) (9) (10)(6) (1) (3)(2)(1) (2) (2)

(1) (1) (4)(1) (1) (1)(1)(1) (1)

DBDB -0.6+0.7+0.5

R: 3345 (2) J: 2561 (2) T: 2210 (5)

15 Jun 1976

8015Jiri RYBA3 CZE

817

11.20

797

6.93

1614

745

14.28

2359

831

2.03

3190

872

48.77

D1:4062

906

14.54

701

41.78

5669

819

4.70

6488

700

57.51

7188

827

4:17.72

D2:39534968

(2) (5) (1)(4) (3) (6)(4)(9) (10) (6)

(3) (4) (3)(4) (4) (3)(4)(8) (7)

-0.6-0.2-0.6

R: 3422 (1) J: 2447 (3) T: 2146 (6)

16 Dec 1967

7983Indrek KASEORG4 EST

795

11.30

847

7.14

1642

757

14.46

2399

749

1.94

3148

842

49.42

D1:3990

903

14.56

688

41.15

5581

819

4.70

6400

814

65.06

7214

769

4:26.25

D2:39934893

(2) (1) (3)(7) (4) (7)(6)(14) (4) (5)

(4) (3) (2)(6) (6) (6)(6)(7) (5)

-0.6+0.2-0.6

R: 3309 (3) J: 2415 (4) T: 2259 (3)

20 Mar 1969

7638Darrin STEELE5 USA

910

10.78

814

7.00

1724

737

14.14

2461

696

1.88

3157

889

48.41

D1:4046

853

14.97

713

42.38

5612

731

4.40

6343

767

61.91

7110

528

5:05.55

D2:35924899

(7) (2) (11)(1) (8) (4)(13)(2) (7) (8)

(5) (5) (7)(5) (5) (5)(5)(3) (3)

-0.6+0.4+0.5

R: 3180 (5) J: 2241 (6) T: 2217 (4)

30 Sep 1966

7463Matthew ZUBER6 USA

814

11.21

862

7.20

1676

673

13.10

2349

723

1.91

3072

794

50.45

D1:3866

869

14.84

665

40.01

5400

790

4.60

6190

678

55.98

6868

595

4:53.92

D2:35974735

(5) (7) (8)(10) (6) (9)(9)(10) (3) (14)

(6) (6) (6)(9) (8) (7)(9)(5) (8)

-0.6-0.6-0.6

R: 3072 (8) J: 2375 (5) T: 2016 (8)

18 Jul 1977

7243Pierre FRITEYRE7 FRA

801

11.27

746

6.71

1547

701

13.56

2248

696

1.88

2944

769

51.00

D1:3713

801

15.41

672

40.39

5186

790

4.60

5976

636

53.20

6612

631

4:47.96

D2:35304514

(5) (8) (6)(13) (11) (8)(13)(11) (13) (12)

(7) (7) (8)(13) (12) (11)(14)(15) (14)

-0.8+0.5+0.1

R: 3002 (9) J: 2232 (7) T: 2009 (9)

2 Jul 1975

7235Paolo CASARSA8 ITA

748

11.52

624

6.17

1372

774

14.75

2146

723

1.91

2869

695

52.68

D1:3564

882

14.73

808

47.01

5254

673

4.20

5927

681

56.22

6608

627

4:48.55

D2:36714446

(9) (6) (7)(17) (5) (2)(9)(19) (19) (3)

(8) (8) (5)(16) (16) (9)(16)(19) (17)

-0.8+0.2-0.5

R: 2952 (10) J: 2020 (10) T: 2263 (2)

9 Aug 1974

7063Ross KENNEDY9 USA

791

11.32

769

6.81

1560

719

13.84

2279

723

1.91

3002

727

51.94

D1:3729

757

15.79

655

39.54

5141

645

4.10

5786

732

59.64

6518

545

5:02.64

D2:33344486

(10) (3) (9)(15) (15) (10)(9)(16) (11) (10)

(9) (9) (9)(12) (14) (13)(13)(13) (11)

-1.0+0.8-0.5

R: 2820 (11) J: 2137 (8) T: 2106 (7)

19 Oct 1974

6914Niels UTH10 DEN

780

11.37

709

6.55

1489

737

14.14

2226

644

1.82

2870

836

49.53

D1:3706

763

15.73

623

37.97

5092

509

3.60

5601

518

45.23

6119

795

4:22.47

D2:32084469

(11) (12) (2)(8) (13) (12)(18)(17) (16) (8)

(12) (12) (10)(14) (15) (14)(15)(18) (15)

-1.0+0.7-0.5

R: 3174 (6) J: 1862 (11) T: 1878 (11)

27 Aug 1973

6856Volodymyr MIKHAILENKO11 UKR

834

11.12

847

7.14

1681

706

13.63

2387

887

2.09

3274

853

49.17

D1:4127

854

14.96

649

39.24

5630

0

NH

5630

538

46.54

6168

688

4:38.81

D2:27294981

(11) (4)(5) (7) (11)(1)(8) (4) (11)

(11) (11) (11)(3) (3) (4)(3)(4) (6)

-0.8+0.8+0.1

R: 3229 (4) J: 1734 (12) T: 1893 (10)

26 Mar 1973

DNFChristo BLIGNAUT RSA

901

10.82

659

6.33

1560

570

11.40

2130

670

1.85

2800

888

48.43

D1:3688

830

15.16

509

32.26

5027

731

4.40

5758

486

43.03

6244

DNS

4518

(7) (13)(2) (10) (15)(15)(3) (18) (19)

(10) (10)(15) (11) (15)(17)(13) (18)

-0.8+1.0+0.1

R: 2619 (12) J: 2060 (9) T: 1565 (13)

6 Apr 1975

DNFRoss BOMBEN USA

861

11.00

804

6.96

1665

740

14.19

2405

670

1.85

3075

794

50.44

D1:3869

922

14.41

544

34.01

5335

0

NH

5335

578

49.26

5913

DNS

4791

(10)(9) (2) (14)(15)(6) (8) (7)

(13) (13)(8) (7) (8)(8)(6) (4)

-0.6+0.2+0.5

R: 2577 (13) J: 1474 (16) T: 1862 (12)

10 Aug 1973

DNFMarzio VITI ITA

793

11.31

821

7.03

1614

673

13.10

2287

723

1.91

3010

722

52.06

D1:3732

766

15.71

708

42.11

5206

0

NH

5206

DNS

4498

(16) (12) (5)(9)(15) (6) (14)

(14)(11) (13) (10)(11)(8) (10)

-1.0+0.5-0.5

R: 2281 (16) J: 1544 (14) T: 1381 (14)

24 Jul 1978

DNFTomas KOMENDA CZE

799

11.28

802

6.95

1601

677

13.16

2278

776

1.97

3054

762

51.15

D1:3816

762

15.74

583

35.95

5161

DNS

4578

(14) (14) (13)(5)(12) (9) (13)

(10) (10) (12)(10)(11) (12)

-1.0+0.4-0.5

R: 2323 (15) J: 1578 (13) T: 1260 (15)

20 Mar 1969

DNFDan STEELE USA

863

10.99

707

6.54

1570

757

14.47

2327

749

1.94

3076

876

48.69

D1:3952

694

16.35 DNS

4646

(3) (16)(6)(5) (17) (4)

(7) (9)(7)(12) (9)

-0.6+0.7+0.5

R: 2433 (14) J: 1456 (17) T: 757 (16)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 1999 (8/9 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.68 7.81 16.02 2.15 46.83 14.11 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1997

Decathlon

1991 1993 1997
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4051

4:06.65
1991 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 1997
R:3522 (1995) J:2695 (1996) T:2387 (1993)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8891WR 1992 8297 1991R. ZMELIK (CZE)MRD. O'BRIEN (USA)

12nd MultiStars 1999

22 Nov 1974

DNFMarkus NICHOLS USA

799

11.28

716

6.58

1515

604

11.96

2119

670

1.85

2789

773

50.92

D1:3562

DNS(12)(15)(12) (15) (18)

(17)(18)(16) (19)

+1.1+0.1

R: 1572 (17) J: 1386 (18) T: 604 (19)

9 Feb 1977

DNFAlberto DONATI ITA

858

11.01

753

6.74

1611

650

12.71

2261

749

1.94

3010

DNS(6)(7) (12) (17)

(11)(10) (13)

+0.9+0.1

R: 858 (18) J: 1502 (15) T: 650 (18)

24 Jul 1969

DNFSandor MUNKÁCSI HUN

778

11.38

732

6.65

1510

665

12.97

2175

0

NH

2175

DNS(18) (14) (16)

(19)(17) (16)

+0.7-0.6

R: 778 (19) J: 732 (19) T: 665 (17)

8857Ideal Decathlon 10.40 7.32 14.98 2.09 48.41 14.02 50.44 5.00 65.06 4:17.72
999 891 788 887 889 972 880 910 814 827

1890 2678 3565 D1: 4454 5426 6306 7216 8030 D2: 4403R: 3687 J: 2688 T: 2482
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2000 (13/14 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.15 46.83 14.02 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 1997
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4051

4:06.65
1999 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 1997
R:3522 (1995) J:2695 (1996) T:2399 (1999)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8894WR 1999 8297 1991R. ZMELIK (CZE)MRT. DVORÁK (CZE)

13th MultiStars 2000

MR15 Jun 1976

8339Jiri RYBA1 CZE

819

11.19

774

6.83

1593

749

14.33

2342

831

2.03

3173

890

48.39

D1:4063

905

14.55

772

45.26

5740

972

5.20

6712

761

61.55

7473

866

4:12.14

D2:42764968

(1) (3) (1)(2) (2) (2)(4)(7) (12) (4)

(1) (1) (1)(3) (2) (1)(5)(10) (5)

DB+0.6+0.2+0.2

R: 3480 (1) J: 2577 (1) T: 2282 (3)

20 Mar 1969

7853Dan STEELE2 USA

870

10.96

771

6.82

1641

711

13.72

2352

644

1.82

2996

893

48.33

D1:3889

906

14.54

813

47.26

5608

760

4.50

6368

843

66.93

7211

642

4:46.16

D2:39644795

(7) (1) (8)(1) (1) (1)(16)(1) (13) (11)

(3) (3) (2)(8) (7) (4)(13)(5) (4)

+0.6+0.5+0.9

R: 3311 (3) J: 2175 (12) T: 2367 (1)

NR27 Apr 1973

7793Peter SOLDOS3 SVK

845

11.07

790

6.90

1635

813

15.38

2448

749

1.94

3197

829

49.68

D1:4026

887

14.69

722

42.82

5635

819

4.70

6454

778

62.64

7232

561

4:59.73

D2:37674913

(5) (2) (13)(7) (4) (6)(9)(3) (8) (1)

(2) (2) (6)(4) (4) (3)(3)(6) (1)

+0.6+0.4+0.9

R: 3122 (6) J: 2358 (5) T: 2313 (2)

13 Feb 1974

7729Fedir LAUKHIN4 UKR

793

11.31

816

7.01

1609

673

13.09

2282

831

2.03

3113

727

51.94

D1:3840

858

14.93

654

39.49

5352

849

4.80

6201

741

60.22

6942

787

4:23.68

D2:38894698

(3) (4) (3)(14) (8) (11)(4)(12) (5) (15)

(7) (5) (3)(12) (11) (11)(6)(7) (12)

+0.9+0.8+0.2

R: 3165 (4) J: 2496 (2) T: 2068 (7)

8 Oct 1975

7679Volodymyr SHATKOVSKI5 UKR

817

11.20

783

6.87

1600

742

14.22

2342

723

1.91

3065

800

50.32

D1:3865

851

14.99

765

44.90

5481

849

4.80

6330

714

58.42

7044

635

4:47.28

D2:38144716

(3) (6) (9)(9) (9) (3)(12)(8) (10) (5)

(4) (4) (4)(11) (10) (8)(10)(8) (5)

+1.0+0.6+0.9

R: 3103 (7) J: 2355 (6) T: 2221 (4)

10 Apr 1974

7630Yuri ZHURAVSKI6 UKR

810

11.23

838

7.10

1648

675

13.12

2323

859

2.06

3182

824

49.80

D1:4006

884

14.72

627

38.15

5517

673

4.20

6190

609

51.36

6799

831

4:17.14

D2:36244890

(12) (8) (2)(8) (5) (13)(1)(9) (2) (14)

(8) (9) (8)(5) (5) (5)(4)(4) (8)

+0.9+1.6+0.9

R: 3349 (2) J: 2370 (4) T: 1911 (10)

2 Jul 1975

7586Paolo CASARSA7 ITA

804

11.26

769

6.81

1573

755

14.44

2328

776

1.97

3104

764

51.11

D1:3868

890

14.67

737

43.56

5495

731

4.40

6226

716

58.54

6942

644

4:45.76

D2:37184758

(8) (5) (7)(11) (3) (4)(8)(10) (14) (3)

(6) (5) (7)(9) (8) (7)(7)(11) (7)

+0.6+0.1+0.2

R: 3102 (8) J: 2276 (8) T: 2208 (5)

10 Jan 1975

7508Krzysztof ANDRZEJAK8 POL

843

11.08

818

7.02

1661

723

13.92

2384

859

2.06

3243

842

49.40

D1:4085

846

15.03

568

35.22

5499

790

4.60

6289

590

50.12

6879

629

4:48.35

D2:34234931

(6) (10) (10)(5) (10) (16)(1)(4) (3) (9)

(5) (7) (11)(2) (3) (6)(2)(2) (3)

+0.9+1.2+0.2

R: 3160 (5) J: 2467 (3) T: 1881 (11)

9 Apr 1976

7463Ales PASTRNAK9 CZE

732

11.60

709

6.55

1441

727

13.98

2168

749

1.94

2917

744

51.56

D1:3661

843

15.05

721

42.75

5225

880

4.90

6105

705

57.80

6810

653

4:44.37

D2:38024504

(2) (7) (5)(13) (11) (7)(9)(16) (16) (7)

(10) (8) (5)(14) (14) (14)(14)(17) (14)

+0.9-0.9+0.2

R: 2972 (11) J: 2338 (7) T: 2153 (6)

16 Apr 1975

7324Michal MODELSKI10 POL

804

11.26

795

6.92

1599

700

13.53

2299

749

1.94

3048

847

49.31

D1:3895

830

15.16

658

39.67

5383

731

4.40

6114

594

50.38

6708

616

4:50.36

D2:34294725

(8) (9) (11)(4) (12) (9)(9)(10) (7) (12)

(9) (10) (10)(7) (9) (10)(11)(9) (10)

+0.9-0.2+0.2

R: 3097 (9) J: 2275 (9) T: 1952 (9)

12 Jan 1969

7221Luciano ASTA11 ITA

782

11.36

790

6.90

1572

734

14.10

2306

723

1.91

3029

691

52.77

D1:3720

828

15.18

737

43.54

5285

702

4.30

5987

583

49.60

6570

651

4:44.64

D2:35014548

(11) (11) (6)(17) (13) (5)(12)(13) (8) (6)

(11) (11) (9)(13) (13) (12)(12)(12) (9)

+1.0+0.4+0.9

R: 2952 (12) J: 2215 (10) T: 2054 (8)

21 Sep 1979

6985William FRULLANI12 ITA

841

11.09

818

7.02

1659

633

12.43

2292

803

2.00

3095

773

50.91

D1:3868

783

15.56

626

38.12

5277

562

3.80

5839

470

41.89

6309

676

4:40.64

D2:31174651

(13) (14) (4)(10) (15) (14)(6)(5) (3) (17)

(12) (12) (12)(9) (12) (13)(8)(3) (11)

+1.0+0.4+0.2

R: 3073 (10) J: 2183 (11) T: 1729 (13)

27 Mar 1974

6481Robert MAYR13 ITA

707

11.72

781

6.86

1488

583

11.62

2071

644

1.82

2715

706

52.43

D1:3421

804

15.38

580

35.79

4805

562

3.80

5367

528

45.90

5895

586

4:55.55

D2:30604225

(13) (13) (12)(15) (14) (15)(16)(18) (11) (18)

(16) (14) (13)(16) (16) (16)(17)(14) (18)

+1.0+0.3+0.2

R: 2803 (13) J: 1987 (14) T: 1691 (14)

9 Feb 1977

6232Alberto DONATI14 ITA

765

11.44

720

6.60

1485

640

12.56

2125

723

1.91

2848

705

52.46

D1:3553

744

15.90

655

39.55

4952

731

4.40

5683

549

47.31

6232

0

DNF

D2:26794297

(8) (12)(16) (16) (10)(12)(14) (15) (16)

(14) (13) (14)(15) (15) (15)(15)(15) (16)

+0.6+0.5+0.9

R: 2214 (16) J: 2174 (13) T: 1844 (12)

25 Jul 1974

3357Enrico BELLAVISTA15 ITA

709

11.71

682

6.43

1391

495

10.15

1886

723

1.91

2609

748

51.48

D1:3357

0

DNF

0

NM

3357

0

NH

3357

0

NM

3357

0

DNF

D2:03357

(12)(12)(17) (17) (19)

(17) (17) (17)(17) (17) (17)(18)(18) (19)

+1.0+0.2+0.2

R: 1457 (17) J: 1405 (17) T: 495 (19)

27 Aug 1973

DNFVolodymyr MIKHAILENKO UKR

834

11.12

842

7.12

1676

726

13.96

2402

859

2.06

3261

836

49.54

D1:4097

881

14.74

713

42.39

5691

0

NH

5691

DNS

4978

(6) (6) (8)(1)(6) (1) (8)

(13)(1) (1) (2)(1)(1) (2)

+0.9-0.3+0.9

R: 2551 (14) J: 1701 (15) T: 1439 (15)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2000 (13/14 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.15 46.83 14.02 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 1997
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4051

4:06.65
1999 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 1997
R:3522 (1995) J:2695 (1996) T:2399 (1999)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8894WR 1999 8297 1991R. ZMELIK (CZE)MRT. DVORÁK (CZE)

13th MultiStars 2000

16 Dec 1967

DNFIndrek KASEORG EST

736

11.58

814

7.00

1550

717

13.82

2267

803

2.00

3070

866

48.89

D1:3936

869

14.84

630

38.32

5435

DNS

4805

(3) (7) (12)(6)(15) (6) (10)

(6) (6) (9)(9)(13) (13)

+0.6+1.1+0.2

R: 2471 (15) J: 1617 (16) T: 1347 (16)

15 Dec 1979

DNFMarkus WALSER AUT

847

11.06

630

6.20

1477

688

13.34

2165

593

1.76

2758

DNS(18)(2) (19) (13)

(16)(16) (15)

+0.4+0.2

R: 847 (18) J: 1223 (18) T: 688 (18)

DNFGerhard ZILLNER AUT

685

11.83

641

6.25

1326

784

14.90

2110

DNS(19) (18) (2)

(19) (17)

0.0+0.2

R: 685 (19) J: 641 (19) T: 784 (17)

8677Ideal Decathlon 10.96 7.12 15.38 2.06 48.33 14.54 47.26 5.20 66.93 4:12.14
870 842 813 859 893 906 813 972 843 866

1712 2525 3384 D1: 4277 5183 5996 6968 7811 D2: 4400R: 3535 J: 2673 T: 2469
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2001 (12/13 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.15 46.83 14.02 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 1997
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:06.65
1999 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2695 (1996) T:2399 (1999)

W
Diff

RECORDS

8894WR 1999 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRT. DVORÁK (CZE)

14th MultiStars 2001

16 Dec 1967

7834Indrek KASEORG1 EST

774

11.40

776

6.84

1550

742

14.22

2292

776

1.97

3068

847

49.30

D1:3915

851

14.99

729

43.17

5495

852

4.81

6347

764

61.76

7111

723

4:33.29

D2:39194766

(1) (1) (1)(2) (2) (5)(2)(11) (7) (4)

(3) (2) (2)(2) (3) (3)(4)(9) (7)

-2.5-0.3+0.7

R: 3195 (2) J: 2404 (1) T: 2235 (2)

2 Jul 1975

7805Paolo CASARSA2 ITA

847

11.06

734

6.66

1581

800

15.16

2381

749

1.94

3130

752

51.38

D1:3882

903

14.56

852

49.13

5637

852

4.81

6489

679

56.11

7168

637

4:46.93

D2:39234785

(1) (3) (4)(8) (1) (1)(3)(4) (9) (1)

(1) (1) (1)(3) (2) (1)(3)(7) (5)

-2.5-0.3+0.7

R: 3139 (3) J: 2335 (5) T: 2331 (1)

23 Mar 1977

7763Dmitri IVANOV3 RUS

845

11.07

854

7.17

1699

738

14.15

2437

696

1.88

3133

884

48.53

D1:4017

840

15.08

766

44.94

5623

793

4.61

6416

640

53.44

7056

707

4:35.85

D2:37464857

(3) (4) (2)(1) (3) (2)(7)(5) (3) (5)

(2) (3) (3)(1) (1) (2)(2)(1) (1)

-2.5+0.3-0.6

R: 3276 (1) J: 2343 (4) T: 2144 (3)

16 Apr 1975

7308Michal MODELSKI4 POL

799

11.28

807

6.97

1606

704

13.61

2310

749

1.94

3059

810

50.11

D1:3869

784

15.55

671

40.34

5324

793

4.61

6117

571

48.78

6688

620

4:49.74

D2:34394653

(3) (8) (5)(6) (6) (6)(3)(7) (5) (9)

(4) (4) (5)(4) (4) (4)(5)(6) (6)

-2.5-0.5-0.6

R: 3013 (5) J: 2349 (3) T: 1946 (7)

10 Aug 1973

7290Marzio VITI5 ITA

763

11.45

898

7.35

1661

731

14.04

2392

749

1.94

3141

690

52.81

D1:3831

763

15.73

730

43.20

5324

734

4.41

6058

623

52.32

6681

609

4:51.66

D2:34594594

(7) (5) (7)(9) (9) (4)(3)(12) (1) (7)

(5) (5) (4)(5) (6) (4)(1)(3) (4)

-4.6-0.1+0.7

R: 2825 (8) J: 2381 (2) T: 2084 (4)

15 Dec 1979

7230Markus WALSER6 AUT

870

10.96

709

6.55

1579

700

13.54

2279

670

1.85

2949

845

49.35

D1:3794

773

15.65

610

37.30

5177

734

4.41

5911

703

57.68

6614

616

4:50.42

D2:34364567

(7) (2) (6)(3) (7) (9)(8)(2) (10) (10)

(6) (6) (6)(8) (7) (7)(10)(8) (9)

-4.6+1.0-0.6

R: 3104 (4) J: 2113 (7) T: 2013 (6)

2 Feb 1979

7049Daniel WEDER7 SUI

795

11.30

748

6.72

1543

693

13.43

2236

749

1.94

2985

834

49.58

D1:3819

720

16.11

510

32.31

5049

763

4.51

5812

594

50.38

6406

643

4:46.02

D2:32304539

(5) (6) (3)(4) (10) (10)(3)(8) (8) (11)

(7) (7) (8)(6) (8) (8)(8)(10) (10)

-4.6-0.2+0.7

R: 2992 (6) J: 2260 (6) T: 1797 (9)

3 Feb 1972

6516Trafton RODGERS8 USA

881

10.91

0

NM

881

732

14.06

1613

803

2.00

2416

834

49.58

D1:3250

839

15.09

750

44.19

4839

763

4.51

5602

574

48.98

6176

340

5:42.39

D2:32664089

(5) (7) (8)(4) (4) (3)(1)(1) (6)

(8) (8) (7)(9) (9) (9)(11)(11) (12)

-2.5-0.6

R: 2894 (7) J: 1566 (8) T: 2056 (5)

7 Jun 1979

5810Paolo MOTTADELLI9 ITA

852

11.04

828

7.06

1680

716

13.80

2396

619

1.79

3015

783

50.70

D1:3798

803

15.39

648

39.17

5249

0

NH

5249

561

48.14

5810

0

DNF

D2:20124601

(9)(7) (5) (8)(11)(3) (4) (8)

(9) (9) (9)(7) (5) (6)(7)(2) (2)

-4.6+2.5+0.7

R: 2438 (9) J: 1447 (11) T: 1925 (8)

15 Apr 1975

DNFBrendon FALCONER USA

786

11.34

862

7.20

1648

748

14.32

2396

644

1.82

3040

0

DNF

D1:3040

767

15.70

648

39.20

4455

DNS

3807

(8) (7)(10)(10) (2) (3)

(10) (10) (10)(6)(4) (2)

-2.5-0.1+0.7

R: 1553 (10) J: 1506 (9) T: 1396 (10)

9 Feb 1977

DNFAlberto DONATI ITA

801

11.27

807

6.97

1608

673

13.09

2281

670

1.85

2951

0

DNF

D1:2951

DNS(8)(6) (5) (12)

(11)(9)(5) (8)

-0.7-0.6

R: 801 (11) J: 1477 (10) T: 673 (12)

24 Feb 1980

DNFAki HEIKKINEN FIN

791

11.32

86

3.17

877

786

14.94

1663

0

NH

1663

0

DNF

D1:1663

DNS(9) (11) (2)

(12)(12)(12) (11)

+0.1-0.6

R: 791 (12) J: 86 (12) T: 786 (11)

8360Ideal Decathlon 10.91 7.35 15.16 2.00 48.53 14.56 49.13 4.81 61.76 4:33.29
881 898 800 803 884 903 852 852 764 723

1779 2579 3382 D1: 4266 5169 6021 6873 7637 D2: 4094R: 3391 J: 2553 T: 2416
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2002 (11/12 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.15 46.83 14.02 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 1997
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:06.65
1999 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2695 (1996) T:2399 (1999)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

15th MultiStars 2002

28 Aug 1980

8092Jaakko OJANIEMI1 FIN

926

10.71

930

7.48

1856

849

15.97

2705

831

2.03

3536

825

49.77

D1:4361

869

14.84

737

43.55

5967

760

4.50

6727

832

66.24

7559

533

5:04.78

D2:37315230

(11) (1) (17)(8) (11) (5)(3)(1) (2) (1)

(2) (1) (6)(1) (1) (2)(1)(1) (1)

+0.60.0-0.3

R: 3153 (5) J: 2521 (3) T: 2418 (2)

28 Sep 1972

7934Mike MACZEY2 GER

748

11.52

920

7.44

1668

755

14.43

2423

803

2.00

3226

784

50.66

D1:4010

910

14.51

666

40.07

5586

880

4.90

6466

757

61.30

7223

711

4:35.19

D2:39244920

(3) (4) (5)(14) (5) (13)(6)(25) (3) (3)

(4) (4) (3)(6) (4) (5)(5)(7) (5)

+0.90.0-0.5

R: 3153 (5) J: 2603 (2) T: 2178 (6)

2 Jul 1975

7918Paolo CASARSA3 ITA

769

11.42

797

6.93

1566

821

15.51

2387

723

1.91

3110

753

51.35

D1:3863

917

14.45

881

50.51

5661

819

4.70

6480

793

63.63

7273

645

4:45.64

D2:40554780

(7) (3) (8)(20) (3) (1)(11)(20) (15) (2)

(3) (3) (1)(11) (10) (3)(7)(19) (7)

+0.9+1.9-0.1

R: 3084 (11) J: 2339 (10) T: 2495 (1) DB

23 Jul 1981

7865Dmitry KARPOV4 KAZ

825

11.16

997

7.75

1822

702

13.57

2524

859

2.06

3383

837

49.52

D1:4220

978

13.97

788

46.03

5986

819

4.70

6805

482

42.73

7287

578

4:56.89

D2:36455198

(7) (21) (14)(7) (1) (2)(1)(7) (1) (14)

(1) (2) (10)(2) (2) (1)(2)(2) (2)

DB+0.9+1.2-0.1

R: 3218 (3) J: 2675 (1) T: 1972 (14)

16 Dec 1967

7777Indrek KASEORG5 EST

740

11.56

854

7.17

1594

700

13.54

2294

803

2.00

3097

839

49.47

D1:3936

897

14.61

708

42.14

5541

819

4.70

6360

808

64.68

7168

609

4:51.59

D2:38414833

(7) (2) (10)(6) (6) (7)(6)(27) (8) (15)

(6) (5) (4)(8) (6) (6)(8)(15) (15)

+0.9+0.7-0.1

R: 3085 (10) J: 2476 (5) T: 2216 (3)

13 Jan 1974

7775Florian SCHÖNBECK6 GER

769

11.42

852

7.16

1621

716

13.80

2337

619

1.79

2956

800

50.31

D1:3756

895

14.63

756

44.46

5407

941

5.10

6348

738

60.01

7086

689

4:38.64

D2:40194651

(1) (7) (6)(13) (7) (4)(28)(20) (9) (11)

(7) (7) (2)(14) (12) (10)(15)(12) (10)

+0.90.0-0.1

R: 3153 (5) J: 2412 (7) T: 2210 (5)

20 Feb 1978

7629Peter HARGASSER7 GER

799

11.28

838

7.10

1637

698

13.50

2335

696

1.88

3031

816

49.98

D1:3847

962

14.10

676

40.55

5485

819

4.70

6304

748

60.65

7052

577

4:56.98

D2:37824809

(7) (6) (15)(11) (2) (11)(15)(17) (10) (16)

(8) (8) (5)(12) (8) (7)(13)(10) (11)

+0.9+1.7-0.5

R: 3154 (4) J: 2353 (9) T: 2122 (7)

10 Jan 1975

7578Krzysztof ANDRZEJAK8 POL

874

10.94

891

7.32

1765

742

14.22

2507

831

2.03

3338

853

49.18

D1:4191

868

14.85

577

35.66

5636

760

4.50

6396

697

57.25

7093

485

5:13.38

D2:33875059

(11) (8) (19)(5) (13) (21)(3)(3) (4) (7)

(5) (6) (16)(3) (3) (4)(3)(4) (3)

+0.6+0.5-0.3

R: 3080 (12) J: 2482 (4) T: 2016 (12)

22 Apr 1981

7526Madis KALLAS9 EST

823

11.17

859

7.19

1682

717

13.82

2399

831

2.03

3230

782

50.71

D1:4012

812

15.31

610

37.30

5434

760

4.50

6194

678

55.98

6872

654

4:44.17

D2:35144824

(11) (9) (7)(15) (17) (18)(3)(8) (6) (10)

(9) (9) (11)(5) (7) (9)(4)(6) (6)

-0.3+1.1+1.1

R: 3071 (13) J: 2450 (6) T: 2005 (13)

12 Feb 1981

7459Mikk JOORITS10 EST

894

10.85

878

7.27

1772

677

13.16

2449

644

1.82

3093

923

47.72

D1:4016

770

15.67

681

40.83

5467

702

4.30

6169

560

48.04

6729

730

4:32.28

D2:34434786

(20) (18) (4)(1) (22) (10)(25)(2) (5) (19)

(10) (12) (13)(4) (9) (8)(9)(3) (4)

-0.3+1.3-0.3

R: 3317 (1) J: 2224 (18) T: 1918 (16)

30 May 1971

7452Anis RIAHI11 TUN

812

11.22

814

7.00

1626

550

11.07

2176

696

1.88

2872

895

48.29

D1:3767

812

15.31

647

39.15

5226

760

4.50

5986

674

55.74

6660

792

4:22.90

D2:36854579

(11) (11) (2)(2) (17) (15)(15)(14) (13) (31)

(16) (15) (8)(13) (15) (15)(20)(11) (24)

+0.6-0.9-0.5

R: 3311 (2) J: 2270 (14) T: 1871 (17)

16 Jul 1979

7414Rudy BOURGUIGNON12 FRA

780

11.37

741

6.69

1521

687

13.32

2208

670

1.85

2878

824

49.79

D1:3702

775

15.63

691

41.29

5168

849

4.80

6017

665

55.15

6682

732

4:31.91

D2:37124477

(4) (12) (3)(9) (21) (8)(20)(18) (25) (18)

(15) (13) (7)(18) (20) (17)(19)(21) (19)

-0.3+0.7+1.1

R: 3111 (8) J: 2260 (15) T: 2043 (11)

7 Jun 1979

7398Paolo MOTTADELLI13 ITA

814

11.21

785

6.88

1599

729

14.01

2328

619

1.79

2947

804

50.22

D1:3751

869

14.84

672

40.38

5292

849

4.80

6141

675

55.80

6816

582

4:56.24

D2:36474620

(4) (10) (13)(12) (11) (12)(28)(12) (17) (8)

(12) (10) (9)(15) (13) (13)(16)(14) (12)

+0.2+0.1+1.1

R: 3069 (14) J: 2253 (16) T: 2076 (8)

24 Oct 1979

7253Luca CEGLIE14 ITA

843

11.08

859

7.19

1702

651

12.73

2353

696

1.88

3049

822

49.83

D1:3871

836

15.11

604

37.00

5311

760

4.50

6071

591

50.18

6662

591

4:54.62

D2:33824707

(11) (17) (12)(10) (16) (19)(15)(5) (6) (23)

(13) (14) (17)(10) (11) (11)(12)(5) (9)

+0.2+0.4+1.1

R: 3092 (9) J: 2315 (12) T: 1846 (18)

10 Aug 1973

7187Marzio VITI15 ITA

736

11.58

776

6.84

1512

751

14.37

2263

723

1.91

2986

696

52.66

D1:3682

856

14.95

773

45.31

5311

731

4.40

6042

537

46.47

6579

608

4:51.70

D2:35054538

(18) (20) (11)(24) (14) (3)(11)(29) (19) (4)

(14) (17) (12)(19) (16) (11)(14)(23) (17)

+0.6+0.6-0.1

R: 2896 (17) J: 2230 (17) T: 2061 (10)

12 Jan 1969

7128Luciano ASTA16 ITA

769

11.42

799

6.94

1568

749

14.33

2317

749

1.94

3066

662

53.46

D1:3728

749

15.86

690

41.23

5167

760

4.50

5927

637

53.28

6564

564

4:59.19

D2:34004477

(11) (14) (16)(26) (23) (9)(8)(20) (14) (5)

(18) (18) (15)(16) (20) (18)(11)(18) (13)

-0.3+1.2-0.3

R: 2744 (18) J: 2308 (13) T: 2076 (8)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2002 (11/12 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.15 46.83 14.02 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 1997
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:06.65
1999 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2695 (1996) T:2399 (1999)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

15th MultiStars 2002

21 Apr 1982

6977Christoffer THOMÉE17 SWE

663

11.94

743

6.70

1406

670

13.05

2076

749

1.94

2825

745

51.53

D1:3570

781

15.58

626

38.12

4977

562

3.80

5539

646

53.85

6185

792

4:22.87

D2:34074351

(21) (13) (1)(22) (20) (17)(8)(31) (24) (20)

(20) (19) (14)(24) (23) (21)(26)(30) (28)

-0.30.0-0.3

R: 2981 (16) J: 2054 (21) T: 1942 (15)

20 Dec 1968

6736Eugenio BALANQUÉ18 CUB

806

11.25

632

6.21

1438

743

14.24

2181

670

1.85

2851

772

50.93

D1:3623

881

14.74

715

42.47

5219

760

4.50

5979

757

61.27

6736

0

DNF

D2:31134504

(11) (5)(17) (10) (6)(20)(15) (31) (6)

(17) (11) (19)(23) (19) (16)(25)(27) (23)

+0.9+0.2-0.3

R: 2459 (22) J: 2062 (20) T: 2215 (4)

18 Jul 1981

6543Antti MIIHKINEN19 FIN

643

12.04

684

6.44

1327

627

12.34

1954

696

1.88

2650

668

53.31

D1:3318

688

16.40

560

34.82

4566

731

4.40

5297

604

51.06

5901

642

4:46.20

D2:32254006

(18) (16) (9)(25) (24) (22)(15)(32) (29) (26)

(22) (21) (18)(26) (24) (24)(28)(31) (30)

-0.3-1.3-0.3

R: 2641 (19) J: 2111 (19) T: 1791 (19)

9 May 1974

5905Maba N'DIAYE20 SEN

821

11.18

830

7.07

1651

638

12.52

2289

859

2.06

3148

779

50.79

D1:3927

913

14.48

0

NM

4840

0

NH

4840

542

46.84

5382

523

5:06.55

D2:19784840

(19) (18)(16) (4)(1)(9) (11) (25)

(24) (23) (22)(9) (5) (22)(6)(8) (16)

+0.20.0+1.1

R: 3036 (15) J: 1689 (23) T: 1180 (24)

24 Jan 1982

DNFHamdi DHOUIBI TUN

814

11.21

788

6.89

1602

593

11.78

2195

670

1.85

2865

856

49.11

D1:3721

887

14.69

642

38.89

5250

910

5.00

6160

446

40.30

6606

DNS

4608

(2) (22)(4) (8) (16)(20)(12) (16) (30)

(11) (16)(17) (14) (14)(22)(13) (20)

+0.6+0.9-0.5

R: 2557 (20) J: 2368 (8) T: 1681 (20)

24 Jul 1978

DNFTomas KOMENDA CZE

761

11.46

760

6.77

1521

664

12.95

2185

723

1.91

2908

753

51.35

D1:3661

856

14.95

0

NM

4517

849

4.80

5366

624

52.36

5990

DNS

4517

(4) (15)(20) (14)(11)(23) (20) (21)

(21) (20)(20) (17) (25)(18)(21) (22)

+0.6+1.0-0.1

R: 2370 (24) J: 2332 (11) T: 1288 (22)

28 Apr 1980

DNFSelwyn LIEUTIER MRI

817

11.20

736

6.67

1553

612

12.09

2165

696

1.88

2861

765

51.10

D1:3626

886

14.70

513

32.45

5025

562

3.80

5587

DNS

4512

(21)(19) (9) (23)(15)(11) (26) (28)

(19)(22) (18) (20)(23)(20) (25)

+0.2+0.9+1.1

R: 2468 (21) J: 1994 (22) T: 1125 (25)

DNFKristof STUHM GER

819

11.19

750

6.73

1569

656

12.82

2225

644

1.82

2869

768

51.02

D1:3637

808

15.35

588

36.22

5033

0

NH

5033

DNS

4445

(18) (19) (20)(25)(10) (22) (22)

(23)(21) (22) (19)(21)(17) (18)

+0.2+0.3-0.3

R: 2395 (23) J: 1394 (27) T: 1244 (23)

28 Apr 1972

DNFBarry THOMAS GBR

728

11.62

700

6.51

1428

720

13.87

2148

670

1.85

2818

723

52.04

D1:3541

416

19.19

659

39.75

4616

DNS

3957

(23) (25) (14)(20)(30) (27) (9)

(25) (25) (23)(27)(29) (27)

+0.6+1.6-0.5

R: 1867 (25) J: 1370 (29) T: 1379 (21)

23 Mar 1977

DNFDmitri IVANOV RUS

830

11.14

816

7.01

1646

710

13.70

2356

723

1.91

3079

878

48.65

D1:3957

0

DNF DNS

3957

(3)(11)(6) (12) (12)

(7) (25)(10)(9) (8)

-0.9-0.3

R: 1708 (26) J: 1539 (24) T: 710 (26)

15 Nov 1972

DNFJames S. QUARRY GBR

804

11.26

783

6.87

1587

709

13.68

2296

644

1.82

2940

DNS(25)(16) (18) (13)

(17)(16) (14)

+0.6-0.3

R: 804 (28) J: 1427 (25) T: 709 (27)

13 Nov 1981

DNFPavel HAVLICEK CZE

744

11.54

753

6.74

1497

694

13.44

2191

670

1.85

2861

DNS(20)(26) (21) (17)

(23)(25) (21)

+0.7-0.3

R: 744 (31) J: 1423 (26) T: 694 (28)

DNFPatrick LEGRAND MRI

738

11.57

695

6.49

1433

599

11.87

2032

593

1.76

2625

DNS(30)(28) (28) (29)

(29)(28) (29)

+0.7-0.3

R: 738 (32) J: 1288 (30) T: 599 (31)

24 Jan 1978

DNFIreneusz ZURAWICZ POL

755

11.49

750

6.73

1505

644

12.62

2149

DNS(24) (22) (24)

(24) (26)

-0.8+1.1

R: 755 (30) J: 750 (31) T: 644 (29)

5 Feb 1980

DNFDamien CAMBERLEIN FRA

0

DQ

641

6.25

641

627

12.34

1268

749

1.94

2017

0

DNF

D1:2017

DNS(8)(30) (26)

(31)(31)(33) (32)

-1.2-0.3

J: 1390 (28) T: 627 (30)

12 Feb 1979

DNFStefan DREWS GER

854

11.03

621

6.16

1475

DNS(4) (32)

(26)

+0.1-0.3

R: 854 (27) J: 621 (32)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2002 (11/12 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.15 46.83 14.02 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 1997
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:06.65
1999 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2695 (1996) T:2399 (1999)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

15th MultiStars 2002

12 Sep 1978

DNFJukka VÄKEVÄINEN FIN

780

11.37 DNS(18)

-0.5

R: 780 (29)

8978Ideal Decathlon 10.71 7.75 15.97 2.06 47.72 13.97 50.51 5.10 66.24 4:22.87
926 997 849 859 923 978 881 941 832 792

1923 2772 3631 D1: 4554 5532 6413 7354 8186 D2: 4424R: 3619 J: 2797 T: 2562
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2003 (10/11 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.15 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 1997
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:06.65
2002 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2695 (1996) T:2495 (2002)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

16th MultiStars 2003

23 Jul 1981

8253Dmitry KARPOV1 KAZ

881

10.91

1002

7.77

1883

761

14.53

2644

915

2.12

3559

878

48.65

D1:4437

959

14.12

839

48.48

6235

796

4.62

7031

596

50.53

7627

626

4:48.79

D2:38165396

(4) (16) (9)(3) (1) (2)(1)(4) (1) (6)

(1) (1) (3)(1) (1) (1)(1)(1) (1)

+0.6-0.50.0

R: 3344 (4) J: 2713 (1) DB T: 2196 (5)

1 Aug 1980

7929Romain BARRAS2 FRA

856

11.02

771

6.82

1627

790

15.00

2417

803

2.00

3220

835

49.56

D1:4055

930

14.35

670

40.26

5655

766

4.52

6421

758

61.36

7179

750

4:29.21

D2:38744985

(8) (5) (2)(7) (2) (12)(2)(7) (9) (3)

(4) (3) (2)(3) (3) (4)(3)(6) (5)

+0.60.0+0.7

R: 3371 (2) J: 2340 (4) T: 2218 (3)

20 Oct 1979

7881Paul TEREK3 USA

876

10.93

739

6.68

1615

806

15.26

2421

749

1.94

3170

831

49.65

D1:4001

754

15.81

704

41.94

5459

1042

5.42

6501

698

57.36

7199

682

4:39.73

D2:38804755

(1) (6) (8)(9) (16) (9)(6)(5) (16) (2)

(3) (2) (1)(4) (7) (5)(5)(8) (4)

DB+1.3-0.50.0

R: 3143 (7) J: 2530 (2) T: 2208 (4)

24 Jan 1982

7851Hamdi DHOUIBI4 TUN

919

10.74

874

7.25

1793

723

13.91

2516

723

1.91

3239

925

47.67

D1:4164

879

14.76

718

42.64

5761

856

4.82

6617

520

45.33

7137

714

4:34.65

D2:36875043

(2) (19) (6)(2) (5) (6)(10)(1) (2) (11)

(2) (4) (5)(2) (2) (2)(2)(2) (2)

+0.60.00.0

R: 3437 (1) J: 2453 (3) T: 1961 (14)

16 Apr 1975

7570Michal MODELSKI5 POL

819

11.19

774

6.83

1593

743

14.24

2336

749

1.94

3085

789

50.55

D1:3874

860

14.91

683

40.90

5417

796

4.62

6213

613

51.67

6826

744

4:30.14

D2:36964734

(4) (13) (4)(12) (7) (11)(6)(12) (8) (8)

(5) (5) (4)(8) (8) (9)(7)(10) (10)

+1.3-0.5+0.7

R: 3212 (6) J: 2319 (6) T: 2039 (10)

12 Feb 1981

7528Mikk JOORITS6 EST

901

10.82

828

7.06

1729

680

13.21

2409

644

1.82

3053

941

47.35

D1:3994

774

15.64

685

40.99

5453

737

4.42

6190

589

50.04

6779

749

4:29.39

D2:35344768

(9) (17) (3)(1) (14) (10)(17)(2) (3) (15)

(6) (7) (9)(5) (6) (6)(8)(3) (6)

0.0+1.2-0.2

R: 3365 (3) J: 2209 (11) T: 1954 (15)

24 Oct 1979

7413Luca CEGLIE7 ITA

892

10.86

811

6.99

1703

639

12.54

2342

696

1.88

3038

874

48.74

D1:3912

896

14.62

601

36.85

5409

737

4.42

6146

648

54.00

6794

619

4:49.99

D2:35014808

(9) (10) (10)(4) (4) (17)(11)(3) (5) (19)

(7) (6) (10)(7) (5) (10)(9)(4) (9)

+0.50.0-0.2

R: 3281 (5) J: 2244 (9) T: 1888 (17)

24 Nov 1978

7364Pavel ANDREEV8 UZB

717

11.67

746

6.71

1463

769

14.66

2232

803

2.00

3035

706

52.44

D1:3741

807

15.36

718

42.64

5266

737

4.42

6003

665

55.12

6668

696

4:37.45

D2:36234548

(9) (8) (7)(20) (12) (6)(2)(22) (14) (5)

(11) (10) (6)(14) (13) (13)(10)(20) (16)

0.00.0+0.2

R: 2926 (15) J: 2286 (7) T: 2152 (6)

15 Dec 1974

7336Cristian GASPARRO9 ITA

793

11.31

748

6.72

1541

687

13.33

2228

749

1.94

2977

783

50.70

D1:3760

824

15.21

735

43.46

5319

825

4.72

6144

609

51.37

6753

583

4:56.08

D2:35764584

(3) (14) (13)(14) (11) (4)(6)(17) (13) (14)

(8) (8) (7)(12) (12) (11)(14)(17) (17)

+0.5+0.9+0.2

R: 2983 (13) J: 2322 (5) T: 2031 (11)

7 Jun 1979

7263Paolo MOTTADELLI10 ITA

836

11.11

746

6.71

1582

782

14.87

2364

644

1.82

3008

816

49.98

D1:3824

870

14.83

622

37.89

5316

708

4.32

6024

681

56.19

6705

558

5:00.34

D2:34394694

(12) (7) (17)(10) (6) (16)(17)(10) (14) (4)

(10) (9) (11)(10) (10) (12)(12)(12) (8)

+0.5+0.5-0.2

R: 3080 (11) J: 2098 (13) T: 2085 (8)

10 Aug 1973

7226Marzio VITI11 ITA

814

11.21

821

7.03

1635

738

14.16

2373

776

1.97

3149

708

52.39

D1:3857

852

14.98

731

43.25

5440

679

4.22

6119

549

47.29

6668

558

5:00.32

D2:33694709

(13) (18) (16)(19) (9) (5)(4)(14) (4) (9)

(9) (10) (12)(9) (9) (7)(6)(5) (7)

+1.30.0+0.7

R: 2932 (14) J: 2276 (8) T: 2018 (12)

3 Jul 1983

7159Hans VAN DER PLATT12 NED

793

11.31

695

6.49

1488

649

12.70

2137

670

1.85

2807

789

50.57

D1:3596

693

16.36

666

40.06

4955

796

4.62

5751

820

65.45

6571

588

4:55.16

D2:35634289

(4) (1) (12)(13) (19) (13)(12)(17) (23) (18)

(13) (12) (8)(18) (18) (17)(19)(19) (20)

+0.5+0.9+0.2

R: 2863 (16) J: 2161 (12) T: 2135 (7)

2 Jul 1975

7153Paolo CASARSA13 ITA

845

11.07

767

6.80

1612

832

15.68

2444

749

1.94

3193

752

51.38

D1:3945

926

14.38

851

49.08

5722

0

NH

5722

814

65.03

6536

617

4:50.29

D2:32084871

(2) (11)(17) (3) (1)(6)(9) (10) (1)

(14) (13) (16)(6) (4) (3)(4)(9) (3)

+0.6-0.5+0.7

R: 3140 (8) J: 1516 (19) T: 2497 (1) DB

29 Apr 1980

7017Anthony SAWYER14 GBR

795

11.30

781

6.86

1576

661

12.90

2237

670

1.85

2907

837

49.52

D1:3744

788

15.52

566

35.12

5098

595

3.92

5693

606

51.19

6299

718

4:34.10

D2:32734532

(16) (15) (5)(6) (13) (19)(12)(16) (6) (17)

(15) (15) (14)(13) (14) (14)(17)(13) (15)

+0.5-0.1-0.2

R: 3138 (9) J: 2046 (15) T: 1833 (18)

4 Mar 1983

6930Mikko HALVARI15 FIN

870

10.96

757

6.76

1627

612

12.09

2239

670

1.85

2909

740

51.65

D1:3649

765

15.72

626

38.08

5040

796

4.62

5836

653

54.35

6489

441

5:21.78

D2:32814414

(4) (9) (18)(18) (15) (15)(12)(6) (12) (21)

(12) (14) (13)(15) (15) (16)(16)(6) (14)

0.0+0.8-0.2

R: 2816 (17) J: 2223 (10) T: 1891 (16)

28 Apr 1980

6699Selwyn LIEUTIER16 MRI

810

11.23

776

6.84

1586

570

11.40

2156

644

1.82

2800

772

50.94

D1:3572

835

15.12

439

28.71

4846

651

4.12

5497

629

52.71

6126

573

4:57.71

D2:31274407

(14) (11) (14)(16) (10) (20)(17)(15) (7) (22)

(16) (17) (18)(19) (16) (18)(20)(11) (19)

+0.5+0.1+0.2

R: 2990 (12) J: 2071 (14) T: 1638 (19)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2003 (10/11 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.15 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 1997
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:06.65
2002 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2695 (1996) T:2495 (2002)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

16th MultiStars 2003

6668Johannes KUENZ17 AUT

730

11.61

713

6.57

1443

568

11.36

2011

644

1.82

2655

832

49.63

D1:3487

740

15.94

590

36.31

4817

651

4.12

5468

415

38.13

5883

785

4:23.92

D2:31814227

(14) (20) (1)(8) (17) (18)(17)(20) (20) (23)

(17) (19) (17)(20) (19) (19)(23)(21) (23)

0.0+0.1+0.2

R: 3087 (10) J: 2008 (16) T: 1573 (20)

6629Lauri LAHTI18 FIN

717

11.67

702

6.52

1419

636

12.49

2055

644

1.82

2699

671

53.26

D1:3370

675

16.52

646

39.11

4691

595

3.92

5286

771

62.21

6057

572

4:57.83

D2:32594045

(16) (4) (15)(21) (20) (14)(17)(22) (22) (20)

(19) (18) (15)(21) (20) (20)(22)(23) (22)

0.0+0.5+0.2

R: 2635 (18) J: 1941 (17) T: 2053 (9)

15 Mar 1971

DNFRolf SCHLÄFLI AUT

825

11.16

739

6.68

1564

744

14.25

2308

670

1.85

2978

839

49.48

D1:3817

859

14.92

752

44.26

5428

0

NH

5428

777

62.62

6205

DNS

4676

(3)(5) (8) (3)(12)(11) (16) (7)

(18) (16)(11) (11) (8)(13)(15) (11)

+1.3-0.90.0

R: 2523 (19) J: 1409 (20) T: 2273 (2)

16 Jul 1979

DNFRudy BOURGUIGNON FRA

817

11.20

725

6.62

1542

669

13.03

2211

644

1.82

2855

773

50.92

D1:3628

718

16.13

706

42.02

5052

0

NH

5052

626

52.52

5678

DNS

4346

(12)(15) (18) (8)(17)(13) (18) (16)

(20) (20)(16) (17) (15)(18)(16) (18)

+1.3-0.70.0

R: 2308 (20) J: 1369 (22) T: 2001 (13)

16 Dec 1967

DNFIndrek KASEORG EST

725

11.63

711

6.56

1436

690

13.38

2126

670

1.85

2796

803

50.25

D1:3599

0

DNF DNS

3599

(11)(12)(21) (21) (13)

(17) (21)(21)(22) (21)

+0.6-0.5+0.7

R: 1528 (21) J: 1381 (21) T: 690 (23)

30 Jul 1981

DNFIndrek TURI EST

780

11.37

760

6.77

1540

715

13.79

2255

776

1.97

3031

0

DNF

D1:3031

DNS(4)(19) (11) (12)

(22)(11)(18) (13)

+1.2-0.2

R: 780 (23) J: 1536 (18) T: 715 (22)

1 Mar 1974

DNFJan PODEBRADSKY CZE

850

11.05

716

6.58

1566

723

13.92

2289

644

1.82

2933

0

DNF

D1:2933

DNS(17)(8) (19) (10)

(23)(15)(14) (12)

+0.50.0

R: 850 (22) J: 1360 (23) T: 723 (21)

9066Ideal Decathlon 10.74 7.77 15.68 2.12 47.35 14.12 49.08 5.42 65.45 4:23.92
919 1002 832 915 941 959 851 1042 820 785

1921 2753 3668 D1: 4609 5568 6419 7461 8281 D2: 4457R: 3604 J: 2959 T: 2503
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2004 (8/9 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.15 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 67.00

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 1997
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:06.65
2002 1993 2003 1993

1988

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

17th Multistars 2004

22 Mar 1979

8050Claston BERNARD1 JAM

863

10.99

864

7.21

1727

804

15.23

2531

915

2.12

3446

807

50.17

D1:4253

924

14.40

812

47.19

5989

760

4.50

6749

704

57.74

7453

597

4:53.57

D2:37975177

(10) (5) (15)(7) (2) (1)(1)(1) (2) (3)

(1) (1) (3)(1) (1) (1)(1)(1) (1)

+1.0+1.9-0.7

R: 3191 (3) J: 2539 (1) T: 2320 (2)

1 Aug 1980

7903Romain BARRAS2 FRA

761

11.46

807

6.97

1568

765

14.60

2333

749

1.94

3082

806

50.19

D1:3888

882

14.73

744

43.89

5514

819

4.70

6333

818

65.28

7151

752

4:28.87

D2:40154770

(4) (1) (3)(9) (4) (6)(6)(17) (7) (5)

(2) (2) (1)(6) (4) (2)(7)(10) (8)

+1.0+1.8+3.1

R: 3201 (2) J: 2375 (5) T: 2327 (1)

15 Jun 1976

7784Jiri RYBA3 CZE

759

11.47

776

6.84

1535

736

14.13

2271

803

2.00

3074

813

50.04

D1:3887

867

14.86

728

43.10

5482

819

4.70

6301

717

58.62

7018

766

4:26.81

D2:38974754

(4) (3) (1)(4) (8) (8)(2)(18) (11) (9)

(4) (4) (2)(7) (5) (4)(8)(13) (12)

+1.0+2.3+3.1

R: 3205 (1) J: 2398 (4) T: 2181 (5)

24 Feb 1978

7689Andy GIESLER4 USA

784

11.35

804

6.96

1588

832

15.68

2420

749

1.94

3169

750

51.42

D1:3919

796

15.45

759

44.63

5474

849

4.80

6323

697

57.26

7020

669

4:41.87

D2:37704715

(3) (7) (7)(17) (15) (4)(6)(12) (8) (1)

(3) (3) (4)(3) (6) (5)(3)(9) (3)

+0.3-0.2+3.1

R: 2999 (12) J: 2402 (3) T: 2288 (3)

3 Apr 1977

7602Jari OLLI5 FIN

750

11.51

883

7.29

1633

733

14.07

2366

776

1.97

3142

730

51.88

D1:3872

833

15.14

702

41.86

5407

880

4.90

6287

703

57.68

6990

612

4:51.08

D2:37304705

(2) (6) (14)(20) (13) (12)(4)(20) (1) (10)

(5) (5) (6)(8) (7) (6)(4)(4) (5)

+0.3+2.9-0.7

R: 2925 (14) J: 2539 (1) T: 2138 (6)

24 Oct 1979

7503Luca CEGLIE6 ITA

843

11.08

826

7.05

1669

697

13.48

2366

749

1.94

3115

802

50.28

D1:3917

899

14.60

688

41.13

5504

760

4.50

6264

657

54.59

6921

582

4:56.21

D2:35864816

(10) (8) (16)(11) (3) (13)(6)(3) (4) (12)

(6) (6) (9)(4) (3) (3)(5)(2) (5)

+0.5+0.3-0.1

R: 3126 (6) J: 2335 (6) T: 2042 (9)

1 Aug 1977

7409Bevan HART7 USA

801

11.27

725

6.62

1526

680

13.21

2206

619

1.79

2825

820

49.89

D1:3645

850

15.00

719

42.67

5214

910

5.00

6124

605

51.10

6729

680

4:40.00

D2:37644495

(1) (14) (5)(3) (9) (10)(22)(8) (14) (17)

(8) (8) (5)(14) (12) (10)(16)(15) (15)

+0.3+1.3-0.7

R: 3151 (5) J: 2254 (8) T: 2004 (10)

7 Jun 1979

7402Paolo MOTTADELLI8 ITA

819

11.19

792

6.91

1611

753

14.41

2364

644

1.82

3008

796

50.41

D1:3804

840

15.08

734

43.39

5378

790

4.60

6168

606

51.18

6774

628

4:48.48

D2:35984644

(8) (13) (12)(12) (12) (7)(16)(5) (9) (6)

(7) (7) (8)(9) (8) (7)(9)(6) (7)

+0.5-1.0-0.1

R: 3083 (8) J: 2226 (9) T: 2093 (7)

4 Feb 1975

7249Thomas TEBBICH9 AUT

778

11.38

707

6.54

1485

682

13.25

2167

644

1.82

2811

806

50.18

D1:3617

807

15.36

721

42.77

5145

819

4.70

5964

651

54.19

6615

634

4:47.51

D2:36324424

(4) (9) (10)(8) (14) (9)(16)(15) (18) (15)

(9) (9) (7)(16) (15) (11)(17)(18) (18)

+0.3+2.4-0.7

R: 3025 (11) J: 2170 (10) T: 2054 (8)

17 Oct 1974

7152Joseph NAUGHTON10 IRL

699

11.76

686

6.45

1385

682

13.25

2067

803

2.00

2870

734

51.80

D1:3604

755

15.80

626

38.12

4985

790

4.60

5775

619

52.03

6394

758

4:27.99

D2:35484359

(8) (12) (2)(19) (17) (16)(2)(23) (20) (15)

(10) (10) (10)(17) (18) (15)(14)(21) (21)

-0.2-0.9+0.3

R: 2946 (13) J: 2279 (7) T: 1927 (12)

1 Jun 1983

6969Guillaume BARRAS11 FRA

769

11.42

659

6.33

1428

665

12.97

2093

644

1.82

2737

810

50.09

D1:3547

845

15.04

536

33.63

4928

673

4.20

5601

622

52.25

6223

746

4:29.80

D2:34224392

(13) (11) (4)(5) (10) (18)(16)(16) (21) (20)

(12) (12) (11)(19) (17) (16)(19)(20) (19)

-0.2-1.1+0.3

R: 3170 (4) J: 1976 (13) T: 1823 (14)

28 Apr 1980

6951Selwyn LIEUTIER12 MRI

812

11.22

723

6.61

1535

638

12.52

2173

696

1.88

2869

758

51.24

D1:3627

869

14.84

505

32.06

5001

702

4.30

5703

625

52.47

6328

623

4:49.36

D2:33244496

(12) (10) (13)(16) (6) (20)(12)(6) (15) (23)

(11) (11) (13)(15) (11) (13)(15)(13) (17)

+0.5+1.2+0.3

R: 3062 (10) J: 2121 (11) T: 1768 (15)

4 May 1982

6641Domenico GENCHI13 ITA

740

11.56

691

6.47

1431

639

12.53

2070

696

1.88

2766

808

50.15

D1:3574

843

15.05

581

35.88

4998

509

3.60

5507

457

41.01

5964

677

4:40.47

D2:30674417

(15) (17) (6)(6) (11) (17)(12)(21) (19) (22)

(13) (13) (14)(18) (16) (14)(18)(19) (20)

-0.2+0.1+0.3

R: 3068 (9) J: 1896 (14) T: 1677 (16)

19 Apr 1984

6570Jari PIETILA14 FIN

685

11.83

582

5.98

1267

588

11.69

1855

593

1.76

2448

703

52.49

D1:3151

706

16.24

682

40.84

4539

819

4.70

5358

582

49.53

5940

630

4:48.19

D2:34193857

(4) (15) (11)(22) (19) (14)(23)(24) (24) (25)

(14) (14) (12)(21) (21) (20)(22)(24) (24)

-0.2-1.2+0.3

R: 2724 (16) J: 1994 (12) T: 1852 (13)

14 Feb 1985

6258Abdallah M. SAAD HAMED15 EGY

732

11.60

637

6.23

1369

599

11.88

1968

723

1.91

2691

722

52.07

D1:3413

689

16.39

521

32.85

4623

535

3.70

5158

451

40.63

5609

649

4:44.99

D2:28454102

(14) (18) (8)(21) (20) (19)(10)(22) (22) (24)

(17) (16) (15)(20) (19) (19)(20)(22) (22)

-0.2-2.6+0.3

R: 2792 (15) J: 1895 (15) T: 1571 (17)

17 Jun 1981

5887Ahmad Hassan MOUSSA16 QAT

836

11.11

718

6.59

1554

693

13.43

2247

644

1.82

2891

779

50.79

D1:3670

868

14.85

0

NM

4538

0

NH

4538

708

58.02

5246

641

4:46.30

D2:22174538

(4) (9)(13) (7)(16)(4) (16) (14)

(21) (18) (17)(13) (9) (21)(13)(12) (14)

+0.5+2.5-0.1

R: 3124 (7) J: 1362 (21) T: 1401 (20)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2004 (8/9 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.15 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 67.00

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 1997
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:06.65
2002 1993 2003 1993

1988

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

17th Multistars 2004

20 Aug 1978

DNFJosef KARAS CZE

784

11.35

811

6.99

1595

678

13.17

2273

696

1.88

2969

771

50.96

D1:3740

729

16.03

779

45.61

5248

0

NH

5248

539

46.63

5787

DNS

4469

(16)(14) (18) (3)(12)(12) (6) (18)

(15) (15)(11) (14) (8)(10)(8) (11)

-0.2-0.6-0.1

R: 2284 (20) J: 1507 (18) T: 1996 (11)

25 Oct 1978

DNFVitaliy SMIRNOV UZB

795

11.30

0

NM

795

696

13.47

1491

749

1.94

2240

864

48.94

D1:3104

876

14.78

704

41.92

4684

0

NH

4684

787

63.29

5471

DNS

3980

(2)(1) (5) (11)(6)(10) (13)

(20) (17)(22) (20) (18)(24)(25) (25)

+1.0-0.7

R: 2535 (17) J: 749 (23) T: 2187 (4)

1 Jan 1980

DNFSascha MÄDER AUT

780

11.37

783

6.87

1563

742

14.23

2305

644

1.82

2949

734

51.79

D1:3683

791

15.49

752

44.29

5226

DNS

4474

(18) (16) (5)(16)(14) (10) (7)

(12) (13) (9)(12)(11) (10)

+0.3+1.6+3.1

R: 2305 (19) J: 1427 (19) T: 1494 (18)

16 Apr 1975

DNFMichal MODELSKI POL

799

11.28

835

7.09

1634

739

14.17

2373

723

1.91

3096

805

50.21

D1:3901

596

17.27

640

38.80

5137

DNS

4497

(10) (21) (15)(10)(9) (3) (8)

(5) (10) (12)(6)(3) (4)

+1.0+1.9+3.1

R: 2200 (21) J: 1558 (17) T: 1379 (21)

2 Jul 1975

DNFPaolo CASARSA ITA

808

11.24

821

7.03

1629

812

15.36

2441

776

1.97

3217

766

51.06

D1:3983

942

14.25

0

NM

4925

DNS

4925

(15) (1)(4)(7) (5) (2)

(2) (2) (17)(2)(5) (2)

+1.0+2.0+3.1

R: 2516 (18) J: 1597 (16) T: 812 (22)

15 Dec 1979

DNFMarkus WALSER AUT

845

11.07

764

6.79

1609

708

13.66

2317

644

1.82

2961

839

49.47

D1:3800

DNS(2)(16)(2) (12) (11)

(10)(11)(7) (9)

+1.4-0.1

R: 1684 (22) J: 1408 (20) T: 708 (24)

11 Oct 1983

DNFLassi RAUNIO FIN

793

11.31

718

6.59

1511

677

13.16

2188

0

NH

2188

0

DNF

D1:2188

0

DNF

789

46.06

2977

DNS

2188

(2)(11) (16) (19)

(25) (25) (23)(25)(16) (16)

+0.5+2.3+0.3

R: 793 (23) J: 718 (25) T: 1466 (19)

24 May 1978

DNFKonstantinos KARAMOUSALÍS GRE

669

11.91

632

6.21

1301

662

12.91

1963

696

1.88

2659

DNS(12)(25) (23) (21)

(21)(23) (23)

+0.7-0.1

R: 669 (25) J: 1328 (22) T: 662 (25)

27 Apr 1973

DNFPeter SOLDOS SVK

753

11.50

739

6.68

1492

766

14.62

2258

0

NH

2258

DNS(19) (13) (4)

(23)(17) (13)

+0.7-0.7

R: 753 (24) J: 739 (24) T: 766 (23)

8605Ideal Decathlon 10.99 7.29 15.68 2.12 48.94 14.25 47.19 5.00 65.28 4:26.81
863 883 832 915 864 942 812 910 818 766

1746 2578 3493 D1: 4357 5299 6111 7021 7839 D2: 4248R: 3435 J: 2708 T: 2462
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Salò 2005 (7/8 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.15 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 67.00

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 1997
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:06.65
2002 1993 2003 1993

1988

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

18th MultiStars 2005

3 Feb 1975

8107Phil MCMULLEN1 USA

746

11.53

741

6.69

1487

779

14.83

2266

749

1.94

3015

866

48.91

D1:3881

867

14.86

882

50.54

5630

941

5.10

6571

716

58.57

7287

820

4:18.77

D2:42264748

(2) (4) (1)(2) (3) (1)(13)(16) (17) (3)

(1) (1) (1)(7) (7) (1)(12)(13) (11)

-1.7-1.3-1.8

R: 3299 (2) J: 2431 (3) T: 2377 (1)

25 Oct 1978

7825Vitaliy SMIRNOV2 UZB

799

11.28

778

6.85

1577

736

14.13

2313

803

2.00

3116

840

49.45

D1:3956

843

15.05

750

44.20

5549

790

4.60

6339

761

61.52

7100

725

4:32.93

D2:38694799

(4) (2) (2)(4) (6) (2)(4)(6) (11) (7)

(4) (2) (2)(5) (4) (3)(7)(11) (10)

-1.7-0.8-1.3

R: 3207 (4) J: 2371 (6) T: 2247 (3)

24 Jan 1982

7774Hamdi DHOUIBI3 TUN

888

10.88

842

7.12

1730

616

12.16

2346

776

1.97

3122

910

47.99

D1:4032

879

14.76

696

41.53

5607

880

4.90

6487

580

49.45

7067

707

4:35.85

D2:37424911

(3) (12) (6)(1) (2) (8)(7)(2) (6) (21)

(2) (3) (4)(2) (1) (2)(6)(2) (5)

-1.7-0.1-1.3

R: 3384 (1) J: 2498 (2) T: 1892 (13)

11 May 1972

7720Tomáš DVORÁK4 CZE

767

11.43

850

7.15

1617

830

15.66

2447

723

1.91

3170

779

50.78

D1:3949

845

15.04

736

43.49

5530

702

4.30

6232

767

61.93

6999

721

4:33.66

D2:37714794

(11) (1) (3)(10) (5) (4)(15)(11) (3) (1)

(5) (5) (3)(6) (5) (4)(2)(7) (1)

-1.7-0.2-1.3

R: 3112 (6) J: 2275 (10) T: 2333 (2)

20 Oct 1979

7702Paul TEREK5 USA

827

11.15

811

6.99

1638

740

14.19

2378

776

1.97

3154

849

49.26

D1:4003

772

15.66

693

41.38

5468

972

5.20

6440

564

48.34

7004

698

4:37.25

D2:36994775

(1) (13) (7)(3) (15) (9)(7)(3) (9) (6)

(3) (4) (6)(3) (6) (6)(3)(6) (3)

-1.1+0.9-1.3

R: 3146 (5) J: 2559 (1) T: 1997 (9)

24 Nov 1978

7457Pavel ANDREEV6 UZB

699

11.76

743

6.70

1442

757

14.47

2199

803

2.00

3002

740

51.66

D1:3742

774

15.64

750

44.19

5266

760

4.50

6026

719

58.76

6745

712

4:34.96

D2:37154516

(8) (3) (4)(14) (14) (3)(4)(23) (16) (4)

(10) (7) (5)(13) (14) (11)(13)(18) (14)

-1.1+1.6+1.1

R: 2925 (9) J: 2306 (7) T: 2226 (4)

30 Jul 1982

7435Ivan Scolfaro da SILVA7 BRA

819

11.19

828

7.06

1647

676

13.15

2323

803

2.00

3126

831

49.65

D1:3957

850

15.00

558

34.70

5365

673

4.20

6038

685

56.48

6723

712

4:35.01

D2:34784807

(13) (6) (5)(5) (4) (18)(4)(5) (7) (13)

(9) (8) (8)(4) (3) (9)(5)(4) (8)

-0.90.0+1.1

R: 3212 (3) J: 2304 (8) T: 1919 (11)

7 Jun 1979

7433Paolo MOTTADELLI8 ITA

825

11.16

792

6.91

1617

788

14.98

2405

644

1.82

3049

809

50.13

D1:3858

829

15.17

709

42.19

5396

790

4.60

6186

672

55.61

6858

575

4:57.39

D2:35754687

(4) (8) (12)(6) (9) (7)(21)(4) (10) (2)

(6) (6) (7)(8) (8) (8)(11)(7) (2)

-0.90.0-1.5

R: 3038 (7) J: 2226 (11) T: 2169 (5)

20 Aug 1978

7238Josef KARAS9 CZE

774

11.40

891

7.32

1665

650

12.71

2315

776

1.97

3091

767

51.04

D1:3858

758

15.78

718

42.62

5334

760

4.50

6094

506

44.39

6600

638

4:46.89

D2:33804616

(8) (17) (10)(11) (16) (6)(7)(8) (1) (17)

(7) (10) (9)(8) (11) (10)(10)(3) (9)

-1.1-0.5-1.8

R: 2937 (8) J: 2427 (4) T: 1874 (14)

27 Aug 1982

7209Pavel DUBITSKIY10 KAZ

769

11.42

828

7.06

1597

653

12.76

2250

859

2.06

3109

720

52.10

D1:3829

780

15.59

617

37.65

5226

702

4.30

5928

637

53.29

6565

644

4:45.78

D2:33804609

(11) (9) (9)(17) (13) (14)(2)(10) (7) (16)

(12) (11) (9)(12) (12) (13)(8)(9) (12)

-1.6+0.1-1.8

R: 2913 (10) J: 2389 (5) T: 1907 (12)

10 Aug 1973

7177Marzio VITI11 ITA

732

11.60

847

7.14

1579

747

14.31

2326

776

1.97

3102

731

51.85

D1:3833

839

15.09

725

42.98

5397

673

4.20

6070

589

50.02

6659

518

5:07.38

D2:33444672

(13) (11) (13)(16) (7) (5)(7)(17) (5) (5)

(8) (9) (11)(11) (10) (7)(9)(10) (7)

-1.1-1.5-1.5

R: 2820 (12) J: 2296 (9) T: 2061 (6)

24 Mar 1987

6638Sami ITANI12 FIN

713

11.69

707

6.54

1420

618

12.19

2038

776

1.97

2814

694

52.72

D1:3508

817

15.27

619

37.73

4944

673

4.20

5617

510

44.65

6127

511

5:08.56

D2:31304325

(13) (16) (14)(19) (10) (13)(7)(21) (21) (20)

(14) (14) (13)(18) (16) (16)(19)(20) (21)

-1.6+0.8+1.1

R: 2735 (13) J: 2156 (16) T: 1747 (16)

1 Mar 1977

6547Harri LAIHO13 FIN

659

11.96

720

6.60

1379

681

13.23

2060

670

1.85

2730

598

55.02

D1:3328

674

16.53

626

38.11

4628

790

4.60

5418

682

56.28

6100

447

5:20.68

D2:32194002

(4) (7) (15)(21) (19) (12)(18)(24) (18) (12)

(17) (15) (12)(21) (19) (19)(21)(22) (20)

-0.90.0-1.8

R: 2378 (17) J: 2180 (14) T: 1989 (10)

14 Feb 1985

6513Abdallah M. SAAD HAMED14 EGY

719

11.66

711

6.56

1430

597

11.84

2027

670

1.85

2697

756

51.30

D1:3453

758

15.78

557

34.66

4768

562

3.80

5330

511

44.72

5841

672

4:41.30

D2:30604211

(17) (15) (8)(13) (16) (19)(18)(20) (20) (23)

(18) (16) (14)(19) (17) (18)(23)(19) (22)

-1.6-0.1-1.5

R: 2905 (11) J: 1943 (17) T: 1665 (17)

19 Mar 1985

6393Priit KOORT15 EST

655

11.98

688

6.46

1343

602

11.93

1945

831

2.03

2776

660

53.51

D1:3436

747

15.87

601

36.88

4784

645

4.10

5429

384

35.95

5813

580

4:56.52

D2:29574183

(16) (18) (11)(20) (18) (17)(3)(25) (22) (22)

(16) (17) (15)(20) (18) (17)(20)(23) (23)

-1.6+0.2+1.1

R: 2642 (14) J: 2164 (15) T: 1587 (18)

2 May 1980

6221Chris BOYLES16 USA

778

11.38

869

7.23

1647

683

13.26

2330

973

2.18

3303

784

50.68

D1:4087

796

15.45

647

39.12

5530

0

NH

5530

691

56.87

6221

0

DNF

D2:21344883

(5)(9) (12) (11)(1)(7) (2) (11)

(15) (13) (18)(1) (2) (4)(1)(4) (6)

DB -1.7-0.4+1.1

R: 2358 (18) J: 1842 (18) T: 2021 (7)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Salò 2005 (7/8 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.15 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 67.00

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 1997
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:06.65
2002 1993 2003 1993

1988

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

18th MultiStars 2005

12 Sep 1978

5009Jukka VÄKEVÄINEN17 FIN

748

11.52

718

6.59

1466

697

13.49

2163

749

1.94

2912

790

50.54

D1:3702

0

DNF

673

40.43

4375

0

NH

4375

634

53.08

5009

0

DNF

D2:13073702

(10)(8) (10)(13)(15) (19) (9)

(20) (20) (20)(14) (20) (20)(14)(17) (16)

-1.1-0.4-1.8

R: 1538 (21) J: 1467 (21) T: 2004 (8)

20 Feb 1978

DNFPeter HARGASSER GER

767

11.43

755

6.75

1522

699

13.52

2221

670

1.85

2891

757

51.26

D1:3648

897

14.61

615

37.56

5160

790

4.60

5950

523

45.54

6473

DNS

4545

(4) (14)(12) (1) (15)(18)(11) (14) (8)

(11) (12)(15) (13) (14)(15)(12) (13)

-0.90.0-1.5

R: 2421 (16) J: 2215 (13) T: 1837 (15)

29 Sep 1977

DNFUros KOGAL SLO

709

11.71

767

6.80

1476

667

13.00

2143

723

1.91

2866

739

51.68

D1:3605

814

15.30

603

36.95

5022

731

4.40

5753

DNS

4419

(10)(15) (11) (16)(15)(22) (12) (15)

(13)(16) (15) (15)(16)(16) (17)

-0.9-0.1-1.8

R: 2262 (19) J: 2221 (12) T: 1270 (19)

19 Apr 1980

DNFRyan OLKOWSKI USA

894

10.85

850

7.15

1744

620

12.23

2364

776

1.97

3140

709

52.37

D1:3849

834

15.13

544

34.01

5227

DNS

4683

(18) (8) (20)(7)(1) (3) (19)

(10) (9) (12)(4)(1) (4)

-1.7+0.1-1.3

R: 2437 (15) J: 1626 (19) T: 1164 (20)

3 Nov 1977

DNFAlex GIBSON GBR

763

11.45

632

6.21

1395

673

13.09

2068

644

1.82

2712

809

50.13

D1:3521

0

DNF DNS

3521

(6)(21)(13) (23) (14)

(17) (21)(22)(21) (19)

-1.6-0.5-1.8

R: 1572 (20) J: 1276 (23) T: 673 (22)

3 Jan 1979

DNFBrendan MCCONVILLE GBR

725

11.63

753

6.74

1478

637

12.51

2115

723

1.91

2838

DNS(15)(18) (15) (18)

(17)(15) (18)

0.0+1.1

R: 725 (24) J: 1476 (20) T: 637 (23)

3 Apr 1977

DNFJari OLLI FIN

725

11.63

760

6.77

1485

689

13.36

2174

644

1.82

2818

DNS(21)(18) (13) (10)

(18)(14) (15)

-0.5-1.3

R: 725 (24) J: 1404 (22) T: 689 (21)

16 Dec 1967

DNFIndrek KASEORG EST

629

12.11

630

6.20

1259

DNS(26) (24)

(24)

-1.0-1.5

R: 629 (26) J: 630 (24)

25 May 1982

DNFTatu PUSSILA FIN

774

11.40 DNS(8)

-1.5

R: 774 (22)

24 Feb 1980

DNFAki HEIKKINEN FIN

753

11.50 DNS(14)

-1.3

R: 753 (23)

8836Ideal Decathlon 10.85 7.32 15.66 2.18 47.99 14.61 50.54 5.20 61.93 4:18.77
894 891 830 973 910 897 882 972 767 820

1785 2615 3588 D1: 4498 5395 6277 7249 8016 D2: 4338R: 3521 J: 2836 T: 2479
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2006 (13/14 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.18 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 67.00

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 2005
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:06.65
2002 1993 2003 1993

1988

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

19th MultiStars 2006

2 May 1980

7855Chris BOYLES1 USA

776

11.39

869

7.23

1645

784

14.90

2429

887

2.09

3316

793

50.48

D1:4109

828

15.18

705

41.97

5642

880

4.90

6522

712

58.25

7234

621

4:49.56

D2:37464937

(2) (4) (8)(12) (11) (4)(1)(13) (6) (1)

(2) (1) (1)(3) (3) (2)(2)(6) (2)

-1.3+0.9-0.5

R: 3018 (9) J: 2636 (1) T: 2201 (1)

21 Sep 1979

7807William FRULLANI2 ITA

878

10.92

898

7.35

1776

747

14.30

2523

803

2.00

3326

858

49.06

D1:4184

852

14.98

782

45.75

5818

760

4.50

6578

635

53.14

7213

594

4:54.15

D2:36235036

(5) (10) (12)(3) (5) (1)(4)(2) (3) (2)

(1) (2) (3)(1) (1) (1)(1)(2) (1)

-1.3+0.9-0.7

R: 3182 (4) J: 2461 (4) T: 2164 (3)

2 Jun 1982

7619Andres RAJA3 EST

825

11.16

874

7.25

1699

720

13.87

2419

749

1.94

3168

845

49.34

D1:4013

903

14.56

627

38.14

5543

731

4.40

6274

713

58.38

6987

632

4:47.87

D2:36064916

(11) (3) (7)(5) (1) (13)(7)(5) (5) (5)

(4) (3) (5)(4) (4) (3)(4)(4) (3)

-1.3+0.8-1.1

R: 3205 (3) J: 2354 (7) T: 2060 (5)

24 Oct 1979

7483Luca CEGLIE4 ITA

838

11.10

905

7.38

1743

656

12.81

2399

696

1.88

3095

817

49.94

D1:3912

902

14.57

609

37.24

5423

760

4.50

6183

691

56.85

6874

609

4:51.58

D2:35714814

(5) (5) (10)(7) (2) (16)(17)(4) (1) (13)

(5) (4) (7)(5) (5) (5)(5)(3) (4)

-1.3+1.1-0.7

R: 3166 (6) J: 2361 (6) T: 1956 (7)

19 Apr 1980

7471Ryan OLKOWSKI5 USA

890

10.87

891

7.32

1781

583

11.62

2364

887

2.09

3251

895

48.30

D1:4146

797

15.44

567

35.16

5510

790

4.60

6300

574

48.99

6874

597

4:53.61

D2:33254943

(4) (16) (11)(1) (16) (19)(1)(1) (4) (22)

(3) (4) (14)(2) (2) (4)(3)(1) (5)

-1.3+0.8-0.7

R: 3179 (5) J: 2568 (2) T: 1724 (17)

1 Oct 1984

7460Ben HAZELL6 GBR

795

11.30

750

6.73

1545

696

13.47

2241

723

1.91

2964

817

49.94

D1:3781

792

15.48

711

42.30

5284

673

4.20

5957

766

61.84

6723

737

4:31.21

D2:36794573

(12) (1) (3)(7) (17) (3)(13)(7) (16) (8)

(11) (8) (2)(8) (10) (9)(11)(14) (10)

-1.4+0.4-0.1

R: 3141 (7) J: 2146 (14) T: 2173 (2)

17 Mar 1985

7378Aliaksandr KORZUN7 BLR

865

10.98

778

6.85

1643

609

12.05

2252

749

1.94

3001

886

48.47

D1:3887

842

15.06

589

36.26

5318

760

4.50

6078

660

54.80

6738

640

4:46.55

D2:34914729

(5) (6) (6)(2) (9) (18)(7)(3) (14) (20)

(7) (6) (9)(6) (6) (6)(9)(7) (9)

-1.4+0.1-0.7

R: 3233 (1) J: 2287 (9) T: 1858 (11)

7 Jun 1979

7256Paolo MOTTADELLI8 ITA

795

11.30

771

6.82

1566

741

14.20

2307

619

1.79

2926

828

49.71

D1:3754

834

15.13

678

40.65

5266

819

4.70

6085

650

54.14

6735

521

5:06.78

D2:35024588

(3) (7) (17)(6) (10) (7)(22)(7) (15) (3)

(6) (7) (8)(11) (8) (10)(13)(10) (6)

-1.40.0-1.1

R: 2978 (11) J: 2209 (11) T: 2069 (4)

22 Sep 1982

7225Alexandre ANTY9 FRA

723

11.64

729

6.64

1452

615

12.14

2067

696

1.88

2763

853

49.17

D1:3616

850

15.00

615

37.53

5081

760

4.50

5841

577

49.20

6418

807

4:20.65

D2:36094466

(5) (14) (1)(4) (7) (15)(17)(23) (18) (17)

(12) (11) (4)(18) (15) (16)(20)(20) (21)

-0.7+1.7-0.1

R: 3233 (1) J: 2185 (12) T: 1807 (13)

20 Mar 1984

7145Damien BEAUVIR10 FRA

734

11.59

814

7.00

1548

657

12.84

2205

749

1.94

2954

710

52.33

D1:3664

822

15.23

642

38.88

5128

673

4.20

5801

605

51.09

6406

739

4:30.88

D2:34814486

(12) (12) (2)(18) (12) (12)(7)(21) (8) (12)

(13) (12) (10)(14) (14) (13)(12)(13) (13)

+0.3+1.6-0.5

R: 3005 (10) J: 2236 (10) T: 1904 (10)

1 Jun 1984

7127Gerri PÄRSON11 EST

717

11.67

903

7.37

1620

617

12.18

2237

831

2.03

3068

684

52.95

D1:3752

755

15.80

727

43.05

5234

760

4.50

5994

577

49.19

6571

556

5:00.64

D2:33754507

(5) (15) (15)(22) (21) (2)(3)(24) (2) (16)

(9) (10) (12)(12) (12) (11)(6)(8) (11)

-1.4+1.1-0.5

R: 2712 (18) J: 2494 (3) T: 1921 (9)

18 Sep 1983

7111Matteo KRANNER12 ITA

778

11.38

732

6.65

1510

555

11.15

2065

749

1.94

2814

707

52.41

D1:3521

852

14.98

654

39.50

5027

941

5.10

5968

644

53.71

6612

499

5:10.80

D2:35904373

(1) (9) (18)(19) (5) (11)(7)(12) (17) (24)

(10) (9) (6)(20) (18) (18)(19)(17) (22)

+0.3+0.1-1.1

R: 2836 (16) J: 2422 (5) T: 1853 (12)

27 Aug 1979

6961Norbert KOVACS13 HUN

769

11.42

781

6.86

1550

653

12.77

2203

644

1.82

2847

785

50.65

D1:3632

807

15.36

679

40.72

5118

617

4.00

5735

609

51.35

6344

617

4:50.23

D2:33294439

(16) (11) (9)(13) (15) (6)(20)(15) (12) (14)

(14) (14) (13)(16) (16) (14)(16)(12) (14)

+0.3+0.6-0.5

R: 2978 (11) J: 2042 (16) T: 1941 (8)

9 Jan 1980

6957Tamas POLONYI14 HUN

701

11.75

716

6.58

1417

684

13.27

2101

723

1.91

2824

698

52.61

D1:3522

781

15.58

623

37.96

4926

617

4.00

5543

738

60.00

6281

676

4:40.67

D2:34354303

(16) (2) (4)(20) (18) (14)(13)(25) (20) (10)

(17) (15) (11)(19) (19) (19)(18)(22) (18)

-0.7+1.0-0.1

R: 2856 (15) J: 2056 (15) T: 2045 (6)

24 Nov 1985

6941Kevin SEMPERS15 GBR

791

11.32

785

6.88

1576

597

11.85

2173

749

1.94

2922

754

51.34

D1:3676

857

14.94

541

33.88

5074

645

4.10

5719

647

53.94

6366

575

4:57.41

D2:32654533

(14) (8) (13)(15) (4) (22)(7)(10) (11) (21)

(15) (13) (15)(13) (11) (17)(14)(9) (15)

+0.3+0.9-1.1

R: 2977 (13) J: 2179 (13) T: 1785 (15)

4 May 1982

6776Domenico GENCHI16 ITA

736

11.58

707

6.54

1443

711

13.72

2154

696

1.88

2850

799

50.34

D1:3649

846

15.03

677

40.60

5172

535

3.70

5707

417

38.24

6124

652

4:44.57

D2:31274495

(18) (18) (5)(10) (8) (9)(17)(20) (21) (7)

(16) (16) (16)(15) (13) (12)(15)(21) (16)

+0.3+1.8-1.1

R: 3033 (8) J: 1938 (18) T: 1805 (14)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2006 (13/14 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.18 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 67.00

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 2005
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:06.65
2002 1993 2003 1993

1988

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

19th MultiStars 2006

13 Mar 1985

6470Maxwell EVENOR17 MRI

746

11.53

720

6.60

1466

611

12.07

2077

593

1.76

2670

698

52.62

D1:3368

760

15.76

557

34.67

4685

645

4.10

5330

592

50.22

5922

548

5:02.12

D2:31024128

(14) (13) (16)(21) (20) (21)(23)(18) (19) (19)

(18) (18) (17)(22) (21) (21)(22)(19) (20)

-0.7+0.3-1.1

R: 2752 (17) J: 1958 (17) T: 1760 (16)

14 Feb 1985

5860Abdallah M. SAAD HAMED18 EGY

774

11.40

695

6.49

1469

614

12.13

2083

644

1.82

2727

748

51.47

D1:3475

776

15.62

557

34.69

4808

0

NH

4808

491

43.36

5299

561

4:59.77

D2:23854251

(17) (14)(16) (19) (20)(20)(14) (22) (18)

(21) (19) (18)(21) (20) (20)(21)(18) (19)

-0.7+0.6-0.5

R: 2859 (14) J: 1339 (22) T: 1662 (18)

30 Jul 1982

DNFIvan Scolfaro da SILVA BRA

763

11.45

799

6.94

1562

648

12.68

2210

776

1.97

2986

800

50.32

D1:3786

859

14.92

671

40.31

5316

760

4.50

6076

DNS

4645

(5)(9) (3) (10)(5)(16) (9) (15)

(8)(7) (7) (7)(10)(11) (12)

-1.3+0.1-1.1

R: 2422 (19) J: 2335 (8) T: 1319 (21)

24 Feb 1980

DNFAki HEIKKINEN FIN

750

11.51

781

6.86

1531

726

13.96

2257

749

1.94

3006

759

51.23

D1:3765

816

15.28

704

41.92

5285

DNS

4581

(14) (13) (5)(7)(17) (12) (4)

(9) (9) (8)(8)(16) (7)

-1.4+0.5-0.7

R: 2325 (21) J: 1530 (20) T: 1430 (19)

25 Oct 1978

DNFVitaliy SMIRNOV UZB

734

11.59

677

6.41

1411

692

13.40

2103

723

1.91

2826

798

50.37

D1:3624

811

15.32

677

40.61

5112

0

NH

5112

DNS

4435

(11) (14) (8)(13)(21) (23) (9)

(20)(17) (17) (15)(17)(23) (17)

+0.3+1.8-0.7

R: 2343 (20) J: 1400 (21) T: 1369 (20)

7 Feb 1986

DNFMathys DE BRUIN RSA

616

12.18

604

6.08

1220

580

11.57

1800

723

1.91

2523

644

53.89

D1:3167

657

16.69

606

37.12

4430

DNS

3824

(23) (22) (17)(13)(26) (24) (23)

(23) (22) (22)(23)(24) (24)

-0.70.0-0.1

R: 1917 (22) J: 1327 (23) T: 1186 (22)

12 Jun 1986

DNFAlexej BOGDASCHIN GER

738

11.57

799

6.94

1537

716

13.80

2253

776

1.97

3029

728

51.93

D1:3757

DNS(17)(5)(19) (9) (6)

(10)(7)(15) (8)

+1.3-0.1

R: 1466 (23) J: 1575 (19) T: 716 (23)

16 Apr 1985

DNFNicklas WIBERG SWE

793

11.31

358

4.87

1151

662

12.92

1813

0

NH

1813

DNS(9) (25) (11)

(24)(25) (23)

+1.2-0.1

R: 793 (25) J: 358 (25) T: 662 (24)

29 Sep 1983

DNFNadir EL FASSI FRA

801

11.27

845

7.13

1646

DNS(6) (7)

(5)

+1.0-0.5

R: 801 (24) J: 845 (24)

5 Mar 1985

DNFCarlos Eduardo CHININ BRA

791

11.32 DNS(10)

-1.1

R: 791 (26)

8560Ideal Decathlon 10.87 7.38 14.90 2.09 48.30 14.56 45.75 5.10 61.84 4:20.65
890 905 784 887 895 903 782 941 766 807

1795 2579 3466 D1: 4361 5264 6046 6987 7753 D2: 4199R: 3495 J: 2733 T: 2332
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2007 (5/6 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.18 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 67.00

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 2005
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:06.65
2002 1993 2003 1993

1988

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

20th MultiStars 2007

20 Oct 1979

8134Paul TEREK1 USA

843

11.08

881

7.28

1724

812

15.36

2536

803

2.00

3339

837

49.52

D1:4176

796

15.45

780

45.62

5752

910

5.00

6662

711

58.23

7373

761

4:27.55

D2:39584972

(1) (7) (4)(5) (17) (3)(3)(4) (3) (2)

(1) (1) (1)(1) (1) (1)(1)(2) (1)

-1.4+0.8+0.8

R: 3237 (2) J: 2594 (1) T: 2303 (2)

25 Oct 1978

7825Vitaliy SMIRNOV2 UZB

782

11.36

778

6.85

1560

795

15.08

2355

749

1.94

3104

819

49.91

D1:3923

859

14.92

743

43.85

5525

819

4.70

6344

718

58.67

7062

763

4:27.16

D2:39024782

(4) (5) (3)(9) (4) (5)(8)(15) (19) (3)

(3) (4) (2)(5) (5) (3)(6)(16) (7)

-0.7+1.9+0.8

R: 3223 (4) J: 2346 (6) T: 2256 (4)

19 Jan 1987

7820Arkadiy VASILYEV3 RUS

806

11.25

903

7.37

1709

742

14.22

2451

776

1.97

3227

848

49.28

D1:4075

862

14.90

733

43.35

5670

790

4.60

6460

636

53.21

7096

724

4:33.22

D2:37454937

(5) (16) (7)(2) (2) (7)(4)(9) (1) (6)

(2) (3) (5)(2) (2) (2)(2)(4) (4)

-0.7+0.8+1.3

R: 3240 (1) J: 2469 (2) T: 2111 (7)

9 Feb 1983

7743Lars ALBERT4 GER

761

11.46

878

7.27

1639

829

15.64

2468

696

1.88

3164

725

52.00

D1:3889

795

15.46

809

47.06

5493

849

4.80

6342

769

62.07

7111

632

4:47.77

D2:38544684

(3) (1) (15)(16) (19) (2)(13)(20) (4) (1)

(4) (2) (3)(6) (8) (5)(5)(6) (3)

-0.7+1.4+0.8

R: 2913 (15) J: 2423 (3) T: 2407 (1)

17 Mar 1985

7626Aliaksandr KORZUN5 BLR

861

11.00

857

7.18

1718

686

13.31

2404

776

1.97

3180

847

49.30

D1:4027

805

15.37

604

37.00

5436

790

4.60

6226

716

58.56

6942

684

4:39.41

D2:35994832

(5) (6) (12)(3) (15) (16)(4)(2) (6) (14)

(5) (5) (10)(4) (3) (6)(3)(3) (6)

-0.7+1.6+0.8

R: 3197 (7) J: 2423 (3) T: 2006 (10)

30 Jul 1982

7615Ivan Scolfaro da SILVA6 BRA

799

11.28

830

7.07

1629

665

12.96

2294

749

1.94

3043

834

49.58

D1:3877

874

14.80

620

37.79

5371

760

4.50

6131

758

61.32

6889

726

4:32.86

D2:37384751

(9) (2) (6)(7) (1) (15)(8)(10) (10) (18)

(6) (6) (6)(8) (6) (8)(9)(9) (10)

-0.7+0.9+1.3

R: 3233 (3) J: 2339 (7) T: 2043 (8)

1 Oct 1984

7559Ben HAZELL7 GBR

778

11.38

804

6.96

1582

701

13.56

2283

644

1.82

2927

834

49.59

D1:3761

845

15.04

746

44.00

5352

702

4.30

6054

739

60.10

6793

766

4:26.83

D2:37984606

(14) (3) (2)(8) (8) (4)(21)(16) (13) (11)

(10) (9) (4)(12) (11) (9)(16)(13) (11)

-1.4+0.9-0.6

R: 3223 (4) J: 2150 (16) T: 2186 (5)

5 Sep 1982

7472Wilfried GOUACIDE8 FRA

897

10.84

874

7.25

1771

753

14.41

2524

644

1.82

3168

875

48.72

D1:4043

763

15.73

690

41.26

5496

617

4.00

6113

688

56.71

6801

671

4:41.56

D2:34294806

(18) (10) (14)(1) (24) (9)(21)(1) (5) (5)

(8) (8) (14)(3) (4) (4)(4)(1) (2)

-1.4+1.3+0.8

R: 3206 (6) J: 2135 (17) T: 2131 (6)

20 Mar 1984

7358Damien BEAUVIR9 FRA

778

11.38

781

6.86

1559

714

13.76

2273

776

1.97

3049

736

51.75

D1:3785

854

14.96

596

36.61

5235

731

4.40

5966

649

54.09

6615

743

4:30.27

D2:35734639

(10) (13) (5)(15) (6) (17)(4)(16) (18) (8)

(11) (11) (11)(10) (10) (12)(8)(17) (13)

-1.4+1.4-0.6

R: 3111 (10) J: 2288 (10) T: 1959 (13)

1 Jun 1983

7332Guillaume BARRAS10 FRA

765

11.44

792

6.91

1557

704

13.61

2261

670

1.85

2931

789

50.57

D1:3720

803

15.39

563

34.98

5086

790

4.60

5876

660

54.79

6536

796

4:22.22

D2:36124523

(5) (12) (1)(11) (16) (21)(17)(19) (15) (10)

(14) (13) (8)(13) (13) (15)(14)(18) (14)

+1.6+0.8-0.6

R: 3153 (9) J: 2252 (11) T: 1927 (14)

4 Mar 1983

7308Mikko HALVARI11 FIN

799

11.28

776

6.84

1575

701

13.55

2276

670

1.85

2946

715

52.23

D1:3661

817

15.27

843

48.70

5321

790

4.60

6111

729

59.40

6840

468

5:16.51

D2:36474478

(5) (4) (20)(17) (13) (1)(17)(10) (20) (12)

(9) (7) (7)(15) (16) (10)(13)(15) (12)

-1.4+0.8+1.3

R: 2799 (18) J: 2236 (12) T: 2273 (3)

24 Nov 1985

7257Kevin SEMPERS12 GBR

778

11.38

835

7.09

1613

608

12.02

2221

776

1.97

2997

801

50.30

D1:3798

860

14.91

591

36.37

5249

702

4.30

5951

691

56.89

6642

615

4:50.60

D2:34594658

(14) (9) (17)(10) (3) (19)(4)(16) (8) (23)

(12) (10) (12)(9) (9) (11)(10)(10) (17)

+1.6+0.6-0.6

R: 3054 (12) J: 2313 (9) T: 1890 (16)

18 Apr 1984

7188Pavel BAAR13 CZE

841

11.09

753

6.74

1594

665

12.97

2259

670

1.85

2929

844

49.37

D1:3773

792

15.48

625

38.06

5190

702

4.30

5892

679

56.11

6571

617

4:50.35

D2:34154565

(14) (11) (16)(4) (20) (13)(17)(5) (23) (17)

(13) (12) (15)(11) (12) (13)(15)(11) (15)

+1.6+0.3+0.8

R: 3094 (11) J: 2125 (18) T: 1969 (12)

10 Oct 1984

7098Sébastien HOFFELT14 BEL

669

11.91

818

7.02

1487

586

11.66

2073

723

1.91

2796

702

52.52

D1:3498

778

15.60

593

36.48

4869

880

4.90

5749

648

54.00

6397

701

4:36.68

D2:36004276

(2) (14) (10)(18) (22) (18)(11)(29) (11) (25)

(17) (15) (9)(19) (21) (21)(22)(23) (25)

+0.8+0.1+0.1

R: 2850 (16) J: 2421 (5) T: 1827 (19)

14 Feb 1985

7097Abdallah M. SAAD HAMED15 EGY

759

11.47

783

6.87

1542

672

13.08

2214

696

1.88

2910

755

51.31

D1:3665

814

15.30

623

37.93

5102

702

4.30

5804

590

50.07

6394

703

4:36.38

D2:34324479

(14) (20) (9)(14) (14) (14)(13)(21) (16) (16)

(15) (16) (13)(14) (15) (14)(17)(19) (18)

+0.8+1.0+0.1

R: 3031 (13) J: 2181 (15) T: 1885 (17)

22 Aug 1984

6973Dean SHOWLER-DAVIS16 GBR

847

11.06

783

6.87

1630

566

11.34

2196

670

1.85

2866

786

50.63

D1:3652

837

15.10

540

33.80

5029

617

4.00

5646

616

51.84

6262

711

4:35.12

D2:33214489

(18) (17) (8)(12) (9) (22)(17)(3) (16) (26)

(19) (18) (17)(16) (14) (19)(19)(8) (19)

+0.8+0.1+1.3

R: 3181 (8) J: 2070 (19) T: 1722 (22)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2007 (5/6 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.18 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 67.00

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 2005
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:06.65
2002 1993 2003 1993

1988

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

20th MultiStars 2007

10 Aug 1973

6881Marzio VITI17 ITA

683

11.84

795

6.92

1478

693

13.43

2171

696

1.88

2867

631

54.21

D1:3498

782

15.57

734

43.40

5014

731

4.40

5745

595

50.44

6340

541

5:03.26

D2:33834280

(10) (18) (19)(22) (21) (6)(13)(28) (14) (13)

(18) (17) (16)(19) (20) (20)(18)(24) (20)

-1.4+0.3+0.1

R: 2637 (21) J: 2222 (14) T: 2022 (9)

2 Mar 1987

6608Jeremy SOLOT18 BEL

753

11.50

760

6.77

1513

640

12.55

2153

644

1.82

2797

689

52.82

D1:3486

858

14.93

697

41.60

5041

590

3.90

5631

556

47.79

6187

421

5:25.59

D2:31224344

(20) (22) (21)(19) (5) (8)(21)(22) (21) (21)

(20) (19) (19)(21) (19) (17)(21)(21) (22)

+1.6+0.5+0.1

R: 2721 (20) J: 1994 (20) T: 1893 (15)

21 May 1984

6564Kamé ALI19 MAD

730

11.61

682

6.43

1412

551

11.08

1963

593

1.76

2556

756

51.29

D1:3312

829

15.17

491

31.37

4632

535

3.70

5167

703

57.65

5870

694

4:37.83

D2:32524141

(21) (8) (11)(13) (10) (23)(24)(24) (26) (27)

(21) (21) (18)(24) (24) (23)(24)(26) (28)

+0.8+1.4+0.1

R: 3009 (14) J: 1810 (22) T: 1745 (21)

16 Jun 1986

6413Franco Luiggi CASIEAN20 ITA

784

11.35

668

6.37

1452

682

13.25

2134

831

2.03

2965

621

54.46

D1:3586

776

15.62

674

40.47

5036

731

4.40

5767

646

53.85

6413

0

DNF

D2:28274362

(10) (15)(23) (23) (11)(1)(14) (28) (15)

(16) (14) (20)(18) (18) (18)(12)(25) (23)

+0.80.0+1.3

R: 2181 (24) J: 2230 (13) T: 2002 (11)

29 Sep 1977

6235Uros KOGAL21 SLO

699

11.76

833

7.08

1532

714

13.77

2246

723

1.91

2969

664

53.42

D1:3633

796

15.45

656

39.56

5085

0

NH

5085

478

42.46

5563

672

4:41.38

D2:26024429

(23) (13)(21) (17) (12)(11)(25) (9) (7)

(22) (22) (21)(17) (17) (16)(11)(20) (16)

+1.6+0.4-0.6

R: 2831 (17) J: 1556 (23) T: 1848 (18)

31 Dec 1982

5950Idrissa NDOYE22 SEN

689

11.81

682

6.43

1371

597

11.84

1968

831

2.03

2799

556

56.09

D1:3355

852

14.98

405

26.96

4612

357

3.00

4969

576

49.13

5545

405

5:28.83

D2:25954207

(22) (21) (22)(24) (7) (24)(1)(27) (26) (24)

(23) (23) (22)(23) (22) (24)(20)(28) (27)

+0.8+0.8+0.1

R: 2502 (22) J: 1870 (21) T: 1578 (23)

13 Aug 1984

5932Kiril POPOV23 FIN

695

11.78

688

6.46

1383

622

12.26

2005

696

1.88

2701

667

53.35

D1:3368

823

15.22

587

36.15

4778

0

NH

4778

590

50.09

5368

564

4:59.30

D2:25644191

(19) (18)(20) (12) (20)(13)(26) (25) (22)

(24) (24) (23)(22) (23) (22)(23)(27) (26)

+1.6+0.9+0.1

R: 2749 (19) J: 1384 (24) T: 1799 (20)

11 May 1983

DNFFrédéric XHONNEUX BEL

736

11.58

854

7.17

1590

713

13.75

2303

749

1.94

3052

836

49.54

D1:3888

827

15.19

678

40.67

5393

731

4.40

6124

DNS

4715

(10)(6) (11) (10)(8)(23) (7) (9)

(7)(7) (7) (7)(7)(12) (9)

-0.7+0.5-0.6

R: 2399 (23) J: 2334 (8) T: 1391 (24)

28 Aug 1980

DNFJaakko OJANIEMI FIN

823

11.17

814

7.00

1637

779

14.82

2416

DNS(7) (12) (4)

(7) (5)

+1.1+0.8

R: 823 (26) J: 814 (26) T: 779 (25)

5 Nov 1978

DNFJulien CHOFFART FRA

791

11.32

883

7.29

1674

657

12.84

2331

DNS(13) (2) (20)

(5) (8)

+1.1+1.3

R: 791 (29) J: 883 (25) T: 657 (27)

15 Dec 1979

DNFMarkus WALSER AUT

793

11.31

711

6.56

1504

664

12.94

2168

DNS(12) (24) (19)

(22) (21)

+1.4+0.8

R: 793 (28) J: 711 (28) T: 664 (26)

28 Aug 1986

DNFFrancisco da SILVA BRA

827

11.15

755

6.75

1582

540

10.91

2122

DNS(6) (22) (28)

(13) (24)

+0.8+1.3

R: 827 (25) J: 755 (27) T: 540 (28)

12 Jan 1982

DNFHans VAN ALPHEN BEL

814

11.21

0

NM

814

DNS(8)

(29)

-0.6

R: 814 (27)

8527Ideal Decathlon 10.84 7.37 15.64 2.03 48.72 14.80 48.70 5.00 62.07 4:22.22
897 903 829 831 875 874 843 910 769 796

1800 2629 3460 D1: 4335 5209 6052 6962 7731 D2: 4192R: 3442 J: 2644 T: 2441
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2008 (10/11 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.18 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 67.00

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 2005
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:06.65
2002 1993 2003 1993

1988

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

21st MultiStars 2008

NR11 May 1983

8142Frédéric XHONNEUX1 BEL

769

11.42

893

7.33

1662

777

14.79

2439

758

1.95

3197

833

49.60

D1:4030

843

15.05

774

45.36

5647

895

4.95

6542

792

63.56

7334

808

4:20.53

D2:41124873

(4) (1) (2)(5) (10) (6)(11)(19) (2) (3)

(2) (1) (1)(2) (2) (2)(4)(7) (2)

+0.3+1.7-0.3

R: 3253 (2) J: 2546 (2) T: 2343 (1)

19 Jan 1987

7945Arkadiy VASILYEV2 RUS

755

11.49

847

7.14

1602

734

14.09

2336

758

1.95

3094

842

49.40

D1:3936

871

14.82

793

46.27

5600

865

4.85

6465

701

57.57

7166

779

4:24.79

D2:40094807

(6) (4) (4)(4) (6) (4)(11)(24) (7) (6)

(3) (3) (2)(7) (4) (3)(9)(14) (9)

+0.4+0.5-0.3

R: 3247 (3) J: 2470 (6) T: 2228 (2)

16 Jul 1979

7749Rudy BOURGUIGNON3 FRA

765

11.44

847

7.14

1612

713

13.75

2325

705

1.89

3030

806

50.19

D1:3836

812

15.31

727

43.08

5375

865

4.85

6240

756

61.18

6996

753

4:28.71

D2:39134648

(6) (3) (5)(12) (19) (9)(21)(20) (7) (11)

(6) (4) (3)(14) (13) (11)(15)(12) (11)

+0.4+0.7-0.3

R: 3136 (11) J: 2417 (8) T: 2196 (4)

3 Sep 1983

7615Joe DETMER4 USA

836

11.11

776

6.84

1612

643

12.61

2255

731

1.92

2986

880

48.61

D1:3866

831

15.15

582

35.91

5279

804

4.65

6083

617

51.89

6700

915

4:05.31

D2:37494697

(9) (15) (1)(1) (16) (21)(17)(7) (22) (22)

(12) (13) (4)(10) (11) (14)(19)(12) (17)

DB+0.3+0.2+0.2

R: 3462 (1) J: 2311 (14) T: 1842 (17)

8 Jan 1985

7602Franck LOGEL5 FRA

823

11.17

866

7.22

1689

629

12.37

2318

731

1.92

3049

847

49.30

D1:3896

841

15.07

697

41.60

5434

895

4.95

6329

564

48.35

6893

709

4:35.55

D2:37064737

(4) (19) (10)(3) (11) (10)(17)(10) (5) (24)

(4) (5) (5)(8) (8) (8)(13)(2) (12)

+0.4+0.6+1.1

R: 3220 (6) J: 2492 (4) T: 1890 (16)

5 Nov 1978

7588Julien CHOFFART6 FRA

782

11.36

850

7.15

1632

686

13.30

2318

813

2.01

3131

816

49.98

D1:3947

841

15.07

677

40.63

5465

746

4.45

6211

665

55.12

6876

712

4:35.04

D2:36414788

(14) (8) (9)(10) (11) (13)(4)(17) (6) (14)

(8) (6) (12)(5) (6) (5)(6)(9) (12)

+0.4-0.2+1.1

R: 3151 (9) J: 2409 (9) T: 2028 (9)

1 Oct 1984

7545Ben HAZELL7 GBR

778

11.38

795

6.92

1573

661

12.89

2234

813

2.01

3047

826

49.76

D1:3873

835

15.12

749

44.11

5457

716

4.35

6173

638

53.35

6811

734

4:31.58

D2:36724708

(18) (10) (7)(8) (15) (7)(4)(18) (17) (19)

(9) (11) (9)(9) (10) (6)(14)(18) (20)

-0.3+0.6-0.3

R: 3173 (8) J: 2324 (13) T: 2048 (7)

30 Jul 1982

7537Ivan Scolfaro da SILVA8 BRA

763

11.45

807

6.97

1570

708

13.66

2278

785

1.98

3063

780

50.75

D1:3843

840

15.08

673

40.43

5356

775

4.55

6131

681

56.24

6812

725

4:33.06

D2:36944683

(11) (5) (8)(15) (14) (14)(7)(21) (15) (12)

(11) (10) (7)(12) (12) (12)(12)(20) (15)

+0.40.0-0.3

R: 3108 (13) J: 2367 (12) T: 2062 (6)

3 Jan 1984

7520Jake ARNOLD9 USA

843

11.08

673

6.39

1516

733

14.08

2249

758

1.95

3007

822

49.85

D1:3829

925

14.39

645

39.06

5399

834

4.75

6233

635

53.12

6868

652

4:44.52

D2:36914754

(8) (11) (14)(9) (1) (15)(11)(3) (29) (7)

(7) (7) (8)(15) (7) (9)(17)(25) (18)

+0.4+1.3+1.1

R: 3242 (4) J: 2265 (15) T: 2013 (11)

31 Jan 1985

7503Brent NEWDICK10 NZL

814

11.21

869

7.23

1683

673

13.09

2356

731

1.92

3087

752

51.39

D1:3839

870

14.83

731

43.26

5440

804

4.65

6244

624

52.37

6868

635

4:47.29

D2:36644709

(9) (12) (18)(19) (7) (8)(17)(12) (4) (16)

(5) (7) (10)(13) (9) (7)(10)(4) (8)

+0.4+0.1+0.2

R: 3071 (14) J: 2404 (10) T: 2028 (9)

17 Mar 1985

7420Aliaksandr KORZUN11 BLR

843

11.08

811

6.99

1654

676

13.15

2330

785

1.98

3115

857

49.10

D1:3972

817

15.27

604

36.99

5393

775

4.55

6168

623

52.35

6791

629

4:48.21

D2:34484789

(11) (13) (19)(2) (18) (20)(7)(3) (14) (15)

(10) (12) (16)(4) (5) (10)(7)(8) (10)

+0.3+0.5-0.3

R: 3146 (10) J: 2371 (11) T: 1903 (15)

11 Oct 1983

7369Lassi RAUNIO12 FIN

786

11.34

788

6.89

1574

664

12.94

2238

731

1.92

2969

696

52.66

D1:3665

841

15.07

784

45.85

5290

746

4.45

6036

780

62.77

6816

553

5:01.24

D2:37044506

(14) (2) (21)(23) (11) (5)(17)(16) (18) (18)

(13) (9) (6)(20) (18) (13)(21)(17) (19)

+0.3+0.6+0.2

R: 2876 (18) J: 2265 (15) T: 2228 (2)

21 Aug 1984

7256Lukas LANTHALER13 ITA

812

11.22

776

6.84

1588

579

11.55

2167

705

1.89

2872

831

49.64

D1:3703

889

14.68

634

38.51

5226

746

4.45

5972

604

51.06

6576

680

4:40.01

D2:35534592

(14) (17) (13)(7) (4) (17)(21)(13) (22) (26)

(14) (15) (13)(19) (16) (16)(22)(15) (23)

+0.3+0.9+1.1

R: 3212 (7) J: 2227 (19) T: 1817 (18)

10 Jan 1986

7244Christian LAUGESEN14 DEN

761

11.46

785

6.88

1546

640

12.56

2186

785

1.98

2971

816

49.98

D1:3787

846

15.03

568

35.21

5201

688

4.25

5889

550

47.36

6439

805

4:20.98

D2:34574633

(20) (20) (3)(10) (9) (23)(7)(22) (19) (23)

(16) (17) (15)(17) (15) (17)(20)(22) (22)

+0.3+0.1+0.2

R: 3228 (5) J: 2258 (17) T: 1758 (22)

14 Feb 1985

7219Abdallah M. SAAD HAMED15 EGY

757

11.48

771

6.82

1528

702

13.57

2230

785

1.98

3015

800

50.32

D1:3815

830

15.16

631

38.34

5276

688

4.25

5964

613

51.68

6577

642

4:46.19

D2:34044645

(20) (16) (17)(14) (17) (18)(7)(23) (24) (13)

(15) (14) (17)(16) (14) (15)(16)(24) (21)

+0.4+0.8+1.1

R: 3029 (16) J: 2244 (18) T: 1946 (13)

10 Oct 1984

7191Sébastien HOFFELT16 BEL

669

11.91

823

7.04

1492

569

11.38

2061

758

1.95

2819

716

52.19

D1:3535

797

15.44

581

35.84

4913

926

5.05

5839

664

55.04

6503

688

4:38.71

D2:36564332

(1) (9) (11)(22) (21) (22)(11)(29) (12) (27)

(18) (16) (11)(22) (20) (21)(24)(27) (28)

-0.30.0-0.3

R: 2870 (19) J: 2507 (3) T: 1814 (19)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2008 (10/11 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.18 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 67.00

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 2005
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:06.65
2002 1993 2003 1993

1988

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

21st MultiStars 2008

24 Aug 1986

7040Thomas GALLIZIO17 ITA

725

11.63

821

7.03

1546

562

11.26

2108

896

2.10

3004

748

51.48

D1:3752

810

15.33

526

33.09

5088

716

4.35

5804

548

47.22

6352

688

4:38.78

D2:32884562

(18) (21) (12)(20) (20) (25)(2)(26) (13) (28)

(19) (18) (18)(18) (17) (18)(18)(22) (25)

-0.3+1.1-0.3

R: 2971 (17) J: 2433 (7) T: 1636 (25)

13 Nov 1987

7017Fabian MAYRHOFER18 AUT

689

11.81

771

6.82

1460

644

12.62

2104

679

1.86

2783

741

51.63

D1:3524

659

16.67

635

38.54

4818

775

4.55

5593

676

55.85

6269

748

4:29.45

D2:34934183

(11) (6) (6)(21) (23) (16)(24)(28) (24) (21)

(21) (19) (14)(23) (22) (23)(25)(29) (26)

-0.3+1.8-0.3

R: 2837 (20) J: 2225 (20) T: 1955 (12)

21 Sep 1979

6818William FRULLANI19 ITA

854

11.03

826

7.05

1680

719

13.84

2399

840

2.04

3239

757

51.26

D1:3996

886

14.70

691

41.32

5573

0

NH

5573

623

52.31

6196

622

4:49.37

D2:28224882

(14) (20)(17) (5) (11)(3)(2) (10) (10)

(22) (20) (21)(3) (1) (4)(3)(5) (5)

+0.4+0.4-0.3

R: 3119 (12) J: 1666 (23) T: 2033 (8)

29 Sep 1977

6754Uros KOGAL20 SLO

701

11.75

778

6.85

1479

668

13.01

2147

679

1.86

2826

671

53.25

D1:3497

772

15.66

630

38.32

4899

746

4.45

5645

464

41.52

6109

645

4:45.70

D2:32574269

(14) (23) (16)(24) (22) (19)(24)(27) (21) (17)

(20) (21) (19)(24) (21) (22)(23)(28) (24)

+0.40.0+1.1

R: 2789 (21) J: 2203 (21) T: 1762 (21)

21 May 1984

6337Kamé ALI21 MAD

732

11.60

781

6.86

1513

586

11.67

2099

679

1.86

2778

833

49.61

D1:3611

858

14.93

555

34.57

5024

0

NH

5024

667

55.28

5691

646

4:45.49

D2:27264469

(7) (15)(6) (8) (24)(24)(25) (20) (25)

(23) (23) (22)(21) (19) (19)(26)(26) (27)

+0.3+1.6-0.3

R: 3069 (15) J: 1460 (25) T: 1808 (20)

16 Jun 1986

3509Franco Luiggi CASIEAN22 ITA

876

10.93

697

6.50

1573

727

13.98

2300

0

NH

2300

0

DNF

D1:2300

0

DNF

681

40.80

2981

0

NH

2981

528

45.87

3509

0

DNF

D2:12092300

(22)(12)(1) (28) (8)

(27) (26) (24)(28) (28) (27)(28)(18) (14)

+0.5-0.3

R: 876 (26) J: 697 (29) T: 1936 (14)

10 Dec 1980

DNFRoland SCHWARZL AUT

801

11.27

888

7.31

1689

738

14.16

2427

758

1.95

3185

758

51.25

D1:3943

911

14.50

797

46.45

5651

926

5.05

6577

604

51.04

7181

DNS

4854

(1) (18)(16) (3) (3)(11)(14) (3) (5)

(1) (2)(6) (3) (1)(5)(2) (3)

+0.4+1.0+0.2

R: 2470 (22) J: 2572 (1) T: 2139 (5)

23 Jul 1981

DNFDmitry KARPOV KAZ

823

11.17

802

6.95

1625

859

16.13

2484

758

1.95

3242

0

DNF

D1:3242

912

14.49

809

47.04

4963

926

5.05

5889

DNS

4154

(1)(2) (2)(11)(10) (16) (1)

(16)(25) (23) (20)(2)(10) (1)

DB +0.4-0.3-0.3

R: 1735 (23) J: 2486 (5) T: 1668 (24)

13 Jan 1983

DNFHadi SEPEHRZAD IRI

834

11.12

748

6.72

1582

816

15.42

2398

705

1.89

3103

754

51.34

D1:3857

0

DQ

884

50.65

4741

DNS

3857

(18) (1)(21)(8) (26) (2)

(11) (25) (24)(8)(16) (6)

+0.2-0.3

R: 1588 (25) J: 1453 (26) T: 1700 (23)

5 Mar 1985

DNFCarlos Eduardo CHININ BRA

843

11.08

908

7.39

1751

653

12.76

2404

925

2.13

3329

801

50.29

D1:4130

DNS(13)(1)(3) (1) (20)

(1)(1)(1) (4)

+0.1-0.3

R: 1644 (24) J: 1833 (22) T: 653 (28)

15 Sep 1984

DNFEdward DUNFORD GBR

841

11.09

707

6.54

1548

725

13.94

2273

813

2.01

3086

DNS(4)(6) (27) (9)

(11)(21) (16)

+0.7+0.2

R: 841 (27) J: 1520 (24) T: 725 (27)

9 Feb 1983

DNFLars ALBERT GER

793

11.31

826

7.05

1619

771

14.69

2390

DNS(15) (10) (4)

(11) (7)

+0.9+0.2

R: 793 (29) J: 826 (28) T: 771 (26)

25 Oct 1983

DNFMathias CERLATI FRA

834

11.12

842

7.12

1676

DNS(8) (9)

(6)

-1.0+1.1

R: 834 (28) J: 842 (27)

8890Ideal Decathlon 10.93 7.39 16.13 2.13 48.61 14.39 50.65 5.05 63.56 4:05.31
876 908 859 925 880 925 884 926 792 915

1784 2643 3568 D1: 4448 5373 6257 7183 7975 D2: 4442R: 3596 J: 2759 T: 2535
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2009 (9/10 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.13 2.18 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 67.00

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2008 2005
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 1993

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

22nd MultiStars 2009 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

3 Jan 1984

7994Jake ARNOLD1 USA

823

11.17

774

6.83

1597

747

14.31

2344

840

2.04

3184

836

49.53

D1:4020

939

14.28

750

44.19

5709

926

5.05

6635

671

55.57

7306

688

4:38.71

D2:39744959

(1) (11) (9)(5) (3) (5)(3)(10) (15) (6)

(1) (1) (2)(3) (2) (1)(3)(10) (8)

0.0+1.4+0.9

R: 3286 (2) J: 2540 (2) T: 2168 (6)

10 Dec 1980

7913Roland SCHWARZL2 AUT

791

11.32

893

7.33

1684

739

14.17

2423

785

1.98

3208

776

50.84

D1:3984

940

14.27

741

43.72

5665

926

5.05

6591

627

52.61

7218

695

4:37.70

D2:39294924

(1) (15) (7)(16) (2) (6)(7)(15) (2) (8)

(2) (3) (4)(6) (3) (2)(2)(6) (2)

0.0+0.5+0.8

R: 3202 (4) J: 2604 (1) T: 2107 (10)

NR30 Dec 1982

7907Willem COERTZEN3 RSA

836

11.11

869

7.23

1705

635

12.47

2340

813

2.01

3153

869

48.84

D1:4022

897

14.61

700

41.74

5619

746

4.45

6365

812

64.90

7177

730

4:32.16

D2:38854919

(12) (1) (4)(2) (5) (8)(5)(6) (3) (20)

(4) (4) (5)(2) (4) (4)(6)(5) (9)

+3.0+1.0+0.1

R: 3332 (1) J: 2428 (5) T: 2147 (7)

9 Feb 1983

7903Lars ALBERT4 GER

797

11.29

854

7.17

1651

836

15.76

2487

653

1.83

3140

748

51.47

D1:3888

865

14.87

892

51.04

5645

895

4.95

6540

716

58.57

7256

647

4:45.38

D2:40154753

(3) (7) (13)(18) (11) (1)(22)(13) (5) (1)

(3) (2) (1)(11) (9) (3)(8)(8) (1)

+1.6+1.8+0.9

R: 3057 (12) J: 2402 (6) T: 2444 (1)

4 May 1985

7862Mikalai SHUBIANOK5 BLR

748

11.52

838

7.10

1586

782

14.88

2368

758

1.95

3126

782

50.71

D1:3908

889

14.68

697

41.57

5494

804

4.65

6298

808

64.64

7106

756

4:28.27

D2:39544797

(5) (2) (3)(15) (7) (9)(10)(22) (6) (4)

(6) (5) (3)(10) (8) (7)(11)(12) (6)

+3.00.0+0.9

R: 3175 (8) J: 2400 (7) T: 2287 (2)

16 Jul 1979

7623Rudy BOURGUIGNON6 FRA

793

11.31

769

6.81

1562

733

14.07

2295

731

1.92

3026

746

51.52

D1:3772

797

15.44

783

45.79

5352

865

4.85

6217

725

59.16

6942

681

4:39.82

D2:38514569

(4) (6) (10)(19) (20) (2)(15)(14) (17) (10)

(8) (8) (6)(15) (15) (11)(15)(14) (11)

+1.6+0.7+0.8

R: 3017 (16) J: 2365 (9) T: 2241 (3)

18 Apr 1984

7615Pavel BAAR7 CZE

881

10.91

835

7.09

1716

700

13.54

2416

758

1.95

3174

859

49.04

D1:4033

805

15.37

654

39.48

5492

775

4.55

6267

713

58.33

6980

635

4:47.24

D2:35824838

(8) (9) (16)(3) (18) (12)(10)(2) (8) (13)

(7) (7) (13)(1) (6) (8)(4)(3) (3)

+1.0+0.9

R: 3180 (7) J: 2368 (8) T: 2067 (13)

24 Jul 1988

7607Quentin JAMMIER8 FRA

757

11.48

757

6.76

1514

723

13.92

2237

785

1.98

3022

835

49.56

D1:3857

828

15.18

625

38.07

5310

775

4.55

6085

744

60.43

6829

778

4:24.96

D2:37504685

(8) (4) (1)(6) (16) (17)(7)(21) (18) (12)

(11) (9) (8)(12) (11) (12)(16)(19) (17)

+1.50.0+1.4

R: 3198 (6) J: 2317 (11) T: 2092 (12)

24 Jan 1983

7543Rifat ARTIKOV9 UZB

825

11.16

659

6.33

1484

796

15.10

2280

840

2.04

3120

790

50.53

D1:3910

897

14.61

773

45.28

5580

775

4.55

6355

665

55.12

7020

523

5:06.47

D2:36334807

(8) (12) (19)(14) (5) (3)(3)(9) (26) (2)

(5) (6) (10)(9) (7) (5)(12)(20) (15)

+1.6+2.7+0.1

R: 3035 (14) J: 2274 (13) T: 2234 (4)

23 Jan 1982

7522Kyle McCARTHY10 AUS

744

11.54

816

7.01

1560

788

14.98

2348

785

1.98

3133

802

50.28

D1:3935

784

15.55

685

41.01

5404

716

4.35

6120

673

55.68

6793

729

4:32.36

D2:35874719

(15) (10) (5)(11) (22) (10)(7)(24) (11) (3)

(10) (10) (12)(8) (10) (10)(10)(15) (7)

+1.5+1.5+1.4

R: 3059 (11) J: 2317 (11) T: 2146 (8)

30 Jul 1981

7472Indrek TURI11 EST

771

11.41

821

7.03

1592

744

14.25

2336

813

2.01

3149

548

56.30

D1:3697

841

15.07

659

39.75

5197

804

4.65

6001

772

62.24

6773

699

4:37.12

D2:37754538

(5) (3) (6)(24) (15) (11)(5)(19) (10) (7)

(13) (12) (7)(17) (16) (17)(7)(11) (10)

0.0+0.8+0.8

R: 2859 (18) J: 2438 (4) T: 2175 (5)

22 Jul 1983

7417Stanislav SAJDOK12 CZE

883

10.90

823

7.04

1706

589

11.72

2295

925

2.13

3220

793

50.47

D1:4013

973

14.01

422

27.84

5408

746

4.45

6154

637

53.26

6791

626

4:48.80

D2:34044986

(12) (13) (17)(13) (1) (23)(1)(1) (9) (26)

(9) (11) (15)(4) (1) (9)(1)(4) (11)

0.0+0.3+0.8

R: 3275 (3) J: 2494 (3) T: 1648 (19)

30 Jul 1982

7413Ivan Scolfaro da SILVA13 BRA

776

11.39

776

6.84

1552

729

14.01

2281

731

1.92

3012

794

50.44

D1:3806

856

14.95

634

38.49

5296

688

4.25

5984

738

59.99

6722

691

4:38.28

D2:36074662

(16) (5) (8)(12) (12) (15)(15)(17) (14) (11)

(15) (13) (11)(14) (12) (13)(17)(16) (14)

0.0+0.4+0.8

R: 3117 (10) J: 2195 (16) T: 2101 (11)

3 Jul 1982

7287Matt CHISAM14 USA

778

11.38

637

6.23

1415

760

14.52

2175

705

1.89

2880

734

51.80

D1:3614

870

14.83

721

42.76

5205

804

4.65

6009

637

53.23

6646

641

4:46.33

D2:36734484

(5) (14) (15)(20) (8) (7)(20)(16) (27) (5)

(12) (14) (9)(20) (19) (16)(19)(27) (19)

+1.6-0.1+0.1

R: 3023 (15) J: 2146 (18) T: 2118 (9)

6 Dec 1985

7102Richard REEKS15 GBR

836

11.11

734

6.66

1570

598

11.86

2168

731

1.92

2899

856

49.11

D1:3755

867

14.86

619

37.75

5241

746

4.45

5987

472

42.07

6459

643

4:45.93

D2:33474622

(12) (21) (14)(4) (9) (18)(15)(6) (21) (23)

(14) (15) (17)(16) (13) (15)(18)(13) (20)

+3.0+1.0+0.9

R: 3202 (4) J: 2211 (14) T: 1689 (18)

21 Aug 1984

7046Lukas LANTHALER16 ITA

808

11.24

736

6.67

1544

597

11.85

2141

653

1.83

2794

827

49.73

D1:3621

867

14.86

589

36.28

5077

688

4.25

5765

611

51.49

6376

670

4:41.58

D2:34254488

(16) (16) (11)(8) (9) (19)(22)(11) (20) (24)

(17) (16) (14)(19) (18) (19)(24)(18) (21)

+3.0-0.1+0.1

R: 3172 (9) J: 2077 (20) T: 1797 (16)

MultiStars - 2009 - Decathlon https://DecaAmerica.net/Page 42



PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2009 (9/10 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.13 2.18 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 67.00

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2008 2005
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 1993

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

22nd MultiStars 2009 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

15 Sep 1986

6864Guillaume THIERRY17 MRI

707

11.72

774

6.83

1481

648

12.69

2129

627

1.80

2756

712

52.30

D1:3468

751

15.84

644

38.97

4863

775

4.55

5638

713

58.37

6351

513

5:08.25

D2:33964219

(8) (8) (20)(22) (24) (14)(24)(26) (15) (18)

(18) (17) (16)(23) (22) (22)(25)(21) (23)

+1.6-0.2+1.4

R: 2683 (21) J: 2176 (17) T: 2005 (14)

14 May 1988

6802Silas Cheruiyot KATONON18 KEN

806

11.25

950

7.56

1756

516

10.50

2272

896

2.10

3168

646

53.84

D1:3814

796

15.45

490

31.31

5100

496

3.55

5596

602

50.93

6198

604

4:52.38

D2:29884610

(21) (17) (18)(23) (21) (22)(2)(12) (1) (27)

(20) (18) (19)(13) (14) (18)(5)(1) (16)

+1.5+1.4+1.4

R: 2852 (19) J: 2342 (10) T: 1608 (21)

24 Aug 1986

6704Thomas GALLIZIO19 ITA

687

11.82

781

6.86

1468

600

11.89

2068

758

1.95

2826

713

52.28

D1:3539

823

15.22

505

32.05

4867

659

4.15

5526

511

44.76

6037

667

4:42.07

D2:31654362

(20) (20) (12)(21) (17) (21)(10)(27) (13) (22)

(22) (20) (18)(21) (20) (21)(22)(22) (26)

+1.5+1.0+1.4

R: 2890 (17) J: 2198 (15) T: 1616 (20)

1 Jun 1983

6380Guillaume BARRAS20 FRA

728

11.62

693

6.48

1421

672

13.07

2093

627

1.80

2720

749

51.45

D1:3469

803

15.39

652

39.37

4924

688

4.25

5612

0

NM

5612

768

4:26.52

D2:29114272

(16) (2)(17) (19) (13)(24)(25) (23) (15)

(19) (22) (20)(22) (21) (20)(26)(26) (24)

+3.0+1.1+1.4

R: 3048 (13) J: 2008 (21) T: 1324 (23)

16 Jun 1986

4991Franco Luiggi CASIEAN21 ITA

867

10.97

748

6.72

1615

670

13.05

2285

758

1.95

3043

0

DNF

D1:3043

851

14.99

561

34.89

4455

0

NH

4455

536

46.41

4991

0

DNF

D2:19483894

(19)(13) (20)(10)(5) (19) (16)

(23) (23) (23)(25) (25) (23)(14)(9) (13)

+1.5+1.1+0.8

R: 1718 (24) J: 1506 (24) T: 1767 (17)

22 Jun 1988

DNFDaniel AWDE GBR

872

10.95

862

7.20

1734

649

12.70

2383

705

1.89

3088

913

47.92

D1:4001

907

14.53

633

38.43

5541

0

NH

5541

592

50.23

6133

DNS

4908

(18)(1) (4) (16)(20)(3) (4) (17)

(21) (19)(5) (5) (6)(13)(2) (5)

0.00.0+0.8

R: 2692 (20) J: 1567 (23) T: 1874 (15)

1 Oct 1984

DNFBen HAZELL GBR

776

11.39

670

6.38

1446

693

13.43

2139

731

1.92

2870

807

50.17

D1:3677

848

15.01

763

44.81

5288

688

4.25

5976

DNS

4525

(16)(10) (14) (4)(15)(17) (24) (14)

(16)(18) (17) (14)(20)(25) (22)

+1.5-0.1+0.1

R: 2431 (22) J: 2089 (19) T: 1456 (22)

22 Sep 1982

DNFAlexandre ANTY FRA

681

11.85

664

6.35

1345

590

11.73

1935

627

1.80

2562

808

50.15

D1:3370

772

15.66 DNS

4142

(9) (23)(24)(28) (25) (25)

(24) (23)(27)(28) (27)

0.0+1.1+0.1

R: 2261 (23) J: 1291 (27) T: 590 (27)

3 Sep 1984

DNFStefan HOMMEL GER

832

11.13

838

7.10

1670

736

14.13

2406

731

1.92

3137

831

49.65

D1:3968

DNS(7)(15)(8) (6) (9)

(7)(9)(7) (4)

+1.3+0.9

R: 1663 (25) J: 1569 (22) T: 736 (24)

14 Feb 1985

DNFAbdallah M. SAAD HAMED EGY

748

11.52

720

6.60

1468

607

12.01

2075

758

1.95

2833

DNS(10)(22) (22) (21)

(21)(22) (25)

+0.5+0.1

R: 748 (28) J: 1478 (25) T: 607 (26)

21 May 1984

DNFKamé ALI MAD

761

11.46

788

6.89

1549

643

12.60

2192

627

1.80

2819

DNS(24)(20) (12) (19)

(23)(17) (18)

+1.7+1.4

R: 761 (27) J: 1415 (26) T: 643 (25)

24 Nov 1985

DNFKevin SEMPERS GBR

872

10.95

591

6.02

1463

DNS(3) (28)

(24)

+1.5+0.9

R: 872 (26) J: 591 (28)

8888Ideal Decathlon 10.90 7.56 15.76 2.13 47.92 14.01 51.04 5.05 64.90 4:24.96
883 950 836 925 913 973 892 926 812 778

1833 2669 3594 D1: 4507 5480 6372 7298 8110 D2: 4381R: 3547 J: 2801 T: 2540
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2010 (8/9 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.13 2.18 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 67.00

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2008 2005
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 1993

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

23rd MultiStars 2010 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

3 Jan 1984

8141Jake ARNOLD1 USA

806

11.25

797

6.93

1603

831

15.67

2434

758

1.95

3192

814

50.02

D1:4006

946

14.22

845

48.80

5797

957

5.15

6754

685

56.46

7439

702

4:36.50

D2:41354952

(1) (8) (8)(13) (1) (1)(8)(11) (9) (1)

(1) (1) (1)(2) (2) (1)(2)(10) (1)

-1.5-0.2-0.2

R: 3268 (5) J: 2512 (1) T: 2361 (1)

1 Sep 1987

8112Leonel SUÁREZ2 CUB

789

11.33

795

6.92

1584

667

13.00

2251

896

2.10

3147

857

49.09

D1:4004

885

14.71

770

45.16

5659

804

4.65

6463

830

66.11

7293

819

4:18.94

D2:41084889

(6) (1) (3)(2) (8) (3)(1)(13) (11) (19)

(4) (3) (2)(3) (3) (3)(4)(14) (14)

-1.5-1.5-0.1

R: 3350 (3) J: 2495 (2) T: 2267 (2)

21 Nov 1988

8048Yordanis GARCÍA3 CUB

872

10.95

750

6.73

1622

776

14.77

2398

868

2.07

3266

847

49.31

D1:4113

913

14.48

764

44.87

5790

865

4.85

6655

716

58.53

7371

677

4:40.49

D2:39355026

(2) (4) (9)(5) (4) (4)(2)(3) (21) (3)

(2) (2) (3)(1) (1) (2)(1)(8) (3)

-1.5+0.2-0.7

R: 3309 (4) J: 2483 (4) T: 2256 (3)

10 Dec 1980

7789Roland SCHWARZL4 AUT

776

11.39

930

7.48

1706

728

13.99

2434

731

1.92

3165

744

51.56

D1:3909

906

14.54

819

47.52

5634

834

4.75

6468

647

53.95

7115

674

4:40.97

D2:38804815

(3) (15) (10)(23) (5) (2)(15)(15) (1) (5)

(3) (4) (4)(9) (6) (4)(3)(2) (1)

-1.5+0.1-0.7

R: 3100 (12) J: 2495 (2) T: 2194 (4)

26 Jun 1987

7643Gaël QUERIN5 FRA

786

11.34

878

7.27

1664

629

12.37

2293

679

1.86

2972

852

49.20

D1:3824

873

14.81

678

40.65

5375

775

4.55

6150

647

53.96

6797

846

4:14.97

D2:38194697

(11) (14) (1)(4) (9) (12)(24)(14) (2) (28)

(10) (10) (6)(13) (12) (10)(16)(5) (11)

-1.5-0.7-0.2

R: 3357 (2) J: 2332 (11) T: 1954 (15)

31 Jan 1985

7634Brent NEWDICK6 NZL

799

11.28

802

6.95

1601

761

14.53

2362

705

1.89

3067

819

49.91

D1:3886

864

14.88

752

44.28

5502

746

4.45

6248

657

54.63

6905

729

4:32.40

D2:37484750

(12) (12) (6)(10) (11) (5)(20)(12) (8) (4)

(7) (7) (7)(10) (10) (7)(11)(11) (6)

0.0-0.2-0.1

R: 3211 (6) J: 2253 (15) T: 2170 (5)

22 Jun 1988

7616Daniel AWDE7 GBR

874

10.94

797

6.93

1671

675

13.13

2346

705

1.89

3051

922

47.73

D1:3973

887

14.69

645

39.03

5505

804

4.65

6309

570

48.73

6879

737

4:31.18

D2:36434860

(6) (19) (5)(1) (6) (18)(20)(1) (9) (16)

(6) (9) (9)(4) (5) (6)(13)(4) (8)

0.0-0.2-0.1

R: 3420 (1) J: 2306 (12) T: 1890 (18)

6 Jan 1987

7588Anderson VENANCIO8 BRA

865

10.98

788

6.89

1653

654

12.78

2307

758

1.95

3065

845

49.34

D1:3910

831

15.15

675

40.49

5416

804

4.65

6220

710

58.14

6930

658

4:43.64

D2:36784741

(6) (5) (16)(6) (19) (13)(8)(4) (14) (23)

(8) (6) (8)(8) (11) (9)(12)(7) (10)

0.0-0.5-0.1

R: 3199 (7) J: 2350 (10) T: 2039 (10)

11 May 1983

7582Frédéric XHONNEUX9 BEL

691

11.80

734

6.66

1425

715

13.79

2140

785

1.98

2925

829

49.68

D1:3754

809

15.34

670

40.25

5233

834

4.75

6067

690

56.80

6757

825

4:18.06

D2:38284563

(3) (7) (2)(7) (22) (14)(6)(29) (25) (8)

(13) (12) (5)(16) (17) (17)(18)(26) (22)

0.0+0.3-0.2

R: 3154 (9) J: 2353 (9) T: 2075 (7)

24 Nov 1985

7480Kevin SEMPERS10 GBR

834

11.12

783

6.87

1617

662

12.92

2279

840

2.04

3119

798

50.36

D1:3917

840

15.08

594

36.49

5351

746

4.45

6097

795

63.79

6892

588

4:55.17

D2:35634757

(12) (2) (19)(14) (15) (23)(3)(9) (15) (20)

(11) (8) (11)(7) (8) (12)(7)(9) (13)

0.00.0-0.1

R: 3060 (13) J: 2369 (8) T: 2051 (9)

18 Jan 1988

7456Benjamin LIETAR11 FRA

817

11.20

838

7.10

1655

681

13.22

2336

758

1.95

3094

784

50.66

D1:3878

873

14.81

615

37.57

5366

834

4.75

6200

591

50.15

6791

665

4:42.44

D2:35784751

(3) (18) (13)(17) (9) (20)(8)(10) (4) (15)

(9) (11) (10)(11) (9) (11)(9)(6) (9)

-1.5-0.8-0.7

R: 3139 (10) J: 2430 (5) T: 1887 (19)

21 Sep 1979

7407William FRULLANI12 ITA

854

11.03

838

7.10

1692

683

13.26

2375

758

1.95

3133

814

50.01

D1:3947

916

14.46

698

41.65

5561

804

4.65

6365

570

48.71

6935

472

5:15.75

D2:34604863

(6) (20) (23)(12) (3) (10)(8)(6) (4) (14)

(5) (5) (15)(5) (4) (5)(6)(3) (4)

-1.5+0.3-0.7

R: 3056 (14) J: 2400 (7) T: 1951 (16)

3 Feb 1988

7242Adam NEJEDLÝ13 CZE

757

11.48

814

7.00

1571

655

12.80

2226

758

1.95

2984

792

50.49

D1:3776

886

14.70

580

35.80

5242

688

4.25

5930

643

53.64

6573

669

4:41.77

D2:34664662

(18) (16) (12)(15) (7) (25)(8)(18) (6) (22)

(14) (13) (13)(15) (14) (16)(15)(15) (17)

0.0-0.5-0.2

R: 3104 (11) J: 2260 (14) T: 1878 (20)

21 May 1984

7167Kamé ALI14 MAD

734

11.59

755

6.75

1489

640

12.55

2129

731

1.92

2860

771

50.96

D1:3631

839

15.09

605

37.06

5075

688

4.25

5763

740

60.15

6503

664

4:42.58

D2:35364470

(18) (3) (15)(19) (16) (21)(15)(23) (18) (27)

(16) (14) (12)(20) (19) (20)(20)(21) (23)

0.0-0.3-1.5

R: 3008 (15) J: 2174 (16) T: 1985 (13)

10 Jan 1986

7087Christian LAUGESEN15 DEN

742

11.55

795

6.92

1537

659

12.87

2196

705

1.89

2901

818

49.92

D1:3719

853

14.97

580

35.82

5152

631

4.05

5783

551

47.45

6334

753

4:28.74

D2:33684572

(23) (21) (4)(11) (12) (24)(20)(21) (11) (21)

(15) (19) (19)(18) (16) (18)(19)(17) (18)

0.0-0.1-0.7

R: 3166 (8) J: 2131 (17) T: 1790 (23)

1 Oct 1984

7065Ben HAZELL16 GBR

719

11.66

679

6.42

1398

699

13.52

2097

758

1.95

2855

765

51.08

D1:3620

803

15.39

665

40.00

5088

659

4.15

5747

653

54.31

6400

665

4:42.52

D2:34454423

(21) (13) (14)(21) (24) (15)(8)(26) (29) (11)

(17) (15) (16)(21) (21) (19)(21)(29) (26)

+0.6-0.7-1.5

R: 2952 (16) J: 2096 (20) T: 2017 (12)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2010 (8/9 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.13 2.18 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 67.00

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2008 2005
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 1993

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

23rd MultiStars 2010 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

22 Feb 1982

6973Scott McLAREN17 NZL

689

11.81

716

6.58

1405

717

13.81

2122

653

1.83

2775

756

51.29

D1:3531

740

15.94

683

40.93

4954

746

4.45

5700

675

55.81

6375

598

4:53.38

D2:34424271

(12) (10) (18)(22) (27) (11)(25)(30) (26) (7)

(18) (16) (17)(23) (25) (23)(25)(28) (24)

+0.6-0.1-1.5

R: 2783 (20) J: 2115 (19) T: 2075 (7)

21 Aug 1984

6929Lukas LANTHALER18 ITA

736

11.58

711

6.56

1447

648

12.68

2095

653

1.83

2748

776

50.84

D1:3524

837

15.10

665

40.00

5026

659

4.15

5685

662

54.97

6347

582

4:56.17

D2:34054361

(21) (11) (20)(18) (17) (15)(25)(22) (27) (25)

(19) (18) (18)(24) (22) (21)(26)(25) (27)

0.00.0-0.2

R: 2931 (17) J: 2023 (24) T: 1975 (14)

15 Sep 1986

6897Guillaume THIERRY19 MRI

713

11.69

711

6.56

1424

674

13.11

2098

627

1.80

2725

706

52.42

D1:3431

763

15.73

735

43.44

4929

746

4.45

5675

699

57.43

6374

523

5:06.49

D2:34664194

(12) (6) (22)(26) (25) (6)(28)(27) (27) (17)

(21) (17) (13)(27) (27) (24)(27)(27) (25)

0.0-0.2-1.5

R: 2705 (23) J: 2084 (21) T: 2108 (6)

24 Aug 1986

6808Thomas GALLIZIO20 ITA

699

11.76

790

6.90

1489

552

11.10

2041

813

2.01

2854

727

51.94

D1:3581

846

15.03

566

35.10

4993

688

4.25

5681

516

45.04

6197

611

4:51.30

D2:32274427

(18) (22) (17)(25) (14) (27)(5)(28) (13) (30)

(20) (21) (20)(22) (20) (22)(22)(21) (29)

+0.6-0.7-1.5

R: 2883 (19) J: 2291 (13) T: 1634 (25)

4 Jun 1988

6749Stephen BUCKLEY21 NZL

723

11.64

748

6.72

1471

704

13.60

2175

653

1.83

2828

820

49.89

D1:3648

673

16.54

600

36.81

4921

631

4.05

5552

490

43.26

6042

707

4:35.78

D2:31014321

(23) (23) (7)(9) (29) (22)(25)(25) (22) (9)

(23) (23) (21)(19) (23) (25)(23)(24) (19)

+0.60.0-0.2

R: 2923 (18) J: 2032 (22) T: 1794 (22)

26 Dec 1986

6287Aaron PAGE22 AUS

655

11.98

668

6.37

1323

567

11.35

1890

731

1.92

2621

730

51.88

D1:3351

709

16.21

465

30.02

4525

631

4.05

5156

460

41.22

5616

671

4:41.55

D2:29364060

(23) (27) (11)(24) (28) (29)(15)(31) (30) (29)

(27) (26) (23)(28) (29) (28)(29)(30) (30)

+0.6-0.1-1.5

R: 2765 (21) J: 2030 (23) T: 1492 (27)

27 Jun 1987

6201Luiz Alberto de ARAÚJO23 BRA

874

10.94

0

NM

874

701

13.56

1575

758

1.95

2333

857

49.10

D1:3190

942

14.25

731

43.26

4863

746

4.45

5609

592

50.25

6201

0

DNF

D2:30114132

(12) (17)(3) (2) (7)(8)(1) (10)

(22) (20) (22)(29) (28) (27)(30)(31) (31)

0.0-0.7

R: 2673 (24) J: 1504 (27) T: 2024 (11)

6 Sep 1987

5926Julian ADE24 GER

748

11.52

741

6.69

1489

684

13.27

2173

627

1.80

2800

703

52.49

D1:3503

745

15.89

656

39.56

4904

0

NH

4904

486

43.01

5390

536

5:04.09

D2:24234248

(25) (21)(27) (26) (17)(28)(19) (24) (13)

(29) (29) (24)(25) (26) (26)(24)(21) (20)

0.0-0.2-0.2

R: 2732 (22) J: 1368 (30) T: 1826 (21)

16 Jun 1986

5749Franco Luiggi CASIEAN25 ITA

856

11.02

862

7.20

1718

650

12.71

2368

731

1.92

3099

697

52.64

D1:3796

828

15.18

636

38.60

5260

0

NH

5260

489

43.25

5749

0

DNF

D2:19534624

(24)(28) (21) (19)(15)(5) (3) (24)

(25) (25) (28)(14) (15) (14)(8)(1) (5)

0.0-0.9-0.7

R: 2381 (28) J: 1593 (25) T: 1775 (24)

21 Mar 1983

DNFMarcin DROZDZ POL

728

11.62

778

6.85

1506

728

13.99

2234

840

2.04

3074

672

53.22

D1:3746

807

15.36

725

42.98

5278

804

4.65

6082

DNS

4553

(6)(29) (23) (8)(3)(24) (16) (5)

(12)(17) (18) (13)(10)(19) (16)

0.0-0.1-0.2

R: 2207 (29) J: 2422 (6) T: 1453 (28)

18 Apr 1984

DNFPavel BAAR CZE

841

11.09

748

6.72

1589

693

13.42

2282

731

1.92

3013

828

49.70

D1:3841

831

15.15

578

35.70

5250

0

NH

5250

680

56.15

5930

DNS

4672

(9)(8) (19) (26)(15)(7) (22) (12)

(26) (24)(12) (13) (15)(14)(13) (12)

+0.6-0.2-0.7

R: 2500 (25) J: 1479 (28) T: 1951 (16)

19 Jun 1985

DNFRiccardo PALMIERI ITA

774

11.40

755

6.75

1529

543

10.96

2072

627

1.80

2699

766

51.06

D1:3465

853

14.97

0

NH

4318

746

4.45

5064

473

42.12

5537

DNS

4318

(12) (26)(20) (12) (32)(28)(16) (18) (31)

(28) (27)(26) (24) (29)(28)(18) (28)

+0.6-0.8-1.5

R: 2393 (26) J: 2128 (18) T: 1016 (30)

4 May 1985

DNFMikalai SHUBIANOK BLR

759

11.47

807

6.97

1566

785

14.92

2351

785

1.98

3136

789

50.55

D1:3925

835

15.12

720

42.73

5480

DNS

4760

(16) (18) (9)(6)(17) (7) (2)

(6) (7) (8)(5)(16) (7)

-1.5-0.3-0.1

R: 2383 (27) J: 1592 (26) T: 1505 (26)

6 Dec 1985

DNFRichard REEKS GBR

838

11.10

757

6.76

1595

640

12.56

2235

705

1.89

2940

0

DNF

D1:2940

0

DNF

559

34.77

3499

DNS

2940

(28)(20)(8) (17) (26)

(30) (30) (30)(17)(12) (15)

0.0-0.1

R: 838 (30) J: 1462 (29) T: 1199 (29)

9 Feb 1983

DNFLars ALBERT GER

746

11.53

753

6.74

1499

672

13.07

2171

DNS(20) (20) (18)

(20) (21)

0.0-0.1

R: 746 (31) J: 753 (31) T: 672 (31)

8877Ideal Decathlon 10.94 7.48 15.67 2.10 47.73 14.22 48.80 5.15 66.11 4:14.97
874 930 831 896 922 946 845 957 830 846

1804 2635 3531 D1: 4453 5399 6244 7201 8031 D2: 4424R: 3588 J: 2783 T: 2506
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2011 (7/8 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.13 2.18 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 67.00

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2008 2005
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 1993

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

24th MultiStars 2011 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

27 Jun 1987

7858Luiz Alberto de ARAÚJO1 BRA

858

11.01

857

7.18

1715

777

14.79

2492

731

1.92

3223

868

48.85

D1:4091

931

14.34

657

39.62

5679

775

4.55

6454

678

56.01

7132

726

4:32.78

D2:37675022

(7) (11) (4)(2) (1) (15)(6)(1) (1) (2)

(1) (1) (5)(1) (1) (1)(1)(1) (1)

+3.3-0.8-0.7

R: 3383 (1) J: 2363 (4) T: 2112 (10)

31 Jan 1985

7780Brent NEWDICK2 NZL

791

11.32

835

7.09

1626

749

14.33

2375

705

1.89

3080

795

50.42

D1:3875

881

14.74

751

44.21

5507

804

4.65

6311

770

62.12

7081

699

4:37.11

D2:39054756

(5) (3) (8)(8) (7) (5)(10)(8) (4) (6)

(4) (2) (2)(3) (5) (3)(4)(4) (2)

+3.3-0.2-0.1

R: 3166 (6) J: 2344 (6) T: 2270 (1)

24 Jan 1982

7731Hamdi DHOUIBI3 TUN

821

11.18

762

6.78

1583

761

14.54

2344

705

1.89

3049

867

48.87

D1:3916

880

14.75

725

42.98

5521

775

4.55

6296

706

57.91

7002

729

4:32.37

D2:38154796

(7) (10) (3)(3) (8) (6)(10)(3) (11) (3)

(5) (4) (4)(2) (2) (2)(5)(7) (4)

+3.3-0.2-0.2

R: 3297 (2) J: 2242 (10) T: 2192 (4)

23 Jul 1984

7711Stephen CAIN4 AUS

759

11.47

718

6.59

1477

736

14.12

2213

758

1.95

2971

783

50.69

D1:3754

882

14.73

695

41.49

5331

895

4.95

6226

768

62.02

6994

717

4:34.24

D2:39574636

(2) (4) (7)(10) (6) (9)(3)(12) (18) (9)

(6) (6) (1)(11) (9) (9)(11)(17) (17)

+3.3+0.3-0.2

R: 3141 (7) J: 2371 (3) T: 2199 (3)

24 Jul 1988

7710Quentin JAMMIER5 FRA

730

11.61

760

6.77

1490

757

14.47

2247

758

1.95

3005

813

50.03

D1:3818

837

15.10

689

41.20

5344

834

4.75

6178

726

59.22

6904

806

4:20.81

D2:38924655

(4) (8) (1)(5) (14) (10)(3)(16) (12) (5)

(8) (8) (3)(8) (8) (8)(7)(16) (11)

+4.0-0.1-1.5

R: 3186 (5) J: 2352 (5) T: 2172 (6)

17 May 1991

7586Ashley BRYANT6 GBR

804

11.26

842

7.12

1646

645

12.63

2291

679

1.86

2970

872

48.77

D1:3842

930

14.35

658

39.67

5430

746

4.45

6176

826

65.85

7002

584

4:55.83

D2:37444772

(10) (2) (13)(1) (2) (14)(15)(7) (2) (18)

(9) (4) (6)(5) (4) (6)(12)(2) (6)

+1.9-0.7-0.2

R: 3190 (4) J: 2267 (8) T: 2129 (9)

21 Mar 1983

7485Marcin DROZDZ7 POL

721

11.65

750

6.73

1471

747

14.30

2218

896

2.10

3114

717

52.17

D1:3831

864

14.88

752

44.27

5447

895

4.95

6342

671

55.52

7013

472

5:15.88

D2:36544695

(2) (13) (18)(21) (10) (4)(1)(19) (15) (7)

(2) (3) (9)(6) (7) (4)(2)(18) (14)

+4.0-1.4-0.7

R: 2774 (17) J: 2541 (1) T: 2170 (7)

6 Sep 1987

7373Julian ADE8 GER

812

11.22

826

7.05

1638

708

13.67

2346

653

1.83

2999

771

50.95

D1:3770

862

14.90

698

41.64

5330

775

4.55

6105

658

54.69

6763

610

4:51.40

D2:36034632

(7) (14) (12)(14) (11) (8)(21)(5) (6) (12)

(10) (9) (10)(9) (10) (10)(8)(3) (3)

+1.9-0.5-0.2

R: 3055 (10) J: 2254 (9) T: 2064 (12)

21 May 1984

7312Kamé ALI9 MAD

780

11.37

804

6.96

1584

633

12.44

2217

758

1.95

2975

848

49.29

D1:3823

886

14.70

580

35.79

5289

576

3.85

5865

713

58.35

6578

734

4:31.61

D2:34894709

(21) (9) (2)(4) (5) (20)(3)(10) (8) (19)

(15) (14) (13)(7) (6) (11)(10)(6) (16)

+1.9-0.1-0.7

R: 3248 (3) J: 2138 (14) T: 1926 (16)

21 Nov 1990

7311Ben GREGORY10 GBR

769

11.42

809

6.98

1578

648

12.68

2226

679

1.86

2905

735

51.77

D1:3640

889

14.68

641

38.82

5170

746

4.45

5916

672

55.60

6588

723

4:33.24

D2:36714529

(10) (12) (5)(19) (4) (18)(15)(11) (7) (17)

(13) (13) (8)(18) (15) (17)(17)(8) (12)

+4.0+0.1-0.7

R: 3116 (8) J: 2234 (11) T: 1961 (15)

1 Oct 1984

7233Ben HAZELL11 GBR

723

11.64

697

6.50

1420

558

11.20

1978

731

1.92

2709

781

50.74

D1:3490

834

15.13

774

45.34

5098

688

4.25

5786

727

59.28

6513

720

4:33.85

D2:37434324

(14) (6) (6)(11) (15) (2)(6)(18) (19) (22)

(17) (16) (7)(21) (19) (18)(21)(20) (22)

+1.9-1.5-0.1

R: 3058 (9) J: 2116 (17) T: 2059 (13)

16 Jul 1984

7225Attila SZABÓ12 HUN

750

11.51

746

6.71

1496

722

13.89

2218

731

1.92

2949

777

50.82

D1:3726

807

15.36

708

42.14

5241

688

4.25

5929

731

59.53

6660

565

4:59.10

D2:34994533

(14) (5) (15)(13) (18) (7)(6)(14) (17) (11)

(12) (11) (12)(14) (14) (13)(13)(15) (14)

+1.90.0-0.2

R: 2899 (14) J: 2165 (12) T: 2161 (8)

21 Sep 1979

7178William FRULLANI13 ITA

817

11.20

760

6.77

1577

708

13.67

2285

813

2.01

3098

765

51.10

D1:3863

912

14.49

661

39.82

5436

746

4.45

6182

518

45.21

6700

478

5:14.80

D2:33154775

(10) (20) (17)(16) (3) (13)(2)(4) (12) (12)

(7) (10) (16)(4) (3) (5)(3)(9) (8)

+3.3-0.2-1.5

R: 2972 (13) J: 2319 (7) T: 1887 (18)

15 Sep 1986

7161Guillaume THIERRY14 MRI

740

11.56

767

6.80

1507

761

14.53

2268

679

1.86

2947

705

52.45

D1:3652

803

15.39

766

44.98

5221

688

4.25

5909

727

59.28

6636

525

5:06.15

D2:35094455

(14) (6) (16)(22) (19) (3)(15)(15) (10) (4)

(14) (12) (11)(16) (17) (14)(14)(14) (9)

+1.1-0.7-1.5

R: 2773 (18) J: 2134 (15) T: 2254 (2)

22 Feb 1982

6971Scott McLAREN15 NZL

685

11.83

679

6.42

1364

731

14.05

2095

679

1.86

2774

763

51.13

D1:3537

717

16.14

673

40.42

4927

716

4.35

5643

633

53.00

6276

695

4:37.63

D2:34344254

(13) (16) (9)(17) (21) (11)(15)(24) (22) (10)

(18) (17) (14)(20) (21) (19)(20)(23) (20)

+1.1-0.2-0.1

R: 2860 (15) J: 2074 (18) T: 2037 (14)

10 Dec 1980

6917Roland SCHWARZL16 AUT

730

11.61

838

7.10

1568

744

14.25

2312

705

1.89

3017

730

51.88

D1:3747

847

15.02

784

45.83

5378

957

5.15

6335

582

49.55

6917

0

DNF

D2:31704594

(1) (18)(20) (13) (1)(10)(16) (3) (8)

(3) (7) (17)(12) (12) (7)(6)(10) (5)

+3.3-0.2-0.2

R: 2307 (22) J: 2500 (2) T: 2110 (11)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2011 (7/8 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.13 2.18 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 67.00

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2008 2005
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 1993

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

24th MultiStars 2011 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

21 Aug 1984

6816Lukas LANTHALER17 ITA

719

11.66

695

6.49

1414

577

11.51

1991

653

1.83

2644

795

50.42

D1:3439

834

15.13

630

38.28

4903

659

4.15

5562

618

51.99

6180

636

4:47.14

D2:33774273

(17) (17) (10)(8) (15) (19)(21)(21) (20) (21)

(19) (18) (15)(22) (20) (20)(22)(21) (21)

+1.9-0.7-1.5

R: 2984 (12) J: 2007 (20) T: 1825 (19)

18 Jun 1989

6691Cedric NOLF18 BEL

786

11.34

828

7.06

1614

675

13.12

2289

705

1.89

2994

771

50.95

D1:3765

852

14.98

655

39.55

5272

0

NH

5272

843

66.94

6115

576

4:57.22

D2:29264617

(1) (14)(14) (12) (16)(10)(9) (5) (15)

(21) (19) (19)(10) (11) (12)(9)(5) (7)

+4.0-0.9-0.7

R: 2985 (11) J: 1533 (22) T: 2173 (5)

6 Jan 1987

6561Anderson VENANCIO19 BRA

834

11.12

679

6.42

1513

676

13.15

2189

679

1.86

2868

804

50.23

D1:3672

867

14.86

652

39.39

5191

804

4.65

5995

566

48.44

6561

0

DNF

D2:28894539

(5) (19)(7) (9) (17)(15)(2) (22) (14)

(11) (15) (20)(15) (13) (16)(18)(13) (18)

+4.0+0.3-0.7

R: 2505 (20) J: 2162 (13) T: 1894 (17)

9 Mar 1990

6437Stephano COMBI20 ITA

808

11.24

750

6.73

1558

614

12.13

2172

627

1.80

2799

778

50.81

D1:3577

810

15.33

350

24.09

4737

603

3.95

5340

637

53.24

5977

460

5:18.06

D2:28604387

(19) (15) (19)(12) (17) (22)(23)(6) (15) (20)

(20) (20) (21)(19) (18) (21)(19)(11) (19)

+1.90.0-0.2

R: 2856 (16) J: 1980 (21) T: 1601 (20)

26 Dec 1986

6334Aaron PAGE21 AUS

689

11.81

693

6.48

1382

531

10.75

1913

731

1.92

2644

741

51.63

D1:3385

710

16.20

568

35.21

4663

603

3.95

5266

457

41.04

5723

611

4:51.33

D2:29494095

(19) (21) (11)(18) (22) (21)(6)(23) (21) (23)

(22) (22) (18)(23) (22) (22)(22)(22) (23)

+1.1-0.3-1.5

R: 2751 (19) J: 2027 (19) T: 1556 (21)

13 Nov 1987

DNFMartin BROCKMAN GBR

757

11.48

792

6.91

1549

674

13.11

2223

705

1.89

2928

809

50.13

D1:3737

791

15.49

672

40.37

5200

631

4.05

5831

DNS

4528

(18)(6) (20) (12)(10)(13) (9) (16)

(16)(13) (16) (15)(16)(12) (13)

+1.1+0.2-0.7

R: 2357 (21) J: 2128 (16) T: 1346 (22)

9 Feb 1983

DNFLars ALBERT GER

697

11.77

757

6.76

1454

813

15.38

2267

679

1.86

2946

696

52.66

D1:3642

DNS(23)(15)(22) (14) (1)

(17)(15)(19) (10)

0.0-0.1

R: 1393 (23) J: 1436 (23) T: 813 (23)

27 Sep 1982

DNFAtis VAISJUNS LAT

721

11.65 DNS(19)

-1.5

R: 721 (24)

8617Ideal Decathlon 11.01 7.18 15.38 2.10 48.77 14.34 45.83 5.15 66.94 4:20.81
858 857 813 896 872 931 784 957 843 806

1715 2528 3424 D1: 4296 5227 6011 6968 7811 D2: 4321R: 3467 J: 2710 T: 2440
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2012 (5/6 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.13 2.18 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 67.00

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2008 2005
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 1993

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

25th MultiStars 2012 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

23 Jul 1981

8172Dmitry KARPOV1 KAZ

852

11.04

876

7.26

1728

865

16.22

2593

813

2.01

3406

847

49.30

D1:4253

922

14.41

886

50.75

6061

957

5.15

7018

596

50.48

7614

558

5:00.22

D2:39195175

(1) (11) (11)(4) (1) (1)(1)(3) (4) (1)

(1) (1) (1)(1) (1) (1)(1)(3) (1)

DB +0.6-0.9+0.4

R: 3179 (3) J: 2646 (1) T: 2347 (1)

17 May 1991

7689Ashley BRYANT2 GBR

838

11.10

842

7.12

1680

700

13.54

2380

602

1.77

2982

889

48.42

D1:3871

912

14.49

679

40.70

5462

775

4.55

6237

807

64.60

7044

645

4:45.72

D2:38184783

(5) (1) (6)(1) (2) (10)(17)(5) (7) (16)

(7) (2) (3)(8) (7) (7)(9)(7) (7)

+0.6+0.30.0

R: 3284 (1) J: 2219 (9) T: 2186 (3)

10 May 1990

7590Einar Dadi LARUSSON3 ISL

808

11.24

852

7.16

1660

698

13.50

2358

785

1.98

3143

835

49.55

D1:3978

870

14.83

626

38.09

5474

804

4.65

6278

608

51.29

6886

704

4:36.34

D2:36124848

(3) (10) (1)(5) (6) (13)(2)(9) (6) (17)

(6) (4) (5)(6) (6) (6)(6)(8) (9)

+1.0-0.9-0.5

R: 3217 (2) J: 2441 (3) T: 1932 (12)

16 Dec 1982

7567Hans Olav ULDAL4 NOR

776

11.39

785

6.88

1561

741

14.21

2302

679

1.86

2981

766

51.06

D1:3747

874

14.80

816

47.38

5437

746

4.45

6183

711

58.21

6894

673

4:41.11

D2:38204621

(8) (5) (3)(12) (5) (2)(11)(11) (11) (10)

(8) (3) (2)(10) (9) (8)(10)(11) (10)

+0.60.0+0.4

R: 3089 (5) J: 2210 (10) T: 2268 (2)

29 Jan 1989

7399John LANE5 GBR

876

10.93

814

7.00

1690

725

13.95

2415

731

1.92

3146

888

48.44

D1:4034

858

14.93

618

37.71

5510

834

4.75

6344

519

45.28

6863

536

5:04.21

D2:33654892

(2) (13) (13)(2) (7) (14)(7)(2) (10) (15)

(4) (5) (9)(3) (3) (5)(5)(6) (6)

+0.7+0.40.0

R: 3158 (4) J: 2379 (4) T: 1862 (13)

21 Sep 1979

7372William FRULLANI6 ITA

825

11.16

886

7.30

1711

731

14.04

2442

758

1.95

3200

819

49.91

D1:4019

857

14.94

722

42.80

5598

688

4.25

6286

543

46.92

6829

543

5:02.97

D2:33534876

(12) (12) (12)(7) (8) (6)(5)(8) (3) (13)

(5) (6) (10)(5) (4) (4)(4)(4) (5)

+0.6+0.6+0.4

R: 3044 (6) J: 2332 (6) T: 1996 (10)

24 Jan 1983

7348Rifat ARTIKOV7 UZB

740

11.56

684

6.44

1424

774

14.74

2198

758

1.95

2956

773

50.92

D1:3729

880

14.75

725

42.97

5334

804

4.65

6138

643

53.68

6781

567

4:58.78

D2:36194609

(3) (7) (10)(11) (4) (5)(5)(16) (20) (6)

(9) (7) (4)(11) (10) (10)(11)(18) (15)

+0.6-1.3+0.4

R: 2960 (10) J: 2246 (7) T: 2142 (4)

22 Feb 1982

7292Scott McLAREN8 NZL

791

11.32

774

6.83

1565

813

15.38

2378

653

1.83

3031

801

50.29

D1:3832

738

15.95

688

41.14

5258

716

4.35

5974

627

52.59

6601

691

4:38.24

D2:34604570

(11) (8) (2)(9) (17) (9)(13)(10) (13) (2)

(10) (9) (8)(9) (11) (11)(8)(10) (8)

+0.7-0.90.0

R: 3021 (8) J: 2143 (11) T: 2128 (5)

21 May 1984

7228Kamé ALI9 MAD

776

11.39

826

7.05

1602

606

11.99

2208

731

1.92

2939

762

51.16

D1:3701

847

15.02

579

35.78

5127

688

4.25

5815

755

61.13

6570

658

4:43.61

D2:35274548

(12) (2) (4)(13) (11) (17)(7)(11) (9) (18)

(13) (10) (6)(12) (12) (13)(12)(9) (14)

+1.0+1.10.0

R: 3043 (7) J: 2245 (8) T: 1940 (11)

15 Sep 1986

7094Guillaume THIERRY10 MRI

728

11.62

720

6.60

1448

743

14.24

2191

653

1.83

2844

731

51.85

D1:3575

814

15.30

715

42.48

5104

746

4.45

5850

654

54.39

6504

590

4:54.75

D2:35194389

(8) (6) (8)(17) (15) (7)(13)(19) (17) (9)

(12) (11) (7)(16) (15) (14)(16)(17) (16)

+1.0-1.0-0.5

R: 2863 (11) J: 2119 (12) T: 2112 (6)

7 Jun 1979

6961Paolo MOTTADELLI11 ITA

736

11.58

764

6.79

1500

781

14.86

2281

627

1.80

2908

736

51.74

D1:3644

840

15.08

688

41.16

5172

688

4.25

5860

608

51.31

6468

493

5:11.88

D2:33174484

(12) (9) (14)(16) (13) (8)(15)(17) (14) (3)

(11) (12) (11)(14) (14) (12)(14)(13) (11)

+1.0-0.7-0.5

R: 2805 (12) J: 2079 (13) T: 2077 (8)

1 Jan 1980

6871Lasse OHTAMAA12 SWE

703

11.74

753

6.74

1456

776

14.77

2232

679

1.86

2911

688

52.85

D1:3599

708

16.22

614

37.50

4921

576

3.85

5497

719

58.74

6216

655

4:44.00

D2:32724307

(16) (4) (5)(18) (19) (15)(11)(21) (15) (5)

(14) (14) (12)(15) (16) (15)(13)(16) (12)

+0.7-1.2-0.5

R: 2754 (13) J: 2008 (16) T: 2109 (7)

8 Aug 1990

6764Gianluca SIMIONATO13 ITA

711

11.70

693

6.48

1404

730

14.02

2134

731

1.92

2865

675

53.151

D1:3540

718

16.13

588

36.20

4846

603

3.95

5449

726

59.19

6175

589

4:54.97

D2:32244258

(15) (3) (9)(19) (18) (16)(7)(20) (19) (14)

(15) (15) (13)(17) (17) (16)(15)(20) (17)

+0.7-0.6-0.5

R: 2693 (14) J: 2027 (15) T: 2044 (9)

1 Aug 1991

6432Elamjad KHALIFI14 TUN

767

11.43

697

6.50

1464

442

9.27

1906

602

1.77

2508

760

51.21

D1:3268

847

15.02

445

29.01

4560

775

4.55

5335

480

42.63

5815

617

4:50.26

D2:31644115

(5) (14) (7)(14) (11) (18)(17)(13) (18) (19)

(17) (16) (14)(18) (18) (17)(18)(15) (18)

+0.7-0.40.0

R: 2991 (9) J: 2074 (14) T: 1367 (17)

27 Jun 1987

DNFLuiz Alberto de ARAÚJO BRA

897

10.84

910

7.40

1807

774

14.74

2581

785

1.98

3366

861

49.00

D1:4227

907

14.53

766

44.97

5900

775

4.55

6675

DNS

5134

(5)(3) (3) (4)(2)(1) (1) (6)

(2)(2) (2) (2)(2)(1) (2)

+0.6+0.7+0.4

R: 2665 (15) J: 2470 (2) T: 1540 (15)

31 Jan 1985

DNFBrent NEWDICK NZL

834

11.12

874

7.25

1708

780

14.85

2488

731

1.92

3219

807

50.17

D1:4026

850

15.00

791

46.19

5667

746

4.45

6413

DNS

4876

(8)(8) (9) (3)(7)(7) (5) (4)

(3)(4) (4) (3)(3)(5) (3)

+1.00.0+0.4

R: 2491 (16) J: 2351 (5) T: 1571 (14)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2012 (5/6 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.13 2.18 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 67.00

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2008 2005
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 1993

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

25th MultiStars 2012 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

18 Jun 1989

DNFCedric NOLF BEL

838

11.10

891

7.32

1729

741

14.21

2470

627

1.80

3097

784

50.67

D1:3881

817

15.27

648

39.19

5346

DNS

4698

(10) (14) (12)(15)(5) (2) (10)

(7) (8) (9)(7)(2) (4)

+1.00.00.0

R: 2439 (17) J: 1518 (17) T: 1389 (16)

13 Nov 1987

DNFMartin BROCKMAN GBR

744

11.54

842

7.12

0

761

14.54

0

785

1.98

0

750

51.43

D1:0

769

15.68

656

39.60

0

DNS

0

(15) (16) (11)(2)(15) (7) (8)

(21) (21) (21)(21)(21) (21)

+0.70.0-0.5

7 Jul 1984

DNFMourad SOUISSI ALG

755

11.49

736

6.67

1491

734

14.10

2225

602

1.77

2827

822

49.83

D1:3649

850

15.00

0

NM

4499

DNS

4499

(6) (9)(17)(14) (16) (12)

(13) (13) (18)(17)(14) (13)

+0.6-0.30.0

R: 2427 (18) J: 1338 (18) T: 734 (18)

23 Dec 1989

DNFMarco RIBOLZI ITA

734

11.59

783

6.87

1517

DNS(18) (12)

(12)

0.0-0.5

R: 734 (20) J: 783 (19)

9 Apr 1988

DNFRodrigo A. SAGAÓN MEX

841

11.09

578

5.96

1419

DNS(4) (21)

(19)

-0.7+0.4

R: 841 (19) J: 578 (20)

8650Ideal Decathlon 10.84 7.40 16.22 2.01 48.42 14.41 50.75 5.15 64.60 4:36.34
897 910 865 813 889 922 886 957 807 704

1807 2672 3485 D1: 4374 5296 6182 7139 7946 D2: 4276R: 3412 J: 2680 T: 2558
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Firenze 2013 (2/3 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.22 2.18 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 67.00

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2012 2005
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 1993

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9039WR 2012 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRA. EATON (USA)

26th MultiStars 2013 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

MR4 Jan 1986

8390Andrei KRAUCHANKA1 BLR

825

11.16

908

7.39

1733

775

14.76

2508

868

2.07

3376

849

49.27

D1:4225

960

14.11

788

46.04

5973

926

5.05

6899

747

60.59

7646

744

4:30.11

D2:41655185

(1) (2) (4)(3) (1) (1)(2)(7) (1) (1)

(1) (1) (1)(1) (1) (1)(1)(1) (1)

+0.6+0.90.0

R: 3378 (2) J: 2702 (1) T: 2310 (1)

17 May 1991

7985Ashley BRYANT2 GBR

841

11.09

795

6.92

1636

679

13.19

2315

758

1.95

3073

904

48.10

D1:3977

912

14.49

681

40.83

5570

775

4.55

6345

896

70.44

7241

744

4:30.04

D2:40084889

(3) (1) (3)(1) (3) (5)(5)(6) (6) (9)

(3) (2) (2)(3) (3) (3)(6)(8) (5)

DB+0.6+0.30.0

R: 3401 (1) J: 2328 (4) T: 2256 (2)

13 Aug 1991

7727Pawel WIESIOŁEK3 POL

854

11.03

871

7.24

1725

687

13.32

2412

896

2.10

3308

806

50.19

D1:4114

825

15.20

681

40.82

5620

746

4.45

6366

696

57.23

7062

665

4:42.50

D2:36134939

(4) (5) (8)(8) (5) (6)(1)(5) (3) (7)

(2) (3) (3)(2) (2) (2)(2)(2) (3)

0.0+0.10.0

R: 3150 (5) J: 2513 (2) T: 2064 (6)

7 Jun 1990

7500Michele CALVI4 ITA

890

10.87

792

6.91

1682

765

14.60

2447

653

1.83

3100

823

49.82

D1:3923

934

14.32

662

39.88

5519

688

4.25

6207

721

58.85

6928

572

4:57.84

D2:35774857

(6) (3) (9)(4) (2) (8)(13)(2) (9) (2)

(4) (4) (4)(5) (4) (4)(4)(3) (2)

+0.6+0.60.0

R: 3219 (4) J: 2133 (8) T: 2148 (4)

16 Mar 1989

7372Marcin PRZYBYL5 POL

757

11.48

874

7.25

1631

738

14.16

2369

868

2.07

3237

694

52.70

D1:3931

808

15.35

741

43.73

5480

688

4.25

6168

674

55.77

6842

530

5:05.24

D2:34414739

(6) (6) (10)(14) (6) (2)(2)(12) (2) (3)

(5) (5) (6)(4) (6) (5)(3)(9) (4)

+0.6+0.20.0

R: 2789 (10) J: 2430 (3) T: 2153 (3)

13 Dec 1990

7261Jaroslav HEDVICÁK6 CZE

863

10.99

795

6.92

1658

639

12.54

2297

785

1.98

3082

819

49.90

D1:3901

842

15.06

580

35.82

5323

746

4.45

6069

477

42.42

6546

715

4:34.56

D2:33604743

(4) (13) (6)(5) (4) (12)(4)(4) (6) (11)

(6) (7) (8)(6) (5) (6)(5)(5) (6)

+0.6+0.60.0

R: 3239 (3) J: 2326 (5) T: 1696 (12)

11 May 1983

7148Frédéric XHONNEUX7 BEL

673

11.89

732

6.65

1405

714

13.76

2119

705

1.89

2824

795

50.42

D1:3619

790

15.50

648

39.20

5057

688

4.25

5745

583

49.61

6328

820

4:18.80

D2:35294409

(6) (10) (1)(10) (8) (11)(9)(15) (12) (5)

(8) (8) (5)(13) (8) (9)(13)(14) (14)

0.0+0.50.0

R: 3078 (8) J: 2125 (9) T: 1945 (9)

8 Aug 1990

6991Gianluca SIMIONATO8 ITA

753

11.50

746

6.71

1499

688

13.34

2187

758

1.95

2945

709

52.37

D1:3654

738

15.95

664

39.96

5056

603

3.95

5659

667

55.25

6326

665

4:42.47

D2:33374392

(10) (7) (7)(13) (11) (7)(5)(13) (11) (6)

(9) (9) (9)(11) (10) (10)(8)(11) (10)

0.0+0.10.0

R: 2865 (9) J: 2107 (10) T: 2019 (7)

4 Aug 1993

6971James TURNER9 CAN

814

11.21

826

7.05

1640

588

11.70

2228

577

1.74

2805

804

50.24

D1:3609

761

15.75

652

39.36

5022

549

3.75

5571

629

52.75

6200

771

4:26.06

D2:33624370

(11) (8) (2)(9) (10) (10)(14)(8) (5) (12)

(10) (10) (7)(14) (12) (12)(14)(7) (7)

0.0+0.90.0

R: 3150 (5) J: 1952 (11) T: 1869 (11)

13 Jan 1990

6785Simone CAIROLI10 ITA

812

11.22

835

7.09

1647

540

10.91

2187

679

1.86

2866

774

50.88

D1:3640

765

15.72

516

32.62

4921

631

4.05

5552

500

43.98

6052

733

4:31.85

D2:31454405

(9) (12) (5)(11) (9) (13)(11)(9) (4) (14)

(11) (11) (10)(12) (9) (13)(12)(6) (10)

0.0-0.10.0

R: 3084 (7) J: 2145 (7) T: 1556 (13)

6 Nov 1994

6597Jarrod SIMS11 AUS

789

11.33

718

6.59

1507

664

12.94

2171

705

1.89

2876

816

49.96

D1:3692

796

15.45

661

39.82

5149

865

4.85

6014

583

49.62

6597

0

DNF

D2:29054488

(2) (9)(6) (7) (9)(9)(10) (13) (10)

(7) (6) (11)(9) (7) (7)(11)(10) (12)

0.0-0.30.0

R: 2401 (12) J: 2288 (6) T: 1908 (10)

23 Jul 1984

6235Stephen CAIN12 AUS

771

11.41

697

6.50

1468

730

14.02

2198

758

1.95

2956

724

52.01

D1:3680

640

16.85

708

42.11

5028

0

NH

5028

705

57.80

5733

502

5:10.34

D2:25554320

(4) (11)(12) (13) (3)(5)(11) (14) (4)

(13) (12) (12)(10) (13) (11)(7)(12) (9)

+0.6+1.10.0

R: 2637 (11) J: 1455 (14) T: 2143 (5)

13 Nov 1987

DNFMartin BROCKMAN GBR

711

11.70

748

6.72

1459

686

13.31

2145

758

1.95

2903

814

50.02

D1:3717

663

16.63

689

41.21

5069

0

NH

5069

582

49.56

5651

DNS

4380

(11)(7) (12) (4)(5)(14) (10) (8)

(12) (13)(8) (11) (8)(9)(13) (13)

0.0+0.30.0

R: 2188 (13) J: 1506 (12) T: 1957 (8)

10 May 1994

DNFVincenzo VIGLIOTTI ITA

867

10.97

795

6.92

1662

548

11.04

2210

679

1.86

2889

861

49.01

D1:3750

0

DNF DNS

3750

(2)(11)(3) (6) (13)

(7) (14)(10)(4) (8)

+0.6+0.30.0

R: 1728 (14) J: 1474 (13) T: 548 (14)

29 Jan 1989

DNFJohn LANE GBR

908

10.79 DNS(1)

0.0

R: 908 (15)

8781Ideal Decathlon 10.79 7.39 14.76 2.10 48.10 14.11 46.04 5.05 70.44 4:18.80
908 908 775 896 904 960 788 926 896 820

1816 2591 3487 D1: 4391 5351 6139 7065 7961 D2: 4390R: 3592 J: 2730 T: 2459

MultiStars - 2013 - Decathlon https://DecaAmerica.net/Page 50



PVDT110mH400m100m

Firenze 2014 (2/3 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.22 2.18 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2012 2005
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9039WR 2012 8390 2013A. KRAUCHANKA (BLR)MRA. EATON (USA)

27th MultiStars 2014 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

7 Apr 1987

8161Eelco SINTNICOLAAS1 NED

874

10.94

878

7.27

1752

727

13.98

2479

679

1.86

3158

870

48.81

D1:4028

935

14.31

734

43.38

5697

988

5.25

6685

765

61.82

7450

711

4:35.23

D2:41334963

(1) (3) (4)(1) (1) (3)(10)(2) (4) (5)

(1) (1) (1)(1) (1) (1)(3)(2) (1)

+0.1-0.3-0.1

R: 3390 (1) J: 2545 (1) T: 2226 (2)

17 May 1991

7802Ashley BRYANT2 GBR

843

11.08

915

7.42

1758

698

13.51

2456

705

1.89

3161

833

49.60

D1:3994

842

15.06

701

41.81

5537

775

4.55

6312

783

63.00

7095

707

4:35.72

D2:38084836

(2) (2) (5)(5) (5) (6)(8)(5) (1) (9)

(2) (2) (2)(2) (4) (4)(2)(1) (2)

+0.1+1.5+1.4

R: 3225 (3) J: 2395 (3) T: 2182 (3)

21 Jan 1993

7773Pieter BRAUN3 NED

821

11.18

910

7.40

1731

701

13.55

2432

705

1.89

3137

855

49.14

D1:3992

837

15.10

716

42.53

5545

746

4.45

6291

745

60.48

7036

737

4:31.09

D2:37814829

(4) (4) (1)(2) (6) (4)(8)(7) (2) (8)

(3) (3) (3)(3) (5) (3)(6)(3) (3)

+0.1+0.2+0.2

R: 3250 (2) J: 2361 (4) T: 2162 (4)

1 Apr 1992

7493Martin ROE4 NOR

817

11.20

790

6.90

1607

768

14.65

2375

679

1.86

3054

762

51.16

D1:3816

729

16.03

764

44.87

5309

716

4.35

6025

788

63.31

6813

680

4:40.07

D2:36774545

(6) (1) (9)(9) (10) (1)(10)(9) (12) (1)

(6) (4) (4)(9) (8) (7)(10)(9) (6)

+1.3-0.6+1.4

R: 2988 (8) J: 2185 (8) T: 2320 (1)

29 Jan 1991

7392Vasyl IVANYTSKYI5 UKR

791

11.32

886

7.30

1677

677

13.16

2354

840

2.04

3194

761

51.18

D1:3955

749

15.86

634

38.48

5338

716

4.35

6054

650

54.13

6704

688

4:38.81

D2:34374704

(6) (6) (8)(10) (8) (9)(1)(11) (3) (10)

(5) (5) (5)(5) (6) (6)(1)(5) (7)

+1.30.0-0.1

R: 2989 (7) J: 2442 (2) T: 1961 (5)

13 Jan 1990

7168Simone CAIROLI6 ITA

847

11.06

852

7.16

1699

600

11.90

2299

785

1.98

3084

809

50.13

D1:3893

799

15.42

475

30.56

5167

659

4.15

5826

616

51.82

6442

726

4:32.89

D2:32754692

(9) (7) (2)(7) (7) (13)(3)(3) (5) (14)

(7) (6) (7)(7) (7) (8)(8)(4) (11)

+1.3+0.9+1.4

R: 3181 (4) J: 2296 (6) T: 1691 (9)

15 Jun 1994

7020Fredrick EKHOLM7 SWE

825

11.16

741

6.69

1566

599

11.87

2165

731

1.92

2896

700

52.57

D1:3596

858

14.93

495

31.54

4949

775

4.55

5724

651

54.18

6375

645

4:45.69

D2:34244454

(2) (5) (10)(12) (4) (12)(6)(6) (14) (15)

(8) (7) (6)(12) (10) (10)(11)(12) (14)

+0.1-1.1+0.2

R: 3028 (6) J: 2247 (7) T: 1745 (7)

13 Nov 1987

6807Martin BROCKMAN8 GBR

736

11.58

774

6.83

1510

656

12.81

2166

679

1.86

2845

786

50.62

D1:3631

655

16.71

641

38.86

4927

688

4.25

5615

474

42.17

6089

718

4:34.13

D2:31764286

(8) (8) (3)(8) (12) (8)(10)(17) (13) (12)

(10) (9) (8)(11) (11) (11)(14)(14) (13)

+1.3+0.9+0.2

R: 2895 (9) J: 2141 (9) T: 1771 (6)

30 Dec 1993

6787Urban CEHOVIN9 SLO

797

11.29

852

7.16

1649

656

12.82

2305

577

1.74

2882

847

49.30

D1:3729

741

15.93

605

37.08

5075

576

3.85

5651

432

39.33

6083

704

4:36.33

D2:30584470

(10) (9) (6)(3) (9) (10)(15)(10) (5) (11)

(9) (10) (9)(10) (9) (9)(13)(7) (9)

+1.3+2.0-0.1

R: 3089 (5) J: 2005 (10) T: 1693 (8)

3 Jan 1993

6066Roberto PAOLUZZI10 ITA

759

11.47

711

6.56

1470

505

10.33

1975

602

1.77

2577

629

54.26

D1:3206

695

16.34

496

31.61

4397

576

3.85

4973

392

36.49

5365

701

4:36.73

D2:28603901

(10) (10) (7)(13) (11) (11)(14)(16) (15) (16)

(12) (12) (10)(13) (12) (13)(15)(15) (15)

+1.3+1.1+0.2

R: 2784 (10) J: 1889 (11) T: 1393 (12)

6 Dec 1985

DNFRichard REEKS GBR

845

11.07

828

7.06

1673

707

13.65

2380

758

1.95

3138

826

49.76

D1:3964

902

14.57

647

39.12

5513

746

4.45

6259

DNS

4866

(4)(6) (3) (7)(4)(4) (7) (7)

(4)(4) (2) (5)(5)(6) (5)

+0.1+0.4+1.4

R: 2573 (11) J: 2332 (5) T: 1354 (13)

5 Mar 1985

DNFCarlos Eduardo CHININ BRA

819

11.19

814

7.00

1633

751

14.37

2384

731

1.92

3115

835

49.57

D1:3950

916

14.46

705

42.00

5571

0

NH

5571

DNS

4866

(4) (2) (5)(6)(8) (10) (3)

(11)(6) (2) (2)(7)(8) (4)

+0.1+0.9-0.1

R: 2570 (12) J: 1545 (14) T: 1456 (11)

16 Mar 1989

DNFMarcin PRZYBYL POL

767

11.43

816

7.01

1583

753

14.41

2336

813

2.01

3149

702

52.53

D1:3851

0

DNF

743

43.83

4594

DNS

3851

(11) (2)(2)(13) (9) (2)

(8) (13) (12)(4)(11) (8)

+0.1-1.8+0.2

R: 1469 (13) J: 1629 (12) T: 1496 (10)

10 Feb 1992

DNFKevin MAYER FRA

761

11.46

802

6.95

1563

741

14.21

2304

758

1.95

3062

DNS(4)(15) (11) (4)

(9)(13) (10)

-0.5+1.4

R: 761 (17) J: 1560 (13) T: 741 (14)

26 Jun 1987

DNFGaël QUERIN FRA

765

11.44

823

7.04

1588

622

12.26

2210

679

1.86

2889

DNS(10)(14) (8) (13)

(12)(10) (12)

-1.2+1.4

R: 765 (16) J: 1502 (15) T: 622 (16)

13 Aug 1991

DNFPawel WIESIOŁEK POL

784

11.35

0

NM

784

725

13.94

1509

0

NH

1509

0

DNF

D1:1509

(12) (6)

(16)(16)(17) (16)

-0.1

R: 784 (15) T: 725 (15)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Firenze 2014 (2/3 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.22 2.18 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2012 2005
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9039WR 2012 8390 2013A. KRAUCHANKA (BLR)MRA. EATON (USA)

27th MultiStars 2014 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

30 Jul 1994

DNFFelipe Vinicius dos SANTOS BRA

919

10.74 DNS(1)

-0.1

R: 919 (14)

8524Ideal Decathlon 10.74 7.42 14.65 2.04 48.81 14.31 44.87 5.25 63.31 4:31.09
919 915 768 840 870 935 764 988 788 737

1834 2602 3442 D1: 4312 5247 6011 6999 7787 D2: 4212R: 3461 J: 2743 T: 2320
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Firenze 2015 (15/16 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.22 2.18 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2012 2005
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9039WR 2012 8390 2013A. KRAUCHANKA (BLR)MRA. EATON (USA)

28th Multistars 2015 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

13 Aug 1991

7863Pawel WIESIOŁEK1 POL

847

11.06

900

7.36

1747

747

14.30

2494

758

1.95

3252

828

49.70

D1:4080

852

14.98

792

46.22

5724

746

4.45

6470

683

56.33

7153

710

4:35.39

D2:37834932

(5) (8) (7)(4) (4) (2)(3)(6) (2) (4)

(1) (1) (2)(2) (1) (1)(1)(2) (1)

-0.4+1.3-1.1

R: 3237 (4) J: 2404 (2) T: 2222 (2)

18 Nov 1992

7752Liam RAMSAY2 GBR

856

11.02

802

6.95

1658

664

12.94

2322

758

1.95

3080

931

47.56

D1:4011

874

14.80

684

40.95

5569

804

4.65

6373

604

51.05

6977

775

4:25.37

D2:37414885

(4) (11) (1)(2) (2) (6)(3)(5) (10) (11)

(2) (2) (3)(3) (3) (2)(4)(7) (5)

-0.9+3.3+0.6

R: 3436 (2) J: 2364 (3) T: 1952 (7)

13 Jan 1990

7611Simone CAIROLI3 ITA

878

10.92

910

7.40

1788

658

12.85

2446

785

1.98

3231

855

49.13

D1:4086

805

15.37

599

36.75

5490

659

4.15

6149

693

57.04

6842

769

4:26.36

D2:35254891

(14) (7) (2)(3) (10) (10)(2)(1) (1) (12)

(3) (3) (7)(1) (2) (3)(2)(1) (2)

-0.4+0.1+0.6

R: 3307 (3) J: 2354 (5) T: 1950 (8)

16 Feb 1995

7531Fredrik SAMUELSSON4 SWE

819

11.19

845

7.13

1664

722

13.90

2386

758

1.95

3144

754

51.33

D1:3898

856

14.95

648

39.17

5402

688

4.25

6090

723

59.03

6813

718

4:34.12

D2:36334754

(11) (3) (6)(15) (3) (8)(3)(9) (5) (5)

(6) (5) (5)(5) (5) (4)(3)(6) (4)

-0.9+1.5-1.1

R: 3147 (6) J: 2291 (7) T: 2093 (5)

25 Apr 1995

7517David HALL5 GBR

874

10.94

734

6.66

1608

623

12.28

2231

758

1.95

2989

985

46.46

D1:3974

816

15.28

583

35.98

5373

746

4.45

6119

631

52.83

6750

767

4:26.65

D2:35434790

(5) (9) (4)(1) (8) (11)(3)(3) (20) (16)

(5) (7) (6)(4) (4) (6)(9)(10) (14)

DB -0.4+2.4+0.6

R: 3442 (1) J: 2238 (9) T: 1837 (10)

15 Apr 1990

7497Aleksandr FROLOV6 RUS

657

11.97

727

6.63

1384

806

15.26

2190

813

2.01

3003

659

53.54

D1:3662

707

16.23

798

46.49

5167

865

4.85

6032

787

63.29

6819

678

4:40.43

D2:38354369

(1) (2) (10)(20) (14) (1)(1)(24) (21) (1)

(8) (4) (1)(14) (12) (10)(8)(22) (15)

-0.8+0.30.0

R: 2701 (14) J: 2405 (1) T: 2391 (1)

29 Jan 1991

7465Vasyl IVANYTSKYI7 UKR

755

11.49

823

7.04

1578

706

13.64

2284

758

1.95

3042

750

51.42

D1:3792

811

15.32

705

41.99

5308

746

4.45

6054

706

57.86

6760

705

4:36.05

D2:36734603

(5) (4) (8)(16) (9) (5)(3)(17) (7) (7)

(7) (6) (4)(7) (9) (7)(5)(13) (8)

-0.8+1.0-1.1

R: 3021 (8) J: 2327 (6) T: 2117 (4)

4 May 1988

7242Pim JEHEE8 NED

814

11.21

893

7.33

1707

588

11.70

2295

679

1.86

2974

796

50.41

D1:3770

845

15.04

625

38.07

5240

716

4.35

5956

583

49.64

6539

703

4:36.46

D2:34724615

(9) (12) (9)(9) (7) (9)(12)(10) (3) (21)

(9) (8) (9)(9) (7) (9)(10)(3) (7)

-0.9+1.8-1.1

R: 3158 (5) J: 2288 (8) T: 1796 (12)

15 Sep 1986

7015Guillaume THIERRY9 MRI

713

11.69

702

6.52

1415

756

14.45

2171

731

1.92

2902

696

52.67

D1:3598

781

15.58

569

35.25

4948

746

4.45

5694

795

63.79

6489

526

5:05.93

D2:34174379

(5) (1) (14)(19) (11) (14)(8)(21) (22) (3)

(10) (9) (10)(16) (11) (12)(15)(21) (18)

-0.4+0.40.0

R: 2716 (13) J: 2179 (10) T: 2120 (3)

23 Jan 1994

6911Pierre JOSEPH-PARFAITE10 FRA

730

11.61

602

6.07

1332

617

12.17

1949

679

1.86

2628

797

50.38

D1:3425

848

15.01

510

32.31

4783

865

4.85

5648

530

46.00

6178

733

4:31.72

D2:34864273

(1) (14) (5)(8) (6) (18)(12)(20) (23) (17)

(12) (12) (8)(19) (15) (16)(20)(23) (22)

-0.9-2.0+0.2

R: 3108 (7) J: 2146 (12) T: 1657 (14)

6 Dec 1995

6910Kevin FANKL11 SWE

761

11.46

809

6.98

1570

613

12.11

2183

679

1.86

2862

804

50.23

D1:3666

730

16.02

575

35.56

4971

688

4.25

5659

615

51.81

6274

636

4:47.18

D2:32444396

(11) (10) (11)(6) (13) (12)(12)(16) (9) (18)

(11) (10) (12)(13) (10) (11)(17)(14) (16)

-0.4+2.0-1.1

R: 2931 (10) J: 2176 (11) T: 1803 (11)

1995

6840Andreas CHRISTODOULOU12 CYP

801

11.27

741

6.69

1542

530

10.74

2072

679

1.86

2751

782

50.72

D1:3533

781

15.58

570

35.30

4884

631

4.05

5515

696

57.24

6211

629

4:48.24

D2:33074314

(15) (6) (13)(12) (11) (13)(12)(11) (19) (22)

(14) (11) (11)(17) (13) (13)(19)(17) (20)

-0.4+3.9-1.1

R: 2993 (9) J: 2051 (14) T: 1796 (12)

31 Mar 1995

6792Panayiótis MÁNTIS13 GRE

834

11.12

767

6.80

1601

654

12.78

2255

653

1.83

2908

785

50.65

D1:3693

586

17.37

547

34.16

4826

631

4.05

5457

702

57.64

6159

633

4:47.70

D2:30994279

(15) (5) (12)(10) (16) (16)(16)(8) (13) (13)

(15) (13) (14)(12) (14) (15)(14)(11) (12)

-0.8-0.6+0.2

R: 2838 (12) J: 2051 (14) T: 1903 (9)

3 Jan 1993

6486Roberto PAOLUZZI14 ITA

709

11.71

746

6.71

1455

502

10.28

1957

653

1.83

2610

705

52.45

D1:3315

694

16.35

551

34.38

4560

688

4.25

5248

470

41.90

5718

768

4:26.47

D2:31714009

(11) (15) (3)(18) (15) (15)(16)(22) (18) (23)

(17) (16) (13)(20) (17) (17)(21)(20) (21)

-0.8+2.20.0

R: 2876 (11) J: 2087 (13) T: 1523 (15)

21 Nov 1990

DNFBen GREGORY GBR

799

11.28

840

7.11

1639

665

12.97

2304

653

1.83

2957

804

50.23

D1:3761

850

15.00

673

40.42

5284

865

4.85

6149

DNS

4611

(1)(6) (5) (7)(16)(12) (6) (10)

(3)(10) (8) (8)(12)(9) (6)

-0.9+1.2+0.2

R: 2453 (15) J: 2358 (4) T: 1338 (17)

5 Apr 1993

DNFIngi Runar KRISTINSSON ISL

793

11.31

753

6.74

1546

686

13.30

2232

552

1.71

2784

743

51.59

D1:3527

584

17.39

722

42.80

4833

716

4.35

5549

547

47.17

6096

DNS

4111

(9) (13)(17) (17) (4)(21)(13) (16) (9)

(13) (15)(18) (16) (14)(18)(16) (13)

-0.8+2.00.0

R: 2120 (17) J: 2021 (16) T: 1955 (6)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Firenze 2015 (15/16 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.22 2.18 46.83 13.97 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2012 2005
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9039WR 2012 8390 2013A. KRAUCHANKA (BLR)MRA. EATON (USA)

28th Multistars 2015 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

30 Nov 1992

DNFDarko PESIC MNE

738

11.57

757

6.76

1495

772

14.71

2267

705

1.89

2972

785

50.65

D1:3757

878

14.77

743

43.85

5378

DNS

4635

(10) (1) (3)(10)(19) (15) (2)

(11) (6) (5)(11)(18) (10)

-0.9+3.60.0

R: 2401 (16) J: 1462 (20) T: 1515 (16)

10 May 1994

DNFVincenzo VIGLIOTTI ITA

878

10.92

774

6.83

1652

627

12.34

2279

731

1.92

3010

766

51.06

D1:3776

0

DNF

532

33.39

4308

0

NH

4308

0

NM

4308

DNS

3776

(13) (17)(8)(1) (12) (15)

(18) (18)(8) (19) (18)(7)(8) (9)

+1.0+0.6

R: 1644 (19) J: 1505 (17) T: 1159 (18)

4 May 1995

DNFVincent STAS BEL

845

11.07

854

7.17

1699

704

13.60

2403

627

1.80

3030

809

50.13

D1:3839

DNS(5)(20)(7) (4) (8)

(6)(6)(4) (3)

-0.9+0.2

R: 1654 (18) J: 1481 (19) T: 704 (20)

22 Apr 1993

DNFRazvan George ROMAN ROU

791

11.32

790

6.90

1581

593

11.78

2174

705

1.89

2879

765

51.09

D1:3644

DNS(14)(10)(14) (11) (20)

(15)(16)(12) (17)

+1.0+0.6

R: 1556 (20) J: 1495 (18) T: 593 (23)

31 Jan 1985

DNFBrent NEWDICK NZL

780

11.37

767

6.80

1547

715

13.78

2262

653

1.83

2915

DNS(16)(15) (13) (6)

(13)(15) (11)

-0.6+0.6

R: 780 (22) J: 1420 (21) T: 715 (19)

23 Dec 1989

DNFMarco RIBOLZI ITA

740

11.56

753

6.74

1493

603

11.95

2096

DNS(18) (16) (19)

(19) (19)

+1.2+0.2

R: 740 (23) J: 753 (23) T: 603 (22)

1 Nov 1989

DNFMihail DUDAŠ SRB

861

11.00

811

6.99

1672

DNS(4) (8)

(5)

-0.3+0.6

R: 861 (21) J: 811 (22)

28 Feb 1993

DNFFerry van DIPTEN NED

707

11.72

212

4.04

919

650

12.72

1569

DNS(23) (24) (14)

(24) (24)

+2.8+0.2

R: 707 (24) J: 212 (24) T: 650 (21)

8503Ideal Decathlon 10.92 7.40 15.26 2.01 46.46 14.77 46.49 4.85 63.79 4:25.37
878 910 806 813 985 878 798 865 795 775

1788 2594 3407 D1: 4392 5270 6068 6933 7728 D2: 4111R: 3516 J: 2588 T: 2399
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Firenze 2016 (29/30 Apr) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.22 2.18 46.46 13.97 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2012 2005
2015

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9045WR 2015 8390 2013A. KRAUCHANKA (BLR)MRA. EATON (USA)

29th Multistars 2016 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

23 Nov 1988

7868Lars Vikan RISE1 NOR

767

11.43

818

7.02

1585

810

15.33

2395

813

2.01

3208

766

51.06

D1:3974

788

15.52

780

45.63

5542

746

4.45

6288

871

68.77

7159

709

4:35.52

D2:38944762

(9) (1) (7)(13) (13) (3)(3)(13) (9) (2)

(4) (1) (1)(3) (5) (4)(3)(11) (3)

-0.4+0.6-0.9

R: 3030 (7) J: 2377 (5) T: 2461 (1)

1 Apr 1992

7855Martin ROE2 NOR

901

10.82

850

7.15

1751

812

15.36

2563

731

1.92

3294

819

49.90

D1:4113

788

15.52

793

46.25

5694

716

4.35

6410

727

59.31

7137

718

4:34.10

D2:37424901

(12) (2) (4)(5) (13) (2)(8)(1) (4) (1)

(2) (2) (4)(1) (1) (1)(1)(1) (1)

+1.4-1.0+1.8

R: 3226 (2) J: 2297 (9) T: 2332 (3)

14 Mar 1988

7712Miller MOSS3 USA

863

10.99

776

6.84

1639

717

13.81

2356

705

1.89

3061

876

48.70

D1:3937

918

14.44

723

42.88

5578

865

4.85

6443

573

48.93

7016

696

4:37.48

D2:37754855

(4) (14) (8)(1) (1) (7)(12)(5) (16) (5)

(1) (3) (3)(5) (2) (2)(9)(5) (5)

-0.6+1.8+1.8

R: 3353 (1) J: 2346 (6) T: 2013 (7)

18 Jul 1992

7665Niels PITTOMVILS4 BEL

778

11.38

854

7.17

1632

695

13.45

2327

758

1.95

3085

799

50.34

D1:3884

867

14.86

669

40.23

5420

926

5.05

6346

592

50.22

6938

727

4:32.76

D2:37814751

(1) (13) (3)(6) (4) (10)(6)(11) (3) (10)

(3) (5) (2)(8) (6) (6)(8)(6) (7)

-0.4+0.9-0.9

R: 3171 (5) J: 2538 (1) T: 1956 (9)

17 Sep 1987

7546Rene STAUSS5 GER

738

11.57

807

6.97

1545

758

14.48

2303

840

2.04

3143

775

50.87

D1:3918

802

15.40

672

40.36

5392

804

4.65

6196

700

57.51

6896

650

4:44.82

D2:36284720

(6) (4) (10)(12) (10) (9)(2)(17) (10) (4)

(7) (7) (6)(7) (7) (7)(4)(15) (9)

-0.4+2.1-1.0

R: 2965 (10) J: 2451 (3) T: 2130 (5)

7 Jun 1990

7433Michele CALVI6 ITA

872

10.95

729

6.64

1601

780

14.85

2381

731

1.92

3112

701

52.55

D1:3813

895

14.63

852

49.14

5560

688

4.25

6248

723

59.03

6971

462

5:17.66

D2:36204708

(15) (3) (19)(19) (2) (1)(8)(3) (20) (3)

(5) (4) (7)(9) (8) (3)(7)(10) (4)

+0.4+0.1+1.8

R: 2930 (12) J: 2148 (14) T: 2355 (2)

26 Jul 1991

7389Mikk MEERENTS7 EST

799

11.28

807

6.97

1606

624

12.29

2230

896

2.10

3126

799

50.35

D1:3925

874

14.80

637

38.66

5436

804

4.65

6240

661

54.88

6901

488

5:12.80

D2:34644799

(6) (6) (18)(7) (3) (14)(1)(7) (10) (18)

(6) (6) (10)(6) (3) (5)(6)(9) (13)

-0.4+0.5-1.0

R: 2960 (11) J: 2507 (2) T: 1922 (11)

23 Jan 1994

7271Pierre JOSEPH-PARFAITE8 FRA

746

11.53

739

6.68

1485

641

12.57

2126

705

1.89

2831

828

49.71

D1:3659

865

14.87

628

38.21

5152

895

4.95

6047

484

42.91

6531

740

4:30.66

D2:36124524

(2) (19) (2)(3) (5) (15)(12)(16) (19) (15)

(9) (12) (8)(14) (11) (13)(17)(20) (18)

-0.6+2.1-0.9

R: 3179 (4) J: 2339 (7) T: 1753 (17)

31 Jan 1985

7236Brent NEWDICK9 NZL

786

11.34

788

6.89

1574

712

13.73

2286

705

1.89

2991

710

52.33

D1:3701

801

15.41

737

43.56

5239

746

4.45

5985

640

53.43

6625

611

4:51.35

D2:35354502

(9) (7) (13)(15) (11) (6)(12)(9) (14) (6)

(11) (9) (9)(12) (12) (11)(11)(12) (10)

-0.6+0.1+1.8

R: 2908 (13) J: 2239 (12) T: 2089 (6)

13 Jan 1990

7226Simone CAIROLI10 ITA

872

10.95

859

7.19

1731

620

12.23

2351

785

1.98

3136

838

49.50

D1:3974

815

15.29

528

33.23

5317

688

4.25

6005

563

48.27

6568

658

4:43.56

D2:32524789

(15) (16) (9)(2) (9) (21)(5)(3) (2) (20)

(10) (11) (14)(3) (4) (8)(5)(2) (6)

+0.40.0+1.8

R: 3183 (3) J: 2332 (8) T: 1711 (18)

13 Jul 1989

7214Ramo KASK11 EST

711

11.70

684

6.44

1395

698

13.50

2093

705

1.89

2798

705

52.46

D1:3503

754

15.81

752

44.29

5009

895

4.95

5904

682

56.25

6586

628

4:48.46

D2:37114257

(2) (5) (12)(17) (18) (5)(12)(20) (23) (8)

(12) (10) (5)(18) (17) (14)(20)(22) (20)

-0.4-1.6-0.9

R: 2798 (16) J: 2284 (10) T: 2132 (4)

30 Dec 1993

7011Urban CEHOVIN12 SLO

776

11.39

838

7.10

1614

637

12.50

2251

602

1.77

2853

826

49.75

D1:3679

758

15.78

759

44.63

5196

549

3.75

5745

555

47.72

6300

711

4:35.18

D2:33324437

(20) (17) (6)(4) (17) (4)(23)(12) (7) (16)

(13) (13) (13)(13) (13) (12)(16)(7) (12)

+1.4+1.5-1.0

R: 3071 (6) J: 1989 (19) T: 1951 (10)

20 Aug 1993

6790Fabrice RAJAH13 MRI

663

11.94

655

6.31

1318

617

12.17

1935

731

1.92

2666

678

53.08

D1:3344

824

15.21

652

39.37

4820

716

4.35

5536

618

51.96

6154

636

4:47.15

D2:34464168

(12) (10) (11)(20) (8) (12)(8)(24) (24) (21)

(16) (14) (11)(23) (19) (18)(24)(25) (25)

+0.4-1.2-1.2

R: 2801 (15) J: 2102 (16) T: 1887 (14)

8 Sep 1992

6745Michal KRAWCZYK14 POL

719

11.66

621

6.16

1340

710

13.70

2050

577

1.74

2627

763

51.14

D1:3390

799

15.42

638

38.69

4827

716

4.35

5543

486

43.03

6029

716

4:34.39

D2:33554189

(12) (18) (5)(14) (12) (13)(25)(19) (25) (7)

(15) (15) (12)(21) (18) (17)(25)(24) (22)

+0.4+1.6-1.2

R: 2997 (9) J: 1914 (20) T: 1834 (15)

8 Dec 1995

6597Benjamin HOUGARDY15 BEL

659

11.96

725

6.62

1384

631

12.40

2015

758

1.95

2773

603

54.89

D1:3376

676

16.51

589

36.27

4641

775

4.55

5416

600

50.79

6016

581

4:56.34

D2:32214052

(8) (12) (14)(24) (22) (18)(6)(25) (22) (17)

(17) (16) (15)(22) (22) (22)(21)(23) (24)

-0.4+2.2-1.2

R: 2519 (19) J: 2258 (11) T: 1820 (16)

3 Jan 1993

6580Roberto PAOLUZZI16 ITA

736

11.58

783

6.87

1519

548

11.03

2067

679

1.86

2746

662

53.46

D1:3408

714

16.17

569

35.27

4691

688

4.25

5379

447

40.34

5826

754

4:28.64

D2:31724122

(15) (20) (1)(22) (20) (20)(19)(18) (15) (25)

(19) (19) (16)(20) (20) (20)(22)(18) (21)

+1.4+0.8-1.2

R: 2866 (14) J: 2150 (13) T: 1564 (20)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Firenze 2016 (29/30 Apr) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.22 2.18 46.46 13.97 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2012 2005
2015

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9045WR 2015 8390 2013A. KRAUCHANKA (BLR)MRA. EATON (USA)

29th Multistars 2016 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

22 Apr 1993

6495Razvan George ROMAN17 ROU

753

11.50

807

6.97

1560

592

11.76

2152

705

1.89

2857

710

52.34

D1:3567

709

16.21

517

32.65

4793

576

3.85

5369

573

48.92

5942

553

5:01.23

D2:29284276

(19) (15) (16)(16) (21) (22)(12)(15) (10) (22)

(20) (17) (18)(17) (16) (19)(15)(13) (17)

+0.4+0.5+1.8

R: 2725 (18) J: 2088 (17) T: 1682 (19)

25 Jun 1996

6354Sybren BLOK18 NED

899

10.83

802

6.95

1701

621

12.24

2322

627

1.80

2949

781

50.74

D1:3730

840

15.08

686

41.07

5256

0

NH

5256

604

51.03

5860

494

5:11.66

D2:26244570

(11) (17)(11) (7) (8)(22)(2) (13) (19)

(21) (18) (19)(11) (10) (10)(12)(4) (8)

-0.60.0+1.8

R: 3014 (8) J: 1429 (25) T: 1911 (12)

23 Feb 1995

6118Rafal ABRAMOWSKI19 POL

780

11.37

729

6.64

1509

660

12.88

2169

705

1.89

2874

704

52.48

D1:3578

729

16.03

608

37.21

4915

0

NH

4915

638

53.32

5553

565

4:59.06

D2:25404307

(8) (15)(18) (19) (16)(12)(10) (20) (13)

(22) (21) (20)(16) (15) (16)(14)(19) (16)

+1.4+1.5-0.9

R: 2778 (17) J: 1434 (24) T: 1906 (13)

21 Nov 1990

DNFBen GREGORY GBR

763

11.45

845

7.13

1608

678

13.17

2286

731

1.92

3017

783

50.70

D1:3800

851

14.99

665

40.03

5316

865

4.85

6181

636

53.20

6817

DNS

4651

(4) (9)(10) (6) (11)(8)(14) (5) (12)

(8) (8)(10) (9) (9)(10)(8) (10)

-0.6+0.6-1.0

R: 2397 (20) J: 2441 (4) T: 1979 (8)

31 Mar 1995

DNFPanayiótis MÁNTIS GRE

806

11.25

743

6.70

1549

659

12.87

2208

602

1.77

2810

789

50.56

D1:3599

777

15.61

606

37.09

4982

659

4.15

5641

DNS

4376

(18)(9) (15) (17)(23)(6) (17) (14)

(14)(15) (14) (15)(18)(14) (15)

+0.4+1.5-1.0

R: 2372 (21) J: 2004 (18) T: 1265 (21)

16 Jun 1996

DNFValentino ARRIGONI ITA

705

11.73

743

6.70

1448

568

11.37

2016

653

1.83

2669

628

54.27

D1:3297

761

15.75

584

36.01

4642

746

4.45

5388

DNS

4058

(9)(23) (16) (19)(21)(22) (17) (23)

(18)(24) (21) (21)(23)(21) (23)

+1.40.0-0.9

R: 2094 (22) J: 2142 (15) T: 1152 (22)

17 May 1991

DNFAshley BRYANT GBR

795

11.30

918

7.43

1713

697

13.49

2410

813

2.01

3223

794

50.44

D1:4017

DNS(8)(3)(8) (1) (9)

(2)(2)(3) (2)

0.0-1.0

R: 1589 (23) J: 1731 (21) T: 697 (23)

2 Apr 1993

DNFAnton VARAVVA UKR

709

11.71

821

7.03

1530

568

11.36

2098

705

1.89

2803

671

53.24

D1:3474

DNS(21)(12)(21) (8) (24)

(19)(19)(17) (19)

-0.3-1.2

R: 1380 (24) J: 1526 (22) T: 568 (25)

18 Jun 1988

DNFRashid Ahmed AL-MANNAI QAT

699

11.76

845

7.13

1544

686

13.30

2230

679

1.86

2909

DNS(19)(23) (5) (11)

(13)(16) (13)

+1.7-1.2

R: 699 (25) J: 1524 (23) T: 686 (24)

8724Ideal Decathlon 10.82 7.43 15.36 2.10 48.70 14.44 49.14 5.05 68.77 4:28.64
901 918 812 896 876 918 852 926 871 754

1819 2631 3527 D1: 4403 5321 6173 7099 7970 D2: 4321R: 3449 J: 2740 T: 2535
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Firenze 2017 (28/29 Apr) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.22 2.18 46.46 13.97 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2012 2005
2015

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9045WR 2015 8390 2013A. KRAUCHANKA (BLR)MRA. EATON (USA)

30th MultiStars 2017 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

30 Aug 1995

7728Jefferson dos SANTOS1 BRA

759

11.47

862

7.20

1621

700

13.53

2321

896

2.10

3217

805

50.21

D1:4022

874

14.80

839

48.49

5735

775

4.55

6510

613

51.66

7123

605

4:52.24

D2:37064896

(1) (5) (7)(9) (4) (1)(1)(8) (3) (5)

(1) (1) (1)(1) (2) (1)(1)(6) (6)

+0.4-0.9-5.1

R: 3043 (4) J: 2533 (1) T: 2152 (1)

13 Jan 1990

7535Simone CAIROLI2 ITA

832

11.13

845

7.13

1677

666

12.98

2343

813

2.01

3156

855

49.14

D1:4011

894

14.64

622

37.91

5527

659

4.15

6186

625

52.45

6811

724

4:33.15

D2:35244905

(7) (4) (2)(1) (3) (11)(2)(1) (5) (10)

(3) (2) (4)(2) (1) (2)(4)(2) (5)

+0.4+2.0-1.5

R: 3305 (1) J: 2317 (4) T: 1913 (5)

26 Jun 1987

7363Gaël QUERIN3 FRA

703

11.74

814

7.00

1517

647

12.66

2164

705

1.89

2869

832

49.63

D1:3701

897

14.61

693

41.39

5291

775

4.55

6066

542

46.87

6608

755

4:28.35

D2:36624598

(1) (8) (1)(2) (2) (6)(10)(14) (12) (12)

(4) (4) (2)(10) (6) (5)(13)(14) (14)

+0.4+2.0-5.1

R: 3187 (2) J: 2294 (5) T: 1882 (8)

17 Jun 1997

7338Maksim ANDRALOITS4 BLR

830

11.14

814

7.00

1644

703

13.58

2347

705

1.89

3052

820

49.88

D1:3872

847

15.02

755

44.41

5474

746

4.45

6220

550

47.37

6770

568

4:58.50

D2:34664719

(3) (7) (9)(5) (5) (2)(10)(2) (12) (4)

(2) (3) (5)(4) (4) (3)(5)(4) (4)

+0.4+1.1-1.5

R: 3065 (3) J: 2265 (6) T: 2008 (3)

23 Feb 1995

7200Rafal ABRAMOWSKI5 POL

804

11.26

940

7.52

1744

690

13.38

2434

731

1.92

3165

757

51.28

D1:3922

807

15.36

543

33.96

5272

659

4.15

5931

639

53.41

6570

630

4:48.11

D2:32784729

(7) (2) (5)(11) (12) (13)(7)(4) (1) (8)

(6) (5) (8)(3) (3) (6)(3)(1) (1)

+0.4+1.7-3.2

R: 2998 (6) J: 2330 (3) T: 1872 (9)

11 Jun 1994

7183Krzysztof MIARA6 POL

703

11.74

804

6.96

1507

661

12.90

2168

653

1.83

2821

814

50.01

D1:3635

824

15.21

667

40.12

5126

688

4.25

5814

685

56.45

6499

684

4:39.46

D2:35484459

(5) (1) (4)(7) (8) (7)(14)(14) (15) (11)

(8) (7) (3)(11) (10) (11)(14)(15) (12)

+0.4+1.7-3.2

R: 3025 (5) J: 2145 (11) T: 2013 (2)

21 Aug 1996

7101Jacopo ZANATTA7 ITA

695

11.78

840

7.11

1535

606

12.00

2141

813

2.01

2954

827

49.73

D1:3781

847

15.02

665

40.04

5293

688

4.25

5981

540

46.73

6521

580

4:56.54

D2:33204628

(5) (9) (8)(3) (5) (8)(2)(17) (7) (17)

(5) (6) (7)(5) (5) (4)(8)(13) (16)

+0.4+0.3-5.1

R: 2949 (8) J: 2341 (2) T: 1811 (10)

30 Dec 1993

6985Urban CEHOVIN8 SLO

701

11.75

842

7.12

1543

622

12.26

2165

653

1.83

2818

813

50.03

D1:3631

777

15.61

742

43.78

5150

603

3.95

5753

531

46.12

6284

701

4:36.70

D2:33544408

(12) (10) (3)(8) (13) (3)(14)(16) (6) (14)

(10) (10) (6)(12) (12) (9)(15)(12) (13)

+0.4+3.6-3.2

R: 2992 (7) J: 2098 (12) T: 1895 (7)

22 Apr 1993

6835Razvan George ROMAN9 ROU

753

11.50

840

7.11

1593

620

12.23

2213

758

1.95

2971

756

51.29

D1:3727

818

15.26

604

37.02

5149

631

4.05

5780

521

45.40

6301

534

5:04.47

D2:31084545

(11) (12) (10)(12) (10) (12)(6)(9) (7) (15)

(9) (9) (10)(9) (9) (10)(7)(7) (10)

+0.4+0.9-1.5

R: 2861 (9) J: 2229 (7) T: 1745 (12)

19 Feb 1995

6689Nicolás NASCIMENTO10 BRA

637

12.07

811

6.99

1448

690

13.37

2138

679

1.86

2817

642

53.94

D1:3459

671

16.56

729

43.14

4859

716

4.35

5575

492

43.44

6067

622

4:49.48

D2:32304130

(4) (13) (6)(14) (14) (4)(13)(19) (14) (9)

(11) (11) (9)(14) (14) (12)(16)(17) (17)

+0.4+3.0-3.2

R: 2572 (10) J: 2206 (9) T: 1911 (6)

23 Apr 1995

6389Luca DELL'ACQUA11 ITA

808

11.24

826

7.05

1634

586

11.66

2220

705

1.89

2925

819

49.91

D1:3744

823

15.22

639

38.75

5206

659

4.15

5865

524

45.61

6389

0

DNF

D2:26454567

(7) (11)(6) (9) (10)(10)(3) (10) (18)

(7) (8) (11)(8) (8) (7)(11)(5) (9)

+0.4+1.6-1.5

R: 2450 (11) J: 2190 (10) T: 1749 (11)

17 Jan 1997

DNFRik TAAM NED

765

11.44

823

7.04

1588

611

12.08

2199

731

1.92

2930

824

49.80

D1:3754

837

15.10

0

NM

4591

659

4.15

5250

637

53.24

5887

DNS

4591

(7) (3)(4) (7)(7)(7) (11) (16)

(13) (12)(6) (7) (14)(10)(9) (11)

+0.4+2.9-5.1

R: 2426 (12) J: 2213 (8) T: 1248 (14)

21 Dec 1992

DNFSander MAES BEL

740

11.56

718

6.59

1458

692

13.41

2150

785

1.98

2935

603

54.90

D1:3538

902

14.57

727

43.06

5167

0

NH

5167

555

47.75

5722

DNS

4440

(6)(15) (1) (5)(5)(10) (18) (7)

(14) (13)(13) (11) (8)(9)(16) (15)

+0.4+2.1-5.1

R: 2245 (14) J: 1503 (16) T: 1974 (4)

31 Mar 1995

DNFPanayiótis MÁNTIS GRE

723

11.64

720

6.60

1443

646

12.65

2089

552

1.71

2641

712

52.30

D1:3353

815

15.29

664

39.97

4832

576

3.85

5408

DNS

4168

(13)(13) (11) (9)(16)(12) (17) (13)

(12)(15) (13) (13)(17)(18) (18)

+0.4+3.0-5.1

R: 2250 (13) J: 1848 (13) T: 1310 (13)

30 May 1995

DNFWillem GEUSKENS BEL

728

11.62

828

7.06

1556

693

13.43

2249

731

1.92

2980

773

50.92

D1:3753

0

DNF DNS

3753

(10)(7)(11) (9) (6)

(7) (15)(6)(11) (8)

+0.4+2.4-3.2

R: 1501 (15) J: 1559 (15) T: 693 (18)

25 Sep 1989

DNFRomán GASTALDI ARG

799

11.28

850

7.15

1649

719

13.84

2368

813

2.01

3181

DNS(2)(6) (4) (2)

(2)(3) (2)

+1.3-1.5

R: 799 (17) J: 1663 (14) T: 719 (16)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Firenze 2017 (28/29 Apr) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.22 2.18 46.46 13.97 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2012 2005
2015

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9045WR 2015 8390 2013A. KRAUCHANKA (BLR)MRA. EATON (USA)

30th MultiStars 2017 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

7 Jun 1990

DNFMichele CALVI ITA

801

11.27

778

6.85

1579

774

14.75

2353

552

1.71

2905

DNS(16)(5) (16) (1)

(12)(10) (3)

+2.4-1.5

R: 801 (16) J: 1330 (17) T: 774 (15)

30 Jun 1995

DNFLuca BERNASCHINA SUI

719

11.66

874

7.25

1593

709

13.68

2302

0

NH

2302

DNS(13) (2) (3)

(18)(7) (7)

+1.7-3.2

R: 719 (18) J: 874 (18) T: 709 (17)

8 Aug 1990

DNFGianluca SIMIONATO ITA

669

11.91

402

5.10

1071

DNS(18) (19)

(19)

+1.8-3.2

R: 669 (19) J: 402 (19)

3 May 1991

DNFMarcus NILSSON SWE

0

DNF DNS
-5.1

17 May 1991

DNSAshley BRYANT GBR DNS

8253Ideal Decathlon 11.13 7.52 14.75 2.10 49.14 14.57 48.49 4.55 56.45 4:28.35
832 940 774 896 855 902 839 775 685 755

1772 2546 3442 D1: 4297 5199 6038 6813 7498 D2: 3956R: 3344 J: 2611 T: 2298
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Firenze 2018 (27/28 Apr) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.22 2.18 46.46 13.97 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2012 2005
2015

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9045WR 2015 8390 2013A. KRAUCHANKA (BLR)MRA. EATON (USA)

31st MultiStars 2018 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

NR1 Apr 1992

8228Martin ROE1 NOR

901

10.82

942

7.53

1843

818

15.46

2661

731

1.92

3392

825

49.78

D1:4217

831

15.15

834

48.26

5882

834

4.75

6716

838

66.64

7554

674

4:40.97

D2:40115048

(4) (1) (3)(4) (12) (2)(12)(2) (2) (2)

(1) (1) (1)(1) (3) (1)(1)(1) (1)

-0.4+0.6-0.9

R: 3231 (2) J: 2507 (2) T: 2490 (2)

24 Oct 1995

7985Yury YAREMICH2 BLR

870

10.96

965

7.62

1835

666

12.98

2501

868

2.07

3369

763

51.14

D1:4132

929

14.36

654

39.49

5715

957

5.15

6672

727

59.30

7399

586

4:55.53

D2:38535061

(1) (3) (11)(11) (1) (15)(2)(4) (1) (19)

(2) (2) (4)(3) (2) (3)(2)(2) (3)

+0.6-0.6-0.9

R: 3148 (4) J: 2790 (1) DB T: 2047 (8)

4 Mar 1995

7873Taavi TSERNJAVSKI3 EST

797

11.29

850

7.15

1647

746

14.29

2393

758

1.95

3151

828

49.70

D1:3979

852

14.98

766

44.94

5597

865

4.85

6462

704

57.75

7166

707

4:35.79

D2:38944831

(3) (4) (1)(3) (8) (4)(6)(15) (9) (5)

(4) (4) (3)(5) (5) (5)(7)(8) (7)

+0.6+0.4-0.5

R: 3184 (3) J: 2473 (3) T: 2216 (3)

17 Jun 1997

7863Maksim ANDRALOITS4 BLR

878

10.92

854

7.17

1732

793

15.06

2525

813

2.01

3338

849

49.25

D1:4187

887

14.69

750

44.17

5824

804

4.65

6628

598

50.65

7226

637

4:46.95

D2:36765074

(5) (12) (4)(1) (4) (7)(3)(3) (8) (3)

(3) (3) (5)(2) (1) (2)(3)(4) (2)

0.0-0.1-0.9

R: 3251 (1) J: 2471 (5) T: 2141 (6)

NR4 Jun 1991

7775José Gregorio LEMOS5 COL

776

11.39

700

6.51

1476

864

16.20

2340

758

1.95

3098

782

50.72

D1:3880

908

14.52

896

51.21

5684

631

4.05

6315

826

65.83

7141

634

4:47.44

D2:38954788

(16) (2) (5)(10) (3) (1)(6)(18) (25) (1)

(5) (5) (2)(9) (6) (4)(10)(24) (11)

0.0+0.9-0.5

R: 3100 (5) J: 2089 (17) T: 2586 (1) DB

23 Nov 1988

7600Lars Vikan RISE6 NOR

748

11.52

876

7.26

1624

780

14.84

2404

785

1.98

3189

751

51.40

D1:3940

770

15.67

759

44.61

5469

804

4.65

6273

628

52.67

6901

699

4:37.07

D2:36604710

(5) (9) (2)(14) (20) (6)(4)(23) (5) (4)

(6) (6) (6)(6) (8) (7)(5)(14) (6)

+0.1+0.2-0.5

R: 2968 (9) J: 2465 (6) T: 2167 (5)

29 Jan 1991

7404Vasyl IVANYTSKYI7 UKR

765

11.44

910

7.40

1675

675

13.12

2350

758

1.95

3108

734

51.79

D1:3842

809

15.34

723

42.88

5374

804

4.65

6178

612

51.56

6790

614

4:50.76

D2:35624651

(5) (10) (7)(17) (14) (8)(6)(20) (4) (16)

(9) (8) (7)(12) (12) (11)(9)(6) (10)

0.0-0.6-0.4

R: 2922 (11) J: 2472 (4) T: 2010 (12)

23 Feb 1995

7348Rafal ABRAMOWSKI8 POL

903

10.81

859

7.19

1762

678

13.18

2440

679

1.86

3119

789

50.57

D1:3908

799

15.42

668

40.16

5375

716

4.35

6091

675

55.84

6766

582

4:56.25

D2:34404707

(13) (8) (13)(9) (17) (13)(22)(1) (7) (14)

(11) (9) (10)(7) (9) (10)(8)(3) (5)

+0.1+1.2-0.9

R: 3073 (6) J: 2254 (11) T: 2021 (11)

4 Apr 1993

7272Juuso HASSI9 FIN

817

11.20

767

6.80

1584

676

13.15

2260

705

1.89

2965

752

51.39

D1:3717

804

15.38

680

40.77

5201

775

4.55

5976

687

56.63

6663

609

4:51.66

D2:35554521

(8) (6) (8)(13) (16) (11)(17)(7) (21) (15)

(12) (12) (8)(15) (17) (16)(18)(18) (15)

+0.1-0.4-0.9

R: 2982 (7) J: 2247 (13) T: 2043 (9)

1 Apr 1998

7154Rafal HORBOWICZ10 POL

744

11.54

748

6.72

1492

733

14.07

2225

785

1.98

3010

678

53.09

D1:3688

876

14.78

678

40.68

5242

716

4.35

5958

588

49.96

6546

608

4:51.75

D2:34664564

(13) (14) (9)(22) (5) (12)(4)(24) (22) (7)

(13) (14) (9)(16) (16) (14)(14)(22) (18)

+0.1+0.80.0

R: 2906 (12) J: 2249 (12) T: 1999 (13)

26 Dec 1994

7111Andrew MURPHY11 GBR

801

11.27

804

6.96

1605

645

12.63

2250

731

1.92

2981

760

51.21

D1:3741

842

15.06

606

37.12

5189

746

4.45

5935

607

51.25

6542

569

4:58.32

D2:33704583

(10) (11) (14)(12) (9) (18)(12)(12) (14) (21)

(15) (15) (11)(14) (15) (17)(16)(16) (17)

+0.1+0.7-0.4

R: 2972 (8) J: 2281 (10) T: 1858 (15)

5 Oct 1996

7069Sutthisak SINGKHON12 THA

799

11.28

920

7.44

1719

730

14.03

2449

731

1.92

3180

715

52.22

D1:3895

796

15.45

615

37.54

5306

631

4.05

5937

697

57.25

6634

435

5:22.94

D2:31744691

(16) (5) (16)(21) (18) (17)(12)(14) (3) (8)

(14) (13) (13)(8) (10) (12)(6)(5) (4)

+0.6+0.2-0.5

R: 2745 (15) J: 2282 (9) T: 2042 (10)

13 Aug 1991

6871Pawel WIESIOŁEK13 POL

834

11.12

788

6.89

1622

736

14.12

2358

705

1.89

3063

793

50.48

D1:3856

827

15.19

759

44.64

5442

746

4.45

6188

683

56.36

6871

0

DNF

D2:30154683

(10) (7)(8) (13) (5)(17)(6) (16) (6)

(7) (7) (17)(11) (11) (8)(12)(15) (9)

+0.6-0.8-0.9

R: 2454 (18) J: 2239 (14) T: 2178 (4)

30 May 1998

6807Mikolaj JAKÓBCZAK14 POL

738

11.57

734

6.66

1472

662

12.92

2134

731

1.92

2865

744

51.56

D1:3609

842

15.06

687

41.08

5138

659

4.15

5797

408

37.64

6205

602

4:52.80

D2:31984451

(15) (18) (10)(16) (9) (10)(12)(25) (23) (20)

(16) (16) (12)(20) (18) (18)(22)(25) (22)

0.0+1.1-0.4

R: 2926 (10) J: 2124 (16) T: 1757 (16)

30 Aug 1995

6761Jefferson dos SANTOS15 BRA

797

11.29

830

7.07

1627

703

13.58

2330

758

1.95

3088

723

52.05

D1:3811

837

15.10

788

46.04

5436

746

4.45

6182

579

49.35

6761

0

DNF

D2:29504648

(10) (15)(19) (11) (3)(6)(15) (12) (10)

(8) (10) (18)(13) (13) (9)(11)(13) (12)

0.0-1.1-0.9

R: 2357 (21) J: 2334 (7) T: 2070 (7)

23 Jan 1994

6722Pierre JOSEPH-PARFAITE16 FRA

795

11.30

664

6.35

1459

698

13.50

2157

705

1.89

2862

819

49.90

D1:3681

910

14.51

639

38.75

5230

926

5.05

6156

566

48.50

6722

0

DNF

D2:30414591

(2) (16)(5) (2) (16)(17)(17) (27) (12)

(10) (11) (16)(18) (14) (15)(23)(26) (21)

+0.6-0.50.0

R: 2524 (17) J: 2295 (8) T: 1903 (14)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Firenze 2018 (27/28 Apr) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.22 2.18 46.46 13.97 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2012 2005
2015

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2713 (2003) T:2497 (2003)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9045WR 2015 8390 2013A. KRAUCHANKA (BLR)MRA. EATON (USA)

31st MultiStars 2018 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

22 Apr 1993

6707Razvan George ROMAN17 ROU

717

11.67

783

6.87

1500

632

12.42

2132

758

1.95

2890

747

51.50

D1:3637

808

15.35

546

34.11

4991

603

3.95

5594

551

47.43

6145

562

4:59.57

D2:30704445

(19) (17) (15)(15) (15) (21)(6)(27) (18) (22)

(17) (17) (15)(19) (19) (20)(20)(21) (23)

-0.4+0.1-0.4

R: 2834 (14) J: 2144 (15) T: 1729 (18)

3 Oct 1994

6690Alex VERGINER18 ITA

761

11.46

723

6.61

1484

579

11.55

2063

731

1.92

2794

733

51.82

D1:3527

747

15.87

578

35.71

4852

631

4.05

5483

589

50.02

6072

618

4:50.07

D2:31634274

(16) (13) (6)(18) (22) (20)(12)(21) (24) (25)

(19) (18) (14)(21) (23) (22)(25)(23) (25)

-0.4+1.00.0

R: 2859 (13) J: 2085 (18) T: 1746 (17)

7 Feb 1999

5797Vitaliy HAYUK19 UKR

624

12.14

648

6.28

1272

548

11.04

1820

627

1.80

2447

627

54.31

D1:3074

602

17.22

355

24.36

4031

775

4.55

4806

406

37.53

5212

585

4:55.59

D2:27233676

(8) (19) (12)(23) (24) (23)(26)(28) (28) (26)

(23) (21) (19)(24) (24) (24)(26)(28) (26)

-0.4+0.90.0

R: 2438 (19) J: 2050 (19) T: 1309 (21)

15 Jan 1990

DNFJeremy TAIWO USA

804

11.26

838

7.10

1642

720

13.86

2362

896

2.10

3258

804

50.23

D1:4062

794

15.47

657

39.64

5513

DNS

4856

(6) (19) (14)(1)(11) (10) (9)

(4) (4) (6)(4)(10) (8)

0.0-0.1-0.9

R: 2402 (20) J: 1734 (20) T: 1377 (20)

7 Apr 1996

DNFJames FINNEY GBR

812

11.22

838

7.10

1650

610

12.06

2260

758

1.95

3018

847

49.31

D1:3865

868

14.85

519

32.76

5252

DNS

4733

(2) (7) (22)(6)(10) (10) (24)

(10) (7) (13)(13)(7) (15)

+0.6+0.7-0.5

R: 2527 (16) J: 1596 (21) T: 1129 (23)

27 Mar 1995

DNFPascal MAGYAR SUI

736

11.58

693

6.48

1429

667

12.99

2096

705

1.89

2801

719

52.14

D1:3520

762

15.74

715

42.48

4997

DNS

4282

(20) (21) (9)(17)(26) (26) (18)

(23) (22) (19)(24)(27) (24)

-0.4-0.3-0.4

R: 2217 (24) J: 1398 (26) T: 1382 (19)

16 Feb 1996

DNFAxel HUBERT FRA

750

11.51

774

6.83

1524

670

13.04

2194

705

1.89

2899

622

54.43

D1:3521

876

14.78

592

36.39

4989

0

NM

4989

DNS

4397

(20)(24) (5) (19)(17)(22) (20) (17)

(22)(22) (20) (21)(19)(20) (20)

0.0-0.7-0.4

R: 2248 (23) J: 1479 (22) T: 1262 (22)

23 Apr 1995

DNFLuca DELL'ACQUA ITA

801

11.27

783

6.87

1584

623

12.27

2207

679

1.86

2886

798

50.37

D1:3684

689

16.39 DNS

4373

(7) (23)(22)(12) (18) (23)

(17) (21)(21)(18) (19)

+0.1-0.3-0.5

R: 2288 (22) J: 1462 (25) T: 623 (26)

22 Jul 1995

DNFFabian MARUGG SUI

817

11.20

785

6.88

1602

701

13.55

2303

679

1.86

2982

0

DNF

D1:2982

DNS(22)(7) (17) (11)

(25)(15)(17) (14)

-1.2-0.4

R: 817 (26) J: 1464 (24) T: 701 (24)

24 Feb 1992

DNFSamuel REMÉDIOS POR

814

11.21

816

7.01

1630

685

13.29

2315

653

1.83

2968

DNS(25)(9) (13) (13)

(17)(12) (13)

+1.7-0.5

R: 814 (27) J: 1469 (23) T: 685 (25)

4 Mar 1994

DNFAlexander DEMETZ ITA

776

11.39

871

7.24

1647

DNS(18) (6)

(8)

+1.30.0

R: 776 (28) J: 871 (27)

22 Apr 1998

DNFPatryk BARAN POL

836

11.11

795

6.92

1631

DNS(5) (15)

(11)

+0.1-0.4

R: 836 (25) J: 795 (28)

8804Ideal Decathlon 10.81 7.62 16.20 2.10 49.25 14.36 51.21 5.15 66.64 4:35.79
903 965 864 896 849 929 896 957 838 707

1868 2732 3628 D1: 4477 5406 6302 7259 8097 D2: 4327R: 3388 J: 2818 T: 2598
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Lana 2019 (27/28 Apr) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.22 2.18 46.46 13.97 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2012 2005
2015

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2790 (2018) T:2586 (2018)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9126WR 2018 8390 2013A. KRAUCHANKA (BLR)MRK. MAYER (FRA)

32nd MultiStars 2019 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

6 Jun 1996

8117Jan DOLEZAL1 CZE

845

11.07

866

7.22

1711

794

15.07

2505

758

1.95

3263

878

48.65

D1:4141

895

14.63

783

45.78

5819

834

4.75

6653

776

62.50

7429

688

4:38.77

D2:39765036

(3) (3) (6)(2) (3) (4)(8)(4) (6) (4)

(1) (1) (1)(2) (2) (1)(4)(4) (2)

+0.30.0-0.9

R: 3306 (2) J: 2458 (4) T: 2353 (2)

16 May 1994

7950Kristjan ROSENBERG2 EST

850

11.05

852

7.16

1702

765

14.59

2467

896

2.10

3363

867

48.87

D1:4230

831

15.15

687

41.10

5748

865

4.85

6613

624

52.37

7237

713

4:34.85

D2:37205061

(1) (11) (3)(3) (13) (12)(1)(2) (10) (6)

(2) (3) (7)(1) (1) (3)(1)(6) (4)

-0.3-1.0-1.8

R: 3261 (3) J: 2613 (1) T: 2076 (12)

6 Aug 1992

7927Mathias BRUGGER3 GER

817

11.20

840

7.11

1657

757

14.46

2414

758

1.95

3172

901

48.16

D1:4073

882

14.73

811

47.13

5766

804

4.65

6570

625

52.45

7195

732

4:32.00

D2:38544955

(5) (10) (2)(1) (4) (2)(8)(8) (11) (7)

(3) (5) (3)(5) (4) (2)(6)(9) (8)

-1.4+0.8-0.9

R: 3332 (1) J: 2402 (10) T: 2193 (6)

1 Apr 1992

7917Martin ROE4 NOR

854

11.03

920

7.44

1774

769

14.66

2543

731

1.92

3274

801

50.30

D1:4075

815

15.29

813

47.26

5703

804

4.65

6507

738

59.98

7245

672

4:41.36

D2:38424890

(5) (5) (9)(10) (18) (1)(12)(1) (1) (5)

(4) (2) (4)(4) (6) (4)(3)(1) (1)

-0.3-0.4-0.9

R: 3142 (6) J: 2455 (5) T: 2320 (3)

13 Aug 1995

7884Tim NOWAK5 GER

753

11.50

854

7.17

1607

752

14.38

2359

813

2.01

3172

804

50.23

D1:3976

851

14.99

734

43.38

5561

865

4.85

6426

696

57.21

7122

762

4:27.38

D2:39084827

(1) (7) (1)(9) (10) (11)(4)(23) (9) (8)

(6) (6) (2)(7) (8) (8)(6)(15) (12)

+0.3+0.6-0.8

R: 3170 (5) J: 2532 (2) T: 2182 (7)

20 Nov 1997

7707Risto LILLEMETS6 EST

791

11.32

823

7.04

1614

671

13.06

2285

868

2.07

3153

805

50.21

D1:3958

827

15.19

745

43.92

5530

746

4.45

6276

734

59.77

7010

697

4:37.30

D2:37494785

(12) (6) (4)(8) (16) (9)(2)(12) (15) (18)

(11) (7) (5)(9) (11) (10)(8)(13) (19)

-0.3+1.1-1.1

R: 3120 (7) J: 2437 (7) T: 2150 (10)

3 Jun 1998

7613Yuma MARUYAMA7 JPN

850

11.05

888

7.31

1738

631

12.41

2369

758

1.95

3127

811

50.07

D1:3938

920

14.43

666

40.07

5524

775

4.55

6299

675

55.80

6974

639

4:46.73

D2:36754858

(9) (8) (12)(7) (1) (16)(8)(2) (3) (24)

(10) (10) (8)(10) (7) (11)(12)(2) (11)

-1.4-0.2-0.9

R: 3220 (4) J: 2421 (8) T: 1972 (16)

16 Jul 1991

7589Marek LUKÁS8 CZE

797

11.29

828

7.06

1625

752

14.38

2377

705

1.89

3082

785

50.65

D1:3867

871

14.82

636

38.60

5374

746

4.45

6120

812

64.94

6932

657

4:43.73

D2:37224738

(12) (1) (10)(14) (6) (18)(16)(11) (14) (8)

(14) (12) (6)(14) (13) (16)(14)(11) (9)

-1.4+0.7-0.8

R: 3110 (8) J: 2279 (13) T: 2200 (5)

19 Nov 1998

7554Jean-Baptiste NUTTE9 BEL

832

11.13

862

7.20

1694

727

13.98

2421

840

2.04

3261

820

49.88

D1:4081

900

14.59

675

40.53

5656

746

4.45

6402

608

51.34

7010

544

5:02.70

D2:34734981

(12) (13) (17)(6) (2) (13)(3)(7) (7) (13)

(7) (7) (13)(3) (3) (6)(5)(7) (7)

-0.5+0.4-0.6

R: 3096 (9) J: 2448 (6) T: 2010 (14)

27 Jun 1987

7492Luiz Alberto de ARAÚJO10 BRA

836

11.11

778

6.85

1614

816

15.43

2430

705

1.89

3135

793

50.47

D1:3928

871

14.82

770

45.16

5569

775

4.55

6344

593

50.31

6937

555

5:00.80

D2:35644799

(9) (15) (16)(11) (6) (7)(16)(6) (22) (2)

(8) (11) (10)(11) (10) (7)(9)(13) (6)

-1.4-0.2-1.8

R: 3055 (12) J: 2258 (14) T: 2179 (8)

4 Jun 1991

7445José Gregorio LEMOS11 COL

778

11.38

788

6.89

1566

890

16.62

2456

679

1.86

3135

754

51.33

D1:3889

853

14.97

793

46.27

5535

659

4.15

6194

805

64.46

6999

446

5:20.72

D2:35564742

(19) (2) (19)(18) (9) (3)(21)(16) (21) (1)

(12) (9) (11)(13) (12) (9)(9)(21) (5)

DB +0.3+1.9-0.6

R: 2831 (17) J: 2126 (19) T: 2488 (1)

29 May 1994

7415Ruslan MALOHLOVETS12 UKR

767

11.43

804

6.96

1571

736

14.13

2307

705

1.89

3012

791

50.52

D1:3803

841

15.07

755

44.44

5399

716

4.35

6115

615

51.80

6730

685

4:39.27

D2:36124644

(17) (12) (7)(13) (12) (8)(16)(18) (18) (11)

(15) (14) (9)(16) (16) (15)(16)(19) (17)

-0.5+1.1-1.1

R: 3084 (10) J: 2225 (16) T: 2106 (11)

13 Jan 1998

7213Dimitri MONTILLA13 BEL

746

11.53

799

6.94

1545

637

12.50

2182

705

1.89

2887

771

50.95

D1:3658

869

14.84

657

39.63

5184

804

4.65

5988

536

46.45

6524

689

4:38.67

D2:35554527

(5) (19) (5)(16) (8) (17)(16)(25) (20) (22)

(16) (15) (12)(22) (17) (17)(21)(22) (24)

-0.3+0.8-1.1

R: 3075 (11) J: 2308 (12) T: 1830 (19)

27 Oct 1991

7209Adam Sebastian HELCELET14 CZE

791

11.32

883

7.29

1674

805

15.25

2479

813

2.01

3292

778

50.81

D1:4070

881

14.74

745

43.92

5696

775

4.55

6471

738

60.00

7209

0

DNF

D2:31394951

(9) (4)(15) (5) (9)(4)(12) (4) (3)

(5) (4) (18)(6) (5) (5)(2)(8) (3)

-1.4+3.1-0.9

R: 2450 (21) J: 2471 (3) T: 2288 (4)

26 Dec 1994

7124Andrew MURPHY15 GBR

769

11.42

776

6.84

1545

706

13.64

2251

627

1.80

2878

793

50.48

D1:3671

817

15.27

570

35.34

5058

834

4.75

5892

587

49.86

6479

645

4:45.63

D2:34534488

(3) (17) (11)(12) (17) (23)(24)(17) (24) (15)

(17) (16) (14)(21) (18) (21)(22)(22) (20)

-0.5+1.0-1.1

R: 3024 (13) J: 2237 (15) T: 1863 (18)

30 May 1994

6956Vadym ADAMCHUK16 UKR

763

11.45

804

6.96

1567

745

14.27

2312

679

1.86

2991

750

51.43

D1:3741

718

16.13

668

40.16

5127

688

4.25

5815

504

44.28

6319

637

4:47.02

D2:32154459

(18) (21) (13)(21) (24) (15)(21)(19) (18) (10)

(18) (17) (16)(17) (20) (19)(17)(20) (16)

-0.5-0.2-0.6

R: 2868 (16) J: 2171 (18) T: 1917 (17)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Lana 2019 (27/28 Apr) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.22 2.18 46.46 13.97 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2012 2005
2015

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2790 (2018) T:2586 (2018)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9126WR 2018 8390 2013A. KRAUCHANKA (BLR)MRK. MAYER (FRA)

32nd MultiStars 2019 - Trofeo Zerneri Acciai

4 Mar 1995

6910Taavi TSERNJAVSKI17 EST

784

11.35

816

7.01

1600

701

13.56

2301

785

1.98

3086

839

49.48

D1:3925

812

15.31

772

45.24

5509

804

4.65

6313

597

50.55

6910

0

DNF

D2:29854737

(5) (14)(5) (19) (6)(6)(15) (17) (16)

(9) (13) (21)(12) (14) (12)(13)(17) (18)

-0.5+1.1-0.8

R: 2435 (22) J: 2405 (9) T: 2070 (13)

5 Jul 1996

6847Alejandro LUCUMÍ18 COL

804

11.26

830

7.07

1634

722

13.90

2356

602

1.77

2958

743

51.59

D1:3701

768

15.69

675

40.51

5144

522

3.65

5666

591

50.13

6257

590

4:54.78

D2:31464469

(23) (16) (14)(22) (21) (14)(25)(10) (13) (14)

(20) (18) (17)(19) (19) (18)(19)(10) (14)

-0.3+0.8-0.6

R: 2905 (14) J: 1954 (23) T: 1988 (15)

22 Feb 1994

6765Raphael HOLDENER19 SUI

683

11.84

753

6.74

1436

653

12.76

2089

731

1.92

2820

708

52.39

D1:3528

829

15.17

601

36.87

4958

631

4.05

5589

497

43.77

6086

679

4:40.14

D2:32374357

(21) (22) (8)(24) (15) (21)(12)(30) (25) (19)

(21) (22) (15)(23) (22) (22)(23)(28) (26)

+0.3-0.6-1.1

R: 2899 (15) J: 2115 (20) T: 1751 (21)

22 Apr 1993

6758Razvan George ROMAN20 ROU

761

11.46

833

7.08

1594

613

12.11

2207

731

1.92

2938

753

51.36

D1:3691

755

15.80

615

37.54

5061

659

4.15

5720

536

46.46

6256

502

5:10.29

D2:30674446

(19) (18) (18)(20) (22) (20)(12)(20) (12) (26)

(19) (19) (19)(20) (21) (20)(20)(18) (22)

-0.5+0.1-0.8

R: 2771 (18) J: 2223 (17) T: 1764 (20)

1999

6244Moritz HUMMER21 AUT

697

11.77

693

6.48

1390

534

10.81

1924

577

1.74

2501

725

52.00

D1:3226

744

15.90

432

28.32

4402

746

4.45

5148

521

45.38

5669

575

4:57.29

D2:30183970

(12) (20) (15)(23) (23) (24)(26)(29) (29) (29)

(24) (23) (20)(25) (24) (24)(27)(30) (29)

-0.5+1.7-1.1

R: 2741 (19) J: 2016 (22) T: 1487 (22)

30 Aug 1995

6089Jefferson dos SANTOS22 BRA

786

11.34

818

7.02

1604

730

14.02

2334

731

1.92

3065

758

51.24

D1:3823

830

15.16

783

45.76

5436

0

NH

5436

653

54.32

6089

0

DNF

D2:22664653

(9)(17) (14) (5)(12)(14) (16) (12)

(23) (21) (22)(15) (15) (14)(15)(16) (15)

+0.3+1.1-1.8

R: 2374 (23) J: 1549 (24) T: 2166 (9)

13 Jan 1990

DNFSimone CAIROLI ITA

843

11.08

883

7.29

1726

648

12.69

2374

758

1.95

3132

842

49.40

D1:3974

845

15.04

626

38.08

5445

746

4.45

6191

DNS

4819

(12)(4) (11) (19)(8)(5) (4) (20)

(13)(8) (9) (13)(11)(3) (10)

-0.4+0.8-1.8

R: 2530 (20) J: 2387 (11) T: 1274 (23)

30 Jul 1992

DNFChristopher ROBERTSON CAN

715

11.68

753

6.74

1468

594

11.79

2062

679

1.86

2741

674

53.17

D1:3415

799

15.42

599

36.74

4813

631

4.05

5444

DNS

4214

(21)(25) (20) (22)(21)(28) (25) (27)

(22)(24) (23) (23)(25)(27) (27)

-0.5+0.1-1.1

R: 2188 (24) J: 2063 (21) T: 1193 (24)

22 Jan 1992

DNFReinis KREGERS LAT

761

11.46

753

6.74

1514

684

13.28

2198

785

1.98

2983

754

51.33

D1:3737

DNS(18)(6)(20) (25) (17)

(18)(18)(24) (23)

+1.2-0.6

R: 1515 (25) J: 1538 (25) T: 684 (25)

2 Jun 1995

DNFAndrea PETAZZI ITA

759

11.47

857

7.18

1616

633

12.44

2249

552

1.71

2801

DNS(27)(22) (8) (23)

(24)(12) (21)

+1.3-1.1

R: 759 (27) J: 1409 (26) T: 633 (27)

6 Dec 1995

DNFKevin FANKL SWE

723

11.64

686

6.45

1409

625

12.31

2034

705

1.89

2739

DNS(16)(27) (30) (25)

(26)(29) (28)

-0.9-0.8

R: 723 (30) J: 1391 (27) T: 625 (28)

24 Oct 1995

DNFYury YAREMICH BLR

806

11.25

903

7.37

1709

648

12.69

2357

DNS(9) (2) (20)

(5) (13)

-1.0-1.8

R: 806 (26) J: 903 (28) T: 648 (26)

26 Apr 1994

DNFThomas BUCHER SUI

736

11.58

778

6.85

1514

592

11.76

2106

DNS(26) (22) (28)

(24) (25)

+2.2-1.1

R: 736 (29) J: 778 (29) T: 592 (29)

29 Oct 1998

DNFSimon ZANDARCO ITA

753

11.50

734

6.66

1487

DNS(23) (28)

(26)

-0.6-1.1

R: 753 (28) J: 734 (30)

8633Ideal Decathlon 11.03 7.44 16.62 2.10 48.16 14.43 47.26 4.85 64.94 4:27.38
854 920 890 896 901 920 813 865 812 762

1774 2664 3560 D1: 4461 5381 6194 7059 7871 D2: 4172R: 3437 J: 2681 T: 2515
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Lana 2021 (24/25 Apr) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.62 2.18 46.46 13.97 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2019 2005
2015

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2790 (2018) T:2586 (2018)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9126WR 2018 8390 2013A. KRAUCHANKA (BLR)MRK. MAYER (FRA)

34th MultiStars 2021

1 Apr 1992

8055Martin ROE1 NOR

883

10.90

937

7.51

1820

782

14.88

2602

758

1.95

3360

793

50.48

D1:4153

802

15.40

805

46.86

5760

865

4.85

6625

815

65.14

7440

615

4:50.56

D2:39024955

(2) (3) (9)(9) (12) (3)(8)(1) (1) (2)

(1) (1) (2)(1) (2) (1)(1)(1) (1)

-0.7+1.1+0.6

R: 3093 (4) J: 2560 (2) T: 2402 (2)

27 Oct 1991

8025Adam Sebastian HELCELET2 CZE

799

11.28

886

7.30

1685

782

14.87

2467

785

1.98

3252

784

50.66

D1:4036

891

14.66

818

47.49

5745

834

4.75

6579

838

66.62

7417

608

4:51.78

D2:39894927

(6) (2) (10)(10) (4) (2)(4)(11) (6) (3)

(2) (2) (1)(5) (4) (2)(3)(7) (3)

-1.3+1.9+0.6

R: 3082 (5) J: 2505 (4) T: 2438 (1)

16 Feb 1995

7815Fredrik SAMUELSSON3 SWE

793

11.31

847

7.14

1640

741

14.20

2381

813

2.01

3194

804

50.24

D1:3998

809

15.34

750

44.18

5557

834

4.75

6391

768

62.01

7159

656

4:43.97

D2:38174807

(6) (4) (6)(5) (11) (7)(1)(12) (10) (8)

(4) (3) (4)(8) (8) (6)(7)(11) (12)

-1.3+1.5+0.6

R: 3062 (9) J: 2494 (6) T: 2259 (3)

22 Apr 2000

7758Dario DESTER4 ITA

836

11.11

910

7.40

1746

693

13.42

2439

758

1.95

3197

857

49.10

D1:4054

899

14.60

634

38.48

5587

865

4.85

6452

662

54.97

7114

644

4:45.82

D2:37044953

(2) (8) (7)(2) (2) (12)(8)(4) (3) (14)

(3) (4) (8)(3) (3) (5)(6)(3) (4)

+0.7+1.8-0.1

R: 3236 (2) J: 2533 (3) T: 1989 (10)

4 Mar 1995

7752Pablo TRESCOLI5 ESP

850

11.05

876

7.26

1726

696

13.47

2422

758

1.95

3180

845

49.35

D1:4025

896

14.62

745

43.95

5666

688

4.25

6354

667

55.25

7021

731

4:32.13

D2:37274921

(11) (7) (2)(3) (3) (8)(8)(2) (7) (13)

(7) (7) (7)(6) (5) (3)(8)(4) (6)

+0.7-0.1

R: 3322 (1) J: 2322 (9) T: 2108 (7)

12 Jul 1988

7745Romain MARTIN6 FRA

806

11.25

809

6.98

1615

779

14.83

2394

813

2.01

3207

757

51.27

D1:3964

851

14.99

554

34.50

5369

865

4.85

6234

868

68.61

7102

643

4:46.08

D2:37814815

(2) (1) (8)(13) (6) (16)(1)(10) (16) (4)

(9) (5) (5)(10) (7) (12)(5)(12) (10)

-1.3-1.2+0.6

R: 3057 (10) J: 2487 (7) T: 2201 (4)

18 Jul 1992

7704Niels PITTOMVILS7 BEL

755

11.49

854

7.17

1609

704

13.61

2313

785

1.98

3098

777

50.83

D1:3875

857

14.94

794

46.34

5526

865

4.85

6391

635

53.11

7026

678

4:40.34

D2:38294732

(2) (9) (4)(11) (5) (5)(4)(14) (9) (12)

(4) (6) (3)(12) (11) (10)(13)(13) (15)

+0.7+0.7-0.1

R: 3067 (8) J: 2504 (5) T: 2133 (6)

22 Jan 1992

7652Reinis KREGERS8 LAT

817

11.20

833

7.08

1650

752

14.38

2402

813

2.01

3215

795

50.43

D1:4010

797

15.44

737

43.57

5544

746

4.45

6290

696

57.21

6986

666

4:42.27

D2:36424807

(9) (5) (5)(8) (13) (9)(1)(8) (14) (7)

(8) (8) (9)(7) (8) (9)(4)(10) (9)

-0.7-0.8-1.3

R: 3075 (7) J: 2392 (8) T: 2185 (5)

8 Dec 1995

7549Benjamin HOUGARDY9 BEL

823

11.17

888

7.31

1711

683

13.26

2394

785

1.98

3179

858

49.07

D1:4037

831

15.15

610

37.29

5478

895

4.95

6373

585

49.76

6958

591

4:54.61

D2:35124868

(1) (11) (11)(1) (9) (13)(4)(7) (4) (15)

(6) (9) (11)(4) (6) (11)(9)(5) (10)

+0.7+2.6-1.3

R: 3103 (3) J: 2568 (1) T: 1878 (11)

7 Jun 2000

7406Fran BONIFACIC10 CRO

711

11.70

857

7.18

1568

732

14.06

2300

653

1.83

2953

722

52.07

D1:3675

837

15.10

691

41.32

5203

775

4.55

5978

678

56.03

6656

750

4:29.18

D2:37314512

(8) (6) (1)(14) (8) (10)(16)(16) (8) (10)

(10) (10) (6)(14) (14) (14)(16)(16) (16)

-0.7+0.7-1.3

R: 3020 (11) J: 2285 (10) T: 2101 (8)

29 Mar 1994

7276Mario ARANCÓN11 ESP

761

11.46

830

7.07

1591

732

14.06

2323

653

1.83

2976

772

50.93

D1:3748

843

15.05

642

38.90

5233

716

4.35

5949

621

52.19

6570

706

4:35.93

D2:35284591

(10) (10) (3)(12) (7) (11)(16)(13) (15) (10)

(11) (11) (10)(13) (13) (13)(15)(14) (14)

-0.7+1.3-1.3

R: 3082 (5) J: 2199 (11) T: 1995 (9)

1 Dec 1999

6203Amar KASIBOVIC12 ITA

689

11.81

755

6.75

1444

548

11.04

1992

679

1.86

2671

675

53.16

D1:3346

586

17.37

609

37.28

4541

576

3.85

5117

518

45.20

5635

568

4:58.50

D2:28573932

(12) (12) (12)(15) (15) (14)(15)(17) (17) (17)

(15) (12) (12)(15) (15) (15)(17)(17) (17)

-0.7+0.6-1.3

R: 2518 (13) J: 2010 (12) T: 1675 (12)

8 Oct 1993

DNFJorge UREÑA ESP

845

11.07

922

7.45

1767

738

14.16

2505

785

1.98

3290

820

49.89

D1:4110

924

14.40

563

34.96

5597

DNS

5034

(4) (1) (15)(4)(3) (2) (9)

(2) (1) (4)(2)(2) (2)

-1.3+1.9+0.6

R: 2589 (12) J: 1707 (13) T: 1301 (16)

20 Jan 1995

DNFJirí SÝKORA CZE

827

11.15

840

7.11

1667

760

14.52

2427

731

1.92

3158

804

50.24

D1:3962

770

15.67

821

47.60

5553

DNS

4732

(5) (14) (1)(12)(5) (13) (5)

(11) (11) (7)(11)(8) (5)

-1.3+2.6-0.1

R: 2401 (15) J: 1571 (17) T: 1581 (14)

6 Jun 1996

DNFJan DOLEZAL CZE

825

11.16

842

7.12

1667

753

14.41

2420

758

1.95

3178

796

50.40

D1:3974

814

15.30

758

44.55

5546

DNS

4788

(7) (10) (6)(8)(6) (12) (6)

(9) (10) (8)(10)(8) (8)

+0.7+2.1+0.6

R: 2435 (14) J: 1600 (14) T: 1511 (15)

3 May 1991

DNFMarcus NILSSON SWE

736

11.58

847

7.14

1583

838

15.79

2421

731

1.92

3152

0

DNF

D1:3152

0

DNF

805

46.84

3957

DNS

3152

(4)(12)(15) (10) (1)

(16) (16) (16)(12)(15) (7)

+0.7+2.1-0.1

R: 736 (17) J: 1578 (16) T: 1643 (13)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Lana 2021 (24/25 Apr) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.62 2.18 46.46 13.97 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2019 2005
2015

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2790 (2018) T:2586 (2018)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9126WR 2018 8390 2013A. KRAUCHANKA (BLR)MRK. MAYER (FRA)

34th MultiStars 2021

13 Jan 1990

DNFSimone CAIROLI ITA

814

11.21

888

7.31

1702

657

12.84

2359

705

1.89

3064

DNS(14)(9) (4) (16)

(14)(6) (13)

+1.3-0.1

R: 814 (16) J: 1593 (15) T: 657 (17)

15 Jun 1999

DNFLorenzo NAIDON ITA

677

11.87 DNS(18)

-1.3

R: 677 (18)

8587Ideal Decathlon 10.90 7.51 15.79 2.01 49.07 14.40 47.60 4.95 68.61 4:29.18
883 937 838 813 858 924 821 895 868 750

1820 2658 3471 D1: 4329 5253 6074 6969 7837 D2: 4258R: 3415 J: 2645 T: 2527
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Grosseto 2022 (30 Apr/1 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.62 2.18 46.46 13.97 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2019 2005
2015

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2790 (2018) T:2586 (2018)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9126WR 2018 8390 2013A. KRAUCHANKA (BLR)MRK. MAYER (FRA)

35th MultiStars 2022

NR22 Dec 2001

8307Markus ROOTH1 NOR

883

10.90

985

7.70

1868

744

14.25

2612

758

1.95

3370

837

49.52

D1:4207

916

14.46

783

45.80

5906

926

5.05

6832

750

60.83

7582

725

4:33.08

D2:41005123

(1) (3) (6)(7) (4) (3)(4)(5) (2) (5)

(1) (1) (1)(3) (3) (2)(2)(2) (1)

+0.1+2.1+0.3

R: 3361 (3) J: 2669 (2) T: 2277 (1)

NR31 May 2002

8298Sander Aae SKOTHEIM2 NOR

823

11.17

1002

7.77

1825

719

13.84

2544

953

2.16

3497

873

48.76

D1:4370

873

14.81

740

43.67

5983

804

4.65

6787

761

61.55

7548

750

4:29.11

D2:39285243

(3) (2) (4)(4) (7) (4)(1)(16) (1) (8)

(2) (2) (2)(1) (1) (1)(1)(3) (4)

-0.6+2.1-0.5

R: 3319 (4) J: 2759 (1) T: 2220 (3)

22 Apr 2000

8109Dario DESTER3 ITA

915

10.76

962

7.61

1877

722

13.90

2599

758

1.95

3357

921

47.76

D1:4278

924

14.40

698

41.65

5900

804

4.65

6704

651

54.19

7355

754

4:28.64

D2:38315202

(3) (6) (3)(2) (2) (6)(4)(2) (3) (7)

(3) (3) (3)(2) (2) (3)(3)(1) (2)

+0.1+1.2+1.9

R: 3514 (1) J: 2524 (3) T: 2071 (7)

16 May 1994

7848Kristjan ROSENBERG4 EST

894

10.85

830

7.07

1724

797

15.12

2521

758

1.95

3279

836

49.54

D1:4115

874

14.80

797

46.46

5786

775

4.55

6561

608

51.33

7169

679

4:40.27

D2:37334989

(8) (8) (10)(8) (6) (1)(4)(3) (12) (2)

(4) (4) (7)(6) (6) (4)(5)(8) (6)

-0.6+1.7+1.9

R: 3283 (6) J: 2363 (9) T: 2202 (4)

28 May 1998

7774Arthur PREVOST5 FRA

938

10.66

871

7.24

1809

701

13.55

2510

705

1.89

3215

929

47.60

D1:4144

862

14.90

614

37.51

5620

865

4.85

6485

605

51.12

7090

684

4:39.46

D2:36305006

(2) (9) (9)(1) (10) (12)(13)(1) (8) (10)

(5) (5) (9)(5) (5) (5)(9)(4) (7)

-0.6+1.6+1.9

R: 3413 (2) J: 2441 (5) T: 1920 (10)

27 Sep 1996

7773Lewis CHURCH6 GBR

750

11.51

878

7.27

1628

750

14.36

2378

840

2.04

3218

784

50.68

D1:4002

865

14.87

685

41.02

5552

775

4.55

6327

637

53.25

6964

809

4:20.44

D2:37714867

(8) (7) (1)(13) (8) (9)(2)(17) (7) (4)

(6) (7) (5)(9) (8) (7)(8)(16) (10)

-0.6+2.7-0.5

R: 3208 (8) J: 2493 (4) T: 2072 (6)

15 Jun 1999

7561Lorenzo NAIDON7 ITA

856

11.02

854

7.17

1710

690

13.38

2400

679

1.86

3079

816

49.97

D1:3895

865

14.87

678

40.68

5438

804

4.65

6242

569

48.69

6811

750

4:29.21

D2:36664760

(3) (11) (5)(10) (8) (10)(16)(9) (10) (12)

(9) (9) (8)(11) (9) (10)(10)(10) (9)

+0.1-0.3-0.5

R: 3287 (5) J: 2337 (10) T: 1937 (9)

27 Mar 1999

7517José F. FERREIRA SANTANA8 BRA

845

11.07

823

7.04

1668

665

12.97

2333

705

1.89

3038

686

52.90

D1:3724

940

14.27

788

46.03

5452

804

4.65

6256

779

62.70

7035

482

5:13.95

D2:37934664

(3) (1) (13)(16) (1) (2)(13)(11) (14) (14)

(8) (6) (4)(15) (11) (8)(12)(14) (12)

+0.1+1.6+1.9

R: 2953 (13) J: 2332 (11) T: 2232 (2)

5 Oct 2000

7494Lorenzo MODUGNO9 ITA

677

11.87

769

6.81

1446

709

13.68

2155

840

2.04

2995

741

51.63

D1:3736

774

15.64

677

40.60

5187

804

4.65

5991

715

58.47

6706

788

4:23.53

D2:37584510

(3) (4) (2)(15) (14) (11)(2)(19) (17) (9)

(11) (10) (6)(14) (14) (11)(13)(19) (16)

-0.6+2.3-0.5

R: 2980 (11) J: 2413 (6) T: 2101 (5)

3 Aug 1995

7442Gerson IZAGUIRRE10 VEN

870

10.96

932

7.49

1802

739

14.18

2541

731

1.92

3272

789

50.56

D1:4061

917

14.45

578

35.69

5556

716

4.35

6272

595

50.45

6867

575

4:57.35

D2:33814978

(12) (10) (12)(12) (3) (13)(8)(8) (4) (6)

(7) (8) (11)(8) (7) (6)(6)(5) (5)

+0.1+3.0+1.9

R: 3151 (9) J: 2379 (7) T: 1912 (11)

7 Aug 2002

7107Alessandro SION11 ITA

728

11.62

755

6.75

1483

619

12.21

2102

653

1.83

2755

748

51.47

D1:3503

854

14.96

690

41.25

5047

775

4.55

5822

656

54.53

6478

629

4:48.26

D2:36044357

(8) (5) (11)(14) (11) (7)(17)(18) (18) (15)

(12) (12) (10)(16) (15) (14)(17)(18) (17)

-0.6+1.3-0.5

R: 2959 (12) J: 2183 (13) T: 1965 (8)

19 Jan 1999

6970Andrea CERRATO12 ITA

825

11.16

927

7.47

1752

505

10.32

2257

731

1.92

2988

801

50.30

D1:3789

733

16.00

519

32.78

5041

716

4.35

5757

516

45.05

6273

697

4:37.37

D2:31814522

(12) (13) (8)(11) (15) (14)(8)(15) (5) (17)

(13) (13) (12)(13) (13) (15)(15)(7) (14)

-0.6+0.5+0.3

R: 3056 (10) J: 2374 (8) T: 1540 (13)

29 Oct 1998

6945Simon ZANDARCO13 ITA

890

10.87

790

6.90

1680

525

10.65

2205

731

1.92

2936

868

48.85

D1:3804

790

15.50

488

31.21

5082

631

4.05

5713

523

45.52

6236

709

4:35.47

D2:31414594

(14) (12) (7)(5) (13) (15)(8)(4) (16) (16)

(14) (14) (13)(12) (12) (13)(16)(13) (15)

-0.6+0.9+0.3

R: 3257 (7) J: 2152 (14) T: 1536 (14)

1 Mar 2000

DNFBruno COMÍN ESP

830

11.14

857

7.18

1687

677

13.16

2364

705

1.89

3069

860

49.03

D1:3929

830

15.16

686

41.07

5445

746

4.45

6191

500

44.01

6691

DNS

4759

(11) (14)(6) (12) (8)(13)(14) (9) (13)

(10) (11)(10) (10) (9)(11)(11) (11)

+0.1+2.3-0.5

R: 2520 (15) J: 2308 (12) T: 1863 (12)

21 Jan 1993

DNFPieter BRAUN NED

850

11.05

913

7.41

1763

831

15.67

2594

731

1.92

3325

875

48.71

D1:4200

901

14.58 DNS

5101

(3) (5)(8)(10) (6) (1)

(4) (4)(4)(6) (3)

+0.1+1.9+0.3

R: 2626 (14) J: 1644 (15) T: 831 (16)

20 Nov 1997

DNFRisto LILLEMETS EST

883

10.90

840

7.11

1723

770

14.68

2493

758

1.95

3251

827

49.74

D1:4078

0

DNF

738

43.62

4816

DNS

4078

(9) (5)(4)(5) (11) (3)

(7) (16) (16)(7)(9) (8)

+1.2+1.9

R: 1710 (16) J: 1598 (16) T: 1508 (15)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Grosseto 2022 (30 Apr/1 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.62 2.18 46.46 13.97 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2019 2005
2015

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2790 (2018) T:2586 (2018)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9126WR 2018 8390 2013A. KRAUCHANKA (BLR)MRK. MAYER (FRA)

35th MultiStars 2022

12 Sep 1996

DNFAaron BOOTH NZL

832

11.13

741

6.69

1573

691

13.39

2264

731

1.92

2995

DNS(8)(13) (19) (11)

(13)(17) (13)

-1.2+0.3

R: 832 (19) J: 1472 (17) T: 691 (17)

6 Mar 1989

DNFGeorni JARAMILLO VEN

872

10.95

814

7.00

1686

DNS(7) (15)

(12)

+1.2+1.9

R: 872 (17) J: 814 (19)

4 Mar 1995

DNFTaavi TSERNJAVSKI EST

836

11.11

826

7.05

1662

DNS(12) (13)

(15)

-0.3+0.3

R: 836 (18) J: 826 (18)

8904Ideal Decathlon 10.66 7.77 15.67 2.16 47.60 14.27 46.46 5.05 62.70 4:20.44
938 1002 831 953 929 940 797 926 779 809

1940 2771 3724 D1: 4653 5593 6390 7316 8095 D2: 4251R: 3616 J: 2881 T: 2407
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2023 (29/30 Apr) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.62 2.18 46.46 13.97 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2019 2005
2015

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2790 (2018) T:2586 (2018)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9126WR 2018 8390 2013A. KRAUCHANKA (BLR)MRK. MAYER (FRA)

Gardastars by 36th Multistars 2023

MR5 Feb 1998

8482Karel TILGA1 EST

825

11.16

975

7.66

1800

863

16.19

2663

868

2.07

3531

875

48.71

D1:4406

868

14.85

776

45.46

6050

834

4.75

6884

799

64.05

7683

799

4:21.91

D2:40765274

(3) (1) (4)(4) (8) (1)(1)(11) (1) (2)

(1) (1) (1)(1) (1) (1)(1)(2) (1)

+0.9-0.3+0.7

R: 3367 (2) J: 2677 (1) T: 2438 (1)

16 Feb 1995

8070Fredrik SAMUELSSON2 SWE

830

11.14

866

7.22

1696

742

14.22

2438

813

2.01

3251

851

49.21

D1:4102

901

14.58

714

42.43

5717

895

4.95

6612

749

60.73

7361

709

4:35.52

D2:39685003

(1) (2) (7)(5) (6) (6)(3)(10) (8) (9)

(3) (2) (2)(4) (4) (4)(6)(10) (8)

+0.9-0.2+0.7

R: 3291 (5) J: 2574 (2) T: 2205 (5)

17 Jan 1994

7956Devon WILLIAMS3 USA

867

10.97

945

7.54

1812

760

14.52

2572

731

1.92

3303

842

49.40

D1:4145

960

14.11

766

44.95

5871

746

4.45

6617

696

57.19

7313

643

4:45.98

D2:38115105

(8) (6) (9)(6) (2) (3)(9)(4) (2) (7)

(2) (3) (5)(3) (2) (2)(4)(1) (3)

+0.9-1.0+0.7

R: 3312 (4) J: 2422 (4) T: 2222 (3)

30 Oct 2001

7918Nils LASERICH4 GER

854

11.03

910

7.40

1764

867

16.26

2631

679

1.86

3310

888

48.44

D1:4198

827

15.19

754

44.40

5779

746

4.45

6525

685

56.45

7210

708

4:35.58

D2:37205025

(8) (7) (8)(2) (11) (4)(14)(5) (4) (1)

(4) (4) (8)(2) (3) (3)(3)(4) (2)

+0.9+0.5+0.7

R: 3277 (6) J: 2335 (7) T: 2306 (2)

13 Aug 1995

7889Tim NOWAK5 GER

793

11.31

788

6.89

1581

763

14.56

2344

813

2.01

3157

818

49.93

D1:3975

908

14.52

678

40.64

5561

804

4.65

6365

722

58.92

7087

802

4:21.37

D2:39144883

(5) (5) (2)(9) (5) (9)(3)(15) (13) (6)

(7) (6) (3)(8) (9) (8)(9)(15) (13)

+0.9+0.3+0.7

R: 3321 (3) J: 2405 (5) T: 2163 (7)

27 Mar 1999

7784José F. FERREIRA SANTANA6 BRA

838

11.10

785

6.88

1623

747

14.31

2370

705

1.89

3075

835

49.56

D1:3910

975

14.00

736

43.51

5621

834

4.75

6455

733

59.71

7188

596

4:53.77

D2:38744885

(3) (3) (11)(8) (1) (5)(11)(6) (14) (8)

(5) (5) (4)(9) (8) (6)(12)(14) (11)

+0.9-0.6+0.7

R: 3244 (9) J: 2324 (9) T: 2216 (4)

15 Jun 1999

7753Lorenzo NAIDON7 ITA

872

10.95

859

7.19

1731

702

13.57

2433

731

1.92

3164

837

49.51

D1:4001

910

14.51

648

39.17

5559

895

4.95

6454

549

47.34

7003

750

4:29.11

D2:37524911

(1) (13) (6)(7) (4) (11)(9)(3) (9) (12)

(6) (7) (6)(7) (6) (9)(8)(7) (9)

+0.9+1.0+0.7

R: 3369 (1) J: 2485 (3) T: 1899 (12)

20 Feb 2000

7502Nino PORTMANN8 SUI

917

10.75

854

7.17

1771

727

13.98

2498

679

1.86

3177

880

48.60

D1:4057

860

14.91

685

41.00

5602

688

4.25

6290

602

50.91

6892

610

4:51.36

D2:34454917

(11) (11) (10)(3) (9) (7)(14)(1) (10) (11)

(9) (9) (11)(5) (5) (7)(7)(3) (6)

+0.9-0.6+0.7

R: 3267 (7) J: 2221 (12) T: 2014 (10)

3 Aug 1995

7478Gerson IZAGUIRRE9 VEN

812

11.22

835

7.09

1647

731

14.05

2378

705

1.89

3083

791

50.51

D1:3874

945

14.23

678

40.65

5497

804

4.65

6301

620

52.14

6921

557

5:00.48

D2:36044819

(5) (9) (12)(11) (3) (8)(11)(14) (11) (10)

(8) (8) (10)(11) (10) (10)(11)(13) (10)

+0.9-1.0+0.7

R: 3105 (11) J: 2344 (6) T: 2029 (9)

27 Sep 1996

7468Lewis CHURCH10 GBR

765

11.44

776

6.84

1541

696

13.47

2237

758

1.95

2995

802

50.27

D1:3797

869

14.84

642

38.87

5308

746

4.45

6054

607

51.23

6661

807

4:20.69

D2:36714666

(8) (10) (1)(10) (7) (12)(6)(17) (16) (14)

(10) (10) (9)(12) (11) (11)(14)(16) (15)

+0.9-1.1+0.7

R: 3243 (10) J: 2280 (10) T: 1945 (11)

19 Jan 1999

7247Andrea CERRATO11 ITA

834

11.12

830

7.07

1664

629

12.37

2293

705

1.89

2998

898

48.23

D1:3896

759

15.77

567

35.16

5222

688

4.25

5910

581

49.46

6491

756

4:28.34

D2:33514655

(11) (12) (5)(1) (12) (13)(11)(8) (12) (15)

(11) (11) (12)(10) (12) (12)(13)(12) (14)

+0.9-0.1+0.7

R: 3247 (8) J: 2223 (11) T: 1777 (13)

5 Oct 2000

7226Lorenzo MODUGNO12 ITA

626

12.13

716

6.58

1342

700

13.54

2042

813

2.01

2855

639

54.02

D1:3494

733

16.00

671

40.30

4898

804

4.65

5702

722

58.94

6424

802

4:21.44

D2:37324227

(5) (4) (3)(13) (13) (10)(3)(18) (17) (13)

(12) (12) (7)(13) (13) (13)(15)(17) (16)

+0.9-1.1+0.7

R: 2800 (12) J: 2333 (8) T: 2093 (8)

13 Aug 1991

DNFPawel WIESIOŁEK POL

832

11.13

893

7.33

1725

781

14.86

2506

758

1.95

3264

790

50.53

D1:4054

848

15.01

770

45.15

5672

0

NH

5672

638

53.36

6310

DNS

4902

(8)(12) (10) (2)(6)(9) (6) (3)

(13) (13)(6) (7) (5)(5)(8) (5)

+0.9-1.2+0.7

R: 2470 (13) J: 1651 (15) T: 2189 (6)

24 Oct 1990

DNFThomas VAN DER PLAETSEN BEL

817

11.20

945

7.54

1762

772

14.72

2534

840

2.04

3374

DNS(2)(13) (2) (4)

(2)(5) (4)

-0.5+0.7

R: 817 (17) J: 1785 (13) T: 772 (14)

14 Jun 2003

DNFJacob THELANDER SWE

838

11.10

898

7.35

1736

628

12.35

2364

758

1.95

3122

DNS(6)(6) (5) (16)

(10)(6) (12)

-0.9+0.7

R: 838 (15) J: 1656 (14) T: 628 (16)

22 Dec 2001

DNFMarkus ROOTH NOR

825

11.16

886

7.30

1711

768

14.65

2479

DNS(11) (7) (5)

(9) (7)

-0.7+0.7

R: 825 (16) J: 886 (16) T: 768 (15)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2023 (29/30 Apr) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.62 2.18 46.46 13.97 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2019 2005
2015

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2790 (2018) T:2586 (2018)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9126WR 2018 8390 2013A. KRAUCHANKA (BLR)MRK. MAYER (FRA)

Gardastars by 36th Multistars 2023

30 Jul 1994

DNFFelipe Vinicius dos SANTOS BRA

901

10.82

783

6.87

1684

DNS(2) (15)

(11)

+0.3+0.7

R: 901 (14) J: 783 (17)

19 Mar 2003

DNFJan DUHOVNIK SLO

782

11.36 DNS(16)

+0.7

R: 782 (18)

8777Ideal Decathlon 10.75 7.66 16.26 2.07 48.23 14.00 45.46 4.95 64.05 4:20.69
917 975 867 868 898 975 776 895 799 807

1892 2759 3627 D1: 4525 5500 6276 7171 7970 D2: 4252R: 3597 J: 2738 T: 2442
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Brescia 2024 (27/28 Apr) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.62 2.18 46.46 13.97 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2019 2005
2015

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2790 (2018) T:2586 (2018)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9126WR 2018 8482 2023K. TILGA (EST)MRK. MAYER (FRA)

37th Multistars

14 Mar 2002

8020Jente HAUTTEKEETE1 BEL

847

11.06

903

7.37

1750

736

14.12

2486

813

2.01

3299

854

49.16

D1:4153

918

14.44

667

40.13

5738

865

4.85

6603

678

56.04

7281

739

4:30.80

D2:38675071

(3) (7) (4)(2) (3) (12)(2)(6) (8) (7)

(2) (3) (4)(2) (1) (2)(2)(6) (4)

+0.3+2.9-1.7

R: 3358 (1) J: 2581 (3) T: 2081 (7)

20 Nov 1997

7971Risto LILLEMETS2 EST

808

11.24

828

7.06

1636

748

14.32

2384

731

1.92

3115

831

49.64

D1:3946

876

14.78

745

43.94

5567

865

4.85

6432

778

62.69

7210

761

4:27.53

D2:40254822

(3) (3) (2)(4) (10) (6)(7)(11) (16) (5)

(6) (5) (1)(9) (9) (7)(10)(16) (11)

+0.3+2.3-1.4

R: 3276 (3) J: 2424 (4) T: 2271 (4)

3 Oct 2002

7963Téo BASTIEN3 FRA

852

11.04

1015

7.82

1867

719

13.84

2586

758

1.95

3344

810

50.10

D1:4154

910

14.51

736

43.49

5800

926

5.05

6726

693

56.98

7419

544

5:02.75

D2:38095064

(2) (6) (12)(8) (4) (7)(4)(5) (1) (10)

(1) (1) (5)(1) (2) (1)(1)(1) (1)

DB +0.30.0-1.7

R: 3116 (8) J: 2699 (1) T: 2148 (5)

27 Mar 1999

7937José F. FERREIRA SANTANA4 BRA

870

10.96

898

7.35

1768

731

14.04

2499

679

1.86

3178

808

50.15

D1:3986

990

13.88

728

43.13

5704

804

4.65

6508

851

67.47

7359

578

4:56.87

D2:39514976

(5) (1) (9)(9) (1) (9)(13)(3) (9) (8)

(3) (2) (2)(5) (3) (4)(7)(5) (3)

DB+0.6+2.3-1.4

R: 3246 (5) J: 2381 (7) T: 2310 (2)

27 Oct 1991

7824Adam Sebastian HELCELET5 CZE

765

11.44

883

7.29

1648

809

15.31

2457

731

1.92

3188

760

51.20

D1:3948

887

14.69

821

47.61

5656

775

4.55

6431

803

64.31

7234

590

4:54.89

D2:38764835

(6) (2) (8)(14) (9) (2)(7)(14) (13) (1)

(7) (4) (3)(8) (7) (6)(6)(15) (5)

+0.6+3.0-1.7

R: 3002 (11) J: 2389 (6) T: 2433 (1)

27 Jun 2004

7638Andrin HUBER6 SUI

817

11.20

833

7.08

1650

703

13.59

2353

705

1.89

3058

821

49.86

D1:3879

865

14.87

696

41.56

5440

746

4.45

6186

667

55.28

6853

785

4:23.99

D2:37594744

(10) (8) (1)(7) (12) (11)(11)(8) (15) (11)

(10) (8) (6)(12) (11) (12)(13)(13) (12)

+0.6+1.7-1.4

R: 3288 (2) J: 2284 (11) T: 2066 (8)

28 Oct 1997

7585Robin BODART7 BEL

876

10.93

898

7.35

1774

665

12.96

2439

758

1.95

3197

792

50.50

D1:3989

892

14.65

635

38.55

5516

957

5.15

6473

547

47.19

7020

565

4:59.16

D2:35964881

(1) (12) (10)(12) (6) (14)(4)(2) (9) (14)

(4) (6) (9)(4) (5) (9)(4)(4) (7)

+0.3+2.1-1.4

R: 3125 (7) J: 2613 (2) T: 1847 (10)

3 Aug 1995

7499Gerson IZAGUIRRE8 VEN

776

11.39

840

7.11

1616

700

13.53

2316

705

1.89

3021

749

51.44

D1:3770

957

14.14

732

43.32

5459

775

4.55

6234

701

57.58

6935

564

4:59.24

D2:37294727

(6) (5) (11)(15) (2) (8)(11)(13) (14) (12)

(9) (7) (8)(16) (14) (11)(14)(17) (14)

+0.6+3.6-1.4

R: 3046 (10) J: 2320 (8) T: 2133 (6)

1 Apr 1998

7412Rafal HORBOWICZ9 POL

711

11.70

727

6.63

1438

767

14.63

2205

758

1.95

2963

707

52.41

D1:3670

858

14.93

785

45.86

5313

716

4.35

6029

753

61.03

6782

630

4:48.10

D2:37424528

(11) (4) (7)(17) (13) (5)(4)(19) (19) (2)

(12) (9) (7)(17) (17) (15)(17)(19) (18)

+0.3+0.9-0.6

R: 2906 (12) J: 2201 (13) T: 2305 (3)

19 Jan 1999

7316Andrea CERRATO10 ITA

814

11.21

905

7.38

1719

623

12.28

2342

627

1.80

2969

899

48.20

D1:3868

781

15.58

541

33.84

5190

775

4.55

5965

600

50.79

6565

751

4:29.07

D2:34484649

(6) (11) (3)(1) (17) (16)(17)(9) (7) (17)

(13) (10) (10)(14) (16) (17)(16)(8) (13)

+0.9+3.0-1.7

R: 3245 (6) J: 2307 (9) T: 1764 (11)

3 May 2004

7167Sofus Olivarius VØLUND11 DEN

854

11.03

795

6.92

1649

605

11.97

2254

731

1.92

2985

850

49.23

D1:3835

901

14.58

518

32.69

5254

631

4.05

5885

624

52.40

6509

658

4:43.57

D2:33324736

(13) (10) (5)(3) (5) (17)(7)(4) (17) (18)

(14) (11) (11)(15) (12) (16)(15)(14) (17)

+0.6+3.1-1.4

R: 3263 (4) J: 2157 (14) T: 1747 (12)

15 Dec 2003

6729Josmi H. SÁNCHEZ12 CUB

784

11.35

908

7.39

1692

624

12.29

2316

840

2.04

3156

822

49.83

D1:3978

852

14.98

603

36.94

5433

0

NH

5433

659

54.73

6092

637

4:46.98

D2:27514830

(9) (6)(6) (14) (15)(1)(12) (6) (16)

(16) (15) (12)(7) (8) (13)(9)(11) (14)

+0.9+1.4-1.7

R: 3095 (9) J: 1748 (15) T: 1886 (9)

3 Jun 1998

DNFYuma MARUYAMA JPN

843

11.08

945

7.54

1788

723

13.92

2511

679

1.86

3190

794

50.45

D1:3984

891

14.66

792

46.21

5667

775

4.55

6442

DNS

4875

(6)(11) (7) (3)(13)(7) (3) (9)

(5)(6) (6) (5)(5)(2) (2)

+0.6+3.6-1.7

R: 2528 (14) J: 2399 (5) T: 1515 (15)

25 Aug 1997

DNFSantiago A. FORD CHI

753

11.50

940

7.52

1693

700

13.53

2393

813

2.01

3206

791

50.51

D1:3997

890

14.67

826

47.84

5713

549

3.75

6262

DNS

4887

(14)(13) (8) (1)(2)(16) (4) (12)

(8)(3) (4) (3)(3)(10) (10)

+0.9+2.0-0.6

R: 2434 (15) J: 2302 (10) T: 1526 (14)

20 Feb 2000

DNFNino PORTMANN SUI

881

10.91

896

7.34

1777

653

12.77

2430

653

1.83

3083

831

49.65

D1:3914

874

14.80

703

41.88

5491

688

4.25

6179

DNS

4788

(12)(5) (11) (10)(15)(1) (12) (15)

(11)(11) (10) (10)(11)(3) (8)

+0.9+2.2-0.6

R: 2586 (13) J: 2237 (12) T: 1356 (17)

24 Oct 1990

DNFThomas VAN DER PLAETSEN BEL

715

11.68

985

7.70

1700

747

14.31

2447

731

1.92

3178

745

51.53

D1:3923

809

15.34

785

45.88

5517

DNS

4732

(16) (16) (4)(7)(18) (2) (6)

(10) (13) (8)(7)(9) (6)

+0.9+1.5-0.6

R: 2269 (17) J: 1716 (16) T: 1532 (13)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Brescia 2024 (27/28 Apr) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.62 2.18 46.46 13.97 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

1991 2019 2005
2015

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2002 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2790 (2018) T:2586 (2018)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9126WR 2018 8482 2023K. TILGA (EST)MRK. MAYER (FRA)

37th Multistars

4 Feb 2002

DNFJosé SAN PASTOR ESP

759

11.47

898

7.35

1657

767

14.63

2424

653

1.83

3077

799

50.34

D1:3876

840

15.08

640

38.79

5356

DNS

4716

(10) (15) (13)(15)(15) (9) (2)

(13) (15) (14)(12)(12) (9)

+0.9+3.2-0.6

R: 2398 (16) J: 1551 (17) T: 1407 (16)

22 Oct 1989

DNFBastien AUZEIL FRA

732

11.60

785

6.88

1517

759

14.50

2276

0

NH

2276

DNS(17) (18) (4)

(18)(18) (16)

+1.4-0.6

R: 732 (19) J: 785 (19) T: 759 (18)

13 Aug 1991

DNFPawel WIESIOŁEK POL

812

11.22

910

7.40

1722

DNS(10) (5)

(7)

+2.6-1.7

R: 812 (18) J: 910 (18)

8853Ideal Decathlon 10.91 7.82 15.31 2.04 48.20 13.88 47.84 5.15 67.47 4:23.99
881 1015 809 840 899 990 826 957 851 785

1896 2705 3545 D1: 4444 5434 6260 7217 8068 D2: 4409R: 3555 J: 2812 T: 2486
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Brescia 2025 (26/27 Apr) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.82 16.62 2.18 46.46 13.88 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

2024 2019 2005
2015

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2024 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2790 (2018) T:2586 (2018)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9126WR 2018 8482 2023K. TILGA (EST)MRK. MAYER (FRA)

38th Multistars

27 Sep 1996

8067Lewis CHURCH1 GBR

825

11.16

838

7.10

1663

792

15.04

2455

840

2.04

3295

822

49.84

D1:4117

892

14.65

779

45.57

5788

804

4.65

6592

719

58.73

7311

756

4:28.23

D2:39505009

(6) (3) (3)(7) (3) (4)(3)(9) (11) (4)

(2) (1) (1)(1) (2) (1)(1)(9) (3)

-1.90.0-0.6

R: 3295 (3) J: 2482 (3) T: 2290 (2)

7 Feb 2000

7899Simon EHAMMER2 SUI

888

10.88

723

6.61

1611

724

13.93

2335

868

2.07

3203

888

48.43

D1:4091

973

14.01

696

41.54

5760

865

4.85

6625

676

55.87

7301

598

4:53.47

D2:38085064

(2) (7) (12)(2) (1) (10)(1)(3) (17) (5)

(1) (2) (4)(2) (1) (2)(2)(15) (12)

-1.9+0.5-1.3

R: 3347 (1) J: 2456 (4) T: 2096 (6)

9 Jan 2003

7885Antoine FERRANTI3 ITA

804

11.26

859

7.19

1663

692

13.40

2355

840

2.04

3195

840

49.45

D1:4035

871

14.82

764

44.88

5670

834

4.75

6504

591

50.16

7095

790

4:23.23

D2:38504906

(4) (14) (1)(5) (4) (6)(3)(14) (7) (11)

(3) (3) (3)(5) (3) (4)(3)(9) (8)

-1.9+0.5-0.6

R: 3305 (2) J: 2533 (2) T: 2047 (10)

20 Feb 2000

7705Nino PORTMANN4 SUI

924

10.72

898

7.35

1822

699

13.52

2521

653

1.83

3174

873

48.75

D1:4047

837

15.10

795

46.35

5679

688

4.25

6367

710

58.18

7077

628

4:48.44

D2:36584884

(11) (4) (10)(3) (8) (3)(18)(1) (1) (10)

(5) (4) (6)(4) (5) (3)(6)(1) (1)

-1.9+0.6-1.3

R: 3262 (5) J: 2239 (13) T: 2204 (5)

3 May 1991

7674Marcus NILSSON5 SWE

778

11.38

764

6.79

1542

810

15.33

2352

705

1.89

3057

698

52.61

D1:3755

796

15.45

801

46.64

5352

865

4.85

6217

707

57.93

6924

750

4:29.11

D2:39194551

(2) (5) (4)(15) (13) (2)(13)(18) (14) (1)

(7) (7) (2)(13) (12) (9)(11)(17) (9)

-1.90.0-0.6

R: 3022 (10) J: 2334 (10) T: 2318 (1)

19 Jan 1999

7643Andrea CERRATO6 ITA

856

11.02

888

7.31

1744

689

13.35

2433

731

1.92

3164

894

48.31

D1:4058

817

15.27

610

37.29

5485

804

4.65

6289

671

55.53

6960

683

4:39.63

D2:35854875

(6) (8) (7)(1) (12) (15)(9)(5) (2) (12)

(6) (6) (9)(3) (6) (6)(7)(2) (4)

-1.2+0.1-1.3

R: 3250 (6) J: 2423 (5) T: 1970 (11)

15 Jun 1999

7627Lorenzo NAIDON7 ITA

845

11.07

886

7.30

1731

681

13.23

2412

731

1.92

3143

836

49.53

D1:3979

841

15.07

628

38.18

5448

926

5.05

6374

600

50.76

6974

653

4:44.31

D2:36484820

(1) (12) (8)(6) (7) (12)(9)(7) (4) (13)

(4) (5) (7)(7) (7) (8)(8)(3) (5)

-1.9+0.8-1.3

R: 3175 (7) J: 2543 (1) T: 1909 (13)

5 Aug 2005

7502Leo GÖRANSSON8 SWE

791

11.32

826

7.05

1617

719

13.85

2336

705

1.89

3041

817

49.95

D1:3858

741

15.93

665

40.00

5264

804

4.65

6068

702

57.63

6770

732

4:31.92

D2:36444599

(6) (6) (5)(10) (16) (11)(13)(17) (13) (6)

(10) (9) (8)(9) (11) (10)(13)(14) (11)

-1.9+1.0-1.4

R: 3081 (8) J: 2335 (9) T: 2086 (7)

19 Oct 1999

7322Joni HEIKKINEN9 FIN

804

11.26

869

7.23

1673

657

12.83

2330

731

1.92

3061

761

51.17

D1:3822

824

15.21

813

47.22

5459

631

4.05

6090

598

50.63

6688

634

4:47.52

D2:35004646

(14) (13) (9)(13) (11) (1)(9)(14) (6) (18)

(9) (10) (10)(11) (9) (7)(10)(6) (13)

-1.20.0-1.4

R: 3023 (9) J: 2231 (14) T: 2068 (8)

5 Oct 2000

7256Lorenzo MODUGNO10 ITA

635

12.08

711

6.56

1346

708

13.66

2054

840

2.04

2894

680

53.04

D1:3574

711

16.19

720

42.72

5005

834

4.75

5839

636

53.21

6475

781

4:24.54

D2:36824285

(4) (9) (2)(17) (17) (8)(3)(20) (18) (8)

(13) (12) (5)(17) (17) (15)(18)(20) (20)

-1.2+0.1-0.6

R: 2807 (13) J: 2385 (7) T: 2064 (9)

4 Aug 2004

7161Lorenzo MELLANO11 ITA

852

11.04

878

7.27

1730

562

11.26

2292

705

1.89

2997

864

48.94

D1:3861

856

14.95

501

31.84

5218

659

4.15

5877

572

48.88

6449

712

4:34.96

D2:33004717

(13) (15) (6)(4) (5) (18)(13)(6) (5) (19)

(11) (14) (12)(8) (8) (13)(15)(4) (15)

-1.20.0-0.4

R: 3284 (4) J: 2242 (12) T: 1635 (15)

16 Aug 2000

7055Jan FRAGIACOMO12 ITA

817

11.20

615

6.13

1432

667

12.99

2099

758

1.95

2857

800

50.31

D1:3657

657

16.69

714

42.43

5028

603

3.95

5631

831

66.14

6462

593

4:54.29

D2:33984314

(16) (1) (13)(12) (18) (9)(7)(11) (20) (17)

(15) (13) (11)(15) (15) (14)(20)(19) (19)

-1.20.0-0.6

R: 2867 (12) J: 1976 (16) T: 2212 (4)

3 May 2004

6901Emanuel MOLLEKER13 GER

804

11.26

845

7.13

1649

703

13.59

2352

705

1.89

3057

713

52.28

D1:3770

833

15.14

618

37.69

5221

631

4.05

5852

624

52.40

6476

425

5:24.83

D2:31314603

(14) (10) (14)(14) (10) (13)(13)(14) (8) (9)

(12) (11) (14)(12) (10) (12)(11)(12) (9)

-1.2+1.1-1.4

R: 2775 (14) J: 2181 (15) T: 1945 (12)

21 Jan 2003

6868Andrea CAIANI14 ITA

830

11.14

842

7.12

1672

452

9.44

2124

785

1.98

2909

690

52.81

D1:3599

837

15.10

555

34.55

4991

716

4.35

5707

550

47.37

6257

611

4:51.20

D2:32694436

(10) (16) (11)(16) (8) (17)(6)(8) (10) (20)

(14) (15) (13)(16) (14) (16)(17)(7) (18)

-1.9+0.1-0.6

R: 2968 (11) J: 2343 (8) T: 1557 (17)

17 Jul 2003

DNFFred Isaac FLEURISSON GER

814

11.21

833

7.08

1647

670

13.04

2317

868

2.07

3185

806

50.18

D1:3991

895

14.63

611

37.35

5497

688

4.25

6185

619

52.05

6804

DNS

4886

(11) (11)(11) (2) (14)(1)(12) (12) (16)

(8) (8)(6) (4) (5)(5)(13) (14)

-1.90.0-1.4

R: 2515 (15) J: 2389 (6) T: 1900 (14)

5 Sep 2000

DNFLéon MAK NED

819

11.19

641

6.25

1460

793

15.06

2253

679

1.86

2932

822

49.85

D1:3754

769

15.68

729

43.14

5252

0

NH

5252

747

60.59

5999

DNS

4523

(2)(8) (15) (7)(17)(10) (19) (3)

(17) (16)(14) (13) (11)(16)(18) (16)

-1.9+0.3-1.4

R: 2410 (16) J: 1320 (20) T: 2269 (3)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Brescia 2025 (26/27 Apr) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.82 16.62 2.18 46.46 13.88 52.02 5.42 70.44

D1:4437
1999

Decathlon

2024 2019 2005
2015

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:05.31
2024 1993 2003 2013

2008

2003 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2790 (2018) T:2586 (2018)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9126WR 2018 8482 2023K. TILGA (EST)MRK. MAYER (FRA)

38th Multistars

28 Jan 1997

DNFManuel EITEL GER

901

10.82

762

6.78

1663

795

15.08

2458

731

1.92

3189

0

DNF

D1:3189

851

14.99

778

45.55

4818

775

4.55

5593

DNS

4040

(9)(6) (5)(9)(2) (15) (2)

(16)(19) (18) (18)(4)(9) (2)

-1.9+0.4-1.3

R: 1752 (18) J: 2268 (11) T: 1573 (16)

13 Dec 1993

DNFRuben GADO FRA

806

11.25

750

6.73

1556

672

13.07

2228

653

1.83

2881

638

54.04

D1:3519

790

15.50

604

36.99

4913

0

NH

4913

DNS

4309

(18) (14) (16)(18)(13) (16) (15)

(18)(18) (16) (17)(19)(16) (17)

-1.9+0.9-1.3

R: 2234 (17) J: 1403 (19) T: 1276 (18)

28 Oct 1997

DNFRobin BODART BEL

870

10.96

845

7.13

1715

679

13.20

2394

627

1.80

3021

818

49.92

D1:3839

DNS(9)(20)(4) (8) (14)

(10)(14)(5) (6)

+0.4-1.4

R: 1688 (19) J: 1472 (18) T: 679 (20)

28 Sep 1999

DNFAndreas BECHMANN GER

778

11.38

888

7.31

1666

715

13.78

2381

758

1.95

3139

DNS(7)(18) (2) (7)

(9)(8) (7)

+1.0-1.3

R: 778 (20) J: 1646 (17) T: 715 (19)

8727Ideal Decathlon 10.72 7.35 15.33 2.07 48.31 14.01 47.22 5.05 66.14 4:23.23
924 898 810 868 894 973 813 926 831 790

1822 2632 3500 D1: 4394 5367 6180 7106 7937 D2: 4333R: 3581 J: 2692 T: 2454
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